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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/}, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/J, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 9081 8320 5891 6021 5489 3790 6088 6004 8528 8873 3357 6865 7179 10706 6692 2166 15235 3623 13778 12459 4730
Base: All dents (wtd) 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
Strongly agree 2367 1314 1053 984 755 629 570 850 759 994 1373 685 924 758 1444 922 319 2048 521 1846 1598 735
20.0% 22.2% 17.7% 19.9% 19.7% 20.4% 20.5% 21.1% 19.2% 18.9% 20.8% 21.8% 19.7% 18.8% 21.4% 18.0% 21.5% 19.7% 21.9% 19.5% 20.0% 20.0%
B H | M (0] S
Somewhat agree 3458 1783 1675 1496 1082 880 776 1174 1152 1442 2016 862 1368 1229 2025 1433 460 2998 719 2739 2356 1051
29.2% 30.2% 28.1% 30.3% 28.2% 28.6% 27.9% 29.2% 29.1% 27.4% 30.5% 27.4% 29.2% 30.5% 30.0% 28.0% 31.0% 28.9% 30.2% 28.9% 29.4% 28.6%
B D | K [0}
Somewhat disagree 3644 1687 1957 1506 1174 964 881 1208 1223 1669 1975 870 1463 1311 2006 1638 398 3246 647 2997 2457 1136
30.7% 28.6% 32.9% 30.5% 30.6% 31.3% 31.7% 30.0% 30.9% 31.8% 29.9% 27.7% 31.2% 32.5% 29.7% 32.0% 26.8% 31.3% 27.2% 31.6% 30.7% 30.9%
A J K K N P R
Strongly disagree 2392 1122 1270 959 827 606 557 788 820 1150 1242 728 927 737 1269 1122 308 2083 494 1897 1592 760
20.2% 19.0% 21.3% 19.4% 21.5% 19.7% 20.0% 19.6% 20.7% 21.9% 18.8% 23.1% 19.8% 18.3% 18.8% 21.9% 20.7% 20.1% 20.8% 20.0% 19.9% 20.6%
A CE J m M N
Sigma 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 5825 3097 2728 2480 1836 1509 1346 2025 1911 2437 3389 1547 2292 1986 3469 2355 779 5046 1240 4585 3954 1786
49.1% 52.4% 45.8% 50.2% 47.9% 49.0% 48.3% 50.3% 48.3% 46.4% 51.3% 49.2% 48.9% 49.2% 51.4% 46.0% 52.4% 48.6% 52.1% 48.4% 49.4% 48.5%
B D | o Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 6036 2809 3227 2465 2001 1570 1439 1997 2043 2819 3217 1597 2391 2048 3276 2760 707 5329 1141 4895 4049 1896
50.9% 47.6% 54.2% 49.8% 52.1% 51.0% 51.7% 49.7% 51.7% 53.6% 48.7% 50.8% 51.1% 50.8% 48.6% 54.0% 47.6% 51.4% 47.9% 51.6% 50.6% 51.5%
A C J N P R
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Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/3/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/3/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree)

Table of Contents.

17401
11861
2367
20.0%

3458
29.2%

3644
30.7%

2392
20.2%

11861
100.0%

5825
49.1%

6036
50.9%

Argentina  Belgium Mexico Russia  SouthAfrica SouthKorea  Sweden Turkey Hungary  Australia Brazil
3 c D 3 F G H 1 J K L M N o
505 500 504 504 500 500 500 500 500 500 1000 1003 1004 1000
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
9% 163 77 110 68 78 40 147 81 119 123 67 118 26
19.2% 32.7% 15.5% 21.9% 13.7% 15.6% 8.0% 29.5% 16.3% 23.8% 24.7% 13.4% 23.6% 9.2%
FHMOUXY BDEFGHIKLM ~ HOU  DFGHMOUW  HOU HoU BDEFGHIMN ~ HOU  DFGHIMOUW BDFGHIMOT ~ HOU  DFGHIMOUW u
NOTUWXY Xy OTUWXY Xy UWXY XY
150 175 137 135 112 115 142 163 119 148 190 119 159 161
30.1% 35.1% 27.5% 27.0% 22.4% 23.1% 28.4% 32.5% 23.9% 29.6% 38.0% 23.8% 31.7% 32.3%
FGMUW  DEFGHIMTU u u FU FGIMUWX FGMUW  BDEFGHIKMN FGIMUW  EFGIMTUWX
wx OPQTUWXY
119 117 149 157 218 127 229 132 95 134 136 127 151 242
23.9% 23.3% 29.9% 31.4% 43.6% 25.4% 45.8% 26.5% 18.9% 26.8% 27.2% 25.5% 30.2% 48.5%
ap BOMPY  BCDEGLKLM BCDEGUKLM J J J J BCPV  BCDEGUKLM
NPQRSTVWX NPQRSTVWX NPQRSTVWX
Y Y Y
134 5 136 98 102 180 89 58 205 99 51 187 72 50
26.9% 8.9% 27.2% 19.7% 20.3% 36.0% 17.8% 11.5% 41.0% 19.8% 10.2% 37.3% 14.5% 10.1%
CEFHIKLNOP CEFHIKLNOP CILNOPQRSV CILNOPQRSV BCDEFHIKLN ~ CILOQRSV BCDEFHIKLN CILNOPQRSV BCDEFHIKLN ~ CLOGR
QRSTV QRSTV OPQRSTUVXY OPQRSTUVW OPQRSTUVW
Xy Xy
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
246 339 215 244 180 193 182 310 201 267 313 186 277 207
49.3% 67.8% 43.0% 48.9% 36.1% 38.7% 36.4% 62.0% 40.1% 53.4% 62.7% 37.2% 55.3% 41.5%
FGHIMOUWX BDEFGHIKMN u FGHIMOUWX u u u BDEFGHIKMN u DFGHIMOTU BDEFGHIKMN u BDEFGHIMOT u
OPRTUWXY OTUWXY WXY OTUWXY uwxy
254 161 285 256 320 307 318 190 299 233 187 314 223 293
50.7% 32.2% 57.0% 51.1% 63.9% 61.3% 63.6% 38.0% 59.9% 46.6% 37.3% 62.8% 44.7% 58.5%
CILNPQRSV CIKLNPQRSV  CILNPQRSV  BCEIKLNPQRS BCEIKLNPQRS BCEIKLNPQRS BCEIKLNPQRS ~ CILPQRSV BCEIKLNPQRS ~ CILPQRSV ~ BCEIKLNPQRS
v v v v v v

France Germany GreatBritain India Spain  UnitedStates  Peru
[3 Q R s T u v w X Y
1001 1001 1010 505 1000 1000 1001 1000 500 363
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 361
153 152 138 136 102 29 137 76 61 47
30.6% 30.5% 27.7% 27.1% 20.4% 5.8% 27.4% 15.3% 12.1% 13.1%
BDEFGHIKLM BDEFGHIKLM BDEFGHIMOT BDFGHIMOT DFHMOUWX BDEFGHIMOT ~ HOU HU HU
NOTUWXY ~ NOTUWXY UWXY UWXY Y UWXY
152 163 172 176 135 99 177 119 131 109
30.4% 32.7% 34.3% 35.2% 26.9% 19.9% 35.3% 23.7% 26.2% 30.1%
FGIMUW  EFGIMTUWX DEFGHIMTU DEFGHIMTU u DEFGHIKMPT u FMUW
wx wx UWx
120 132 137 130 171 254 125 155 175 111
24.0% 26.4% 27.4% 26.0% 34.2% 50.9% 25.0% 30.9% 35.0% 30.8%
J J J BCGUKLMPQ BCDEFGUKLM J BOMPY  BCGUKLMPQ  BCIP
RSV NPQRSTVWX RSV
Y
75 52 53 58 %2 117 61 150 133 9
14.9% 10.5% 10.6% 11.7% 18.5% 23.5% 12.2% 30.0% 26.7% 26.0%
CLOQR CILNOQRSV  CHILNOPQRS CEFHIKLNOP  CEFHIKLNOP  CEHILNOPQR
v QRSTUV QRSTV sV
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 361
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
305 316 310 312 237 128 314 195 191 156
61.1% 63.1% 62.0% 62.3% 47.3% 25.7% 62.8% 39.0% 38.3% 43.3%
BDEFGHIKMN BDEFGHJKMN BDEFGHIKMN BDEFGHIKMN FGHIMOUWX BDEFGHIKMN u u u
OTUWXY ~ OTUWXY  OTUWXY  OTUWXY OTUWXY
195 184 190 188 263 372 186 305 309 205
38.9% 36.9% 38.0% 37.7% 52.7% 74.3% 37.2% 61.0% 61.7% 56.7%
c c CIKLNPQRSV  BCDEFGHIIKL BCEIKLNPQRS BCEIKLNPQRS CIKLNPQRSV
MNOPQRSTV v v

WXY



Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 2004 2512 7380 4505 7516 3008 1000
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
Strongly agree 2367 194 301 1270 443 838 317 159
20.0% 19.4% 15.0% 26.1% 14.8% 20.9% 15.8% 15.9%
BDF ABDEFG BDFG
Somewhat agree 3458 277 538 1528 881 1110 569 235
29.2% 27.7% 26.9% 31.4% 29.4% 27.8% 28.4% 23.5%
G ABDEFG G G G
Somewhat disagree 3644 306 571 1336 1210 1338 718 221
30.7% 30.6% 28.6% 27.5% 40.3% 33.5% 35.9% 22.1%
CG G G ABCEFG ABCG ABCEG
Strongly disagree 2392 222 590 727 467 714 397 385
20.2% 22.2% 29.5% 15.0% 15.6% 17.8% 19.9% 38.5%
CDE ACDEF ch CDE ABCDEF
Sigma 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 5825 472 839 2798 1323 1948 885 394
49.1% 47.2% 41.9% 57.6% 44.1% 48.7% 44.3% 39.4%
BG ABDEFG G BDFG G
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 6036 528 1161 2063 1677 2052 1115 606
50.9% 52.8% 58.1% 42.4% 55.9% 51.3% 55.7% 60.6%
C ACE CE C CE ACDEF
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 247 258 211 173 121 32 47 331 166 339 125 247 133 310 195 77 428 100 405 372 133
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
Strongly agree 96 48 48 48 27 21 7 6 68 26 70 39 32 25 58 38 12 84 14 82 68 28
19.2% 19.5% 18.9% 19.4% 18.6% 19.6% 19.0% 10.7% 21.6% 17.8% 19.8% 23.2% 15.5% 19.8% 19.9% 18.2% 16.5% 19.7% 15.4% 20.0% 19.9% 17.6%
o * * *
Somewhat agree 150 72 79 79 39 32 12 15 97 35 116 52 63 36 80 71 18 132 21 129 105 46
30.1% 29.2% 30.9% 31.7% 26.8% 30.9% 32.3% 30.2% 30.8% 23.9% 32.6% 30.5% 30.5% 28.8% 27.5% 33.6% 24.6% 31.0% 23.0% 31.7% 30.5% 29.1%
o * * *
Somewhat disagree 119 54 65 55 38 27 5 20 71 42 78 38 50 31 73 46 24 95 30 89 82 38
23.9% 22.0% 25.7% 22.1% 25.8% 25.4% 12.4% 38.6% 22.8% 28.9% 21.8% 22.5% 24.5% 24.6% 25.3% 21.9% 32.2% 22.4% 32.3% 22.0% 23.7% 24.2%
o H* * 5%
Strongly disagree 134 72 63 67 42 25 13 11 78 43 92 40 60 34 79 55 20 114 27 107 89 46
26.9% 29.3% 24.5% 26.9% 28.8% 24.0% 36.3% 20.5% 24.9% 29.5% 25.8% 23.8% 29.5% 26.8% 27.3% 26.3% 26.7% 26.9% 29.3% 26.3% 25.8% 29.1%
o * * *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 246 119 127 127 67 53 19 21 164 60 186 91 94 61 138 109 31 215 36 211 173 73
49.3% 48.7% 49.8% 51.0% 45.3% 50.5% 51.3% 40.9% 52.3% 41.6% 52.3% 53.7% 46.0% 48.6% 47.4% 51.8% 41.2% 50.7% 38.4% 51.7% 50.4% 46.7%
o * | * * R
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 254 126 128 121 80 52 18 30 150 84 169 79 111 64 153 101 44 210 57 197 170 83
50.7% 51.3% 50.2% 49.0% 54.7% 49.5% 48.7% 59.1% 47.7% 58.4% 47.7% 46.3% 54.0% 51.4% 52.6% 48.2% 58.8% 49.3% 61.6% 48.3% 49.6% 53.3%
o * I * o*
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Center North South
Employed __Employed __ (Bruxelles) __(Flandre) __(Wallonie)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 259 241 155 169 176 122 147 133 199 301 75 253 172 322 178 30 470 64 436 307 184 55 277 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
Strongly agree 163 91 73 57 50 57 44 60 40 58 106 56 62 46 104 60 10 153 16 147 84 77 23 84 56
32.7% 36.1% 29.3% 30.4% 32.8% 35.2% 32.5% 42.7% 33.0% 31.0% 33.7% 38.0% 32.0% 28.7% 34.5% 30.0% 34.5% 32.6% 27.9% 33.3% 29.1% 37.8% 42.3% 29.5% 35.0%
* *x * *
Somewhat agree 175 84 92 66 53 56 39 40 49 58 117 51 61 63 105 71 15 161 31 144 107 67 13 102 60
35.1% 33.4% 36.8% 35.5% 35.1% 34.6% 29.1% 28.5% 40.7% 31.2% 37.4% 34.7% 31.7% 39.6% 34.9% 35.4% 49.9% 34.2% 53.6% 32.6% 37.3% 32.7% 24.0% 35.8% 37.6%
G * *x o* *
Somewhat disagree 117 60 57 48 38 31 37 21 26 49 67 26 54 37 70 46 5 112 8 108 75 41 10 72 34
23.3% 23.7% 23.0% 25.6% 24.7% 19.4% 27.9% 14.9% 21.9% 26.4% 21.5% 17.8% 27.8% 22.9% 23.4% 23.2% 15.5% 23.8% 14.5% 24.5% 26.1% 20.0% 18.5% 25.3% 21.4%
G * o * *
Strongly disagree 45 17 27 16 11 18 14 19 5 21 23 14 17 14 22 23 - 45 2 42 21 19 8 27 10
8.9% 6.9% 11.0% 8.5% 7.4% 10.8% 10.5% 13.9% 4.3% 11.5% 7.4% 9.4% 8.6% 8.9% 7.2% 11.4% - 9.5% 4.1% 9.6% 7.5% 9.5% 15.3% 9.4% 6.0%
H * % * X*
Sigma 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 339 175 164 123 103 113 82 100 89 116 223 106 123 110 208 130 25 314 48 291 191 144 36 186 117
67.8% 69.4% 66.1% 65.9% 67.9% 69.8% 61.6% 71.2% 73.7% 62.1% 71.1% 72.8% 63.6% 68.2% 69.4% 65.3% 84.5% 66.7% 81.5% 66.0% 66.4% 70.5% 66.3% 65.3% 72.6%
* *x o* *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 161 77 84 63 49 49 51 40 32 71 91 40 70 51 92 69 5 157 11 150 97 60 18 99 44
32.2% 30.6% 33.9% 34.1% 32.1% 30.2% 38.4% 28.8% 26.3% 37.9% 28.9% 27.2% 36.4% 31.8% 30.6% 34.7% 15.5% 33.3% 18.5% 34.0% 33.6% 29.5% 33.7% 34.7% 27.4%
* *x * R *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 259 245 264 147 93 110 170 183 210 294 18 235 251 304 200 117 387 158 346 366 138
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
Strongly agree 77 42 36 48 13 16 24 25 24 23 55 3 53 22 41 36 12 65 23 54 44 33
15.5% 17.5% 13.7% 18.6% 8.0% 21.0% 18.6% 14.2% 16.1% 11.7% 17.9% 10.3% 14.9% 18.3% 15.5% 15.5% 11.7% 16.5% 17.3% 14.8% 13.1% 20.5%
D D* * *x *
Somewhat agree 137 62 75 77 40 21 32 57 36 51 86 4 101 33 77 60 34 103 37 100 93 44
27.5% 26.0% 28.9% 29.6% 24.2% 27.2% 24.1% 32.3% 24.4% 26.4% 28.2% 15.2% 28.4% 27.6% 28.8% 26.0% 32.5% 26.1% 27.7% 27.4% 27.7% 27.1%
* * o *
Somewhat disagree 149 84 65 78 50 22 35 57 47 53 97 7 105 38 86 63 24 125 39 110 115 34
29.9% 35.1% 25.1% 29.9% 30.5% 28.5% 27.1% 32.5% 31.9% 27.1% 31.6% 24.8% 29.6% 32.0% 32.2% 27.1% 22.9% 31.7% 29.0% 30.2% 34.1% 21.2%
B * * *x * U
Strongly disagree 136 51 84 57 61 18 40 37 41 68 68 13 96 26 63 73 35 101 35 101 85 51
27.2% 21.5% 32.4% 21.9% 37.2% 23.4% 30.2% 21.0% 27.6% 34.8% 22.3% 49.7% 27.1% 22.2% 23.4% 31.4% 32.9% 25.6% 26.0% 27.6% 25.2% 31.3%
A c * * ) o *
Sigma 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 215 104 111 125 53 37 56 82 60 74 141 7 154 54 118 96 47 168 60 155 138 77
43.0% 43.5% 42.5% 48.2% 32.2% 48.1% 42.7% 46.5% 40.6% 38.1% 46.1% 25.5% 43.3% 45.9% 44.3% 41.4% 44.1% 42.7% 45.0% 42.2% 40.8% 47.6%
D D* * *x *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 285 136 149 135 111 39 75 94 88 121 165 20 201 64 149 136 59 226 74 211 200 85
57.0% 56.5% 57.5% 51.8% 67.8% 51.9% 57.3% 53.5% 59.4% 61.9% 53.9% 74.5% 56.7% 54.1% 55.7% 58.6% 55.9% 57.3% 55.0% 57.8% 59.2% 52.4%
CE * * I *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Central Southern Eastern  North-west South-West North Region
Emploved Emploved Region i Region Region Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 254 250 182 156 166 252 151 18 274 230 29 355 120 284 220 55 449 99 405 354 138 104 121 90 79 42 68
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
Strongly agree 110 46 63 43 39 28 56 36 6 51 58 13 63 33 59 51 10 100 18 91 73 32 22 28 17 17 9 17
21.9% 18.6% 25.2% 21.1% 25.5% 19.3% 22.3% 26.0% 30.0% 20.3% 23.6% 17.9% 20.3% 29.0% 21.9% 22.0% 18.8% 22.3% 19.5% 22.5% 21.8% 21.2% 21.7% 27.2% 19.5% 21.2% 16.5% 22.4%
* * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat agree 135 74 61 63 37 35 72 37 2 69 65 25 89 21 71 64 20 114 24 111 85 48 36 26 16 23 15 18
27.0% 29.8% 24.2% 31.0% 24.4% 24.0% 28.7% 26.1% 9.9% 27.4% 26.5% 33.3% 28.6% 18.5% 26.5% 27.5% 39.0% 25.5% 25.2% 27.4% 25.5% 31.4% 35.7% 25.6% 18.6% 28.4% 28.7% 24.0%
* * ™M Q* * X+ * * * * *
Somewhat disagree 157 76 81 56 49 52 76 42 7 82 75 17 103 37 86 71 14 143 32 125 110 45 24 28 34 24 16 31
31.4% 30.5% 32.4% 27.7% 32.0% 36.1% 30.3% 30.0% 37.0% 32.3% 30.5% 23.1% 33.3% 31.9% 32.2% 30.6% 27.7% 31.9% 33.6% 30.9% 32.8% 29.3% 24.0% 26.8% 39.2% 29.7% 30.3% 41.2%
* * * + * * v+ * * v+
Strongly disagree 98 53 46 41 28 30 47 25 4 51 48 19 56 24 52 46 8 91 21 78 67 28 19 21 20 17 13 9
19.7% 21.1% 18.3% 20.3% 18.0% 20.6% 18.7% 17.9% 23.1% 20.0% 19.3% 25.6% 17.9% 20.6% 19.5% 19.9% 14.6% 20.3% 21.7% 19.2% 19.9% 18.1% 18.6% 20.4% 22.8% 20.7% 24.4% 12.4%
* * * * * * * * * *
Sigma 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 244 121 124 105 77 63 127 73 8 121 124 38 152 55 129 115 30 214 42 202 159 80 57 55 33 40 24 35
48.9% 48.4% 49.3% 52.0% 50.0% 43.3% 51.0% 52.1% 39.9% 47.6% 50.1% 51.3% 48.8% 47.5% 48.3% 49.5% 57.8% 47.8% 44.7% 49.8% 47.3% 52.6% 57.4% 52.8% 38.0% 49.6% 45.2% 46.4%
* * * * X+ * * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 256 128 127 97 77 82 122 67 12 133 123 36 159 60 139 117 22 234 52 203 177 72 43 49 54 41 28 41
51.1% 51.6% 50.7% 48.0% 50.0% 56.7% 49.0% 47.9% 60.1% 52.4% 49.9% 48.7% 51.2% 52.5% 51.7% 50.5% 42.2% 52.2% 55.3% 50.2% 52.7% 47.4% 42.6% 47.2% 62.0% 50.4% 54.8% 53.6%
* * * * * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yo No Yes No Yo No Total Non CENTRAL SOUTHERN  VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN  FAR EAST
Employed  Employed  FEDERAL FEDERAL  REGION FEDERAL  FEDERAL  FEDERAL
DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT  DISTRICT  DISTRICT
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L ™ N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 234 266 134 206 160 23 201 257 256 244 70 233 197 284 216 27 473 62 438 381 109 123 a7 78 120 a2 7 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 28 79 104 23 68 2
Strongly agree 68 39 29 40 19 9 1 30 36 2 6 12 39 18 a1 28 3 65 10 59 55 13 21 11 7 11 10 7 1
13.7% 163% 113% 19.5% 11.4% 7.3% 45% 14.2% 14.7% 9.9% 16.7% 13.9% 13.4% 143% 15.1% 12.1% 14.7% 13.6% 18.9% 13.1% 15.1% 103% 15.8% 22.0% 8.9% 10.6% 2.7% 10.9% 5.5%
£ I « s « « B « « « « « P
Somewhat agree 12 61 51 a7 40 25 12 a7 50 56 56 2 57 34 65 a7 5 107 10 101 81 27 23 10 15 21 15 20 8
22.4% 25.4% 19.6% 22.9% 23.6% 19.8% 45.8% 22.1% 20.3% 24.8% 20.4% 26.0% 19.5% 26.6% 24.0% 20.4% 213% 22.4% 20.0% 22.6% 22.1% 213% 17.0% 20.8% 19.0% 19.8% 35.1% 29.0% 37.8%
[ B I B . B B B B v B =
Somewhat disagree 218 9 122 89 67 62 5 93 112 105 113 2 135 57 113 105 11 207 23 195 156 59 66 14 49 a7 12 27 4
43.6% 40.2% 46.7% 43.1% 39.8% 49.7% 19.9% 43.6% 45.4% 46.9% 40.9% 31.1% 46.4% 45.5% 41.9% 45.6% 47.7% 43.4% 44.6% 435% 22.7% 46.6% 48.7% 28.9% 61.6% 44.5% 285% 40.4% 15.9%
. « X - « « w* « WYZa* « « B [
Strongly disagree 102 23 58 30 22 29 8 23 28 a1 60 2 60 17 51 50 4 98 9 93 73 27 25 14 8 2% 6 13 9
20.3% 18.1% 22.4% 14.5% 25.3% 23.2% 29.9% 20.1% 19.6% 18.4% 21.9% 29.0% 20.7% 13.6% 19.0% 21.9% 16.3% 20.5% 16.5% 20.8% 20.0% 21.7% 18.5% 283% 10.5% 25.1% 13.7% 19.7% 40.9%
c e M* * . B . X* B X* B B e
Sigma 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 8 79 104 a3 68 2
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 180 100 81 88 59 34 13 77 86 78 102 33 95 52 105 75 B 172 20 160 136 40 4 21 2 32 25 27 10
36.1% 41.7% 30.9% 42.4% 34.9% 27.1% 50.3% 36.3% 35.0% 34.7% 37.2% 39.9% 32.9% 40.9% 39.1% 325% 36.1% 36.1% 38.9% 35.7% 37.3% 31.7% 32.8% 42.8% 27.9% 30.4% 57.8% 39.9% 43.2%
B £ o « [ « « B B N B XY+ « .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 320 139 180 119 109 91 13 136 160 147 173 51 195 74 164 155 14 305 32 288 229 86 91 28 57 73 18 a1 13
63.9% 58.3% 69.1% 57.6% 65.1% 72.9% 49.7% 63.7% 65.0% 65.3% 62.8% 60.1% 67.1% 59.1% 60.9% 67.5% 63.9% 63.9% 61.1% 64.3% 62.7% 68.3% 67.2% 57.2% 72.1% 69.6% 42.2% 60.1% 56.8%
A c - . [ . . 7+ B 7+ 7+ B . e
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 209 291 151 190 159 36 92 372 248 252 201 149 150 293 207 121 379 174 326 406 93
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
Strongly agree 78 41 37 49 17 13 16 21 41 23 55 48 15 15 33 45 22 56 26 52 49 28
15.6% 17.1% 14.3% 17.3% 12.1% 15.6% 30.6% 23.1% 11.5% 11.8% 18.0% 21.9% 12.0% 9.7% 12.3% 19.5% 18.9% 14.6% 15.5% 15.7% 13.3% 22.1%
o H* M * * * *
Somewhat agree 115 57 58 75 23 17 18 15 83 35 80 41 36 38 67 49 27 88 43 73 81 34
23.1% 23.7% 22.4% 26.6% 16.6% 21.6% 33.5% 16.2% 23.2% 18.3% 26.0% 18.8% 28.0% 25.0% 24.5% 21.3% 23.1% 23.1% 25.1% 22.0% 21.9% 26.5%
D o * * * * *
Somewhat disagree 127 55 72 70 40 17 10 23 93 55 72 63 29 35 72 54 20 107 33 94 99 28
25.4% 23.0% 27.6% 24.6% 29.6% 21.0% 18.9% 26.1% 26.1% 28.5% 23.4% 28.8% 22.2% 23.1% 26.7% 23.8% 17.0% 27.9% 19.5% 28.4% 26.6% 21.9%
% * * * * *
Strongly disagree 180 87 93 89 57 34 9 31 140 79 101 67 49 64 99 81 48 132 68 112 142 38
36.0% 36.2% 35.7% 31.5% 41.7% 41.8% 17.0% 34.5% 39.2% 41.3% 32.6% 30.5% 37.8% 42.2% 36.5% 35.3% 41.0% 34.4% 39.9% 33.9% 38.2% 29.5%
o * * * * *
Sigma 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 193 98 95 124 39 30 34 35 124 58 136 89 51 53 100 94 49 144 69 125 131 62
38.7% 40.8% 36.7% 43.9% 28.7% 37.1% 64.1% 39.3% 34.7% 30.1% 44.0% 40.7% 40.0% 34.7% 36.8% 40.9% 42.0% 37.7% 40.6% 37.7% 35.2% 48.6%
D o * | * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 307 142 164 159 97 51 19 55 233 134 173 130 77 99 171 135 68 238 101 206 241 66
61.3% 59.2% 63.3% 56.1% 71.3% 62.9% 35.9% 60.7% 65.3% 69.9% 56.0% 59.3% 60.0% 65.3% 63.2% 59.1% 58.0% 62.3% 59.4% 62.3% 64.8% 51.4%
c o * ) * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea

South Korea

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 280 220 150 195 155 84 162 254 300 200 14 115 371 294 206 84 416 118 382 364 120
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
Strongly agree 40 22 18 19 12 10 6 9 25 22 18 - 8 32 28 12 10 30 12 28 29 10
8.0% 8.9% 7.1% 9.9% 6.3% 7.7% 6.3% 5.6% 10.2% 8.1% 7.9% - 6.9% 8.8% 10.3% 5.3% 13.2% 7.1% 11.7% 7.0% 8.3% 7.5%
* *x *
Somewhat agree 142 74 68 54 57 31 22 52 69 71 71 6 35 101 76 66 18 124 28 114 96 41
28.4% 29.4% 27.4% 28.4% 30.6% 25.1% 24.4% 31.7% 27.7% 25.7% 31.8% 32.6% 29.3% 27.9% 28.1% 28.7% 23.8% 29.3% 26.8% 28.8% 27.3% 31.0%
* o *
Somewhat disagree 229 109 120 92 77 60 40 76 113 127 102 9 51 169 127 102 32 197 46 183 163 58
45.8% 42.9% 48.7% 47.9% 41.8% 48.5% 44.6% 46.7% 45.7% 46.1% 45.4% 50.8% 42.6% 46.6% 46.9% 44.5% 40.7% 46.7% 43.7% 46.4% 46.5% 44.1%
* *x *
Strongly disagree 89 48 41 26 39 23 22 26 41 55 33 3 25 60 40 49 17 72 19 70 63 23
17.8% 18.8% 16.7% 13.8% 21.2% 18.7% 24.7% 16.0% 16.4% 20.1% 14.9% 16.6% 21.3% 16.7% 14.7% 21.4% 22.3% 16.9% 17.7% 17.8% 17.9% 17.4%
* o *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 182 97 85 73 68 41 27 61 94 93 89 6 43 133 104 78 29 153 41 141 125 51
36.4% 38.2% 34.6% 38.3% 37.0% 32.8% 30.7% 37.3% 37.9% 33.8% 39.7% 32.6% 36.1% 36.7% 38.4% 34.1% 37.0% 36.3% 38.6% 35.8% 35.6% 38.6%
* *x *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 318 156 162 118 116 84 61 102 154 182 135 12 76 230 166 152 49 269 65 253 226 81
63.6% 61.8% 65.4% 61.7% 63.0% 67.2% 69.3% 62.7% 62.1% 66.2% 60.3% 67.4% 63.9% 63.3% 61.6% 65.9% 63.0% 63.7% 61.4% 64.2% 64.4% 61.4%
* I3 *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium High N Yes N Y No Total Non Norrland  Mellansverig Stockholm  Vistsverige Sodra
Emploved __Emploved e Sverige

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 262 238 112 161 227 108 213 101 159 341 256 116 128 345 155 50 450 76 424 359 131 43 122 113 105 117
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 IS 124 115 100 115
Strongly agree 147 % 51 a2 55 50 33 65 32 a4 104 76 36 35 106 42 14 133 26 121 106 37 1 35 34 33 35
29.5% 37.8% 20.9% 21.6% 37.8% 31.4% 26.8% 33.2% 33.6% 32.6% 28.3% 31.2% 37.4% 22.1% 33.0% 23.3% 30.6% 29.4% 36.8% 28.3% 31.4% 24.2% 24.3% 28.1% 29.7% 32.6% 30.0%
B c . N M* N . . . N N .
Somewhat agree 163 7 86 60 37 65 30 74 31 40 122 80 31 52 106 57 20 143 26 137 117 43 1 51 31 32 37
32.5% 30.2% 34.9% 31.2% 25.3% 40.8% 25.0% 38.1% 32.0% 30.1% 33.4% 32.8% 32.0% 32.4% 33.1% 31.5% 43.2% 31.4% 36.1% 31.9% 34.7% 28.2% 25.3% 40.9% 26.8% 32.3% 32.1%
b ¥ F ¥ B . . . . X . N .
Somewhat disagree 132 54 79 65 38 30 a2 35 27 36 97 54 21 58 72 60 10 123 13 119 77 54 16 30 34 26 26
26.5% 21.2% 31.9% 33.6% 25.8% 18.5% 34.8% 17.7% 28.0% 26.4% 26.5% 22.3% 21.3% 36.0% 225% 33.6% 20.6% 27.1% 18.5% 27.8% 22.9% 35.1% 35.8% 23.8% 29.9% 25.9% 22.7%
n £ o B N KL N N N T~ N N N B
Strongly disagree 58 27 30 26 16 15 16 21 6 15 43 33 9 15 37 21 3 55 6 51 37 19 7 9 16 9 17
11.5% 10.8% 12.3% 13.6% 11.2% 9.3% 13.4% 10.9% 6.4% 10.9% 11.8% 13.8% 9.3% 9.5% 11.5% 11.6% 5.6% 12.1% 8.6% 12.0% 11.1% 12.5% 14.6% 71% 13.6% 9.1% 15.1%
B N . . . N N N B .
sigma 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 45 124 115 100 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 310 173 137 102 92 115 63 139 63 84 226 155 68 87 211 99 34 276 52 258 223 80 22 86 65 65 72
62.0% 68.0% 55.8% 52.8% 63.0% 72.2% 51.8% 71.3% 65.7% 62.7% 61.7% 64.0% 69.4% 54.5% 66.0% 54.8% 73.7% 60.8% 72.9% 60.2% 66.1% 52.4% 49.6% 69.0% 56.5% 65.0% 62.2%
B ¢ N F i M* o i o U B ¥ v N ¥ B
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 190 81 109 92 54 4 58 56 33 50 140 87 30 73 109 81 12 178 19 71 115 73 23 39 50 35 a4
38.0% 32.0% 44.2% 47.2% 37.0% 27.8% 48.2% 28.7% 34.3% 37.3% 38.3% 36.0% 30.6% 45.5% 34.0% 45.2% 26.3% 39.2% 27.1% 39.8% 33.9% 47.6% 50.4% 31.0% 43.5% 35.0% 37.8%
A £ o . N L N . . R T* w* N ¥ N
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 290 210 279 167 54 31 102 367 263 237 159 66 275 291 209 74 426 158 342 329 161
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
Strongly agree 81 34 48 43 26 11 2 21 59 40 41 42 6 34 49 33 12 70 21 60 52 26
16.3% 13.4% 19.2% 17.9% 14.2% 15.9% 4.5% 17.4% 17.0% 15.0% 17.7% 13.9% 15.2% 20.8% 19.1% 13.3% 15.5% 16.4% 16.7% 16.1% 18.9% 12.5%
* * % * * *
Somewhat agree 119 58 62 62 40 17 6 33 81 65 55 80 9 30 63 56 29 90 37 82 58 56
23.9% 22.9% 24.9% 25.7% 21.5% 23.9% 16.7% 27.5% 23.3% 24.1% 23.6% 26.9% 24.2% 18.4% 24.9% 22.8% 38.9% 21.2% 28.8% 22.2% 20.9% 26.4%
* * o * * Q*
Somewhat disagree 95 48 47 43 37 14 12 16 67 52 42 52 8 35 36 59 11 84 19 76 44 49
18.9% 19.0% 18.8% 17.7% 20.1% 19.8% 35.9% 13.1% 19.3% 19.4% 18.4% 17.2% 21.8% 21.3% 14.2% 23.8% 13.9% 19.8% 14.6% 20.4% 16.0% 23.3%
* * o * * N *
Strongly disagree 205 113 92 93 82 29 15 50 140 112 93 126 14 65 106 99 24 181 51 153 122 80
41.0% 44.8% 37.1% 38.6% 44.2% 40.5% 43.0% 42.0% 40.4% 41.5% 40.3% 42.0% 38.8% 39.5% 41.8% 40.1% 31.7% 42.6% 40.0% 41.3% 44.2% 37.8%
* * o * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 201 91 109 106 66 29 7 54 140 105 96 122 15 64 112 89 41 160 58 142 110 82
40.1% 36.2% 44.1% 43.7% 35.7% 39.7% 21.2% 45.0% 40.3% 39.1% 41.4% 40.8% 39.4% 39.2% 44.0% 36.1% 54.4% 37.6% 45.4% 38.3% 39.7% 38.9%
* * o * * Q*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 299 161 138 136 120 43 27 66 207 164 136 177 22 100 142 157 34 265 70 229 167 129
59.9% 63.8% 55.9% 56.3% 64.3% 60.3% 78.8% 55.0% 59.7% 60.9% 58.6% 59.2% 60.6% 60.8% 56.0% 63.9% 45.6% 62.4% 54.6% 61.7% 60.3% 61.1%
* * o * * * P
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status. Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Central Transdanubia North and
Employed Employ Hungary the Great
Plain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R N T u v W X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 272 228 164 168 168 99 275 45 185 315 128 239 133 294 206 43 457 55 445 345 150 182 154 164
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
Strongly agree 119 67 52 47 40 32 25 68 10 41 78 30 68 21 64 55 6 113 13 106 81 37 32 36 51
23.8% 27.0% 20.7% 26.0% 23.8% 21.2% 24.1% 25.3% 22.6% 22.8% 24.4% 28.0% 23.2% 20.9% 22.1% 26.2% 13.3% 24.8% 24.9% 23.7% 23.3% 24.7% 21.6% 23.7% 25.5%
* * * *
Somewhat agree 148 64 84 57 53 38 28 74 11 41 107 26 93 28 83 65 22 126 21 127 104 43 56 36 55
29.6% 25.8% 33.3% 31.5% 31.4% 25.3% 26.7% 27.4% 25.8% 22.7% 33.4% 24.8% 31.6% 28.7% 28.9% 30.6% 52.2% 27.5% 38.9% 28.5% 29.8% 28.7% 37.9% 23.9% 27.8%
. . | Q* . w
Somewhat disagree 134 69 65 47 44 43 26 76 13 49 85 35 75 24 81 53 7 127 7 127 92 41 33 43 57
26.8% 27.9% 25.7% 25.8% 26.1% 28.7% 24.9% 28.3% 30.2% 27.5% 26.4% 32.6% 25.7% 23.8% 27.9% 25.3% 16.5% 27.8% 13.3% 28.4% 26.6% 27.4% 22.5% 28.3% 28.8%
. * * *
R
Strongly disagree 99 48 51 30 31 37 25 51 9 48 51 16 57 26 61 38 8 91 12 87 71 29 27 37 36
19.8% 19.4% 20.2% 16.7% 18.7% 24.8% 24.4% 18.9% 21.5% 27.1% 15.8% 14.6% 19.5% 26.5% 21.2% 18.0% 18.0% 20.0% 22.9% 19.5% 20.3% 19.2% 18.0% 24.1% 17.9%
. . N K . .
Sigma 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 267 130 137 104 93 70 53 143 20 81 186 56 161 49 147 120 28 239 34 233 185 79 89 72 106
53.4% 52.7% 54.0% 57.4% 55.2% 46.5% 50.7% 52.7% 48.3% 45.5% 57.8% 52.8% 54.9% 49.7% 50.9% 56.7% 65.5% 52.2% 63.8% 52.1% 53.1% 53.4% 59.5% 47.6% 53.2%
* * | * * w
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 233 117 116 77 75 80 51 128 22 97 136 51 133 50 142 91 15 218 19 214 163 69 60 80 93
46.6% 47.3% 46.0% 42.6% 44.8% 53.5% 49.3% 47.3% 51.7% 54.5% 42.2% 47.2% 45.1% 50.3% 49.1% 43.3% 34.5% 47.8% 36.2% 47.9% 46.9% 46.6% 40.5% 52.4% 46.8%
. . N . .
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Yo No Total Non NON-METRO ~ VIC/TAS ~ NSW/ACT
Employed _ Employed
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 522 478 217 330 453 330 467 126 517 483 131 228 441 628 371 17 883 181 819 679 321 331 669 205 333 189 73 110
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 m 54 205 241 203 207 55 445 86 414 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
Strongly agree 123 66 57 38 40 26 23 60 13 54 69 13 68 22 80 23 15 109 21 103 81 23 29 74 35 38 29 10 13
24.7% 26.8% 22.6% 19.2% 25.1% 31.7% 24.7% 26.1% 225% 23.9% 25.4% 24.6% 33.2% 17.5% 27.4% 20.9% 26.4% 24.5% 24.2% 24.8% 23.4% 27.5% 31.8% 215% 25.4% 223% 285% 22.9% 24.7%
c M o * wy w * *
Somewhat agree 190 100 £ 84 54 52 59 92 2 86 104 25 71 9 108 82 2 166 38 152 137 53 58 131 49 65 22 13 20
38.0% 40.2% 35.8% 42.4% 345% 35.7% 34.0% 39.9% 40.9% 37.8% 38.1% 46.3% 34.8% 38.8% 36.8% 39.5% 43.4% 37.3% 44.2% 36.7% 39.8% 33.9% 37.8% 38.1% 36.2% 38.8% 41.9% 30.6% 38.2%
L B « «
Somewhat disagree 136 58 77 57 25 34 54 60 13 61 75 10 53 72 74 61 13 123 21 115 92 2 37 99 38 26 2 14 15
27.2% 23.6% 30.7% 28.9% 28.4% 235% 31.0% 25.9% 22.6% 26.7% 27.5% 18.6% 26.1% 30.0% 25.4% 29.8% 23.1% 27.7% 23.9% 27.9% 26.8% 28.0% 23.8% 28.7% 27.6% 27.3% 23.7% 33.1% 27.7%
A X . . B
Strongly disagree 51 23 27 19 19 13 18 19 8 27 2 6 12 33 30 20 4 a7 7 a4 34 16 10 a1 15 19 6 6 5
10.2% 9.4% 10.9% 9.5% 12.0% 9.1% 10.4% 8.1% 13.9% 11.6% 8.9% 10.6% 5.9% 13.7% 10.4% 9.9% 7.1% 105% 7.8% 10.7% 10.0% 105% 6.5% 11.8% 10.9% 11.5% 6.0% 13.4% 9.4%
L * vz v v * *
Sigma 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 72 54 205 241 203 207 55 445 86 214 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 313 166 147 122 9 98 101 152 37 141 173 38 139 136 188 125 38 275 59 254 217 9% 108 206 84 103 71 2 33
62.7% 67.0% 58.4% 61.6% 59.6% 67.4% 58.7% 66.0% 63.4% 61.6% 63.6% 70.9% 68.0% 56.3% 64.2% 60.4% 69.8% 61.8% 68.4% 61.5% 63.2% 61.5% 69.6% 59.6% 61.6% 61.2% 70.4% 53.6% 62.9%
B D M M * wxva Wa * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 187 82 105 76 64 a7 72 78 2 88 99 16 66 105 105 82 17 170 27 159 127 60 a7 140 52 65 30 20 20

37.3% 33.0% 41.6% 38.4% 40.4% 32.6% 41.3% 34.0% 36.6% 38.4% 36.4% 29.1% 32.0% 43.7% 35.8% 39.6% 30.2% 38.2% 31.6% 38.5% 36.8% 38.5% 30.4% 40.4% 38.4% 38.8% 29.6% 46.4% 37.1%
A E KL * vz v v vz* *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 505 498 499 277 227 226 571 129 406 597 96 521 386 598 405 161 842 243 760 720 283
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
Strongly agree 67 31 36 42 18 7 22 34 7 23 44 20 35 12 38 29 13 53 17 50 46 21
13.4% 13.3% 13.4% 14.7% 12.5% 9.7% 15.5% 12.5% 18.5% 12.3% 14.0% 12.8% 13.3% 14.5% 14.2% 12.4% 17.4% 12.6% 15.8% 12.7% 13.6% 12.8%
* * *
Somewhat agree 119 58 62 73 34 12 34 67 10 40 80 32 65 22 57 62 19 100 26 94 79 41
23.8% 24.9% 23.0% 25.6% 24.0% 16.9% 24.0% 24.4% 27.2% 21.1% 25.5% 20.5% 24.7% 27.5% 21.4% 26.6% 24.8% 23.7% 23.7% 23.9% 23.3% 25.0%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 127 58 69 70 37 20 40 65 10 45 82 32 75 20 70 57 20 107 25 102 84 43
25.5% 24.9% 25.9% 24.6% 26.2% 27.4% 28.1% 23.8% 27.8% 24.0% 26.3% 20.4% 28.7% 24.7% 26.4% 24.4% 26.4% 25.3% 23.4% 26.0% 25.0% 26.4%
* * *
Strongly disagree 187 86 101 100 53 33 46 107 9 80 107 72 87 27 101 86 24 162 40 147 128 58
37.3% 36.9% 37.7% 35.1% 37.3% 45.9% 32.4% 39.3% 26.6% 42.5% 34.2% 46.3% 33.2% 33.3% 38.0% 36.6% 31.4% 38.4% 37.0% 37.4% 38.1% 35.9%
C H * J Lm* *
Sigma 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 186 88 98 115 52 19 56 101 16 63 123 52 100 34 95 91 33 153 43 143 124 62
37.2% 38.1% 36.4% 40.2% 36.5% 26.6% 39.5% 37.0% 45.6% 33.5% 39.4% 33.3% 38.1% 42.0% 35.6% 39.0% 42.2% 36.3% 39.6% 36.6% 36.9% 37.8%
E * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 314 144 170 170 90 53 85 172 19 125 189 104 163 47 171 143 45 269 65 249 213 101
62.8% 61.9% 63.6% 59.8% 63.5% 73.4% 60.5% 63.0% 54.4% 66.5% 60.6% 66.7% 61.9% 58.0% 64.4% 61.0% 57.8% 63.7% 60.4% 63.4% 63.1% 62.2%
c * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest  Ontario Quebec
Employed _ Employed Territories
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 264 540 255 336 213 78 345 261 482 522 228 474 302 580 224 115 889 173 831 698 287 66 50 100 120 - 381 287
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 444 79 a1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Strongly agree 118 68 51 23 36 39 15 26 25 50 68 57 29 13 71 47 18 101 27 91 79 37 7 5 15 17 - 25 28
23.6% 27.8% 19.6% 25.1% 23.7% 22.1% 26.1% 24.7% 23.1% 233% 23.8% 25.0% 24.8% 16.5% 25.4% 213% 315% 22.6% 34.1% 21.6% 23.8% 23.6% 20.8% 14.5% 28.6% 25.9% - 23.6% 23.6%
B . M M . S B . . .
Somewhat agree 159 81 78 50 57 52 18 60 69 59 100 65 66 28 101 58 17 141 23 136 11 6 14 10 10 2 - 62 40
31.7% 33.4% 30.2% 29.2% 37.2% 29.5% 31.1% 32.3% 34.9% 27.4% 35.0% 28.6% 335% 36.3% 35.9% 26.4% 31.1% 31.8% 28.7% 32.3% 335% 29.7% 44.4% 29.4% 18.0% 32.9% - 32.3% 33.4%
* | o * X* * * X* X X
Somewhat disagree 151 65 86 56 40 55 15 53 57 70 81 72 56 23 70 81 13 138 20 131 97 a7 6 12 20 21 - 56 37
30.2% 26.6% 33.6% 33.0% 26.1% 31.0% 26.3% 28.4% 28.8% 32.4% 285% 31.6% 28.8% 29.8% 25.0% 36.8% 22.7% 31.1% 25.5% 31.1% 29.4% 30.0% 18.9% 32.4% 37.0% 30.7% - 29.1% 31.2%
B N B . . v B
Strongly disagree 72 29 a3 2 20 31 10 27 26 36 36 34 25 13 38 34 8 64 9 63 2 2 5 8 9 7 - 29 14
14.5% 12.1% 16.6% 12.8% 13.0% 17.4% 16.6% 14.6% 133% 16.9% 12.6% 14.8% 12.9% 17.3% 13.7% 15.4% 14.6% 14.4% 11.6% 15.0% 13.2% 16.7% 15.9% 23.7% 16.5% 105% - 15.0% 11.8%
« « « « . .
Sigma 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 244 79 1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 277 148 128 93 93 91 33 105 114 109 168 122 114 a1 172 105 35 242 50 227 190 83 21 16 25 39 - 107 68
55.3% 61.2% 49.8% 54.2% 60.9% 51.6% 57.1% 57.0% 58.0% 50.7% 58.8% 53.6% 58.3% 52.8% 61.3% 47.8% 62.6% 54.4% 62.8% 53.9% 57.3% 53.3% 65.3% 43.9% 46.6% 58.9% - 56.0% 57.0%
B € . | o . . . B .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 223 9 129 78 60 85 25 80 83 106 118 105 82 36 108 115 21 203 29 194 141 73 1 20 28 28 - 84 52

44.7% 38.8% 50.2% 45.8% 39.1% 48.4% 42.9% 43.0% 42.0% 49.3% 41.2% 46.4% 41.7% 47.2% 38.7% 52.2% 37.4% 45.6% 37.2% 46.1% 42.7% 46.7% 34.7% 56.1% 53.4% 41.1% - 44.0% 43.0%
A . . . . . .
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 548 452 496 396 108 38 150 812 748 252 - 325 675 702 297 121 879 330 670 882 107
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
Strongly agree 46 25 21 22 18 5 2 9 36 35 11 - 14 32 35 11 10 36 18 28 39 5
9.2% 9.6% 8.7% 10.6% 8.4% 7.6% 7.4% 11.2% 8.9% 9.3% 8.9% - 8.1% 9.8% 10.2% 6.8% 17.4% 8.1% 11.9% 8.0% 9.1% 8.6%
* Q
Somewhat agree 161 85 77 66 73 22 7 22 132 121 41 - 56 105 108 54 22 139 50 111 138 22
32.3% 33.2% 31.3% 31.8% 33.3% 30.7% 35.4% 29.3% 32.7% 32.2% 32.6% - 31.8% 32.6% 31.6% 33.9% 39.6% 31.4% 32.3% 32.3% 31.9% 34.5%
*
Somewhat disagree 242 121 121 98 104 40 9 37 196 182 61 - 89 153 167 76 20 222 69 174 210 31
48.5% 47.6% 49.4% 47.1% 47.3% 55.9% 45.5% 48.7% 48.5% 48.5% 48.2% - 50.3% 47.4% 48.8% 47.7% 35.0% 50.2% 44.3% 50.3% 48.6% 49.4%
* P
Strongly disagree 50 24 26 22 24 4 2 8 40 37 13 - 17 33 32 18 4 46 18 32 44 5
10.1% 9.6% 10.6% 10.6% 10.9% 5.7% 11.7% 10.8% 9.8% 10.0% 10.3% - 9.9% 10.2% 9.4% 11.6% 7.9% 10.3% 11.6% 9.4% 10.3% 7.5%
*
Sigma 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 207 109 98 88 92 27 9 31 168 155 52 - 71 137 143 65 32 175 68 139 177 27
41.5% 42.9% 40.1% 42.3% 41.7% 38.3% 42.8% 40.5% 41.6% 41.5% 41.5% - 39.9% 42.4% 41.8% 40.7% 57.1% 39.5% 44.2% 40.3% 41.1% 43.1%
* Q
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 293 145 147 121 128 44 12 46 235 219 73 - 106 186 198 94 24 268 87 206 254 36
58.5% 57.1% 59.9% 57.7% 58.3% 61.7% 57.2% 59.5% 58.4% 58.5% 58.5% - 60.1% 57.6% 58.2% 59.3% 42.9% 60.5% 55.8% 59.7% 58.9% 56.9%
* P
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Y N Yes No Y No Total Non lle de France NORD-EST  SUD-OUEST  SUD-EST
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1001 518 483 276 365 360 163 460 242 479 522 173 482 346 664 337 55 946 95 906 683 318 219 209 192 187 194
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217 103 212 288 133 219 147 306 194 28 472 43 457 306 194 104 109 99 91 97
Strongly agree 153 92 61 47 46 60 24 79 35 68 86 38 76 39 97 56 1 142 15 138 98 55 33 27 33 31 30
30.6% 37.2% 24.2% 25.4% 30.8% 36.3% 23.2% 36.3% 33.9% 31.9% 29.7% 28.3% 34.7% 26.8% 31.8% 28.9% 39.8% 30.1% 34.4% 30.3% 32.1% 28.4% 31.4% 24.7% 33.8% 33.7% 30.5%
8 c F F M * *
Somewhat agree 152 75 7 59 4 50 37 63 31 63 89 41 60 51 98 55 10 142 15 137 % 56 32 38 28 25 27
30.4% 30.2% 30.6% 31.9% 29.0% 30.0% 35.6% 29.0% 30.2% 29.8% 30.9% 30.9% 27.4% 34.4% 31.9% 28.1% 36.3% 30.1% 33.8% 30.1% 31.3% 29.0% 31.4% 35.1% 28.6% 28.0% 28.2%
. N
Somewhat disagree 120 53 67 49 33 38 27 46 22 49 71 32 55 33 74 47 5 115 9 111 72 48 23 26 26 20 26
24.0% 21.3% 26.7% 26.3% 22.1% 23.3% 25.6% 21.0% 21.8% 23.2% 24.7% 24.2% 25.0% 22.5% 24.1% 24.0% 18.6% 24.4% 21.4% 24.3% 23.5% 24.9% 22.2% 24.0% 25.9% 21.7% 26.3%
N B
Strongly disagree 75 28 a7 30 27 17 16 30 15 32 a2 22 28 2 37 37 1 73 5 70 40 35 16 18 1 15 15
14.9% 11.2% 18.5% 16.3% 18.1% 10.4% 15.6% 13.7% 14.2% 15.2% 14.7% 16.6% 12.9% 16.3% 12.3% 19.1% 53% 15.5% 10.4% 15.3% 13.1% 17.7% 15.0% 16.2% 11.6% 16.6% 15.1%
A E N * *
sigma 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217 103 212 288 133 219 147 306 194 28 472 43 457 306 194 104 109 99 91 97
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 305 167 139 106 %0 110 62 142 66 131 175 79 136 %0 195 111 21 284 30 276 194 111 65 65 62 56 57
61.1% 67.5% 54.8% 57.3% 59.8% 66.4% 58.8% 65.3% 64.0% 61.6% 60.6% 59.2% 62.1% 61.2% 63.7% 56.9% 76.1% 60.2% 68.2% 60.4% 63.4% 57.4% 62.8% 59.8% 62.4% 61.7% 58.7%
8 c a* *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 195 80 114 79 60 56 43 75 37 81 113 54 83 57 111 84 7 188 14 181 112 83 39 a4 37 35 40
38.9% 32.5% 45.2% 42.7% 40.2% 33.6% 41.2% 34.7% 36.0% 38.4% 39.4% 40.8% 37.9% 38.8% 36.3% 43.1% 23.9% 39.8% 31.8% 39.6% 36.6% 42.6% 37.2% 40.2% 37.6% 38.3% 41.3%
A E * P *

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9 Low Medium Married Other Medium Ye N Ye N Ye No Total Non Region|  Regionll Regionllla Regionlllb RegionlV  Region  RegionVl  Region Vil
Emploved __Emploved V(a&b)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 511 490 251 379 371 255 243 381 418 583 42 722 237 716 285 73 928 178 823 702 299 162 214 124 134 152 54 80 81

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38

Strongly agree 152 90 63 a1 55 56 a8 a4 51 68 85 28 88 36 110 42 10 142 29 124 102 51 30 36 26 15 20 5 9 10
30.5% 35.3% 25.4% 23.8% 34.6% 333% 34.2% 35.2% 29.5% 34.7% 27.7% 32.7% 30.7% 28.4% 32.2% 26.7% 33.5% 30.2% 35.3% 29.5% 31.0% 29.3% 37.9% 33.5% 37.6% 22.8% 25.9% 24.3% 22.7% 27.7%

B c c ‘ . M ye B . * . B

Somewhat agree 163 83 80 56 52 56 a4 a1 56 55 109 24 100 40 119 a4 7 156 2 140 109 54 21 31 21 29 29 8 15 10
32.7% 32.7% 32.6% 32.7% 32.5% 32.7% 31.4% 33.5% 323% 28.1% 35.6% 27.5% 34.8% 31.3% 34.8% 28.0% 22.8% 333% 29.5% 333% 333% 31.5% 26.5% 28.1% 313% 42.9% 36.7% 36.8% 39.3% 253%

| B . . VW . * . ‘

Somewhat disagree 132 56 76 52 37 43 35 32 a8 a8 84 19 73 39 82 50 9 123 21 111 81 51 15 28 13 18 25 5 13 15
26.4% 21.9% 31.0% 30.6% 23.2% 25.2% 25.2% 25.8% 27.8% 24.7% 27.5% 223% 25.5% 31.1% 20.1% 31.3% 29.6% 26.2% 25.7% 26.5% 24.6% 29.8% 18.4% 25.6% 19.6% 27.6% 32.0% 21.5% 34.1% 39.1%

A ‘ . . B Ve ‘ Ve X+

Strongly disagree 52 25 27 22 15 15 13 7 18 25 28 15 26 12 30 22 4 a8 8 a5 36 16 14 14 8 4 4 4 2 3
10.5% 10.0% 11.0% 12.9% 9.7% 8.8% 9.2% 5.5% 10.3% 12.6% 9.2% 17.4% 9.0% 9.2% 8.9% 14.0% 14.0% 10.3% 9.4% 10.7% 11.1% 9.4% 17.2% 12.7% 11.5% 6.7% 5.4% 17.4% 3.9% 7.9%

* . Yzb . * . Yzb* . *

Sigma 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

umn

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 316 173 143 96 107 112 91 85 108 122 193 52 188 76 229 86 17 298 52 263 211 105 52 67 a7 49 14 2 20
63.1% 68.1% 58.0% 56.5% 67.1% 66.0% 65.6% 68.6% 61.8% 62.8% 63.4% 60.2% 65.5% 59.7% 67.0% 54.6% 56.4% 63.6% 64.8% 62.8% 64.3% 60.9% 64.4% 61.6% 68.9% 62.6% 61.1% 62.0% 53.0%

B c c ‘ o . . . ‘ . *

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 184 81 103 74 53 58 a8 39 66 73 112 35 99 51 113 72 13 171 28 156 117 67 28 42 21 29 9 15 18
36.9% 31.9% 42.0% 43.5% 32.9% 34.0% 34.4% 31.4% 38.2% 37.2% 36.6% 39.8% 34.5% 40.3% 33.0% 45.4% 43.6% 36.4% 35.2% 37.2% 35.7% 39.1% 35.6% 38.4% 311% 37.4% 38.9% 38.0% 47.0%

A DE * N . . * . *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yo No Total Non GEO1 GEO2 GEO3 GEO4S GEOSSEAST  GEO6 GEO7
Employed  Employed NORTH& NORTHWEST MIDLANDS ~ WEST&  &ANGLIA  LONDON  SCOTLAN
YORKSHIRE WALES
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1010 508 502 305 362 343 129 483 295 251 559 297 223 490 633 376 89 921 147 863 710 300 100 110 138 124 230 151 103
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 8 56 70 61 115 72 50
Strongly agree 138 79 59 29 25 25 18 67 23 60 78 50 32 56 82 56 12 126 2 116 89 29 14 16 19 21 29 19 17
27.7% 31.8% 23.6% 24.9% 29.3% 29.7% 28.8% 28.1% 29.0% 29.9% 26.2% 33.6% 27.3% 24.1% 283% 26.7% 30.6% 27.4% 32.5% 26.9% 26.3% 30.7% 28.6% 29.6% 26.8% 35.1% 25.0% 26.1% 33.5%
B M B B B "
Somewhat agree 172 88 84 61 56 54 23 81 a7 70 102 53 38 80 105 66 14 158 25 147 120 51 15 21 21 20 a4 21 20
34.3% 35.2% 33.4% 31.0% 36.7% 36.1% 37.4% 34.2% 32.0% 34.6% 34.1% 35.6% 33.0% 34.2% 36.3% 31.7% 34.4% 34.3% 36.7% 33.9% 35.4% 32.0% 30.3% 38.0% 29.8% 335% 38.4% 29.2% 40.7%
B « « «
Somewhat disagree 137 56 81 60 37 40 15 63 23 54 83 33 31 73 75 62 12 125 14 123 97 39 15 14 23 15 30 2 10
27.4% 22.4% 32.3% 30.4% 243% 26.6% 23.9% 26.5% 29.3% 26.8% 27.7% 22.0% 26.7% 31.1% 25.8% 29.5% 29.7% 27.1% 20.9% 28.4% 28.6% 24.6% 31.9% 25.0% 32.4% 23.9% 26.2% 30.9% 19.2%
A K * b* * b b *
Strongly disagree 53 2 27 27 15 11 6 2 14 18 35 13 15 25 28 25 2 51 7 6 33 20 4 4 8 5 12 10 3
10.6% 10.6% 10.6% 13.7% 9.7% 7.6% 9.9% 11.1% 9.7% 8.7% 11.9% 8.9% 13.0% 105% 9.6% 12.1% 5.3% 11.1% 10.0% 10.7% 9.7% 12.6% 9.2% 7.4% 11.0% 7.5% 10.4% 13.8% 6.6%
3 « B * «
Sigma 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 28 56 70 61 115 72 50
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 310 167 143 110 101 99 a1 147 90 130 180 104 70 136 187 122 2% 284 47 263 210 100 28 38 40 22 73 40 37
62.0% 67.0% 57.0% 56.0% 66.0% 65.8% 66.2% 62.3% 61.0% 64.5% 60.3% 69.1% 60.3% 58.3% 64.6% 58.4% 65.0% 61.8% 69.2% 60.9% 61.7% 62.8% 58.9% 67.6% 56.6% 68.6% 63.4% 55.3% 74.2%
B c c wm * * * a VXa*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 190 82 108 86 52 51 21 89 58 72 118 6 6 98 103 87 14 176 21 169 130 59 20 18 30 19 a2 32 13
38.0% 33.0% 43.0% 44.0% 34.0% 34.2% 33.8% 37.7% 39.0% 35.5% 39.7% 30.9% 39.7% 41.7% 35.4% 41.6% 35.0% 38.2% 30.8% 39.1% 38.3% 37.2% 41.1% 32.4% 43.4% 31.4% 36.6% 44.7% 25.8%
A DE K K * b* * b Yb *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 287 218 251 159 95 59 79 367 330 175 3 54 448 313 192 125 380 305 200 415 86
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
Strongly agree 136 74 62 80 36 19 20 17 99 84 51 - 17 119 84 51 44 92 920 45 114 20
27.1% 28.8% 25.4% 30.0% 24.6% 22.4% 31.1% 21.7% 27.6% 27.6% 26.4% - 30.1% 27.0% 29.5% 24.0% 35.2% 24.5% 31.4% 21.3% 29.0% 19.8%
* * * *x * Q S *
Somewhat agree 176 9% 80 87 58 31 16 34 126 108 68 4 17 155 109 67 39 137 105 7 139 35
35.2% 37.3% 33.0% 32.7% 39.4% 35.8% 25.0% 44.4% 35.0% 35.4% 34.8% 100.0% 30.0% 35.3% 38.0% 31.4% 31.4% 36.4% 36.7% 33.2% 35.1% 35.0%
* * F* I * *
Somewhat disagree 130 62 68 70 34 25 24 18 88 74 56 - 16 114 64 66 28 102 57 73 97 33
26.0% 24.3% 27.8% 26.4% 23.3% 29.3% 37.3% 23.0% 24.6% 24.2% 28.8% - 28.9% 25.8% 22.3% 31.0% 22.5% 27.1% 19.8% 34.3% 24.6% 32.9%
* H* * *x * N R *
Strongly disagree 58 25 34 29 18 11 4 8 46 39 19 - 6 52 30 29 13 45 35 24 45 12
11.7% 9.7% 13.8% 11.0% 12.6% 12.4% 6.5% 10.9% 12.8% 12.8% 9.9% - 11.0% 11.9% 10.3% 13.5% 10.9% 12.0% 12.0% 11.2% 11.4% 12.3%
* * * I3 * *
Sigma 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 312 169 142 167 94 50 36 51 224 193 119 4 34 274 193 118 82 229 196 116 253 55
62.3% 66.1% 58.4% 62.7% 64.1% 58.2% 56.1% 66.1% 62.6% 63.0% 61.2% 100.0% 60.2% 62.3% 67.4% 55.4% 66.6% 60.9% 68.1% 54.5% 64.1% 54.7%
* * * *x * 0 S *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 188 87 101 100 53 36 28 26 134 113 75 - 23 166 93 95 41 147 92 97 142 45
37.7% 33.9% 41.6% 37.3% 35.9% 41.8% 43.9% 33.9% 37.4% 37.0% 38.8% - 39.8% 37.7% 32.6% 44.6% 33.4% 39.1% 31.9% 45.5% 35.9% 45.3%
* * * I3 * N R *
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Global @dbvisor: Religion

NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X/Y/.

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X/Y/.

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total

Gender

Male Female

Under 35

Age
35t049

50to 64

Low

Household Income
Medium

Marital Status

Married

Other

Education
Medium

Chief Income Earner

Business Owner

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

No

Employment Status

Total

Emploved

Non
Emploved

Nord-Ovest

Nord-Est

Region
Centro (1)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd
Base: All Respondents (wtd
Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

500
100.0%

527
248

22.1%

76
30.8%

75
30.1%

42
17.0%

248
100.0%

18.7%

58
23.1%

97
38.3%

50
19.9%

252
100.0%

100.0%

408
187

17.1%

43
23.3%

66
35.5%

45
24.1%
C
187
100.0%

333
152

19.9%

46
30.1%

49
32.4%

27
17.7%

152
100.0%

100.0%

399
195

17.0%

51
26.4%

74
38.2%

36
18.4%

195
100.0%

214
82

19.6%

21
26.0%

27
32.3%

18
22.2%

82
100.0%

470
223

18.5%

100.0%

530
277

21.9%

86
30.9%

93
33.5%

38
13.7%

277
100.0%

202
213

21.6%

47
22.1%

74
34.8%

46
21.4%

213
100.0%

564
214

19.1%

16.3%

214
100.0%

234
73

20.5%

21
28.1%

26

35.3%

16.1%

73
100.0%

579
256

21.2%

82
32.1%

74
28.9%

46
17.9%

256
100.0%

244
100.0%

50
100.0%

121
26.9%

156
34.8%

85
18.9%

450
100.0%

100.0%

806
421

18.9%

114
27.0%

148
35.2%

80
18.9%

421
100.0%

678
290

22.8%

86
29.8%

88
30.5%

49
16.9%

290
100.0%

210
100.0%

274
131

19.6%

37
28.5%

45
34.3%

23
17.6%

131
100.0%

182
95

30.4%
VXYZ

29.4%

18
18.8%

20
21.4%

95
100.0%

100.0%

240 127
120 57
22 7
18.1% 12.5%
.
31 12
25.8% 20.8%
*
45 25
37.8% 44.2%
w w*
22 13
18.4% 22.5%
.
120 57
100.0% 100.0%

146 93 108 35 136 100 28 209 43 193 152 84 63 57 45 53 19

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree)
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237 131 105 85 75 76 72 85 37 90
47.3% 52.9% 41.8% 52.8% 40.4% 50.0% 54.5% 43.4% 45.5% 40.5% 52.8% 43.8% 50.4% 48.6% 53.2% 41.1% 56.0% 46.4% 55.0% 45.9% 52.6% 40.1% 48.1% 59.8% 46.5% 43.9% 33.3%
B D D G I o} * u z VXYZ *
263 117 147 76 111 76 60 110 45 133 131 120 106 38 120 144 22 241 36 228 137 126 68 38 52 67 38
52.7% 47.1% 58.2% 47.2% 59.6% 50.0% 45.5% 56.6% 54.5% 59.5% 47.2% 56.2% 49.6% 51.4% 46.8% 58.9% 44.0% 53.6% 45.0% 54.1% 47.4% 59.9% 51.9% 40.2% 53.5% 56.1% 66.7%
A CE F J N * T w w w vw*



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 577 423 238 381 381 602 323 75 494 506 263 202 535 572 428 67 933 115 885 707 255
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
Strongly agree 29 19 10 12 10 8 16 11 2 14 15 14 5 10 16 13 4 25 6 23 19 9
5.8% 7.7% 3.9% 7.0% 5.8% 4.7% 4.8% 7.9% 8.2% 6.3% 5.4% 5.1% 5.2% 7.7% 6.4% 5.2% 15.8% 5.2% 14.1% 5.0% 6.2% 5.5%
* Q* 5%
Somewhat agree 99 64 35 32 37 31 65 28 7 42 58 51 18 31 52 48 7 92 9 90 66 26
19.9% 25.7% 14.0% 18.8% 22.1% 18.7% 19.0% 20.5% 29.0% 19.5% 20.1% 18.9% 17.9% 23.2% 20.9% 18.9% 25.3% 19.5% 21.4% 19.7% 20.9% 15.7%
B * * *
Somewhat disagree 254 119 135 79 78 97 172 73 10 112 142 139 53 62 126 128 13 242 20 235 155 92
50.9% 47.5% 54.3% 46.7% 47.2% 58.8% 50.3% 53.8% 42.5% 52.6% 49.6% 52.2% 52.6% 47.0% 51.0% 50.8% 45.6% 51.2% 44.2% 51.5% 49.5% 56.7%
o) * * *
Strongly disagree 117 48 69 46 42 29 89 24 5 46 71 64 25 29 54 63 4 114 9 108 74 36
23.5% 19.2% 27.7% 27.5% 25.0% 17.8% 25.9% 17.8% 20.3% 21.5% 24.9% 23.8% 24.3% 22.1% 21.7% 25.2% 13.3% 24.1% 20.3% 23.8% 23.5% 22.2%
A E E G * * *
Sigma 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 128 84 45 43 46 39 81 39 8 55 73 64 23 41 68 61 12 117 16 113 85 34
25.7% 33.3% 17.9% 25.8% 27.8% 23.4% 23.8% 28.5% 37.1% 25.8% 25.5% 24.0% 23.1% 30.9% 27.2% 24.1% 41.1% 24.7% 35.5% 24.7% 27.1% 21.1%
B F* L Q* *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 372 167 204 125 120 127 260 97 14 158 213 203 78 91 180 191 17 355 29 343 229 128
74.3% 66.7% 82.1% 74.2% 72.2% 76.6% 76.2% 71.5% 62.9% 74.2% 74.5% 76.0% 76.9% 69.1% 72.8% 75.9% 58.9% 75.3% 64.5% 75.3% 72.9% 78.9%
A H * M * P *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes N No Y No Total Non Noroeste  Madrid and Surand
Emploved __Emploved _and Noreste Centro Canarias

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 534 467 303 403 295 483 317 47 506 495 565 83 353 594 407 89 912 115 886 696 293 206 272 271 252
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
Strongly agree 137 77 60 49 57 30 64 49 5 66 71 67 30 40 76 62 12 125 14 123 92 42 28 32 44 34
27.4% 30.5% 24.3% 28.4% 29.6% 23.1% 26.9% 30.8% 24.2% 28.9% 26.2% 29.6% 25.7% 25.6% 27.1% 27.9% 27.7% 27.4% 25.5% 27.7% 28.2% 25.2% 29.8% 24.4% 30.3% 25.6%
. * . .
Somewhat agree 177 89 88 69 64 44 85 49 7 73 104 79 46 52 94 83 15 161 20 156 112 64 34 42 53 48
35.3% 35.2% 35.5% 39.7% 32.8% 33.3% 35.7% 30.7% 31.3% 31.7% 38.4% 34.7% 38.9% 33.4% 33.6% 37.5% 35.1% 35.3% 36.3% 35.2% 34.2% 38.3% 36.3% 32.7% 36.2% 36.3%
* * * *
Somewhat disagree 125 54 70 36 49 40 58 43 6 58 67 59 28 38 75 50 12 113 15 110 77 46 23 33 34 36
25.0% 21.6% 28.4% 20.6% 25.0% 30.7% 24.4% 26.8% 25.7% 25.1% 24.9% 25.8% 23.8% 24.7% 26.8% 22.6% 26.5% 24.8% 26.3% 24.8% 23.4% 27.6% 24.5% 25.5% 23.1% 26.9%
A c . . . .
Strongly disagree 61 32 29 20 25 17 31 18 4 33 28 22 14 25 35 26 5 57 7 55 46 15 9 23 15 15
12.2% 12.7% 11.8% 11.4% 12.6% 12.8% 13.0% 11.6% 18.8% 14.3% 10.5% 9.9% 11.7% 16.2% 12.5% 12.0% 10.7% 12.4% 11.9% 12.3% 14.2% 8.9% 9.4% 17.4% 10.4% 11.2%
* * K * * VX
Sigma 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 314 166 148 118 121 74 148 98 12 139 175 146 77 91 169 145 28 286 35 279 204 107 62 74 97 82
62.8% 65.7% 59.8% 68.1% 62.3% 56.4% 62.6% 61.6% 55.5% 60.6% 64.6% 64.4% 64.6% 59.1% 60.7% 65.4% 62.9% 62.8% 61.8% 62.9% 62.4% 63.5% 66.1% 57.1% 66.5% 61.9%
E . . . . w
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 186 86 100 56 73 57 88 61 10 91 96 81 42 63 110 76 16 170 21 165 123 61 32 56 49 50
37.2% 34.3% 40.2% 31.9% 37.7% 43.6% 37.4% 38.4% 44.5% 39.4% 35.4% 35.6% 35.4% 40.9% 39.3% 34.6% 37.1% 37.2% 38.2% 37.1% 37.6% 36.5% 33.9% 42.9% 33.5% 38.1%
* * * *

C X
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States

United States
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
M

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Ye No Yes No No Total Non Northeast Midwest South

Emploved ___Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 510 490 312 273 415 77 337 586 636 364 277 281 442 636 364 176 824 231 769 742 250 208 212 351 229
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
Strongly agree 76 50 26 35 26 16 10 28 39 42 34 33 15 29 58 19 23 54 31 a5 64 12 21 10 26 19
15.3% 20.2% 10.5% 19.2% 17.7% 9.1% 12.0% 13.4% 18.5% 14.9% 15.8% 14.3% 11.4% 20.4% 18.5% 9.9% 28.2% 12.8% 31.9% 11.2% 18.3% 8.4% 23.4% 9.1% 14.2% 16.5%
B E E * KL o Q S u WX
Somewhat agree 119 70 49 64 26 29 16 52 51 59 60 54 29 35 74 44 22 96 28 91 85 32 18 28 43 30
23.7% 28.1% 19.4% 34.8% 17.7% 17.1% 19.8% 24.7% 24.3% 20.8% 27.6% 23.1% 23.1% 25.2% 23.7% 23.7% 27.6% 23.0% 28.5% 22.6% 24.2% 21.9% 19.9% 25.2% 23.4% 25.9%
B DE * |
Somewhat disagree 155 64 91 49 50 55 35 57 63 81 74 70 42 43 98 57 16 139 18 136 103 50 26 34 62 34
30.9% 25.8% 36.0% 27.0% 34.6% 32.1% 42.9% 27.4% 29.9% 28.8% 33.8% 30.2% 32.8% 30.6% 31.4% 30.3% 20.0% 33.0% 18.8% 33.9% 29.5% 33.9% 28.3% 30.7% 33.5% 29.3%
A GH* P R
Strongly disagree 150 64 86 35 44 72 20 72 57 100 50 75 41 33 83 68 20 131 20 130 98 53 26 38 53 33
30.0% 25.9% 34.1% 19.0% 30.0% 41.7% 25.3% 34.5% 27.4% 35.6% 22.9% 32.4% 32.6% 23.8% 26.4% 36.1% 24.3% 31.1% 20.8% 32.3% 28.0% 35.8% 28.3% 35.1% 28.9% 28.4%
A C co * H J M M N R T
Sigma 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 195 120 75 99 51 a5 26 80 90 101 95 87 44 64 132 63 45 150 59 136 149 a4 39 38 69 49
39.0% 48.3% 29.9% 54.0% 35.4% 26.2% 31.8% 38.1% 42.8% 35.7% 43.4% 37.4% 34.6% 45.7% 42.2% 33.7% 55.7% 35.8% 60.4% 33.8% 42.5% 30.2% 43.4% 34.2% 37.6% 42.3%
B DE E * 1 KL o Q S u
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 305 128 177 84 94 127 55 130 120 181 123 146 83 76 181 124 36 269 39 266 201 102 52 72 115 66
61.0% 51.7% 70.1% 46.0% 64.6% 73.8% 68.2% 61.9% 57.2% 64.3% 56.6% 62.6% 65.4% 54.3% 57.8% 66.3% 44.3% 64.2% 39.6% 66.2% 57.5% 69.8% 56.6% 65.8% 62.4% 57.7%
A C co * J M M N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 300 200 315 107 78 206 221 41 134 366 - 314 186 302 198 156 344 199 301 332 168
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
Strongly agree 61 32 28 38 16 7 35 20 3 16 45 - 48 13 35 26 18 43 20 40 40 21
12.1% 13.2% 11.1% 13.9% 10.9% 8.6% 15.5% 9.3% 8.1% 11.7% 12.3% - 12.5% 11.0% 12.0% 12.3% 12.0% 12.2% 11.2% 12.7% 11.9% 12.6%
* * *
Somewhat agree 131 75 56 81 32 18 61 52 10 33 98 - 103 27 75 56 31 99 42 89 81 50
26.2% 30.5% 22.0% 29.9% 21.5% 22.2% 27.1% 24.4% 28.6% 24.1% 26.9% - 26.9% 23.8% 26.0% 26.4% 21.4% 28.1% 23.2% 27.9% 24.2% 30.1%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 175 79 96 94 56 25 65 89 12 45 130 - 132 43 103 72 62 113 68 107 125 50
35.0% 32.2% 37.8% 34.6% 37.9% 31.4% 29.0% 42.0% 35.4% 33.5% 35.6% - 34.3% 37.5% 35.8% 34.0% 42.1% 32.1% 37.5% 33.6% 37.4% 30.3%
* * 3 *
Strongly disagree 133 59 74 59 44 31 64 52 10 42 92 - 102 32 76 58 36 97 51 82 88 45
26.7% 24.2% 29.1% 21.7% 29.7% 37.8% 28.4% 24.3% 27.9% 30.8% 25.2% - 26.4% 27.7% 26.2% 27.3% 24.6% 27.6% 28.2% 25.8% 26.5% 27.1%
* c* *
Sigma 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 191 107 84 118 48 25 95 71 13 48 143 - 151 40 110 82 49 142 63 129 121 71
38.3% 43.6% 33.1% 43.7% 32.4% 30.8% 42.6% 33.7% 36.7% 35.7% 39.2% - 39.3% 34.8% 38.0% 38.7% 33.4% 40.3% 34.3% 40.5% 36.1% 42.6%
B * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 309 139 170 152 100 56 128 141 22 87 222 - 234 75 179 129 98 211 120 189 213 95
61.7% 56.4% 66.9% 56.3% 67.6% 69.2% 57.4% 66.3% 63.3% 64.3% 60.8% - 60.7% 65.2% 62.0% 61.3% 66.6% 59.7% 65.7% 59.5% 63.9% 57.4%
A * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.1. [Religion does more harm in the world than good] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Serbia Total Serbia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 363 204 159 112 113 138 30 133 167 197 166 5 184 174 168 195 25 338 53 310 232 84
Base: All dents (wtd) 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
Strongly agree 47 31 17 13 21 13 7 14 24 23 24 1 24 22 27 20 3 44 5 43 27 12
13.1% 14.9% 10.7% 11.8% 19.0% 9.5% 24.0% 10.6% 14.4% 11.6% 14.9% 12.4% 12.9% 13.4% 17.3% 9.9% 14.1% 13.0% 9.1% 13.8% 11.8% 13.5%
* * o *x o * *
Somewhat agree 109 63 46 29 34 46 6 38 55 66 43 1 57 52 52 57 7 102 14 95 72 26
30.1% 30.4% 29.8% 25.5% 31.0% 33.2% 21.7% 29.3% 32.6% 33.2% 26.4% 8.5% 30.2% 31.0% 33.4% 27.6% 29.8% 30.2% 27.2% 30.6% 31.9% 28.2%
* * o I3 o * *
Somewhat disagree 111 63 48 40 30 42 7 40 52 62 49 3 57 51 37 74 5 107 16 95 64 32
30.8% 30.7% 30.9% 35.2% 26.9% 30.3% 25.7% 30.5% 30.6% 31.2% 30.3% 38.6% 30.3% 31.0% 23.8% 36.1% 19.5% 31.6% 31.0% 30.8% 28.5% 35.4%
* * o - N o * *
Strongly disagree 94 50 44 31 25 37 8 39 38 48 46 3 50 41 40 54 8 85 17 77 63 21
26.0% 24.0% 28.6% 27.5% 23.0% 27.0% 28.6% 29.5% 22.4% 24.0% 28.3% 40.4% 26.6% 24.6% 25.4% 26.4% 36.6% 25.2% 32.7% 24.8% 27.8% 23.0%
* * o o o * *
Sigma 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 156 94 63 42 55 59 13 52 79 90 67 2 81 74 79 77 10 146 19 137 98 38
43.3% 45.3% 40.5% 37.3% 50.1% 42.7% 45.7% 40.0% 47.0% 44.8% 41.3% 20.9% 43.1% 44.5% 50.8% 37.5% 43.9% 43.2% 36.3% 44.4% 43.7% 41.6%
* * % *x 0 o * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 205 113 92 71 55 79 16 78 89 110 95 6 107 92 77 128 13 192 33 172 127 53
56.7% 54.7% 59.5% 62.7% 49.9% 57.3% 54.3% 60.0% 53.0% 55.2% 58.7% 79.1% 56.9% 55.5% 49.2% 62.5% 56.1% 56.8% 63.7% 55.6% 56.3% 58.4%
* * o o N o * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/}, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/J, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 9081 8320 5891 6021 5489 3790 6088 6004 8528 8873 3357 6865 7179 10706 6692 2166 15235 3623 13778 12459 4730
Base: All dents (wtd) 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
Strongly agree 1612 825 787 723 517 372 359 535 631 850 762 488 590 534 912 700 309 1303 459 1153 1092 495
13.6% 14.0% 13.2% 14.6% 13.5% 12.1% 12.9% 13.3% 16.0% 16.2% 11.5% 15.5% 12.6% 13.2% 13.5% 13.7% 20.8% 12.6% 19.3% 12.2% 13.6% 13.5%
E FG J M Q S
Somewhat agree 2890 1546 1343 1163 955 772 659 944 1035 1446 1444 690 1087 1113 1708 1181 438 2451 706 2184 2006 832
24.4% 26.2% 22.6% 23.5% 24.9% 25.1% 23.6% 23.5% 26.2% 27.5% 21.9% 21.9% 23.2% 27.6% 25.3% 23.1% 29.5% 23.6% 29.7% 23.0% 25.1% 22.6%
B FG J KL o Q S U
Somewhat disagree 2986 1419 1567 1199 967 820 710 1037 972 1326 1660 761 1202 1024 1699 1287 341 2646 531 2456 2008 940
25.2% 24.0% 26.3% 24.3% 25.2% 26.6% 25.5% 25.8% 24.6% 25.2% 25.1% 24.2% 25.7% 25.4% 25.2% 25.2% 22.9% 25.5% 22.3% 25.9% 25.1% 25.5%
A C P R
Strongly disagree 4373 2115 2258 1860 1399 1114 1058 1505 1316 1633 2739 1205 1803 1364 2426 1946 398 3974 686 3687 2897 1415
36.9% 35.8% 37.9% 37.6% 36.4% 36.2% 38.0% 37.4% 33.3% 31.1% 41.5% 38.3% 38.5% 33.8% 36.0% 38.1% 26.8% 38.3% 28.8% 38.9% 36.2% 38.4%
A H H | M M N P R T
Sigma 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 4502 2372 2130 1886 1472 1144 1017 1480 1666 2296 2206 1178 1677 1647 2620 1882 747 3755 1165 3337 3098 1327
38.0% 40.2% 35.8% 38.1% 38.4% 37.2% 36.5% 36.8% 42.1% 43.7% 33.4% 37.5% 35.8% 40.8% 38.8% 36.8% 50.3% 36.2% 48.9% 35.2% 38.7% 36.0%
B FG J KL o Q S U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 7359 3534 3825 3059 2365 1935 1768 2542 2288 2960 4399 1966 3005 2388 4125 3233 739 6620 1216 6143 4905 2355
62.0% 59.8% 64.2% 61.9% 61.6% 62.8% 63.5% 63.2% 57.9% 56.3% 66.6% 62.5% 64.2% 59.2% 61.2% 63.2% 49.7% 63.8% 51.1% 64.8% 61.3% 64.0%
A H H | M M N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States

Argentina  Belgium Mexico Russia  South Africa SouthKorea  Sweden Turkey
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 505 500 504 504 500 500 500 500 500
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 1612 56 27 64 89 80 197 39 17 149
13.6% 11.2% 5.4% 12.9% 17.7% 16.0% 39.4% 7.7% 3.4% 29.7%
CILPRUV CHIKLOPQRU BCHIKLNOPQ BCHIKLNOPQ BCDEFHIKLM v BCDEFHIKLM
v RTUV RUV NOPQRSTUV NOPQRTUVW
WXY Xy
Somewhat agree 2890 106 98 92 181 155 134 146 67 129
24.4% 21.2% 19.6% 18.5% 36.2% 31.0% 26.9% 29.1% 13.4% 25.8%
INU v u BCDGHIJKLM  BCDIKLNPQR CDIKLNPQRU BCDIKLNPQR CDINPQRU
NPQRUVWX uvx uv
Somewhat disagree 2986 79 134 110 109 149 62 170 97 109
25.2% 15.8% 26.8% 22.0% 21.7% 29.9% 12.4% 34.0% 19.4% 21.7%
BGISY BG BG BDEGIJKMNS BCDEGIKLM G BG
wy NQRSVWXY
Strongly disagree 4373 259 241 233 122 116 107 146 319 114
36.9% 51.9% 48.3% 46.7% 24.4% 23.1% 21.3% 29.1% 63.8% 22.7%
EFGHJMOST  EFGHIJMOST = EFGHIMOST 0s 0s N FGJOST BCDEFGHJKL N
WXY WXY WXY MNOPQRSTU
VWXY
Sigma 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 4502 162 125 157 269 235 331 184 84 278
38.0% 32.4% 25.0% 31.4% 53.9% 47.0% 66.3% 36.8% 16.8% 55.5%
CIPQRU 1Y) CIPQRU BCDHIKLNOP BCDHIKLNOP BCDEFHUKLM CIKLNPQRUV BCDFHIKLNO
QRTUVX QRUV NOPQRTUVW PQRTUVWX
Xy
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 7359 338 375 343 231 265 169 316 416 222
62.0% 67.6% 75.0% 68.6% 46.1% 53.0% 33.7% 63.2% 83.2% 44.5%
EFGJMOSTW BDEFGHJMOS EFGIMOSTW GS GIS EFGIMSTWXY BCDEFGHJKL GS
Xy TWXY Xy MNOPQRSTV
WXY
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Hungary  Australia
K L
500 1000
500 500
43 2
8.6% 6.5%
[ [
101 103
20.2% 20.6%
[ INRU
107 131
21.3% 26.3%
8G BGISY
250 233
49.9% 46.7%
EFGHIMOST  EFGHIMOST
WXY WXY
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
144 135
28.7% 27.1%
IPRU [
356 365
71.3% 72.9%

WXY

EFGHJMOST  EFGHIMOST

WXY

Brazil France Germany  Great Britain
M N o P Q R s T
1003 1004 1000 1001 1001 1010 505 1000
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
108 56 43 31 2 2 157 60
21.6% 11.1% 8.5% 6.2% 8.2% 6.5% 31.3% 12.1%
BCDFHIKLNO  CILPRUV cu [ [ [ BCDEFHIKLM CHILOPQRUV
PQRTUVY NOPQRTUVW
XY
144 82 156 86 86 84 191 174
28.8% 16.4% 31.1% 17.2% 17.2% 16.8% 38.2% 34.9%
BCDIKLNPQR u BCDIKLNPQR u u u BCDFGHUKL BCDGHIKLM
w uvx MNOPQRUV  NPQRUVWX
wx
113 121 212 147 135 143 99 145
22.6% 24.1% 42.4% 29.5% 27.0% 28.5% 19.9% 29.1%
BGY BGY  BCDEFGHUKL BDEGUKMNS  BGIKSY  BDEGUKMSW G BDEGLKMNS
MNPQRSTVW VWY Y wy
Xy
135 242 90 236 238 241 53 120
26.9% 48.4% 18.0% 47.2% 47.6% 48.2% 10.6% 24.0%
os EFGHIMOST s EFGHIMOST  EFGHIMOST ~ EFGHIMOST os
WXY WXY WXY WXY
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
252 137 198 117 127 116 348 235
50.4% 27.5% 39.6% 23.4% 25.4% 23.3% 69.6% 47.0%
BCDHIKLNOP [ BCDIKLNPQR [ [ [ BCDEFHIKLM BCDHIKLNOP
QrRUV wv NOPQRTUVW ~ QRUV
XY
248 363 302 383 373 384 152 265
49.6% 72.5% 60.4% 76.6% 74.6% 76.7% 30.4% 53.0%
Gs EFGHIMOST ~ EFGIMSTWY BDEFGHIKMO BDEFGHIMOS BDEFGHIKMO EGIS
WXY STVWXY TWXY STVWXY

Spain
u v
1000 1001
500 500
15 2
3.0% 6.3%
[
57 112
11.3% 22.4%
INPQRU
196 123
39.3% 24.6%
BCDEFGUKLM  BGIY
NPQRSTVWX
Y
232 233
46.4% 46.6%

EFGHIMOST  EFGHIMOST

WXY WXY
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
72 144
14.3% 28.8%

IPRU
428 356
85.7% 71.2%
BCDEFGHJKL EFGHJMOST
MNOPQRSTV WXY

WXY

W X Y
1000 500 363
500 500 361

97 101 47

19.3% 20.2% 13.1%
BCDHIKLNOP BCDHIKLNOP CHILOPQRUV
QRTUVY QRTUVY
147 121 138
29.5% 24.1% 38.2%
BCDIKLNPQR INPQRU BCDGHIJKLM
uv NOPQRUVWX
112 123 61
22.4% 24.6% 16.9%

BG BGY

144 155 115
28.8% 31.1% 31.8%
FGJOST EFGJOST EFGJOST

500 500 361
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

244 222 185
48.8% 44.3% 51.3%

BCDHIKLNOP BCDHIKLNPQ BCDHIKLNOP
QRUV RUV QRUV

256 278 176
51.2% 55.7% 48.7%

GIS EGJS GS



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM G-8 Countries Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 2004 2512 7380 4505 7516 3008 1000
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
Strongly agree 1612 152 330 419 366 412 387 346
13.6% 15.2% 16.5% 8.6% 12.2% 10.3% 19.4% 34.6%
CDE CDE CE C ABCDE ABCDEF
Somewhat agree 2890 229 463 1127 807 871 646 263
24.4% 22.9% 23.1% 23.2% 26.9% 21.8% 32.3% 26.3%
ABCE ABCDEG E
Somewhat disagree 2986 233 425 1200 958 1148 573 171
25.2% 23.3% 21.2% 24.7% 31.9% 28.7% 28.7% 17.1%
G G BG ABCEFG ABCG ABCG
Strongly disagree 4373 386 783 2114 870 1568 393 220
36.9% 38.6% 39.1% 43.5% 29.0% 39.2% 19.7% 22.0%
DFG DFG ABDEFG FG DFG
Sigma 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 4502 381 793 1547 1172 1284 1033 609
38.0% 38.1% 39.6% 31.8% 39.1% 32.1% 51.7% 60.9%
CE CE CE ABCDE ABCDEF
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 7359 619 1207 3314 1828 2716 967 391
62.0% 61.9% 60.4% 68.2% 60.9% 67.9% 48.3% 39.1%
FG FG ABDFG FG ABDFG G
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 247 258 211 173 121 32 47 331 166 339 125 247 133 310 195 77 428 100 405 372 133
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
Strongly agree 56 32 24 23 20 13 7 7 33 26 30 25 23 8 29 27 11 45 12 44 37 19
11.2% 13.1% 9.4% 9.3% 13.5% 12.5% 20.3% 14.0% 10.4% 18.0% 8.4% 14.6% 11.4% 6.3% 9.9% 13.0% 15.0% 10.5% 13.0% 10.8% 10.9% 11.9%
o * ] M * *
Somewhat agree 106 57 49 65 26 16 8 15 59 25 80 26 48 32 57 48 19 87 19 87 71 34
21.2% 23.2% 19.2% 26.0% 17.4% 14.9% 23.0% 29.4% 18.8% 17.6% 22.6% 15.2% 23.4% 25.6% 19.8% 23.0% 25.6% 20.4% 20.6% 21.3% 20.8% 22.0%
3 o * K * *
Somewhat disagree 79 37 42 40 21 18 7 7 51 20 59 19 39 20 53 25 12 67 18 61 52 27
15.8% 15.0% 16.5% 16.0% 14.1% 17.6% 17.8% 13.7% 16.1% 13.7% 16.6% 11.3% 19.2% 16.2% 18.4% 12.1% 16.1% 15.7% 18.9% 15.0% 15.2% 17.0%
o * * *
Strongly disagree 259 119 140 121 81 58 14 22 172 73 186 100 94 65 151 109 32 227 44 215 182 77
51.9% 48.7% 54.9% 48.7% 55.0% 55.0% 38.9% 42.9% 54.7% 50.6% 52.4% 58.9% 46.0% 51.9% 51.9% 51.9% 43.3% 53.4% 47.5% 52.9% 53.1% 49.2%
o * L * *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 162 89 73 88 45 29 16 22 92 51 110 51 71 40 86 76 30 131 31 131 109 53
32.4% 36.3% 28.6% 35.3% 30.9% 27.4% 43.3% 43.4% 29.2% 35.6% 31.0% 29.8% 34.8% 31.9% 29.7% 36.1% 40.6% 30.9% 33.7% 32.1% 31.7% 33.8%
o * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 338 156 182 160 101 76 21 29 222 93 245 119 134 85 204 134 45 294 62 277 235 104
67.6% 63.7% 71.4% 64.7% 69.1% 72.6% 56.7% 56.6% 70.8% 64.4% 69.0% 70.2% 65.2% 68.1% 70.3% 63.9% 59.4% 69.1% 66.3% 67.9% 68.3% 66.2%
o * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status. Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Yes No Total Non Center North South
Employed __Employed __ (Bruxelles) __(Flandre) __(Wallonie)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u \ W X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 259 241 155 169 176 122 147 133 199 301 75 253 172 322 178 30 470 64 436 307 184 55 277 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
Strongly agree 27 10 17 1 9 7 12 7 4 10 17 12 8 7 8 18 1 26 2 25 8 18 5 14 8
5.4% 4.1% 6.7% 5.9% 5.9% 4.2% 8.8% 5.2% 3.2% 5.2% 5.5% 8.1% 4.2% 4.4% 2.8% 9.3% 2.7% 5.5% 2.8% 5.7% 2.8% 8.9% 9.1% 5.0% 4.9%
. N e . T .
Somewhat agree 98 53 45 34 31 33 33 30 17 40 58 21 51 26 61 37 8 90 11 87 61 35 15 59 24
19.6% 21.0% 18.1% 18.1% 20.5% 20.4% 24.5% 21.1% 14.1% 21.2% 18.6% 14.4% 26.5% 16.1% 20.2% 18.8% 26.3% 19.2% 19.2% 19.7% 21.3% 17.3% 27.5% 20.8% 14.8%
* KM *x * *
Somewhat disagree 134 70 63 54 35 45 29 33 42 60 74 45 47 42 83 51 7 126 18 116 82 52 1 78 45
26.8% 28.0% 25.5% 28.9% 23.0% 27.8% 21.9% 23.2% 34.5% 32.0% 23.7% 30.6% 24.3% 26.2% 27.6% 25.5% 25.0% 26.9% 30.0% 26.3% 28.5% 25.4% 20.7% 27.3% 27.9%
F . o . .
Strongly disagree 241 118 123 87 77 77 60 71 58 77 164 69 87 86 149 93 14 228 28 213 136 99 23 134 84
48.3% 46.9% 49.7% 47.0% 50.6% 47.5% 44.7% 50.4% 48.3% 41.5% 52.3% 46.9% 45.1% 53.4% 49.4% 46.5% 46.0% 48.4% 48.0% 48.3% 47.4% 48.4% 42.8% 47.0% 52.4%
| * *x * *
Sigma 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 125 63 62 45 40 40 45 37 21 49 76 33 59 33 69 56 9 116 13 112 69 53 20 73 32
25.0% 25.1% 24.8% 24.1% 26.4% 24.7% 33.4% 26.3% 17.3% 26.5% 24.1% 22.5% 30.6% 20.4% 23.0% 28.0% 28.9% 24.7% 21.9% 25.4% 24.1% 26.2% 36.5% 25.8% 19.6%
H . M e . X*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 375 188 187 141 112 122 89 103 100 137 238 113 134 128 231 144 21 354 46 329 218 150 35 212 129
75.0% 74.9% 75.2% 75.9% 73.6% 75.3% 66.6% 73.7% 82.7% 73.5% 75.9% 77.5% 69.4% 79.6% 77.0% 72.0% 71.1% 75.3% 78.1% 74.6% 75.9% 73.8% 63.5% 74.2% 80.4%
F . L *x * *

v
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 259 245 264 147 93 110 170 183 210 294 18 235 251 304 200 117 387 158 346 366 138
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
Strongly agree 64 31 33 23 24 17 16 22 22 38 27 6 45 13 40 24 17 48 12 53 44 21
12.9% 13.0% 12.8% 8.8% 14.8% 22.9% 12.3% 12.4% 14.5% 19.3% 8.8% 24.0% 12.6% 11.3% 15.2% 10.3% 15.8% 12.1% 8.7% 14.4% 12.9% 12.9%
o * ] *x *
Somewhat agree 92 50 42 30 45 18 21 41 24 38 54 8 56 29 51 41 32 60 37 56 68 25
18.5% 20.9% 16.2% 11.4% 27.4% 23.3% 15.8% 23.0% 16.3% 19.6% 17.7% 29.9% 15.7% 24.1% 19.3% 17.6% 30.3% 15.3% 27.4% 15.2% 20.1% 15.1%
c c* * o L Q* S
Somewhat disagree 110 56 53 60 37 13 23 50 37 46 64 5 76 29 61 49 22 88 27 83 80 30
22.0% 23.5% 20.5% 23.1% 22.7% 16.7% 17.4% 28.4% 24.7% 23.7% 20.9% 19.6% 21.4% 24.3% 23.0% 20.9% 20.8% 22.3% 20.2% 22.6% 23.7% 18.5%
* * *x *
Strongly disagree 233 102 131 147 58 28 71 64 66 73 161 7 178 48 114 119 35 198 59 175 146 87
46.7% 42.5% 50.5% 56.7% 35.2% 37.1% 54.5% 36.2% 44.4% 37.4% 52.6% 26.4% 50.3% 40.3% 42.6% 51.3% 33.1% 50.3% 43.7% 47.7% 43.3% 53.6%
DE * G* | ** M * P
Sigma 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 157 81 75 53 69 35 37 62 46 76 81 14 100 42 92 65 49 108 48 108 111 45
31.4% 33.9% 29.0% 20.2% 42.2% 46.2% 28.0% 35.4% 30.9% 38.9% 26.5% 54.0% 28.3% 35.4% 34.4% 27.8% 46.1% 27.4% 36.1% 29.6% 33.0% 28.0%
c o * ] *x Q*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 343 159 185 207 95 41 94 114 102 119 224 12 254 77 175 168 57 286 86 258 226 117
68.6% 66.1% 71.0% 79.8% 57.8% 53.8% 72.0% 64.6% 69.1% 61.1% 73.5% 46.0% 71.7% 64.6% 65.6% 72.2% 53.9% 72.6% 63.9% 70.4% 67.0% 72.0%
DE * * | o * P
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements’
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Central Southern Eastern  North-west South-West North Region
Emploved Emploved Region i Region Region i

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 254 250 182 156 166 252 151 18 274 230 29 355 120 284 220 55 449 99 405 354 138 104 121 90 79 42 68

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76

Strongly agree 89 47 42 34 27 27 48 21 8 45 44 18 51 19 48 40 8 81 20 69 62 24 16 21 12 17 12 11
17.7% 18.7% 16.7% 16.8% 17.9% 18.9% 19.1% 15.2% 38.6% 17.7% 17.8% 24.6% 16.4% 16.9% 18.1% 17.3% 15.0% 18.0% 20.7% 17.0% 18.4% 16.0% 15.7% 20.3% 14.1% 20.4% 23.0% 14.3%

* * * * * . * * * *

Somewhat agree 181 93 88 83 46 52 88 50 7 97 84 33 108 40 93 88 26 155 37 144 119 60 48 30 44 21 9 29
36.2% 37.3% 35.1% 41.2% 29.7% 36.0% 35.3% 36.0% 33.5% 38.2% 34.1% 44.0% 34.7% 35.0% 34.7% 37.8% 49.5% 34.6% 39.1% 35.5% 35.4% 39.2% 48.3% 29.3% 50.5% 25.5% 17.1% 37.7%

D * * Q* * Wyz*+ * Wyz*+ * * 7+

Somewhat disagree 109 51 57 34 40 35 50 34 4 53 56 8 81 20 58 51 14 95 19 90 73 31 14 22 20 27 11 15
21.7% 20.6% 22.8% 16.8% 25.9% 24.2% 20.0% 24.1% 20.1% 20.8% 22.7% 10.5% 26.1% 17.4% 21.5% 22.0% 26.4% 21.2% 19.9% 22.2% 21.9% 20.1% 14.1% 21.6% 22.5% 32.6% 20.7% 20.2%

* * * * * * * v* * *

Strongly disagree 122 58 64 51 41 30 64 35 1 59 63 15 71 35 69 53 5 117 19 103 82 38 22 30 11 17 20 21
24.4% 23.4% 25.4% 25.2% 26.5% 21.0% 25.6% 24.7% 7.7% 23.3% 25.4% 20.9% 22.8% 30.7% 25.7% 22.8% 9.1% 26.2% 20.3% 25.3% 24.3% 24.7% 21.9% 28.8% 12.9% 21.4% 39.2% 27.8%

* * * P * * X+ * * X+ X+

Sigma 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 269 139 130 117 73 79 136 72 14 142 128 51 159 60 141 128 34 236 57 213 180 84 64 51 56 37 21 40
53.9% 56.0% 51.8% 58.0% 47.6% 54.8% 54.4% 51.2% 72.2% 55.9% 51.8% 68.6% 51.1% 51.9% 52.8% 55.1% 64.5% 52.6% 59.8% 52.5% 53.8% 55.2% 64.0% 49.6% 64.7% 45.9% 40.2% 52.0%

* * * * WYZ* * Wyz* * * *

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 231 110 121 85 80 65 114 68 5 112 119 23 152 55 126 104 19 212 38 192 155 68 36 52 31 44 31 36
46.1% 44.0% 48.2% 42.0% 52.4% 45.2% 45.6% 48.8% 27.8% 44.1% 48.2% 31.4% 48.9% 48.1% 47.2% 44.9% 35.5% 47.4% 40.2% 47.5% 46.2% 44.8% 36.0% 50.4% 35.3% 54.1% 59.8% 48.0%

* * * * * Vx* * Vx* VX *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yo No Yes No Yo No Total Non CENTRAL SOUTHERN  VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN  FAR EAST
Employed  Employed  FEDERAL FEDERAL  REGION FEDERAL  FEDERAL  FEDERAL
DISTRICT DISTRICT ~ FEDERAL  DISTRICT  DISTRICT  DISTRICT
DISTRICT
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L ™ N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 234 266 134 206 160 23 201 257 256 244 70 233 197 284 216 27 473 62 438 381 109 123 a7 78 120 a2 7 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 28 79 104 23 68 2
Strongly agree 80 38 22 33 27 20 1 38 a1 36 a4 14 50 16 40 40 3 77 6 7 65 14 2 8 13 15 8 11 3
16.0% 15.9% 16.1% 16.1% 16.1% 15.7% 2.6% 18.0% 16.7% 16.0% 16.0% 17.1% 17.2% 125% 14.7% 17.6% 13.6% 16.1% 12.4% 16.4% 17.8% 10.9% 16.1% 15.7% 16.9% 14.7% 18.9% 16.8% 11.2%
I i o B « « « « « « B [
Somewhat agree 155 80 75 53 59 23 20 61 72 79 76 29 84 22 93 62 8 147 16 139 115 36 38 16 25 40 10 2 4
31.0% 33.4% 28.8% 25.8% 35.2% 34.0% 74.3% 28.6% 29.1% 35.2% 27.6% 34.8% 28.8% 33.4% 34.6% 26.7% 36.9% 30.7% 31.1% 31.0% 31.4% 28.2% 285% 33.8% 31.8% 37.9% 23.0% 31.9% 17.6%
Somewhat disagree 149 65 84 66 a7 37 4 66 73 62 87 18 88 2 81 68 6 143 18 131 107 a1 a1 14 30 29 8 2 5
29.9% 27.2% 32.3% 31.7% 27.9% 29.4% 14.8% 30.8% 29.6% 27.7% 31.6% 21.3% 30.3% 34.6% 30.0% 29.7% 28.8% 29.9% 34.4% 29.3% 29.4% 32.3% 30.4% 29.7% 37.5% 27.3% 18.8% 33.1% 233%
oy h o B B B “ B B B « .
Strongly disagree 116 56 59 54 35 2% 2 28 60 47 68 23 69 25 56 60 5 11 11 104 78 36 34 10 11 21 17 12 11
23.1% 23.6% 2.7% 26.4% 20.8% 20.9% 83% 22.6% 24.6% 21.1% 24.8% 26.8% 23.7% 19.5% 20.7% 26.0% 20.8% 233% 22.1% 233% 21.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.8% 13.8% 20.1% 39.3% 18.2% 47.9%
P B e . B . B B . XYa* B =
Sigma 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 8 79 104 a3 68 2
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 235 118 117 87 86 62 21 99 113 115 120 a4 134 58 133 102 11 224 23 212 180 49 60 2 38 55 18 33 6
47.0% 49.2% 45.0% 41.9% 51.3% 49.7% 76.9% 46.6% 45.8% 51.2% 43.6% 51.9% 46.1% 45.9% 49.3% 44.3% 50.5% 46.8% 435% 47.4% 49.2% 39.1% 44.6% 49.5% 48.7% 52.6% 41.9% 48.6% 28.8%
o « . . « « . « « « « o
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 265 121 144 120 82 63 6 114 133 110 155 40 156 68 137 128 11 254 29 236 186 77 75 2 a1 50 25 35 16
53.0% 50.8% 55.0% 58.1% 48.7% 50.3% 23.1% 53.4% 54.2% 48.8% 56.4% 48.1% 53.9% 54.1% 50.7% 55.7% 49.5% 53.2% 56.5% 52.6% 50.8% 60.9% 55.4% 50.5% 51.3% 47.4% 58.1% 51.4% 71.2%
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 209 291 151 190 159 36 92 372 248 252 201 149 150 293 207 121 379 174 326 406 93
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
Strongly agree 197 100 97 122 46 29 30 39 128 78 119 83 55 58 103 94 48 150 70 127 139 58
39.4% 41.5% 37.5% 43.1% 34.0% 35.7% 56.9% 42.8% 35.9% 40.6% 38.7% 38.1% 43.1% 38.2% 37.8% 41.3% 40.3% 39.1% 41.3% 38.4% 37.4% 45.5%
o * * * * *
Somewhat agree 134 73 61 72 42 20 16 24 94 62 73 67 30 37 83 51 27 107 42 92 102 33
26.9% 30.4% 23.6% 25.3% 31.2% 25.2% 30.4% 26.4% 26.5% 32.2% 23.6% 30.4% 23.7% 24.5% 30.7% 22.4% 23.0% 28.1% 25.0% 27.8% 27.3% 25.6%
o * * * * *
Somewhat disagree 62 30 32 34 17 11 2 12 48 27 35 27 13 22 40 22 16 46 19 43 48 14
12.4% 12.6% 12.2% 12.2% 12.4% 13.2% 4.3% 13.0% 13.5% 13.9% 11.5% 12.4% 10.3% 14.2% 14.9% 9.4% 13.7% 12.0% 11.2% 13.0% 12.9% 10.9%
o * * * * *
Strongly disagree 107 37 69 55 30 21 4 16 86 26 81 42 30 35 45 62 27 80 38 69 83 23
21.3% 15.5% 26.7% 19.5% 22.4% 25.9% 8.4% 17.8% 24.2% 13.3% 26.3% 19.1% 23.0% 23.1% 16.6% 27.0% 23.0% 20.8% 22.4% 20.8% 22.4% 17.9%
A o * | * * N * *
Sigma 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 331 173 158 194 89 49 47 62 223 140 192 150 86 96 186 146 75 257 112 219 241 91
66.3% 71.9% 61.1% 68.3% 65.2% 60.9% 87.3% 69.2% 62.4% 72.8% 62.2% 68.5% 66.7% 62.7% 68.5% 63.6% 63.3% 67.2% 66.3% 66.2% 64.7% 71.2%
o * ] * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 169 68 101 90 47 31 7 28 134 52 117 69 43 57 85 83 43 125 57 112 131 37
33.7% 28.1% 38.9% 31.7% 34.8% 39.1% 12.7% 30.8% 37.6% 27.2% 37.8% 31.5% 33.3% 37.3% 31.5% 36.4% 36.7% 32.8% 33.7% 33.8% 35.3% 28.8%
o * | * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea

South Korea

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 280 220 150 195 155 84 162 254 300 200 14 115 371 294 206 84 416 118 382 364 120
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
Strongly agree 39 21 18 16 13 9 13 8 17 21 18 4 11 24 21 17 9 30 11 27 26 12
7.7% 8.2% 7.2% 8.6% 7.2% 7.2% 15.0% 5.1% 6.9% 7.6% 7.8% 24.8% 9.0% 6.5% 7.9% 7.5% 11.1% 7.1% 10.7% 6.9% 7.5% 9.4%
GH* *x *
Somewhat agree 146 76 69 43 61 42 25 41 80 93 52 6 28 112 79 67 24 122 34 112 100 39
29.1% 30.1% 28.1% 22.4% 32.9% 33.7% 28.6% 25.0% 32.0% 33.9% 23.3% 33.0% 23.3% 30.8% 29.3% 28.9% 30.6% 28.8% 31.9% 28.4% 28.6% 29.5%
c c * ) o *
Somewhat disagree 170 83 88 70 58 42 24 61 85 89 81 5 39 127 95 75 28 142 33 137 127 38
34.0% 32.6% 35.4% 36.9% 31.4% 33.5% 27.6% 37.2% 34.2% 32.4% 36.0% 27.0% 32.4% 34.9% 35.1% 32.7% 36.5% 33.6% 30.8% 34.9% 36.3% 28.8%
* *x *
Strongly disagree 146 74 72 61 53 32 25 53 67 72 74 3 42 101 75 71 17 129 28 117 97 42
29.1% 29.1% 29.2% 32.1% 28.5% 25.6% 28.8% 32.7% 27.0% 26.1% 32.9% 15.1% 35.3% 27.8% 27.7% 30.8% 21.8% 30.5% 26.7% 29.8% 27.6% 32.3%
* o *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 184 97 87 59 74 51 39 49 97 114 70 10 39 135 100 84 32 152 45 139 126 51
36.8% 38.3% 35.3% 31.0% 40.1% 40.9% 43.6% 30.1% 38.9% 41.5% 31.1% 57.8% 32.3% 37.3% 37.2% 36.5% 41.7% 36.0% 42.5% 35.3% 36.1% 38.9%
G* ] - *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 316 156 160 132 110 73 50 114 152 161 155 7 81 227 170 146 45 270 61 255 224 80
63.2% 61.7% 64.7% 69.0% 59.9% 59.1% 56.4% 69.9% 61.1% 58.5% 68.9% 42.2% 67.7% 62.7% 62.8% 63.5% 58.3% 64.0% 57.5% 64.7% 63.9% 61.1%
* 3 | o *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female  Under35s  35t049  50to64 Medium Married Other Medium High N Yes N Yo No Total Non Norrland  Mellansverig Stockholm  Véstsverige
Emploved _ Emploved e
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R B T u v w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 262 238 112 161 227 108 213 101 159 341 256 116 128 345 155 50 450 76 424 359 131 43 122 113 105 117
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 45 124 115 100 115
Strongly agree 17 7 10 6 7 4 5 5 2 4 13 9 - 8 13 4 3 14 4 13 11 6 4 2 4 2 6
3.4% 2.6% 4.2% 33% 4.6% 2.4% 4.3% 2.7% 1.9% 3.2% 3.4% 3.8% - 4.9% 4.1% 2.0% 7.0% 3.0% 5.2% 3.1% 33% 3.8% 8.1% 12% 33% 22% 4.9%
* x * L * * * W * * x
Somewhat agree 67 32 35 28 14 25 23 21 11 24 43 35 13 19 43 24 4 63 8 59 36 29 5 19 12 17 14
13.4% 12.5% 14.4% 14.6% 9.7% 15.4% 19.1% 10.8% 12.1% 18.1% 11.7% 14.6% 13.4% 11.6% 13.5% 13.3% 8.0% 14.0% 11.2% 13.8% 10.8% 19.0% 10.7% 15.3% 10.8% 16.7% 12.3%
x x A * x s x * x A
Somewhat disagree 97 46 51 34 29 34 21 40 16 24 73 48 14 35 63 34 12 85 14 83 70 26 12 28 19 16 22
19.4% 18.0% 20.8% 17.6% 19.6% 21.4% 17.6% 20.6% 16.8% 18.1% 19.9% 19.7% 14.2% 22.1% 19.6% 19.1% 26.2% 18.7% 19.0% 19.5% 20.6% 17.1% 26.8% 22.1% 16.7% 16.1% 19.1%
* * x A * x P x x x
Strongly disagree 319 170 149 125 97 97 72 129 66 81 237 150 71 98 201 118 27 292 46 273 21 92 24 76 80 65 73
63.8% 66.9% 60.6% 64.5% 66.2% 60.8% 59.0% 65.9% 69.2% 60.6% 65.0% 61.9% 72.4% 61.4% 62.8% 65.6% 58.8% 64.3% 64.6% 63.7% 65.4% 60.1% 54.5% 61.4% 69.2% 64.9% 63.6%
* i * P * x x i x *
Sigma 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 45 124 115 100 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 84 38 46 35 21 28 28 26 13 29 55 45 13 26 56 28 7 77 12 72 47 35 8 20 16 19 20
16.8% 15.1% 18.5% 17.9% 14.2% 17.8% 23.4% 13.5% 14.0% 21.3% 15.2% 18.4% 13.4% 16.5% 17.6% 15.3% 15.0% 17.0% 16.4% 16.9% 14.1% 22.8% 18.7% 16.5% 14.1% 19.0% 17.3%
A * A * A T x x * M
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 416 215 200 159 125 131 93 169 82 106 310 198 84 134 264 152 39 377 60 356 290 118 37 104 99 81 95
83.2% 84.9% 81.5% 82.1% 85.8% 82.2% 76.6% 86.5% 86.0% 78.7% 84.8% 81.6% 86.6% 83.5% 82.4% 84.7% 85.0% 83.0% 83.6% 83.1% 85.9% 77.2% 81.3% 83.5% 85.9% 81.0% 82.7%
* * A * * U I A * * x
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 290 210 279 167 54 31 102 367 263 237 159 66 275 291 209 74 426 158 342 329 161
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
Strongly agree 149 87 62 79 62 7 11 56 82 79 69 102 9 37 80 69 27 122 39 109 89 49
29.7% 34.3% 25.1% 32.8% 33.5% 9.8% 30.9% 47.2% 23.6% 29.4% 30.1% 34.3% 24.6% 22.6% 31.4% 28.0% 35.5% 28.7% 30.7% 29.4% 32.1% 23.4%
E E* * o H* M * *
Somewhat agree 129 72 57 66 46 17 14 18 97 72 57 73 8 48 68 61 23 106 39 90 77 51
25.8% 28.6% 23.0% 27.3% 24.7% 23.5% 41.7% 14.8% 28.1% 26.9% 24.5% 24.4% 20.5% 29.5% 26.9% 24.7% 31.0% 24.9% 30.3% 24.3% 28.0% 24.2%
* * o * G * *
Somewhat disagree 109 43 66 47 33 29 6 25 78 62 46 63 10 36 49 60 11 98 24 85 48 60
21.7% 17.1% 26.5% 19.3% 17.6% 40.8% 17.7% 21.0% 22.4% 23.2% 20.1% 21.0% 26.7% 22.0% 19.3% 24.2% 14.1% 23.1% 18.5% 22.9% 17.2% 28.5%
A * cD* o * * * T
Strongly disagree 114 51 63 50 45 19 3 20 90 55 59 61 10 43 57 57 15 99 26 87 63 50
22.7% 20.1% 25.3% 20.6% 24.2% 25.9% 9.7% 17.1% 25.9% 20.4% 25.4% 20.3% 28.3% 25.9% 22.4% 23.1% 19.4% 23.3% 20.5% 23.5% 22.7% 24.0%
* * o * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 278 159 119 145 108 24 25 74 179 152 126 176 17 86 148 130 50 227 78 199 166 100
55.5% 62.8% 48.1% 60.1% 58.2% 33.3% 72.6% 61.9% 51.7% 56.4% 54.6% 58.7% 45.1% 52.1% 58.3% 52.7% 66.5% 53.6% 61.0% 53.7% 60.1% 47.6%
B E E* * e * * * U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 222 94 128 97 78 48 9 46 167 117 105 123 20 79 106 116 25 197 50 172 110 111
44.5% 37.2% 51.9% 39.9% 41.8% 66.7% 27.4% 38.1% 48.3% 43.6% 45.4% 41.3% 54.9% 47.9% 41.7% 47.3% 33.5% 46.4% 39.0% 46.3% 39.9% 52.4%
A * cD* o * * * T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status. Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Central Transdanubia North and
Employed Employed Hungary the Great
Plain
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 272 228 164 168 168 99 275 45 185 315 128 239 133 294 206 43 457 55 445 345 150 182 154 164
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
Strongly agree 43 21 22 19 12 13 19 17 3 23 20 13 23 7 25 18 2 41 3 40 28 15 12 7 24
8.6% 8.5% 8.7% 10.2% 7.0% 8.3% 18.7% 6.4% 6.8% 12.9% 6.2% 12.2% 7.7% 7.3% 8.5% 8.7% 5.0% 8.9% 5.5% 8.9% 8.0% 10.2% 7.9% 4.9% 11.9%
G* * ) * . w
Somewhat agree 101 55 46 35 37 29 22 53 11 42 59 17 59 25 59 42 12 89 12 88 73 27 31 38 32
20.2% 22.4% 18.0% 19.2% 22.1% 19.1% 20.9% 19.6% 26.3% 23.6% 18.3% 16.3% 19.9% 25.1% 20.5% 19.7% 28.0% 19.4% 23.2% 19.8% 21.0% 17.9% 21.1% 24.9% 15.9%
. . . .
Somewhat disagree 107 50 56 34 41 32 22 60 8 26 81 28 63 16 66 41 10 97 12 94 71 34 28 32 47
21.3% 20.3% 22.3% 18.9% 24.2% 21.1% 21.4% 22.1% 18.1% 14.4% 25.1% 25.8% 21.5% 16.1% 22.8% 19.4% 22.9% 21.2% 23.1% 21.1% 20.5% 22.9% 18.8% 21.1% 23.3%
* * | * .
Strongly disagree 250 121 129 94 78 77 41 140 21 88 162 49 150 51 139 110 19 231 26 224 176 73 78 74 98
49.9% 48.9% 51.0% 51.6% 46.7% 51.5% 39.1% 51.9% 48.8% 49.1% 50.4% 45.7% 51.0% 51.5% 48.2% 52.2% 44.2% 50.5% 48.2% 50.1% 50.5% 48.9% 52.2% 49.0% 48.9%
. F . . .
Sigma 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 144 76 68 54 49 41 41 70 14 65 79 31 81 32 84 60 14 130 15 128 101 42 43 45 55
28.7% 30.8% 26.7% 29.5% 29.1% 27.4% 39.6% 26.0% 33.1% 36.5% 24.5% 28.5% 27.6% 32.4% 29.0% 28.4% 33.0% 28.4% 28.7% 28.8% 29.0% 28.1% 29.0% 29.8% 27.7%
G* * ) . *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 356 171 185 128 119 109 63 200 28 113 243 76 213 67 205 151 29 328 38 318 247 107 106 107 144
71.3% 69.2% 73.3% 70.5% 70.9% 72.6% 60.4% 74.0% 66.9% 63.5% 75.5% 71.5% 72.4% 67.6% 71.0% 71.6% 67.0% 71.6% 71.3% 71.2% 71.0% 71.9% 71.0% 70.2% 72.3%
. F . | . .
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non METRO  NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT
Employed _ Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 522 478 217 330 453 330 467 126 517 483 131 228 441 628 371 17 883 181 819 679 321 331 669 205 333 189 73 110
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 m 54 205 21 203 207 55 445 86 414 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
Strongly agree 32 16 17 14 10 8 13 15 3 21 11 3 10 19 18 15 4 28 7 2% 23 9 8 2 9 12 6 3 2
6.5% 6.3% 6.7% 7.3% 6.5% 5.2% 7.6% 6.4% 2.4% 9.2% 42% 5.8% 5.0% 7.9% 6.1% 7.0% 8.2% 6.3% 7.6% 6.2% 6.7% 6.0% 5.2% 7.0% 6.7% 7.3% 5.9% 7.6% 3.4%
) B « «
Somewhat agree 103 57 6 a1 35 27 35 49 13 59 4 7 34 62 63 40 20 82 28 75 7 27 17 85 2 40 19 7 14
20.6% 23.1% 18.1% 20.5% 225% 18.6% 20.5% 21.1% 215% 25.8% 16.2% 13.2% 16.5% 25.7% 215% 19.3% 37.2% 18.5% 32.0% 18.2% 22.0% 17.5% 113% 24.7% 17.4% 24.1% 18.5% 15.9% 255%
J KL Q* s VX v v v * v*
Somewhat disagree 131 61 71 a7 22 23 28 55 14 59 72 15 54 62 76 55 9 122 16 115 86 25 38 93 35 a7 25 11 12
26.3% 24.0% 28.1% 23.8% 26.4% 29.4% 27.7% 24.0% 23.2% 26.1% 26.4% 28.0% 26.2% 25.9% 26.0% 26.6% 16.1% 27.5% 18.4% 27.9% 25.1% 28.9% 24.9% 26.9% 25.9% 28.0% 25.1% 26.6% 23.6%
. 5 R B .
Strongly disagree 233 114 119 95 70 68 77 112 30 89 145 29 107 98 136 97 21 212 36 197 159 7 91 143 68 68 51 21 25
46.7% 46.2% 47.2% 48.3% 44.6% 46.8% 44.3% 48.4% 51.0% 38.9% 53.2% 53.0% 52.3% 40.5% 46.4% 47.1% 38.6% 47.7% 42.1% 47.7% 46.3% 47.6% 58.7% 41.3% 50.0% 40.7% 50.5% 49.9% 47.5%
| ™ M * WXy wy w * *
Sigma 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 72 54 205 241 203 207 55 445 86 214 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 135 73 62 55 26 35 28 63 15 80 55 10 24 81 81 54 25 110 34 101 99 37 25 110 33 53 25 10 15
27.1% 29.4% 24.7% 27.9% 29.0% 23.8% 28.0% 27.5% 25.9% 35.0% 20.4% 19.0% 215% 33.6% 27.6% 26.3% 45.3% 24.8% 39.5% 24.0% 28.6% 235% 16.5% 31.8% 24.1% 313% 24.0% 235% 28.9%
) KL a* s VX v v v * v
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 365 175 190 142 112 11 125 167 2 148 216 2 161 160 212 152 30 335 52 313 25 119 129 236 104 115 7 32 38
72.9% 70.6% 75.3% 72.1% 71.0% 76.2% 72.0% 72.5% 74.1% 65.0% 79.6% 81.0% 78.5% 66.4% 72.4% 73.7% 54.7% 75.2% 60.5% 75.6% 71.4% 76.5% 83.5% 68.2% 75.9% 68.7% 75.6% 76.5% 71.1%
| ™ ™ * 4 R WXYZb w * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 505 498 499 277 227 226 571 129 406 597 96 521 386 598 405 161 842 243 760 720 283
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
Strongly agree 108 50 58 46 39 23 28 59 9 53 55 44 49 16 61 47 22 86 25 83 72 37
21.6% 21.7% 21.6% 16.1% 27.7% 31.4% 20.0% 21.7% 23.9% 28.5% 17.5% 27.9% 18.6% 19.4% 23.1% 19.9% 28.2% 20.4% 22.9% 21.3% 21.2% 22.4%
C C * J * *
Somewhat agree 144 65 79 82 41 21 33 85 11 55 89 41 77 26 76 68 25 119 36 108 104 40
28.8% 28.0% 29.5% 28.9% 28.8% 28.5% 23.5% 31.0% 30.0% 29.3% 28.5% 26.5% 29.1% 32.2% 28.6% 29.0% 32.5% 28.1% 33.2% 27.6% 30.9% 24.5%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 113 54 59 71 30 12 37 62 7 39 74 42 56 16 58 56 17 96 20 93 72 41
22.6% 23.4% 21.9% 25.0% 20.9% 16.8% 26.0% 22.6% 18.7% 20.9% 23.6% 26.5% 21.2% 19.7% 21.7% 23.7% 21.9% 22.8% 18.4% 23.8% 21.3% 25.3%
* * *
Strongly disagree 135 62 72 86 32 17 43 68 10 40 95 30 81 23 71 64 14 121 27 107 89 45
26.9% 26.9% 27.0% 30.0% 22.7% 23.3% 30.4% 24.8% 27.5% 21.3% 30.3% 19.1% 31.0% 28.7% 26.6% 27.3% 17.4% 28.7% 25.5% 27.3% 26.5% 27.8%
* | * K * P
Sigma 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 252 115 137 128 80 43 61 144 19 108 144 85 125 42 138 115 47 205 61 192 176 76
50.4% 49.7% 51.1% 45.0% 56.5% 59.9% 43.5% 52.7% 53.8% 57.8% 46.0% 54.4% 47.7% 51.6% 51.8% 48.9% 60.7% 48.6% 56.2% 48.9% 52.2% 46.9%
C C * J * Q*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 248 117 131 157 62 29 80 129 16 79 169 71 137 39 128 120 30 217 47 201 161 87
49.6% 50.3% 48.9% 55.0% 43.5% 40.1% 56.5% 47.3% 46.2% 42.2% 54.0% 45.6% 52.3% 48.4% 48.2% 51.1% 39.3% 51.4% 43.8% 51.1% 47.8% 53.1%
DE * | * * P
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest  Ontario Quebec
Employed _ Employed Territories
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 264 540 255 336 213 78 345 261 482 522 228 474 302 580 224 115 889 173 831 698 287 66 50 100 120 - 381 287
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 444 79 a1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Strongly agree 56 33 23 25 11 20 9 21 16 31 25 31 15 10 32 23 7 29 14 22 33 23 4 3 8 9 - 2 10
111% 13.4% 8.9% 14.5% 7.1% 113% 15.1% 11.6% 8.2% 14.2% 8.8% 13.5% 7.7% 12.8% 11.5% 10.6% 12.0% 11.0% 17.4% 9.9% 10.0% 14.4% 11.0% 9.4% 14.4% 12.7% - 11.5% 8.6%
> . ) v L . s . « B B
Somewhat agree 82 8 34 23 2 35 12 29 28 34 8 37 32 12 53 29 16 66 17 65 54 2 7 3 7 7 - 30 28
16.4% 19.8% 13.1% 13.6% 15.8% 19.6% 20.7% 15.7% 14.0% 15.6% 17.0% 16.4% 16.5% 16.2% 18.8% 13.2% 29.2% 14.8% 22.0% 15.3% 16.4% 15.7% 20.2% 9.8% 13.2% 111% - 15.5% 23.1%
B B a B « « « Ya
Somewhat disagree 121 26 75 39 39 23 19 a7 23 50 71 56 26 18 64 57 12 108 17 104 77 40 7 11 11 18 - a1 33
24.1% 18.9% 29.0% 22.7% 25.6% 243% 32.0% 25.7% 21.9% 23.1% 24.9% 24.6% 23.6% 24.0% 22.8% 25.8% 22.0% 24.0% 21.0% 24.7% 23.2% 25.4% 22.9% 30.3% 20.1% 26.3% - 21.4% 27.6%
A B . . B . .
Strongly disagree 242 116 126 84 78 79 19 87 110 101 141 103 102 36 131 110 20 21 31 211 167 69 15 18 28 33 - 99 49
48.4% 47.8% 48.9% 49.3% 51.4% 44.9% 32.2% 47.0% 55.9% 47.0% 49.4% 45.5% 52.3% 47.1% 46.9% 50.3% 36.8% 49.8% 39.6% 50.0% 50.5% 44.5% 45.9% 50.5% 52.3% 49.8% - 51.6% 40.7%
* F G * 4 R * * * * b
Sigma 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 244 79 1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 137 81 57 28 35 54 21 51 24 64 73 68 a7 2 85 52 23 115 31 106 87 47 10 7 15 16 - 52 38
27.5% 33.2% 22.1% 28.1% 22.9% 30.9% 35.8% 27.3% 222% 29.9% 25.7% 29.9% 24.2% 28.9% 30.3% 23.9% 41.2% 25.8% 39.4% 25.3% 26.3% 30.1% 31.2% 19.2% 27.6% 23.9% - 27.0% 31.6%
B 1y [ a s . B B .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 363 162 201 123 118 122 37 134 153 150 212 159 149 55 195 167 33 330 8 315 24 109 2 29 38 51 - 140 82
72.5% 66.8% 77.9% 71.9% 77.1% 69.1% 64.2% 72.7% 77.8% 70.1% 74.3% 70.1% 75.8% 71.1% 69.7% 76.1% 58.8% 74.2% 60.6% 74.7% 73.7% 69.9% 68.8% 80.8% 72.4% 76.1% - 73.0% 68.4%
A £ « £ B 13 R B B B «
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 548 452 496 396 108 38 150 812 748 252 - 325 675 702 297 121 879 330 670 882 107
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
Strongly agree 43 20 23 18 21 3 2 4 36 35 8 - 12 30 34 8 14 28 25 18 41 2
8.5% 7.8% 9.2% 8.6% 9.7% 4.7% 8.3% 5.8% 9.0% 9.3% 6.1% - 7.0% 9.3% 10.1% 5.2% 24.9% 6.4% 15.9% 5.2% 9.4% 3.1%
* (0] Q S U
Somewhat agree 156 86 70 72 65 19 7 23 125 122 34 - 46 110 112 44 23 133 64 91 135 16
31.1% 33.7% 28.4% 34.5% 29.4% 26.4% 34.2% 30.5% 31.1% 32.5% 27.0% - 25.9% 33.9% 32.8% 27.5% 40.5% 29.9% 41.5% 26.4% 31.4% 25.9%
* L Q S
Somewhat disagree 212 105 107 83 91 37 8 31 173 154 57 - 83 129 142 70 15 197 49 163 181 30
42.4% 41.2% 43.6% 39.9% 41.5% 52.1% 37.2% 40.2% 43.0% 41.2% 45.8% - 46.7% 40.0% 41.5% 44.2% 26.3% 44.4% 31.4% 47.3% 42.1% 47.7%
C * P R
Strongly disagree 90 44 46 36 43 12 4 18 68 64 27 - 36 54 53 37 5 85 17 73 74 15
18.0% 17.3% 18.8% 17.0% 19.4% 16.8% 20.3% 23.4% 16.9% 17.0% 21.1% - 20.3% 16.8% 15.6% 23.1% 8.4% 19.3% 11.2% 21.1% 17.1% 23.3%
* N P R
Sigma 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 198 106 92 90 86 22 9 28 162 157 42 - 58 140 146 52 37 161 89 109 176 18
39.6% 41.5% 37.6% 43.1% 39.1% 31.1% 42.5% 36.4% 40.1% 41.8% 33.1% - 33.0% 43.3% 42.9% 32.7% 65.4% 36.3% 57.3% 31.7% 40.9% 29.0%
E * J L o Q S U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 302 149 153 119 134 49 12 49 241 218 84 - 119 183 195 107 20 282 66 236 255 45
60.4% 58.5% 62.4% 56.9% 60.9% 68.9% 57.5% 63.6% 59.9% 58.2% 66.9% - 67.0% 56.7% 57.1% 67.3% 34.6% 63.7% 42.7% 68.3% 59.1% 71.0%
C * | M N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total

France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female  Under35s  35t049  50to64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yo No Total Non  lledeFrance ~NORD  NORD-EST SUD-OUEST  SUD-EST
Emploved _ Emploved OUEST
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1001 518 483 276 365 360 163 460 242 479 522 173 482 346 664 337 55 946 95 906 683 318 219 209 192 187 194
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217 103 212 288 133 219 147 306 194 28 472 43 457 306 194 104 109 99 91 97
Strongly agree 31 17 14 14 8 9 8 17 4 13 18 6 17 8 18 13 4 27 5 26 17 14 7 5 7 8 3
6.2% 6.7% 5.7% 7.7% 5.4% 5.2% 7.8% 7.7% 4.2% 6.1% 6.3% 4.2% 7.9% 5.4% 5.7% 6.9% 13.5% 5.8% 11.5% 5.7% 5.6% 7.2% 6.7% 4.6% 7.2% 9.2% 3.6%
Qa* * z
Somewhat agree 86 43 43 28 27 31 16 44 19 43 43 24 30 31 54 32 6 80 8 78 54 32 20 17 14 18 16
17.2% 17.6% 16.8% 15.1% 18.0% 18.8% 14.8% 20.3% 18.1% 20.0% 15.1% 18.1% 13.9% 21.3% 17.7% 16.4% 21.8% 16.9% 19.3% 17.0% 17.7% 16.5% 19.3% 15.9% 14.5% 20.2% 16.3%
L * A
Somewhat disagree 147 66 82 57 36 54 33 56 32 64 84 47 63 38 85 62 10 137 14 133 84 64 25 35 33 24 30
29.5% 26.5% 32.3% 31.1% 23.9% 32.7% 31.7% 25.6% 30.8% 30.0% 29.0% 35.0% 28.7% 25.5% 27.7% 32.2% 36.3% 29.0% 31.9% 29.2% 27.4% 32.7% 23.8% 32.1% 33.5% 26.8% 30.9%
I M A x
Strongly disagree 236 121 114 85 79 72 48 101 48 93 143 57 108 70 149 86 8 228 16 220 151 85 52 52 44 40 48
47.2% 49.2% 45.2% 46.1% 52.7% 433% 45.7% 46.5% 47.0% 43.8% 49.6% 42.7% 49.5% 47.7% 48.9% 44.5% 28.4% 48.3% 37.2% 48.1% 49.4% 43.7% 50.2% 47.4% 24.8% 43.8% 49.1%
E * P *
Sigma 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217 103 212 288 133 219 147 306 194 28 472 43 457 306 194 104 109 99 91 97
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 117 60 57 42 35 40 24 61 23 55 62 30 48 39 72 45 10 107 13 104 71 46 27 22 21 27 19
23.4% 24.3% 22.5% 22.8% 23.4% 24.0% 22.6% 28.0% 22.3% 26.1% 21.4% 22.3% 21.8% 26.8% 23.4% 23.4% 35.3% 22.7% 30.9% 22.7% 23.2% 23.6% 26.0% 20.5% 21.7% 29.4% 19.9%
A x
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 383 187 196 142 115 126 81 157 80 157 226 104 171 108 234 149 18 365 30 353 235 148 77 87 77 64 78
76.6% 75.7% 77.5% 77.2% 76.6% 76.0% 77.4% 72.0% 77.7% 73.9% 78.6% 77.7% 78.2% 73.2% 76.6% 76.6% 64.7% 77.3% 69.1% 77.3% 76.8% 76.4% 74.0% 79.5% 78.3% 70.6% 80.1%
x x
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status
Medium Ye N Yes No Yes No

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education

Region
Non Region|  Regionll  Regionllla Regionlllb RegionlV  Region  RegionVl  Region Vil
Employed __Emploved

Male Female Under3s  35t049 Medium Married Other

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 511 490 251 379 371 255 243 381 418 583 42 722 237 716 285 73 928 178 823 702 299 162 214 124 134 152 54 80 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38
Strongly agree a1 2 17 13 10 18 10 14 15 19 22 15 15 1 29 12 3 38 8 33 31 10 2 8 7 4 9 * 3 5
8.2% 9.4% 7.0% 7.7% 6.5% 10.3% 7.2% 111% 8.9% 9.7% 7.3% 17.4% 5.3% 8.5% 8.4% 7.8% 8.9% 8.2% 10.2% 7.9% 9.5% 5.9% 2.6% 7.1% 10.6% 5.8% 11.3% 1.5% 15.3% 13.9%
L= . Ve * Ve ‘ Va* Va*
Somewhat agree 86 50 36 31 25 30 22 20 29 35 51 10 56 19 62 25 7 79 20 66 56 30 12 21 10 12 14 5 8 5
17.2% 19.8% 14.6% 17.9% 15.8% 17.9% 16.1% 16.1% 16.4% 18.1% 16.6% 12.0% 19.6% 15.4% 18.0% 15.5% 21.7% 16.9% 25.2% 15.7% 17.1% 17.4% 15.0% 19.1% 14.0% 18.0% 17.9% 23.8% 20.0% 12.7%
B . s . * . * . ‘
Somewhat disagree 135 66 69 a4 50 42 33 30 51 54 81 20 81 33 87 a8 9 126 20 115 88 47 21 26 19 2 2 5 7 9
27.0% 25.9% 28.1% 25.5% 31.1% 24.5% 23.9% 24.6% 29.6% 27.7% 26.5% 23.5% 28.4% 26.2% 25.4% 30.3% 27.7% 26.9% 24.0% 27.5% 26.7% 27.5% 25.6% 23.7% 27.9% 36.3% 30.8% 21.5% 18.4% 25.1%
‘ . . Wh* . ‘ . ‘
Strongly disagree 238 114 124 83 74 80 73 60 79 87 151 a1 134 63 165 73 13 225 32 205 153 85 a5 54 32 27 31 12 18 18
47.6% 44.9% 50.3% 48.8% 46.6% 47.3% 52.8% 48.2% 45.2% 44.6% 49.5% 47.0% 46.7% 49.9% 48.1% 46.3% 41.7% 48.0% 40.2% 49.0% 46.7% 49.3% 56.8% 50.1% 47.4% 39.9% 39.9% 53.1% 46.2% 48.3%
* . vz . * . * . *
Sigma 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 127 74 53 a4 36 48 32 34 a4 54 73 26 71 30 90 37 118 29 99 87 40 14 28 17 16 23 14 10
25.4% 29.2% 21.6% 25.7% 223% 28.2% 233% 27.3% 25.3% 27.8% 24.0% 29.5% 24.9% 23.9% 26.4% 233% 30.6% 25.1% 35.5% 23.5% 26.6% 23.2% 17.6% 26.1% 24.6% 23.8% 29.2% 253% 35.3% 26.6%
B ‘ . s . * . ‘ Ve *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 373 179 193 127 124 122 106 90 130 141 232 61 215 9 252 121 21 351 52 321 241 132 66 80 51 55 17 25 28
74.6% 70.8% 78.4% 74.3% 77.7% 71.8% 76.7% 72.7% 74.7% 72.2% 76.0% 70.5% 75.1% 76.1% 73.6% 76.7% 69.4% 74.9% 64.5% 76.5% 73.4% 76.8% 82.4% 73.9% 75.4% 70.8% 74.7% 64.7% 73.4%
A * R b . . * . *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain

Great Britain

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non GEO1 GEO2 GEO3 GEO4S GEOSSEAST  GEO6 GEO7
Employed  Employed NORTH& NORTHWEST MIDLANDS ~ WEST&  &ANGLIA  LONDON  SCOTLAN
YORKSHIRE WALES
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1010 508 502 305 362 343 129 483 295 251 559 297 223 490 633 376 89 921 147 863 710 300 100 110 138 124 230 151 103
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 8 56 70 61 115 72 50
Strongly agree 32 15 18 15 8 9 4 17 8 12 20 6 9 17 17 15 3 29 6 2% 16 16 1 3 5 3 8 8 4
6.5% 5.8% 7.1% 7.7% 5.5% 5.8% 6.6% 7.4% 5.5% 5.9% 6.9% 43% 7.8% 7.2% 5.7% 7.4% 7.8% 6.4% 9.5% 6.0% 4.8% 10.2% 1.9% 5.5% 7.1% 5.2% 6.6% 10.8% 83%
« T « b v .
Somewhat agree 84 40 2 31 2 27 12 37 25 40 4 25 17 23 51 33 11 73 16 68 57 27 10 5 13 6 20 17 6
16.8% 16.0% 17.6% 16.0% 16.8% 17.8% 20.2% 15.6% 16.6% 19.7% 14.8% 16.4% 14.5% 18.2% 17.7% 15.5% 26.5% 16.0% 23.7% 15.7% 16.7% 17.1% 21.3% 8.3% 18.1% 10.2% 17.8% 23.8% 11.8%
J a* s wy* * w w WYb *
Somewhat disagree 143 65 78 54 23 25 16 73 36 57 85 2 36 62 77 66 9 133 15 128 99 24 17 18 16 17 36 19 14
285% 26.0% 31.0% 27.5% 283% 30.1% 25.7% 30.9% 24.0% 28.2% 28.7% 29.4% 31.0% 26.7% 26.6% 31.2% 23.0% 29.0% 22.0% 29.5% 29.0% 27.4% 34.3% 32.6% 22.9% 28.0% 31.2% 26.2% 27.3%
Strongly disagree 21 130 11 9% 76 70 29 109 79 93 148 75 54 112 145 9% 17 224 30 211 169 72 21 30 36 34 51 28 26
48.2% 52.2% 44.3% 48.8% 49.4% 46.3% 47.5% 46.1% 53.5% 46.1% 49.6% 50.0% 46.6% 47.9% 50.0% 45.9% 22.7% 48.7% 44.8% 48.7% 49.6% 45.3% 42.5% 53.6% 51.8% 56.6% 44.0% 39.2% 52.7%
B * * a* a Vza a*
Sigma 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 28 56 70 61 115 72 50
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 116 54 62 47 34 36 17 54 33 52 65 31 2% 60 68 28 14 103 23 9 73 24 11 18 9 28 25 10
233% 21.8% 24.8% 23.8% 223% 23.7% 26.8% 23.0% 22.1% 25.7% 21.7% 20.6% 22.4% 25.5% 235% 22.9% 34.3% 223% 33.2% 21.7% 21.4% 27.3% 23.2% 13.8% 25.3% 15.4% 243% 34.6% 20.1%
Q* H * * w w wyzb *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 384 195 188 150 119 115 a5 182 115 150 233 119 £ 174 22 162 27 a5 338 267 116 37 8 52 51 87 a7 40
76.7% 78.2% 75.2% 76.2% 77.7% 76.3% 73.2% 77.0% 77.9% 74.3% 78.3% 79.4% 77.6% 74.5% 76.5% 77.1% 65.7% 66.8% 78.3% 78.6% 72.7% 76.8% 86.2% 74.7% 84.6% 75.7% 65.4% 79.9%
* R * Xza* a a a*
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 287 218 251 159 95 59 79 367 330 175 3 54 448 313 192 125 380 305 200 415 86
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
Strongly agree 157 76 81 76 52 29 14 26 117 111 46 1 17 138 95 61 46 111 99 58 124 32
31.3% 29.5% 33.3% 28.6% 35.4% 33.0% 22.0% 33.2% 32.6% 36.3% 23.6% 33.3% 30.5% 31.4% 33.3% 28.7% 36.9% 29.5% 34.4% 27.2% 31.5% 32.2%
* * * ] - * *
Somewhat agree 191 101 90 101 57 33 26 30 135 114 77 - 21 170 110 81 43 148 108 84 150 36
38.2% 39.3% 37.1% 37.9% 39.0% 38.1% 39.9% 39.2% 37.7% 37.2% 39.9% - 37.6% 38.6% 38.5% 37.9% 34.8% 39.4% 37.5% 39.3% 38.0% 36.2%
* * * I3 * *
Somewhat disagree 99 52 47 59 25 15 17 13 69 47 52 1 11 87 54 45 25 75 54 45 79 20
19.9% 20.4% 19.3% 22.3% 17.2% 16.9% 27.0% 16.4% 19.3% 15.5% 26.7% 33.3% 19.7% 19.8% 18.8% 21.2% 20.0% 19.8% 18.9% 21.1% 20.1% 19.8%
* * * | - * *
Strongly disagree 53 28 25 30 12 10 7 9 37 34 19 1 7 45 27 26 10 43 26 26 41 12
10.6% 10.8% 10.3% 11.3% 8.4% 12.0% 11.1% 11.2% 10.3% 11.0% 9.9% 33.3% 12.2% 10.2% 9.3% 12.2% 8.3% 11.3% 9.2% 12.4% 10.4% 11.9%
* * * o * *
Sigma 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 348 176 171 177 109 62 40 56 252 225 123 1 39 308 206 142 89 259 207 141 275 68
69.6% 68.8% 70.4% 66.4% 74.4% 71.1% 61.9% 72.4% 70.3% 73.5% 63.4% 33.3% 68.1% 70.1% 71.8% 66.6% 71.7% 68.9% 71.9% 66.4% 69.5% 68.3%
* * * ] *x * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 152 80 72 90 37 25 24 21 106 81 71 2 18 132 81 71 35 117 81 71 120 32
30.4% 31.2% 29.6% 33.6% 25.6% 28.9% 38.1% 27.6% 29.7% 26.5% 36.6% 66.7% 31.9% 29.9% 28.2% 33.4% 28.3% 31.1% 28.1% 33.6% 30.5% 31.7%
* * * | o * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Y N N Yes No Total Non Nord-Ovest  Nord-Est Centro (1)
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1000 527 473 259 408 333 217 399 214 470 530 202 64 234 579 421 119 881 194 806 678 322 274 182 177 240 127

Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57

Strongly agree 60 32 28 12 22 26 18 23 12 40 20 28 25 8 33 28 8 52 9 51 34 26 17 9 8 18 8
12.1% 13.0% 11.1% 7.6% 11.7% 17.2% 14.0% 11.6% 14.1% 18.1% 7.2% 13.0% 11.7% 10.4% 12.7% 11.4% 17.0% 11.5% 11.6% 12.2% 11.8% 12.5% 13.1% 9.8% 8.4% 14.6% 14.5%

¢ ) ¥ N

Somewhat agree 174 92 82 41 71 62 46 69 25 89 86 78 71 25 99 76 18 157 30 145 104 71 50 28 28 46 22
34.9% 37.1% 32.7% 25.7% 38.1% 40.7% 35.0% 35.4% 30.5% 39.8% 31.0% 36.8% 33.3% 34.0% 38.5% 31.1% 35.2% 34.9% 37.9% 34.3% 35.7% 33.7% 38.4% 29.2% 29.1% 38.5% 38.7%

c c J o * *

Somewhat disagree 145 70 75 57 51 37 35 59 25 56 89 59 66 20 69 7 12 134 18 128 83 62 39 23 31 36 17
29.1% 28.4% 29.7% 35.6% 27.3% 24.3% 26.6% 30.2% 30.0% 25.2% 32.2% 27.8% 30.8% 27.7% 27.0% 31.3% 23.1% 29.7% 22.6% 30.3% 28.8% 29.5% 29.5% 24.2% 32.3% 29.7% 29.4%

£ | . .

Strongly disagree 120 53 67 50 43 27 32 4 21 38 82 48 52 20 56 64 12 107 22 98 69 51 25 35 29 21 10
24.0% 21.4% 26.4% 31.1% 22.9% 17.8% 24.5% 22.8% 25.4% 16.9% 29.6% 22.4% 24.2% 27.8% 21.8% 26.2% 24.7% 23.9% 28.0% 23.2% 23.7% 24.3% 19.0% 36.7% 30.2% 17.2% 17.4%

DE 1 * vz vz *

sigma 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 235 124 110 54 93 88 64 92 37 129 106 106 % 32 131 104 26 209 39 196 138 97 67 37 36 64 30

47.0% 50.2% 43.8% 33.3% 49.8% 57.9% 48.9% 46.9% 44.6% 57.9% 38.2% 49.8% 45.0% 44.5% 51.2% 42.5% 52.2% 46.4% 49.4% 46.5% 47.5% 46.2% 51.5% 39.1% 37.4% 53.1% 53.2%
c c J o * wx wx wx*

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 265 124 142 107 9 64 67 103 45 [ 71 107 118 41 125 140 2 241 40 225 152 113 64 58 61 56 27
53.0% 49.8% 56.2% 66.7% 50.2% 42.1% 51.1% 53.1% 55.4% 42.1% 61.8% 50.2% 55.0% 55.5% 48.8% 57.5% 47.8% 53.6% 50.6% 53.5% 52.5% 53.8% 48.5% 60.9% 62.6% 46.9% 46.8%

DE 1 N * vz vz *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 577 423 238 381 381 602 323 75 494 506 263 202 535 572 428 67 933 115 885 707 255
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
Strongly agree 15 8 7 9 4 2 13 2 * 7 8 10 1 4 4 11 3 12 4 11 6 8
3.0% 3.1% 3.0% 5.1% 2.6% 1.5% 3.7% 1.5% 2.0% 3.1% 3.0% 3.9% 0.9% 2.9% 1.6% 4.5% 10.9% 2.6% 9.0% 2.5% 1.9% 5.1%
* N Q* s*
Somewhat agree 57 36 20 17 19 21 39 15 3 26 31 25 13 19 30 26 3 53 5 52 38 15
11.3% 14.5% 8.1% 9.9% 11.4% 12.6% 11.3% 10.8% 14.2% 12.0% 10.8% 9.4% 12.7% 14.1% 12.2% 10.4% 12.4% 11.2% 10.7% 11.4% 12.0% 9.4%
B * * *
Somewhat disagree 196 95 102 53 61 83 128 60 8 98 99 98 42 56 110 86 12 184 17 180 130 56
39.3% 37.7% 40.8% 31.4% 36.6% 49.9% 37.6% 44.1% 34.5% 45.7% 34.5% 36.7% 42.0% 42.3% 44.5% 34.1% 44.4% 38.9% 37.5% 39.4% 41.5% 34.3%
¢ * J (0] * *
Strongly disagree 232 112 120 90 82 60 162 59 11 84 148 133 45 54 103 129 9 223 19 213 140 83
46.4% 44.7% 48.1% 53.6% 49.4% 36.0% 47.3% 43.6% 49.4% 39.2% 51.8% 50.0% 44.4% 40.7% 41.7% 51.0% 32.4% 47.2% 42.7% 46.8% 44.5% 51.2%
E E * | M N * *
Sigma 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 72 44 28 25 23 23 51 17 4 32 39 36 14 22 34 38 7 65 9 63 44 24
14.3% 17.6% 11.0% 15.0% 13.9% 14.1% 15.0% 12.3% 16.2% 15.1% 13.8% 13.3% 13.6% 17.0% 13.8% 14.9% 23.2% 13.8% 19.7% 13.8% 13.9% 14.5%
B * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 428 207 222 143 143 142 290 119 19 181 247 231 87 110 214 214 22 407 36 393 270 139
85.7% 82.4% 89.0% 85.0% 86.1% 85.9% 85.0% 87.7% 83.8% 84.9% 86.2% 86.7% 86.4% 83.0% 86.2% 85.1% 76.8% 86.2% 80.3% 86.2% 86.1% 85.5%
A * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes o No Total Non Noroeste  Madrid and Este Surand
Emploved __Emploved _and Noreste Centro
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 534 467 303 403 295 483 317 47 506 495 565 83 353 594 407 89 912 115 886 696 293 206 272 271 252
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
Strongly agree 32 19 13 6 16 10 14 12 2 15 17 12 11 8 23 9 6 25 8 24 21 10 3 9 10 10
6.3% 7.4% 5.2% 3.5% 8.3% 7.3% 6.0% 7.3% 8.2% 6.5% 6.2% 5.4% 9.3% 5.5% 8.3% 3.9% 14.8% 5.5% 13.7% 5.4% 6.4% 5.8% 3.3% 6.9% 6.6% 7.7%
c ‘ B o Q* 5*
Somewhat agree 112 63 50 36 39 37 51 39 7 57 56 55 18 39 72 41 12 100 14 98 73 39 21 31 31 30
22.4% 24.9% 20.0% 20.7% 20.1% 28.2% 21.6% 24.8% 30.2% 24.7% 20.6% 24.2% 15.1% 25.4% 25.7% 18.3% 28.1% 21.9% 25.8% 22.0% 22.4% 23.0% 22.2% 23.9% 21.1% 22.6%
D B * L o * B
Somewhat disagree 123 63 60 37 47 39 62 36 6 59 64 59 26 38 72 51 9 114 18 104 86 34 20 30 33 39
24.6% 25.0% 24.1% 21.1% 24.3% 29.5% 26.2% 22.8% 25.8% 25.6% 23.7% 25.8% 22.3% 24.5% 25.7% 23.1% 21.0% 24.9% 32.9% 23.5% 26.3% 20.4% 21.9% 23.4% 22.5% 29.9%
c B B B B
Strongly disagree 233 108 126 95 92 46 109 72 8 99 134 101 63 69 112 121 16 217 15 218 147 85 49 59 72 53
46.6% 42.7% 50.7% 54.7% 47.3% 35.0% 46.1% 45.2% 35.8% 43.3% 49.5% 44.6% 53.2% 44.6% 40.3% 54.7% 36.1% 47.7% 27.6% 49.0% 45.0% 50.8% 52.7% 45.7% 49.8% 39.8%
A E E * * N * * R Y Y
Sigma 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 144 81 63 42 55 47 65 51 9 72 72 67 29 48 95 49 19 125 22 122 94 48 24 40 40 40
28.8% 32.3% 25.2% 24.2% 28.4% 35.5% 27.6% 32.1% 38.4% 31.2% 26.8% 29.6% 24.4% 30.9% 34.0% 22.2% 42.9% 27.4% 39.5% 27.4% 28.7% 28.8% 25.5% 30.9% 27.7% 30.3%
B C * * o Q* s*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 356 171 185 132 139 85 171 108 14 158 198 160 90 107 184 172 25 331 34 322 233 119 69 90 105 92
71.2% 67.7% 74.8% 75.8% 71.6% 64.5% 72.4% 67.9% 61.6% 68.8% 73.2% 70.4% 75.6% 69.1% 66.0% 77.8% 57.1% 72.6% 60.5% 72.6% 71.3% 71.2% 74.5% 69.1% 72.3% 69.7%
A E * * N * P * R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States United States
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Y No Yes No Y No Total Non Northeast Midwest South
Emploved ___Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 510 490 312 273 415 77 337 586 636 364 277 281 442 636 364 176 824 231 769 742 250 208 212 351 229
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
Strongly agree 97 49 47 35 30 32 6 a4 47 74 23 43 19 35 59 38 26 70 29 68 69 27 18 19 34 26
19.3% 19.9% 18.8% 19.1% 20.6% 18.5% 7.0% 21.1% 22.4% 26.3% 10.4% 18.4% 14.7% 25.1% 18.8% 20.2% 32.5% 16.8% 29.6% 16.8% 19.9% 18.6% 19.8% 17.1% 18.3% 22.8%
* F F J KL Q S
Somewhat agree 147 78 69 51 39 58 29 55 64 86 62 70 35 42 104 43 26 121 33 114 109 37 26 30 58 34
29.5% 31.6% 27.4% 27.8% 26.6% 33.7% 35.4% 26.2% 30.5% 30.3% 28.4% 30.2% 27.9% 29.6% 33.4% 22.9% 32.9% 28.8% 34.0% 28.4% 31.3% 25.4% 28.4% 27.0% 31.4% 29.7%
*
o
Somewhat disagree 112 48 64 36 34 42 29 a5 39 59 53 53 32 26 66 46 14 98 14 98 68 42 19 27 45 21
22.4% 19.4% 25.3% 19.9% 23.6% 24.1% 35.3% 21.3% 18.5% 21.1% 24.1% 22.9% 25.5% 18.8% 21.1% 24.6% 17.4% 23.4% 14.3% 24.4% 19.4% 28.8% 20.9% 24.6% 24.5% 18.1%
GH* R T
Strongly disagree 144 72 72 61 42 41 18 66 60 63 81 66 41 37 83 60 14 130 22 122 103 40 28 34 48 34
28.8% 29.1% 28.5% 33.2% 29.2% 23.7% 22.3% 31.4% 28.6% 22.3% 37.1% 28.4% 31.9% 26.5% 26.7% 32.3% 17.2% 31.0% 22.1% 30.4% 29.4% 27.2% 30.9% 31.3% 25.8% 29.4%
E * | P R
Sigma 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 244 127 117 86 69 90 34 99 111 160 84 113 54 77 163 81 53 191 62 182 179 64 44 48 91 60
48.8% 51.5% 46.2% 46.9% 47.2% 52.2% 42.4% 47.3% 52.8% 56.6% 38.7% 48.6% 42.6% 54.8% 52.2% 43.1% 65.3% 45.6% 63.6% 45.2% 51.2% 44.0% 48.2% 44.0% 49.7% 52.5%
* J L o Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 256 120 136 97 77 82 47 110 99 122 133 119 73 64 149 107 28 228 36 220 170 82 47 61 93 55
51.2% 48.5% 53.8% 53.1% 52.8% 47.8% 57.6% 52.7% 47.2% 43.4% 61.3% 51.4% 57.4% 45.2% 47.8% 56.9% 34.7% 54.4% 36.4% 54.8% 48.8% 56.0% 51.8% 56.0% 50.3% 47.5%
*

| M N P R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 300 200 315 107 78 206 221 41 134 366 - 314 186 302 198 156 344 199 301 332 168
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
Strongly agree 101 52 49 52 24 26 47 39 8 40 61 - 82 19 63 38 31 70 35 66 67 34
20.2% 21.0% 19.4% 19.1% 16.0% 31.5% 21.0% 18.5% 23.3% 29.3% 16.8% - 21.2% 16.8% 21.6% 18.2% 21.3% 19.7% 19.2% 20.8% 19.9% 20.8%
* Ccb* * J
Somewhat agree 121 65 55 63 37 20 53 53 10 28 93 - 84 36 78 43 32 88 46 74 87 34
24.1% 26.5% 21.8% 23.3% 25.2% 24.8% 23.5% 24.8% 29.0% 20.5% 25.5% - 21.9% 31.5% 26.9% 20.3% 22.1% 25.0% 25.4% 23.4% 26.0% 20.3%
* * * L
Somewhat disagree 123 60 63 68 43 13 53 58 7 30 93 - 96 27 70 53 47 76 53 70 81 42
24.6% 24.4% 24.8% 24.9% 28.9% 15.6% 23.7% 27.6% 21.3% 22.3% 25.4% - 24.9% 23.7% 24.1% 25.3% 32.1% 21.5% 29.2% 22.0% 24.2% 25.4%
* * * Q
Strongly disagree 155 69 86 88 44 23 71 62 9 38 118 - 123 32 79 76 36 119 48 108 100 56
31.1% 28.0% 34.0% 32.6% 29.9% 28.0% 31.9% 29.1% 26.5% 27.8% 32.3% - 32.0% 28.0% 27.3% 36.1% 24.5% 33.8% 26.2% 33.8% 29.8% 33.5%
* * *
Sigma 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 222 117 105 115 61 46 99 92 18 67 154 - 166 56 140 81 64 158 81 140 153 68
44.3% 47.6% 41.2% 42.4% 41.3% 56.4% 44.5% 43.3% 52.3% 49.9% 42.3% - 43.2% 48.3% 48.6% 38.5% 43.4% 44.7% 44.6% 44.2% 46.0% 41.1%
* o * 0
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 278 129 149 156 87 35 124 120 16 68 210 - 219 59 149 130 83 195 101 177 180 98
55.7% 52.4% 58.8% 57.6% 58.7% 43.6% 55.5% 56.7% 47.7% 50.1% 57.7% - 56.8% 51.7% 51.4% 61.5% 56.6% 55.3% 55.4% 55.8% 54.0% 58.9%
3 * * * N
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.2. [My religion defines me as a person] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Serbia Total Serbia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 363 204 159 112 113 138 30 133 167 197 166 5 184 174 168 195 25 338 53 310 232 84
Base: All dents (wtd) 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
Strongly agree 47 24 24 20 13 14 10 20 16 20 27 1 33 14 20 28 3 45 7 40 29 10
13.1% 11.5% 15.2% 18.0% 11.9% 10.1% 34.6% 15.3% 9.4% 10.1% 16.8% 12.4% 17.5% 8.2% 12.6% 13.5% 12.4% 13.2% 13.1% 13.1% 13.0% 11.0%
* * o *x M o * *
Somewhat agree 138 80 57 37 42 58 8 44 71 89 49 1 68 69 55 83 11 126 24 114 87 35
38.2% 38.9% 37.2% 33.2% 38.3% 42.1% 25.8% 33.6% 42.1% 44.3% 30.5% 18.7% 36.2% 41.3% 35.2% 40.4% 49.4% 37.4% 45.5% 36.9% 38.4% 38.3%
* * o ) o o * *
Somewhat disagree 61 37 24 21 19 22 4 26 22 30 31 1 39 20 21 40 2 60 6 55 36 21
16.9% 17.9% 15.6% 18.3% 17.2% 15.6% 12.9% 19.7% 13.3% 15.2% 19.0% 19.9% 21.0% 12.2% 13.7% 19.4% 6.9% 17.6% 11.9% 17.8% 16.2% 23.1%
* * o - M % * *
Strongly disagree 115 65 50 34 36 45 8 41 59 61 54 4 47 64 60 55 7 108 16 99 73 25
31.8% 31.6% 32.0% 30.5% 32.6% 32.2% 26.8% 31.4% 35.1% 30.3% 33.6% 49.0% 25.3% 38.4% 38.5% 26.6% 31.2% 31.8% 29.5% 32.2% 32.5% 27.6%
* * o o L ) o * *
Sigma 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 185 104 81 58 55 72 18 64 87 109 76 2 101 82 75 111 14 171 31 154 116 45
51.3% 50.5% 52.4% 51.3% 50.2% 52.1% 60.3% 48.9% 51.6% 54.4% 47.4% 31.1% 53.7% 49.5% 47.8% 54.0% 61.9% 50.6% 58.6% 50.0% 51.4% 49.3%
* * o *x o * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 176 102 74 55 55 66 12 67 82 91 85 5 87 84 82 94 9 167 22 154 110 46
48.7% 49.5% 47.6% 48.7% 49.8% 47.9% 39.7% 51.1% 48.4% 45.6% 52.6% 68.9% 46.3% 50.5% 52.2% 46.0% 38.1% 49.4% 41.4% 50.0% 48.6% 50.7%
* * o o o * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/}, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/J, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 9081 8320 5891 6021 5489 3790 6088 6004 8528 8873 3357 6865 7179 10706 6692 2166 15235 3623 13778 12459 4730
Base: All dents (wtd) 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
Strongly agree 3939 1811 2128 1770 1214 954 794 1294 1528 1702 2237 1031 1497 1410 2173 1766 559 3380 925 3014 2652 1227
33.2% 30.7% 35.7% 35.8% 31.6% 31.0% 28.5% 32.2% 38.6% 32.4% 33.9% 32.8% 32.0% 34.9% 32.2% 34.5% 37.6% 32.6% 38.8% 31.8% 33.1% 33.3%

A DE F FG L N Q S

Somewhat agree 4853 2512 2341 1913 1588 1351 1111 1679 1597 2237 2616 1251 1869 1733 2855 1997 587 4266 938 3915 3361 1427

40.9% 42.5% 39.3% 38.7% 41.4% 43.9% 39.9% 41.8% 40.4% 42.6% 39.6% 39.8% 39.9% 43.0% 42.3% 39.0% 39.5% 41.1% 39.4% 41.3% 42.0% 38.8%
B C cD J KL [0} U

Somewhat disagree 2116 1092 1024 857 718 541 582 726 601 923 1193 540 928 649 1200 916 246 1871 371 1745 1395 689

17.8% 18.5% 17.2% 17.3% 18.7% 17.6% 20.9% 18.1% 15.2% 17.6% 18.1% 17.2% 19.8% 16.1% 17.8% 17.9% 16.5% 18.0% 15.6% 18.4% 17.4% 18.7%
GH H KM R

Strongly disagree 953 491 462 404 317 232 298 322 229 394 559 322 389 243 517 436 94 859 147 806 595 339

8.0% 8.3% 7.8% 8.2% 8.3% 7.5% 10.7% 8.0% 5.8% 7.5% 8.5% 10.2% 8.3% 6.0% 7.7% 8.5% 6.3% 8.3% 6.2% 8.5% 7.4% 9.2%
GH H m M P R T

Sigma 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 8791 4323 4469 3684 2802 2305 1904 2973 3125 3939 4853 2283 3366 3143 5028 3763 1146 7645 1863 6929 6013 2654
74.1% 73.2% 75.0% 74.5% 73.0% 74.9% 68.4% 73.9% 79.0% 74.9% 73.5% 72.6% 71.9% 77.9% 74.5% 73.6% 77.1% 73.7% 78.2% 73.1% 75.1% 72.1%
A F FG KL Q S U

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 3070 1583 1486 1261 1035 774 880 1048 829 1317 1753 862 1317 891 1717 1352 340 2730 518 2551 1990 1028

25.9% 26.8% 25.0% 25.5% 27.0% 25.1% 31.6% 26.1% 21.0% 25.1% 26.5% 27.4% 28.1% 22.1% 25.5% 26.4% 22.9% 26.3% 21.8% 26.9% 24.9% 27.9%
B GH H M M P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [l am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina  Belgium Mexico Russia  SouthAfrica SouthKorea  Sweden Turkey Hungary  Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain
A 3 c D 3 F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 505 500 504 504 500 500 500 500 500 500 1000 1003 1004 1000 1001 1001 1010 505
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 3939 184 88 174 125 163 256 101 203 330 158 179 188 215 66 112 98 190 224
33.2% 36.7% 17.6% 34.9% 25.0% 32.5% 51.2% 20.1% 40.6% 65.9% 31.6% 35.7% 5% 43.1% 13.1% 22.4% 19.5% 0% 44.7%
CEHOPQTUV o CEHOPQTUV ~ COQU  CEHOPQTUV BCDEFHIKLM o CEFHKOPQTU BCDEFGHIKL CEHOPQTUV CEHOPQTUV CEHOPQTUVX BCDEFHKLMO cou o CEHKOPQTUV BCDEFHKLMO
NOPQRTUVW VX MNOPQRSTU PQRTUVX X PQRTUVX
X VWX
Somewhat agree 4853 186 220 157 247 214 192 225 200 94 202 240 161 213 261 205 224 237 202
40.9% 37.3% 44.0% 31.5% 49.3% 42.7% 38.5% 45.0% 40.1% 18.7% 40.4% 47.9% 32.2% 42.6% 52.2% 41.0% 44.8% 47.4% 40.3%
J BDIMXY J BDGUKMNPS ~ DIMXY W BDIMXY DIMY DIMY  BDGLKMNPS J DIMXY  BCDFGHIKM  DIMXY BDIMXY ~ BDGUKMPSU  DIMY
Uxy Uxy NPQRSTUVW Xy
XY
Somewhat disagree 2116 81 130 98 100 87 2 141 69 22 89 63 95 47 142 108 121 55 62
17.8% 16.2% 26.1% 19.7% 20.0% 17.4% 6.4% 28.2% 13.8% 8.3% 17.8% 12.5% 18.9% 9.5% 28.4% 21.5% 24.3% 11.0% 12.4%
GINRWY  BDEFGUKLMN GULNRSWY ~ GULNRSWY ~ GILNRSWY BDEFGUKLMN  GINY GILNRSWY Gy GULNRSWY BDEFGIKLMN BGILNRSWY BFGUKLMNRS % %
RSWY PRSVWY PRSTVWY wy
Strongly disagree 953 49 62 70 29 37 20 33 28 35 51 19 57 25 31 75 57 18 13
8.0% 9.8% 12.3% 14.0% 5.7% 7.3% 4.0% 6.7% 5.5% 7.0% 10.3% 3.8% 11.3% 4.9% 6.3% 15.1% 11.4% 3.6% 2.6%
EGILNORSWY EFGHIILNORS EFGHILNORS sw LRSW LRSW sw LRSW  EGILNORSWY EFGHULNORS sw LRSW  BEFGHUKLMN EFGHILNORS
WXY TWXY wy OQRSTVWXY wy
sigma 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 8791 370 308 332 372 376 448 326 404 423 360 418 349 428 327 317 322 427 425
74.1% 74.0% 61.6% 66.3% 74.3% 75.2% 89.6% 65.1% 80.7% 84.7% 72.0% 83.7% 69.7% 85.6% 65.4% 63.4% 64.3% 85.4% 85.1%
CDHOPQTUV u CDHOPQTUV CDHOPQTUV BCDEFHIKLM u BCDEHKMOP BCDEFHKMO ~ CHOPQU ~ BCDEFHKMO ~ CPQU  BCDEFHIKMO u u u BCDEFHIKMO BCDEFHKMO
X X X OPQTUVX QTuvx PQTUVX PQTUVX PQTUVX PQTUVX PQTUVX
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 3070 130 192 168 128 124 52 174 9 140 82 151 72 173 183 178 7 75
25.9% 26.0% 38.4% 33.7% 25.7% 24.8% 10.4% 34.9% 19.3% 15.3% 28.0% 16.3% 30.3% 14.4% 34.6% 36.6% 35.7% 14.6% 14.9%
GULNRSWY BEFGUKLMNR BEFGULNRSW GULNRSWY  GILNRSWY BEFGIKLNRS ~ GNRWY GILNRSWY Gwy GILNRSWY BEFGIKLNRS BEFGIIKLMNR BEFGLKLMNR
STVWY Y wy wy SVWY swy
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Spain  UnitedStates  Peru
T u v w X Y
1000 1000 1001 1000 500 363
500 500 500 500 500 361
105 84 114 217 155 211
21.0% 16.8% 22.8% 43.4% 31.0% 58.6%

o COU  BCDEFHKLMO CHOPQTUV ~BCDEFHIKLM
PQRTUVX NOPQRSTUV
WX
234 206 228 21 175 109
46.8% 41.1% 45.7% 44.3% 35.1% 30.2%
BDGUKMPSU ~ DIMY BDGIMXY  BDIMXY J J
Xy
118 130 106 51 130 21
23.5% 26.0% 21.3% 10.2% 26.0% 5.8%
BFGUKLMNRS BDEFGIKLMN BGLLNRSWY % BDEFGIKLMN
wy RSVWY RSWY
a3 81 51 1 39 20
8.7% 16.1% 10.2% 2.1% 7.9% 5.4%
GLNRSW  BEFGHIKLMN EGHILNORSW GLRSW sw
OQRSTVWXY Y
500 500 500 500 500 361
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
339 289 343 439 331 321
67.8% 57.9% 68.5% 87.7% 66.1% 88.8%
cu cpu BCDEFHIKLM u BCDEFHIKLM
0PQTUVX 0PQTUVX
161 211 157 61 169 40
32.2% 421% 31.5% 12.3% 33.9% 11.2%
BEFGIILNRSW BDEFGHIJKLM BEFGILNRSW BEFGILNRSW
Y NOPQRSTVW Y Y

Xy



Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.3. [l am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree)

North APAC G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 2004 2512 7380 4505 7516 3008 1000
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
Strongly agree 3939 432 701 1405 815 1184 640 585
33.2% 43.2% 35.0% 28.9% 27.2% 29.6% 32.0% 58.5%
BCDEF CDEF D CDE ABCDEF
Somewhat agree 4853 434 680 2106 1346 1754 837 286
40.9% 43.4% 34.0% 43.3% 44.9% 43.8% 41.9% 28.6%
BG G BG BFG BG BG
Somewhat disagree 2116 98 404 916 624 717 385 74
17.8% 9.8% 20.2% 18.9% 20.8% 17.9% 19.3% 7.4%
AEG AG ACEG AG AG
Strongly disagree 953 35 215 434 214 346 138 55
8.0% 3.5% 10.8% 8.9% 7.1% 8.7% 6.9% 5.5%
ACDEFG ADFG A ADFG A A
Sigma 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

8791

867 1381 3511 2162 2937 1477 871
74.1% 86.7% 69.0% 72.2% 72.1% 73.4% 73.8% 87.1%
BCDEF B B B B BCDEF
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 3070 133 619 1350 838 1063 523 129
25.9% 13.3% 31.0% 27.8% 27.9% 26.6% 26.2% 12.9%
ACDEFG AG AG AG AG
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 247 258 211 173 121 32 47 331 166 339 125 247 133 310 195 77 428 100 405 372 133
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
Strongly agree 184 79 105 91 54 39 13 20 115 55 129 52 82 50 103 80 30 154 41 143 131 53
36.7% 32.3% 41.0% 36.5% 36.9% 37.2% 36.6% 39.6% 36.7% 37.9% 36.3% 30.4% 40.0% 40.0% 35.6% 38.3% 39.6% 36.2% 44.1% 35.1% 38.1% 33.8%
e * * *
Somewhat agree 186 108 78 91 56 40 8 16 128 54 133 67 76 44 113 74 24 162 29 158 130 57
37.3% 44.1% 30.7% 36.5% 38.2% 37.8% 22.9% 30.7% 40.7% 37.1% 37.3% 39.2% 36.9% 35.2% 38.8% 35.1% 31.9% 38.2% 30.8% 38.7% 37.8% 36.1%
B o * * *
Somewhat disagree 81 37 44 39 27 16 8 10 42 24 57 30 28 23 51 30 13 68 17 64 57 24
16.2% 15.0% 17.3% 15.6% 18.1% 15.0% 21.0% 19.6% 13.4% 16.6% 16.0% 17.9% 13.5% 18.4% 17.6% 14.2% 17.4% 16.0% 18.6% 15.6% 16.6% 15.3%
o * * *
Strongly disagree 49 21 28 28 10 11 7 5 29 12 37 21 20 8 23 26 8 41 6 43 26 23
9.8% 8.6% 10.9% 11.5% 6.8% 10.1% 19.5% 10.1% 9.2% 8.4% 10.4% 12.6% 9.6% 6.4% 8.0% 12.3% 11.1% 9.6% 6.6% 10.5% 7.5% 14.8%
o * * * T
Sigma 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 370 187 183 181 110 79 22 36 243 108 262 118 158 94 216 154 54 316 69 301 261 109
74.0% 76.4% 71.7% 73.0% 75.0% 75.0% 59.5% 70.3% 77.4% 75.0% 73.6% 69.6% 76.9% 75.3% 74.4% 73.4% 71.5% 74.5% 74.9% 73.8% 75.9% 69.9%
% * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 130 58 72 67 37 26 15 15 71 36 94 52 47 31 74 56 21 109 23 107 83 47
26.0% 23.6% 28.3% 27.0% 25.0% 25.0% 40.5% 29.7% 22.6% 25.0% 26.4% 30.4% 23.1% 24.7% 25.6% 26.6% 28.5% 25.5% 25.1% 26.2% 24.1% 30.1%
o * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [l am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium

Belgium
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Total Gender
Male Female Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium

Yes No No Yes No Total Non Center North South
Employed __Employed __ (Bruxelles) __(Flandre) __(Wallonie)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 259 241 155 169 176 122 147 133 199 301 75 253 172 322 178 30 470 64 436 307 184 55 277 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
Strongly agree 88 41 47 32 30 27 23 31 17 30 58 26 30 32 60 28 5 83 14 74 51 33 17 38 33
17.6% 16.2% 19.1% 17.2% 19.5% 16.4% 17.0% 22.0% 14.3% 16.0% 18.6% 17.8% 15.5% 20.0% 20.1% 13.9% 16.3% 17.7% 23.8% 16.8% 17.8% 16.4% 30.7% 13.5% 20.5%
* *x * W
Somewhat agree 220 117 102 89 67 64 59 57 60 82 138 67 79 74 120 100 14 205 26 194 125 93 18 121 81
44.0% 46.7% 41.2% 48.0% 44.0% 39.3% 43.7% 40.3% 49.7% 43.9% 44.0% 45.9% 40.9% 45.9% 39.9% 50.0% 48.9% 43.7% 44.8% 43.9% 43.4% 45.6% 32.3% 42.6% 50.3%
* N % * * v
Somewhat disagree 130 67 64 44 39 47 30 39 30 54 76 34 61 35 89 41 10 121 15 115 86 44 12 84 34
26.1% 26.5% 25.6% 23.8% 26.0% 28.8% 22.4% 27.7% 24.7% 29.1% 24.3% 23.5% 31.4% 22.0% 29.7% 20.6% 32.3% 25.7% 25.7% 26.1% 29.9% 21.7% 22.3% 29.5% 21.3%
* M o o * *
Strongly disagree 62 27 35 21 16 25 23 14 14 21 41 19 24 19 31 31 1 61 3 58 25 33 8 41 13
12.3% 10.6% 14.1% 11.0% 10.6% 15.5% 16.8% 9.9% 11.3% 11.1% 13.1% 12.8% 12.2% 12.1% 10.3% 15.4% 2.5% 13.0% 5.7% 13.2% 8.9% 16.3% 14.7% 14.4% 7.9%
* % * T *
Sigma 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 308 158 150 121 96 90 81 88 77 111 196 93 109 106 180 128 19 289 40 268 176 126 34 160 114
61.6% 62.9% 60.3% 65.2% 63.4% 55.7% 60.7% 62.4% 64.0% 59.8% 62.6% 63.7% 56.4% 65.9% 60.0% 64.0% 65.2% 61.3% 68.6% 60.6% 61.2% 62.0% 63.0% 56.1% 70.8%
* o * * w
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 192 93 99 65 55 72 53 53 43 75 117 53 84 55 120 72 10 182 18 174 112 77 20 125 47
38.4% 37.1% 39.7% 34.8% 36.6% 44.3% 39.3% 37.6% 36.0% 40.2% 37.4% 36.3% 43.6% 34.1% 40.0% 36.0% 34.8% 38.7% 31.4% 39.4% 38.8% 38.0% 37.0% 43.9% 29.2%
* % * *
X
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 259 245 264 147 93 110 170 183 210 294 18 235 251 304 200 117 387 158 346 366 138
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
Strongly agree 174 73 101 95 58 22 46 64 47 67 108 12 122 40 93 81 42 132 57 118 118 56
34.9% 30.6% 38.8% 36.4% 35.2% 29.0% 34.8% 36.1% 31.7% 34.2% 35.3% 45.7% 34.4% 33.9% 34.8% 35.0% 39.9% 33.5% 42.4% 32.1% 35.0% 34.7%
* * *x *
Somewhat agree 157 71 87 79 49 30 34 60 53 65 93 4 113 40 86 72 36 121 34 124 107 51
31.5% 29.5% 33.3% 30.3% 29.7% 39.2% 25.7% 33.7% 35.5% 33.2% 30.4% 15.0% 31.9% 33.9% 32.0% 30.8% 34.1% 30.8% 25.2% 33.7% 31.6% 31.2%
* * o *
Somewhat disagree 98 57 42 51 31 17 26 35 29 36 62 6 68 25 57 42 19 80 28 70 68 30
19.7% 23.6% 16.1% 19.6% 18.6% 22.2% 20.1% 19.9% 19.8% 18.7% 20.3% 21.4% 19.1% 21.1% 21.3% 17.8% 17.7% 20.2% 21.2% 19.1% 20.3% 18.4%
* * *x *
Strongly disagree 70 39 31 36 27 7 25 18 19 27 43 5 52 13 32 38 9 61 15 55 44 26
14.0% 16.4% 11.8% 13.7% 16.5% 9.6% 19.3% 10.3% 12.9% 14.0% 14.0% 17.9% 14.7% 11.1% 11.9% 16.4% 8.3% 15.5% 11.2% 15.0% 13.2% 15.7%
* * I *
Sigma 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 332 144 188 173 106 52 79 123 100 131 200 16 235 80 178 153 78 253 91 241 225 107
66.3% 60.1% 72.1% 66.7% 64.9% 68.2% 60.6% 69.8% 67.3% 67.4% 65.7% 60.7% 66.3% 67.8% 66.8% 65.8% 74.0% 64.3% 67.6% 65.9% 66.6% 65.8%
A * * wx *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 168 96 73 87 58 24 52 53 48 64 105 11 120 38 89 80 28 141 43 125 113 56
33.7% 39.9% 27.9% 33.3% 35.1% 31.8% 39.4% 30.2% 32.7% 32.6% 34.3% 39.3% 33.7% 32.2% 33.2% 34.2% 26.0% 35.7% 32.4% 34.1% 33.4% 34.2%
B * * o *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [ am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Central Southern Eastern  North-west South-West North Region
Emploved Emploved Region i Region Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 254 250 182 156 166 252 151 18 274 230 29 355 120 284 220 55 449 99 405 354 138 104 121 90 79 42 68

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76

Strongly agree 125 51 74 43 39 43 66 32 7 63 62 10 81 34 69 56 10 115 19 106 85 37 23 30 14 24 14 19
25.0% 20.7% 29.3% 21.4% 25.7% 29.4% 26.6% 23.2% 37.2% 24.9% 25.1% 13.2% 26.0% 29.9% 25.6% 24.3% 18.7% 25.7% 19.9% 26.2% 25.3% 24.1% 23.2% 29.1% 16.5% 29.5% 27.8% 24.9%

A * * * * * X+ * * * *

Somewhat agree 247 141 105 103 78 65 125 68 6 131 116 43 146 57 141 106 25 222 49 197 168 72 54 48 42 39 21 43
49.3% 56.8% 41.9% 51.0% 51.1% 45.0% 49.9% 48.8% 32.0% 51.5% 47.0% 57.8% 47.0% 50.0% 52.5% 45.6% 47.5% 49.5% 52.0% 48.7% 50.0% 47.6% 53.5% 46.5% 48.5% 48.2% 39.6% 56.3%

B * * * * * * * * * *

Somewhat disagree 100 46 54 45 25 30 46 26 5 48 52 16 68 15 42 58 14 86 17 83 62 35 19 19 28 13 11 11
20.0% 18.5% 21.4% 22.3% 16.2% 20.6% 18.6% 18.6% 23.4% 18.8% 21.1% 21.7% 21.9% 13.5% 15.8% 24.8% 26.4% 19.2% 17.9% 20.4% 18.4% 23.2% 18.8% 18.0% 31.9% 15.7% 21.5% 13.9%

* * ™M N * * * * Wya* * * *

Strongly disagree 29 10 18 11 11 7 12 13 1 12 17 5 16 8 16 12 4 25 10 19 21 8 4 7 3 5 6 4
5.7% 4.1% 7.4% 5.3% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 9.4% 7.4% 4.7% 6.7% 7.2% 5.1% 6.6% 6.1% 5.3% 7.4% 5.5% 10.3% 4.7% 6.2% 5.1% 4.4% 6.4% 3.1% 6.6% 11.0% 4.9%

* * * 5+ * * + * * *

Sigma 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 372 193 179 146 118 108 191 101 13 194 178 53 227 92 209 162 35 337 68 303 253 109 77 78 56 63 35 62
74.3% 77.4% 71.2% 72.4% 76.7% 74.4% 76.5% 72.0% 69.2% 76.4% 72.2% 71.0% 73.0% 79.9% 78.1% 69.9% 66.2% 75.3% 71.9% 74.9% 75.3% 71.7% 76.8% 75.6% 64.9% 77.7% 67.4% 81.2%

* * * * * * * * * X+

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 128 56 72 56 36 37 59 39 6 60 69 21 84 23 59 70 18 111 27 102 83 43 23 25 31 18 17 14

25.7% 22.6% 28.8% 27.6% 23.3% 25.6% 23.5% 28.0% 30.8% 23.6% 27.8% 29.0% 27.0% 20.1% 21.9% 30.1% 33.8% 24.7% 28.1% 25.1% 24.7% 28.3% 23.2% 24.4% 35.1% 22.3% 32.6% 18.8%
* * * * * * a* * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.3. [1 am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yo No Yes No Yo No Total Non CENTRAL SOUTHERN  VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN  FAR EAST
Employed  Employed  FEDERAL FEDERAL  REGION FEDERAL  FEDERAL  FEDERAL
DISTRICT DISTRICT ~ FEDERAL  DISTRICT  DISTRICT  DISTRICT
DISTRICT
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L ™ N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 234 266 134 206 160 23 201 257 256 244 70 233 197 284 216 27 473 62 438 381 109 123 a7 78 120 a2 7 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 28 79 104 23 68 2
Strongly agree 163 72 91 72 52 39 4 69 86 78 85 2 99 37 89 73 7 156 20 143 123 37 a1 14 20 22 17 2 7
325% 30.1% 34.8% 34.9% 30.8% 30.9% 14.6% 32.4% 35.0% 34.6% 30.8% 31.3% 34.2% 29.5% 33.1% 31.8% 30.7% 32.6% 38.1% 31.9% 33.7% 29.6% 30.1% 28.7% 25.6% 39.9% 40.4% 325% 30.4%
ot B [ « h « « « « B . e
Somewhat agree 214 107 106 84 71 58 16 82 107 97 17 35 17 62 116 98 9 205 16 197 165 a7 51 27 2 36 17 30 7
42.7% 44.8% 40.8% 40.5% 42.6% 46.5% 59.9% 38.4% 43.4% 43.1% 42.0% 41.4% 40.4% 49.1% 42.8% 42.6% 39.6% 42.9% 31.4% 44.0% 45.1% 36.9% 37.9% 56.3% 55.9% 34.7% 40.2% 44.6% 32.8%
e B - B . . ye VY B B B *x
Somewhat disagree 87 a5 a2 28 34 26 5 a1 40 36 51 11 54 21 a7 a1 4 83 13 7 61 2 32 7 9 21 4 13 3
17.4% 18.8% 16.2% 133% 20.1% 20.5% 19.8% 19.0% 163% 16.2% 18.4% 13.6% 18.8% 16.8% 17.2% 17.6% 19.6% 17.3% 245% 16.6% 16.8% 18.7% 235% 13.7% 11.1% 19.6% 10.0% 18.5% 11.9%
[ « . . « « « « « « « -
Strongly disagree 37 15 2 23 11 3 2 2 13 14 23 12 19 6 18 18 2 34 3 34 16 19 12 1 6 6 4 3 6
7.3% 6.3% 83% 11.2% 6.6% 2.0% 5.7% 10.1% 5.3% 6.1% 83% 13.7% 6.7% 4.7% 6.8% 7.9% 10.1% 7.2% 6.0% 7.5% 2.0% 14.8% 85% 13% 7.5% 5.7% 9.4% 2.4% 25.0%
€ - M* e « T* « . b « « « [
Sigma 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 8 79 104 a3 68 2
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 376 179 197 156 123 97 20 151 193 174 202 61 216 99 205 171 16 360 36 340 288 84 92 a1 64 78 35 52 14
75.2% 74.9% 75.5% 75.4% 73.3% 77.5% 74.4% 70.8% 78.3% 77.7% 73.2% 72.7% 74.6% 78.5% 75.9% 74.4% 70.3% 75.5% 69.4% 75.9% 78.9% 66.5% 68.0% 85.0% 81.4% 74.6% 80.6% 77.1% 63.1%
s B . B U . « « B « « i .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 124 60 64 51 25 28 7 62 53 50 74 23 74 27 65 59 7 17 16 108 77 2 23 7 15 27 8 15 8
24.8% 25.1% 245% 24.6% 26.7% 225% 25.6% 29.2% 21.7% 223% 26.8% 27.3% 25.4% 215% 24.1% 25.6% 29.7% 24.5% 30.6% 24.1% 21.1% 335% 32.0% 15.0% 18.6% 25.4% 19.4% 22.9% 36.9%
e B - B T* B B B B B . e
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 209 291 151 190 159 36 92 372 248 252 201 149 150 293 207 121 379 174 326 406 93
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
Strongly agree 256 109 147 141 72 43 37 44 175 93 163 123 69 64 122 134 65 191 93 162 186 69
51.2% 45.4% 56.5% 49.7% 52.8% 53.6% 68.8% 48.7% 49.1% 48.6% 52.7% 55.9% 53.9% 42.0% 44.9% 58.5% 55.3% 49.9% 55.1% 49.1% 50.0% 54.4%
o * M * * N * *
Somewhat agree 192 108 85 113 51 28 17 36 139 79 114 74 50 68 117 76 40 153 58 134 141 52
38.5% 44.8% 32.6% 39.9% 37.6% 34.8% 31.2% 40.5% 39.0% 41.0% 36.9% 33.7% 38.8% 45.0% 43.0% 33.1% 33.7% 39.9% 34.3% 40.6% 37.8% 40.6%
B o * * * * *
Somewhat disagree 32 14 18 14 11 7 - 6 26 14 18 14 7 11 17 15 8 24 10 22 30 2
6.4% 6.0% 6.8% 4.9% 7.8% 9.2% - 6.7% 7.3% 7.4% 5.8% 6.4% 5.3% 7.4% 6.4% 6.4% 6.7% 6.3% 5.9% 6.7% 8.0% 1.7%
o * * * * *
Strongly disagree 20 9 11 16 2 2 - 4 16 6 14 9 3 9 15 5 5 15 8 12 16 4
4.0% 3.9% 4.1% 5.5% 1.8% 2.3% - 4.1% 4.6% 3.0% 4.6% 4.0% 2.0% 5.6% 5.6% 2.0% 4.3% 3.9% 4.7% 3.6% 4.2% 3.3%
o * * * * *
Sigma 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 448 217 231 254 123 71 53 80 315 172 276 196 119 132 239 210 105 343 152 296 326 121
89.6% 90.1% 89.1% 89.6% 90.4% 88.4% 100.0% 89.2% 88.2% 89.7% 89.6% 89.7% 92.7% 87.0% 88.0% 91.6% 89.0% 89.8% 89.4% 89.7% 87.7% 95.0%
o * * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 52 24 28 30 13 9 - 10 42 20 32 23 9 20 33 19 13 39 18 34 46 6
10.4% 9.9% 10.9% 10.4% 9.6% 11.6% - 10.8% 11.8% 10.3% 10.4% 10.3% 7.3% 13.0% 12.0% 8.4% 11.0% 10.2% 10.6% 10.3% 12.3% 5.0%
o * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 280 220 150 195 155 84 162 254 300 200 14 115 371 294 206 84 416 118 382 364 120
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
Strongly agree 101 57 44 42 33 26 19 30 52 50 50 5 22 74 55 46 19 82 28 73 73 26
20.1% 22.4% 17.8% 21.8% 17.9% 20.9% 21.3% 18.2% 21.0% 18.3% 22.4% 30.3% 18.0% 20.3% 20.3% 19.9% 24.5% 19.3% 26.4% 18.4% 20.8% 19.9%
* *x *
Somewhat agree 225 105 120 80 79 66 46 66 113 123 102 7 52 166 127 98 32 193 43 182 161 55
45.0% 41.7% 48.4% 41.8% 43.0% 52.7% 51.9% 40.4% 45.5% 44.6% 45.5% 41.3% 43.4% 45.7% 46.9% 42.7% 40.8% 45.8% 40.8% 46.1% 46.0% 41.7%
* o *
Somewhat disagree 141 71 70 57 57 27 17 56 69 80 61 5 33 103 72 69 23 118 30 111 93 40
28.2% 27.9% 28.4% 29.8% 31.1% 21.5% 18.8% 34.2% 27.6% 29.1% 27.0% 28.5% 27.8% 28.3% 26.5% 30.2% 29.8% 27.9% 27.8% 28.3% 26.6% 30.2%
E * 3 *x *
Strongly disagree 33 20 13 13 15 6 7 12 15 22 11 - 13 21 17 17 4 30 5 28 23 11
6.7% 8.0% 5.3% 6.6% 8.0% 4.9% 8.1% 7.2% 5.9% 8.0% 5.1% - 10.8% 5.7% 6.3% 7.2% 4.9% 7.0% 4.9% 7.2% 6.5% 8.2%
* I3 *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 326 162 164 122 112 91 65 95 165 173 152 13 73 240 182 144 51 275 71 254 234 81
65.1% 64.0% 66.2% 63.6% 61.0% 73.6% 73.1% 58.6% 66.5% 62.9% 67.9% 71.5% 61.4% 66.0% 67.2% 62.6% 65.3% 65.1% 67.3% 64.6% 66.9% 61.6%
D G* - *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 174 91 83 70 72 33 24 67 83 102 72 5 46 123 89 86 27 147 35 140 116 51
34.9% 36.0% 33.8% 36.4% 39.0% 26.4% 26.9% 41.4% 33.5% 37.1% 32.1% 28.5% 38.6% 34.0% 32.8% 37.4% 34.7% 34.9% 32.7% 35.4% 33.1% 38.4%
E * 3 o *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.3. 1 am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium High N Yes N Y No Total Non Norrland  Mellansverig Stockholm  Vistsverige
Emploved __Emploved e

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 262 238 112 161 227 108 213 101 159 341 256 116 128 345 155 50 450 76 424 359 131 43 122 113 105 117
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 IS 124 115 100 115
Strongly agree 203 93 110 86 58 60 50 76 43 53 150 81 47 75 126 7 25 178 28 175 144 57 14 a4 48 a2 56
40.6% 36.5% 44.9% 48.1% 39.6% 37.2% 41.6% 38.8% 44.6% 39.3% 41.1% 33.6% 48.3% 46.6% 39.3% 43.0% 54.2% 39.2% 39.3% 40.8% 42.7% 37.1% 31.2% 35.0% 41.6% 41.6% 48.4%
N N P X . N . B N N B
Somewhat agree 200 108 92 68 60 72 a2 88 34 53 147 108 32 61 134 67 14 186 26 175 136 59 21 66 39 a2 32
40.1% 42.7% 37.4% 35.1% 41.0% 45.3% 34.6% 45.3% 36.2% 39.6% 40.3% 44.7% 32.4% 37.9% 41.8% 37.1% 30.7% 41.0% 35.9% 40.8% 40.3% 38.5% 45.8% 53.3% 33.9% 42.5% 27.7%
N . L B . N N N Xz N 7 N
Somewhat disagree 69 37 32 32 17 20 20 2 1 16 52 38 12 19 41 28 5 64 10 59 37 30 9 1 19 10 20
13.8% 14.4% 13.1% 16.2% 12.0% 12.4% 16.1% 12.1% 12.0% 12.2% 14.3% 15.5% 12.8% 11.7% 12.9% 15.4% 11.0% 14.0% 14.1% 13.7% 11.0% 19.9% 20.2% 8.7% 16.4% 10.3% 17.0%
. ¥ N ¥ . i . B . ¥
Strongly disagree 28 16 1 9 1 8 9 7 7 12 16 15 6 6 19 8 2 26 8 20 20 7 1 4 9 6 8
5.5% 6.4% 4.6% 45% 7.4% 5.0% 7.7% 3.7% 7.1% 8.9% 43% 63% 6.6% 3.8% 6.1% 4.6% 4.1% 5.7% 10.7% 4.7% 6.0% 4.6% 2.8% 2.9% 8.0% 5.6% 6.9%
B B . B o « . . « .
sigma 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 45 124 115 100 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 404 201 202 154 118 132 92 164 77 106 297 190 79 135 259 144 39 364 54 350 280 116 35 110 87 84 88
80.7% 79.2% 82.3% 79.2% 80.6% 82.6% 76.2% 84.2% 80.8% 78.9% 81.4% 78.2% 80.7% 84.5% 81.1% 80.0% 85.0% 80.3% 75.2% 81.6% 83.0% 75.6% 77.0% 88.3% 75.6% 84.1% 76.1%
. . . ¥ . N ¥ Xz N . .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) % 53 4 40 28 28 29 31 18 28 68 53 19 25 61 36 7 %0 18 79 57 37 10 15 28 16 28
19.3% 20.8% 17.7% 20.8% 19.4% 17.4% 23.8% 15.8% 19.2% 21.1% 18.6% 21.8% 19.3% 15.5% 18.9% 20.0% 15.0% 19.7% 24.8% 18.4% 17.0% 24.4% 23.0% 11.7% 24.4% 15.9% 23.9%
N . N ¥ x . N w* N W

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 290 210 279 167 54 31 102 367 263 237 159 66 275 291 209 74 426 158 342 329 161
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
Strongly agree 330 150 180 143 127 59 13 69 248 183 146 194 23 113 157 172 52 278 85 244 176 144
65.9% 59.3% 72.7% 59.1% 68.4% 82.4% 37.2% 57.9% 71.6% 68.2% 63.3% 65.0% 61.5% 68.6% 62.0% 70.0% 68.7% 65.4% 66.4% 65.8% 63.8% 68.5%
A * o wx * G * *
Somewhat agree 94 57 37 50 34 10 6 33 55 55 39 56 7 31 58 35 12 81 25 68 59 32
18.7% 22.5% 14.9% 20.5% 18.2% 14.1% 16.2% 27.3% 16.0% 20.5% 16.7% 18.6% 19.0% 18.8% 22.9% 14.4% 16.0% 19.2% 19.8% 18.4% 21.5% 15.4%
* * o H* * *
Somewhat disagree 42 23 19 28 12 1 6 9 27 19 23 28 5 9 19 23 4 38 8 33 24 18
8.3% 9.1% 7.5% 11.7% 6.7% 1.2% 16.3% 7.6% 7.7% 7.0% 9.8% 9.2% 14.5% 5.3% 7.5% 9.2% 4.8% 8.9% 6.3% 9.0% 8.6% 8.4%
* * o * M* *
Strongly disagree 35 23 12 21 13 2 10 9 16 12 24 21 2 12 19 16 8 27 10 26 17 16
7.0% 9.2% 4.9% 8.7% 6.7% 2.4% 30.3% 7.2% 4.7% 4.3% 10.2% 7.2% 5.0% 7.3% 7.6% 6.5% 10.5% 6.4% 7.5% 6.9% 6.1% 7.8%
* * o * | * *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 423 206 217 193 161 69 18 102 303 238 185 250 30 144 216 208 64 359 111 313 236 177
84.7% 81.8% 87.6% 79.7% 86.6% 96.5% 53.4% 85.2% 87.6% 88.7% 80.0% 83.6% 80.5% 87.4% 84.9% 84.4% 84.7% 84.6% 86.2% 84.1% 85.3% 83.9%
* o = * ] * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 77 46 31 49 25 3 16 18 43 30 46 49 7 21 38 39 12 65 18 59 41 34
15.3% 18.2% 12.4% 20.3% 13.4% 3.5% 46.6% 14.8% 12.4% 113% 20.0% 16.4% 19.5% 12.6% 15.1% 15.6% 15.3% 15.4% 13.8% 15.9% 14.7% 16.1%
3 * * o * | * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [l am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status. Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Central Transdanubia North and
Employed Employ Hungary the Great
Plain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R N T u v W X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 272 228 164 168 168 99 275 45 185 315 128 239 133 294 206 43 457 55 445 345 150 182 154 164
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
Strongly agree 158 74 84 54 52 52 31 82 19 60 98 33 88 37 94 64 15 143 27 131 109 47 52 52 54
31.6% 29.8% 33.4% 29.7% 30.9% 34.7% 29.4% 30.4% 45.9% 33.6% 30.5% 30.4% 30.0% 37.8% 32.4% 30.5% 34.1% 31.4% 50.5% 29.4% 31.5% 31.5% 34.9% 34.1% 27.3%
* . * 5%
Somewhat agree 202 98 104 74 70 58 41 114 15 69 133 38 122 42 117 85 19 183 14 188 142 59 60 59 83
40.4% 39.5% 41.2% 41.0% 41.4% 38.4% 39.3% 42.0% 36.4% 38.7% 41.3% 35.4% 41.3% 42.8% 40.3% 40.4% 44.8% 39.9% 26.4% 42.0% 40.8% 39.8% 40.1% 39.1% 41.5%
. . . . R
Somewhat disagree 89 50 39 36 31 22 19 48 7 29 60 19 58 12 51 37 8 81 11 78 63 25 23 25 41
17.8% 20.1% 15.4% 19.8% 18.4% 14.6% 18.7% 17.8% 17.7% 16.2% 18.6% 17.3% 19.7% 12.3% 17.8% 17.7% 17.6% 17.8% 19.9% 17.5% 18.2% 16.7% 15.5% 16.5% 20.4%
* * * *
Strongly disagree 51 26 25 17 16 19 13 26 - 20 31 18 26 7 27 24 2 50 2 50 33 18 14 16 22
10.3% 10.6% 10.0% 9.5% 9.3% 12.3% 12.7% 9.8% - 11.5% 9.6% 16.9% 8.9% 7.1% 9.4% 11.4% 3.6% 10.9% 3.2% 11.1% 9.5% 12.1% 9.5% 10.3% 10.8%
H* H * M * *
Sigma 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 360 171 189 128 122 110 71 196 35 129 231 70 210 80 210 150 34 326 41 319 251 106 112 111 137
72.0% 69.3% 74.6% 70.7% 72.3% 73.1% 68.7% 72.5% 82.3% 72.4% 71.7% 65.8% 71.3% 80.5% 72.8% 70.8% 78.8% 71.3% 76.9% 71.4% 72.3% 71.2% 75.0% 73.2% 68.8%
* * K * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 140 76 64 53 47 40 33 74 7 49 91 37 84 19 79 62 9 131 12 128 96 43 37 41 62
28.0% 30.7% 25.4% 29.3% 27.7% 26.9% 31.3% 27.5% 17.7% 27.6% 28.3% 34.2% 28.7% 19.5% 27.2% 29.2% 21.2% 28.7% 23.1% 28.6% 27.7% 28.8% 25.0% 26.8% 31.2%
. . M . .
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.3. [1 am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yo No Total Non METRO  NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT
Employed _ Employed
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 522 478 217 330 453 330 467 126 517 483 131 228 441 628 371 17 883 181 819 679 321 331 669 205 333 189 73 110
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 72 54 205 21 203 207 55 445 86 414 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
Strongly agree 179 83 9% 78 54 a7 72 75 2 75 103 15 68 9% 105 73 12 167 25 154 118 60 52 127 53 58 31 17 19
35.7% 333% 38.2% 39.3% 34.1% 32.7% 41.6% 32.4% 36.9% 33.0% 38.0% 27.0% 33.2% 39.8% 35.9% 35.6% 215% 37.5% 28.7% 37.2% 34.4% 38.7% 33.6% 36.7% 39.0% 34.7% 31.1% 40.1% 36.0%
G X . 5 . B
Somewhat agree 240 124 116 93 78 69 73 117 28 116 123 27 100 113 137 102 36 204 50 189 172 68 7 165 61 81 51 18 29
47.9% 50.0% 45.9% 46.9% 49.6% 47.4% 42.1% 50.7% 48.0% 50.9% 45.4% 50.2% 48.7% 46.8% 46.7% 49.6% 64.9% 45.8% 58.4% 45.7% 50.0% 43.3% 48.0% 47.9% 44.4% 48.2% 51.1% 22.7% 54.3%
3 a s « «
Somewhat disagree 63 33 29 19 2 2 2 34 4 28 35 9 29 25 39 2 6 56 9 54 23 20 21 22 18 2 14 5 4
12.5% 13.4% 11.6% 9.9% 13.7% 14.8% 12.7% 14.5% 6.3% 12.1% 12.9% 15.8% 14.0% 10.5% 13.2% 11.6% 113% 12.7% 10.0% 13.0% 12.4% 12.8% 13.6% 12.0% 12.9% 13.4% 13.7% 113% 7.7%
H . . «
Strongly disagree 19 8 11 8 4 7 6 5 5 9 10 4 9 7 12 7 1 18 3 16 1 8 7 12 5 6 4 2 1
3.8% 3.3% 43% 3.8% 2.6% 5.0% 3.6% 24% 8.8% 2.0% 3.6% 7.0% 2.2% 2.8% 2.2% 3.3% 23% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.2% 5.2% 2.8% 3.3% 3.7% 3.8% 2.1% 5.8% 2.0%
G M « « «
Sigma 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 72 54 205 241 203 207 55 445 86 214 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 418 206 212 170 132 116 145 191 50 192 227 a1 168 209 242 176 28 371 75 343 290 128 126 292 114 139 83 35 28
83.7% 83.2% 84.1% 86.3% 83.7% 80.1% 83.7% 83.1% 84.9% 83.9% 83.5% 77.2% 81.9% 86.6% 82.7% 85.1% 86.4% 83.3% 87.1% 83.0% 84.4% 82.0% 81.6% 84.6% 83.4% 82.8% 82.2% 82.9% 90.4%
€ X B . ™

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 82 42 40 27 26 29 28 39 9 37 45 12 37 32 51 31 7 74 11 70 54 28 28 53 23 29 18 7
16.3% 16.8% 15.9% 13.7% 16.3% 19.9% 16.3% 16.9% 15.1% 16.1% 16.5% 22.8% 18.1% 13.4% 17.3% 14.9% 13.6% 16.7% 12.9% 17.0% 15.6% 18.0% 18.4% 15.4% 16.6% 17.2% 17.8% 17.1% 9.6%
c ™M * b *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 505 498 499 277 227 226 571 129 406 597 96 521 386 598 405 161 842 243 760 720 283
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
Strongly agree 188 77 110 109 50 28 55 96 13 68 120 64 94 29 105 83 31 157 46 142 127 60
37.5% 33.4% 41.1% 38.2% 35.2% 39.1% 38.9% 35.3% 37.1% 36.2% 38.3% 40.7% 36.0% 36.4% 39.4% 35.4% 39.8% 37.1% 42.5% 36.1% 37.8% 37.0%
* * *
Somewhat agree 161 73 88 94 46 21 38 97 14 60 101 43 87 31 75 86 24 137 33 128 110 51
32.2% 31.6% 32.7% 33.1% 32.3% 28.7% 26.7% 35.4% 37.9% 32.0% 32.3% 27.6% 33.2% 37.8% 28.4% 36.6% 31.1% 32.4% 30.4% 32.7% 32.8% 31.1%
* * N *
Somewhat disagree 95 49 46 49 30 16 30 52 6 37 58 31 51 12 57 38 14 81 19 76 61 33
18.9% 20.9% 17.2% 17.3% 20.8% 21.5% 21.1% 19.0% 16.0% 19.6% 18.5% 20.1% 19.5% 14.8% 21.3% 16.2% 17.8% 19.1% 17.5% 19.3% 18.2% 20.4%
* * *
Strongly disagree 57 33 24 33 17 8 19 28 3 23 34 18 30 9 29 28 9 48 10 46 38 19
11.3% 14.0% 9.0% 11.4% 11.6% 10.6% 13.2% 10.3% 9.0% 12.1% 10.9% 11.6% 11.3% 11.0% 10.9% 11.8% 11.4% 11.3% 9.6% 11.8% 11.3% 11.5%
* * *
Sigma 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 349 151 198 203 96 49 92 193 27 128 221 107 182 60 180 168 55 294 79 270 238 111
69.7% 65.0% 73.8% 71.3% 67.6% 67.8% 65.6% 70.7% 75.0% 68.3% 70.6% 68.3% 69.2% 74.2% 67.8% 71.9% 70.9% 69.5% 73.0% 68.8% 70.5% 68.1%
A * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 151 81 70 82 46 23 48 80 9 59 92 50 81 21 86 66 23 129 29 122 99 52
30.3% 35.0% 26.2% 28.7% 32.4% 32.2% 34.4% 29.3% 25.0% 31.7% 29.4% 31.7% 30.8% 25.8% 32.2% 28.1% 29.1% 30.5% 27.0% 31.2% 29.5% 31.9%
B * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.3. [1 am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest  Ontario Quebec
Employed _ Employed Territories
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 264 540 255 336 213 78 345 261 482 522 228 474 302 580 224 115 889 173 831 698 287 66 50 100 120 - 381 287
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 444 79 a1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Strongly agree 215 92 123 87 62 66 13 75 97 9% 120 85 90 40 108 107 2 193 34 182 141 71 11 20 21 27 - 89 28
43.1% 38.1% 47.7% 51.0% 40.7% 37.4% 21.8% 40.4% 49.2% 44.6% 41.9% 37.5% 45.8% 52.4% 38.6% 48.7% 40.5% 43.4% 42.0% 43.2% 42.6% 45.2% 32.7% 55.5% 39.6% 40.4% - 46.2% 40.1%
A DE * F FG K N * * v * *
Somewhat agree 213 108 104 58 68 87 25 79 84 95 118 99 82 32 124 88 28 185 34 179 149 59 19 10 26 31 - 83 4
42.6% 44.7% 40.5% 33.8% 44.7% 49.2% 42.1% 42.8% 42.8% 44.3% 41.3% 435% 41.8% 41.8% 44.4% 40.2% 49.9% 41.7% 42.4% 42.6% 45.1% 38.0% 58.1% 27.1% 48.7% 46.5% - 43.6% 36.4%
c c « « Wh* i w* .
Somewhat disagree 47 25 2 20 13 14 11 23 11 18 30 25 19 4 31 16 2 25 5 2 2% 18 2 4 5 3 - 12 21
9.5% 10.5% 85% 11.4% 8.8% 8.1% 18.3% 123% 5.8% 8.2% 10.4% 10.9% 9.5% 5.2% 11.2% 7.3% 43% 10.1% 6.6% 10.0% 7.7% 11.4% 5.4% 11.1% 10.0% 43% - 6.5% 17.5%
e H M M « « . B . Wa
Strongly disagree 25 16 8 6 9 9 10 8 4 6 18 18 6 * 16 8 3 2 7 18 15 9 1 2 1 6 - 7 7
2.9% 6.7% 3.2% 3.8% 5.7% 5.3% 17.8% 2.4% 21% 2.9% 6.4% 8.1% 2.9% 0.6% 5.8% 3.8% 5.3% 2.9% 8.5% 2.2% 26% 5.5% 3.9% 6.2% 17% 8.8% - 3.7% 5.9%
B GH* | ™ « « B « «
Sigma 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 244 79 1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 428 201 227 145 130 153 37 154 181 191 237 184 172 72 233 195 50 378 67 361 290 130 30 29 47 58 - 172 92
85.6% 82.8% 88.3% 84.8% 85.5% 86.5% 63.9% 83.3% 92.0% 88.9% 83.2% 81.1% 87.6% 94.1% 83.1% 88.9% 90.4% 85.0% 84.9% 85.8% 87.7% 83.2% 90.8% 82.6% 88.3% 86.9% - 89.8% 76.6%
A * F FG ) K KL N * b* * b* * b
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 72 22 30 26 2 2 21 31 16 2 8 23 2 5 a7 2 5 67 12 60 a1 26 3 6 6 9 - 20 28
14.4% 17.2% 11.7% 15.2% 14.5% 13.5% 36.1% 16.7% 8.0% 111% 16.8% 18.9% 12.4% 5.9% 16.9% 111% 9.6% 15.0% 15.1% 14.2% 123% 16.8% 9.2% 17.4% 11.7% 13.1% - 10.2% 23.4%
B GH* H | w M o * * * * * VXa
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 548 452 496 396 108 38 150 812 748 252 - 325 675 702 297 121 879 330 670 882 107
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
Strongly agree 66 31 35 34 27 5 1 8 56 48 18 - 21 45 49 17 17 49 36 30 60 5
13.1% 12.1% 14.2% 16.2% 12.1% 7.4% 5.3% 11.0% 14.0% 12.8% 14.1% - 11.7% 13.9% 14.3% 10.6% 30.2% 11.0% 22.9% 8.8% 13.9% 8.7%
E * Q S
Somewhat agree 261 133 128 100 119 41 8 37 216 204 57 - 88 173 183 78 28 233 85 176 229 30
52.2% 52.1% 52.3% 48.0% 54.4% 57.9% 37.1% 48.9% 53.6% 54.6% 45.2% - 49.8% 53.5% 53.7% 49.1% 49.4% 52.6% 54.7% 51.1% 53.1% 47.2%
* J
Somewhat disagree 142 73 68 61 60 21 9 25 108 100 42 - 56 86 92 50 10 132 29 113 117 23
28.4% 28.8% 27.9% 29.1% 27.4% 29.1% 45.3% 32.4% 26.7% 26.6% 33.6% - 31.5% 26.6% 27.0% 31.3% 17.7% 29.7% 18.9% 32.6% 27.2% 36.3%
H* | P R
Strongly disagree 31 18 14 14 13 4 3 6 23 23 9 - 12 19 17 14 1 30 5 26 25 5
6.3% 6.9% 5.6% 6.7% 6.1% 5.5% 12.3% 7.7% 5.7% 6.0% 7.0% - 6.9% 5.9% 4.9% 9.0% 2.6% 6.7% 3.5% 7.5% 5.8% 7.8%
* N R
Sigma 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 327 164 163 134 146 47 9 46 272 252 74 - 109 218 232 95 45 282 120 206 289 35
65.4% 64.3% 66.5% 64.2% 66.5% 65.4% 42.5% 59.9% 67.6% 67.4% 59.3% - 61.5% 67.5% 68.1% 59.7% 79.6% 63.6% 77.7% 59.8% 67.0% 55.9%
* F J o Q S U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 173 91 82 75 74 25 12 31 131 122 51 - 68 105 109 64 12 162 35 139 142 28
34.6% 35.7% 33.5% 35.8% 33.5% 34.6% 57.5% 40.1% 32.4% 32.6% 40.7% - 38.5% 32.5% 31.9% 40.3% 20.4% 36.4% 22.3% 40.2% 33.0% 44.1%
H* | N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.3. 1 am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Y N Yes No Y No Total Non lle de France NORD-EST  SUD-OUEST  SUD-EST
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1001 518 483 276 365 360 163 460 242 479 522 173 482 346 664 337 55 946 95 906 683 318 219 209 192 187 194
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217 103 212 288 133 219 147 306 194 28 472 43 457 306 194 104 109 99 91 97
Strongly agree 112 55 57 56 31 26 27 a4 27 I3 68 21 54 37 66 46 9 103 15 97 72 40 28 21 28 17 18
22.4% 22.4% 22.5% 30.4% 20.4% 15.4% 25.6% 20.2% 25.8% 21.0% 235% 15.7% 24.7% 25.1% 21.5% 23.8% 32.0% 21.9% 35.2% 21.2% 23.5% 20.7% 26.7% 19.4% 28.5% 18.5% 18.9%
DE K K * s+ Y
Somewhat agree 205 9 11 80 59 66 4 % 39 79 126 45 84 7 136 69 13 192 19 186 127 78 45 47 38 36 39
41.0% 38.0% 43.9% 43.5% 39.2% 39.8% 41.8% 44.2% 38.3% 37.3% 43.7% 33.9% 38.2% 51.5% 44.5% 35.5% 46.3% 40.7% 43.1% 40.8% 41.7% 39.9% 43.1% 42.6% 38.9% 39.3% 40.5%
KL o * *
Somewhat disagree 108 57 50 30 35 43 20 46 26 53 55 34 51 23 63 45 5 103 6 101 62 45 20 21 22 25 20
21.5% 23.2% 19.9% 16.1% 23.5% 25.7% 18.6% 20.9% 24.8% 24.9% 19.0% 25.2% 23.2% 15.7% 20.6% 23.0% 15.9% 21.9% 14.4% 22.2% 20.4% 23.3% 19.1% 19.6% 22.0% 27.0% 20.6%
c c J M v * *
Strongly disagree 75 41 35 19 25 31 15 32 1 36 40 34 30 1 41 34 2 74 3 72 4 31 1 20 10 14 20
15.1% 16.4% 13.7% 10.1% 16.8% 19.0% 14.0% 14.6% 11.1% 16.8% 13.8% 25.1% 13.9% 7.7% 13.4% 17.7% 5.8% 15.6% 7.3% 15.8% 14.5% 16.0% 11.0% 18.4% 10.6% 15.2% 20.0%
c c M M * * VX
sigma 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217 103 212 288 133 219 147 306 194 28 472 43 457 306 194 104 109 99 91 97
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 317 149 168 136 %0 91 71 140 66 124 193 66 138 113 202 115 22 295 34 283 199 118 72 68 66 53 58
63.4% 60.4% 66.4% 73.8% 59.6% 55.3% 67.4% 64.5% 64.1% 58.3% 67.2% 49.6% 63.0% 76.5% 66.0% 59.3% 78.3% 62.5% 78.3% 62.0% 65.2% 60.6% 69.9% 62.0% 67.4% 57.8% 59.4%
DE 1 K KL Q* s Y
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 183 98 85 48 61 74 34 7 37 88 95 67 81 35 104 79 6 177 9 173 106 77 31 a2 32 38 40
36.6% 39.6% 33.6% 26.2% 40.4% 44.7% 32.6% 35.5% 35.9% 41.7% 32.8% 50.4% 37.0% 23.5% 34.0% 40.7% 21.7% 37.5% 21.7% 38.0% 34.8% 39.4% 30.1% 38.0% 32.6% 42.2% 40.6%
c c J M M * P * R v
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [ am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

g
Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9 Low Medium Married Other Medium Ye N Yes N Ye No Total Non Region|  Regionll Regionllla Regionlllb RegionlV  Region  RegionVl  Region Vil
Emploved __Emploved V(a&b)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 511 490 251 379 371 255 243 381 418 583 42 722 237 716 285 73 928 178 823 702 299 162 214 124 134 152 54 80 81

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38

Strongly agree 98 47 51 46 23 28 22 30 33 27 70 17 54 26 66 31 7 91 17 80 61 37 18 28 12 1 14 4 5 7
19.5% 18.4% 20.7% 27.2% 14.3% 16.7% 16.0% 24.4% 19.3% 13.9% 23.1% 20.0% 19.0% 20.4% 19.4% 19.9% 22.8% 19.3% 21.6% 19.1% 18.6% 21.4% 22.0% 25.4% 18.0% 15.9% 17.9% 16.9% 12.3% 18.8%

DE | * . . ‘ . * . *

Somewhat agree 224 116 108 69 78 77 57 52 82 97 127 39 126 59 157 67 14 210 36 188 149 75 31 a4 29 39 43 9 16 13
44.8% 45.8% 43.7% 40.3% 49.0% 45.4% 41.4% 41.6% 47.3% 49.7% 41.7% 44.8% 43.9% 46.9% 45.9% 42.4% 44.6% 44.8% 44.0% 44.9% 45.6% 43.4% 38.8% 40.9% 42.2% 58.2% 54.7% 39.7% 41.8% 35.6%

J * N N VWxac* VWe* * N *

Somewhat disagree 121 61 60 37 40 a4 43 23 43 47 74 20 70 31 82 39 8 113 20 102 79 43 19 24 17 13 19 8 10 12
24.3% 24.2% 24.3% 21.4% 25.4% 26.1% 31.1% 18.6% 24.9% 24.3% 20.2% 22.6% 24.6% 24.7% 20.1% 24.6% 26.3% 24.1% 24.3% 24.2% 24.0% 24.7% 24.0% 21.9% 24.3% 203% 24.0% 33.4% 25.6% 323%

G B . . ‘ . * . ‘

Strongly disagree 57 29 28 19 18 20 16 19 15 23 34 1 36 10 36 21 2 55 8 49 39 18 12 13 11 4 3 2 8 5
11.4% 11.6% 11.3% 111% 11.3% 11.8% 11.5% 15.5% 8.5% 12.0% 11.1% 12.6% 12.6% 7.9% 10.6% 13.2% 6.3% 11.8% 9.8% 11.8% 11.9% 10.6% 15.2% 11.9% 15.5% 5.6% 3.5% 10.1% 203% 133%

H * N 174 z vz* * N * vz* z

Sigma 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 322 163 159 115 101 105 80 82 116 124 198 56 180 85 223 98 21 301 53 268 210 111 49 72 a1 49 57 13 21 20
64.3% 64.2% 64.4% 67.4% 63.3% 62.1% 57.4% 65.9% 66.6% 63.7% 64.7% 64.8% 62.8% 67.4% 65.3% 62.2% 67.4% 64.1% 65.9% 64.0% 64.1% 64.7% 60.8% 66.3% 60.1% 74.1% 72.5% 56.5% 54.1% 54.4%

* . . abc* ber ‘ . *

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 178 91 88 56 59 64 59 42 58 71 108 31 106 a1 119 60 10 168 28 151 118 61 31 37 27 17 21 10 18 17

35.7% 35.8% 35.6% 32.6% 36.7% 37.9% 42.6% 34.1% 33.4% 36.3% 35.3% 35.2% 37.2% 32.6% 34.7% 37.8% 32.6% 35.9% 34.1% 36.0% 35.9% 35.3% 39.2% 33.7% 39.9% 25.9% 27.5% 43.5% 45.9% 45.6%
* . ‘ . Yz* Y2+
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Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.3. [ am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Great Britain

Total Gender
Male Female

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1010 508 502
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250
Strongly agree 190 89 101
38.0% 35.7% 40.3%
Somewhat agree 237 115 122
47.4% 46.0% 48.8%
Somewhat disagree 55 36 19
11.0% 143% 7.7%
B
Strongly disagree 18 10 8
3.6% 2.0% 3.2%
Sigma 500 250 250
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 227 204 223
85.4% 81.7% 89.1%
A
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 73 6 27
14.6% 18.3% 10.9%

Table of Contents

Under 35

25

12.9%

4.8%

196

100.0%

161

82.3%

35
17.7%

Age
35t049

362
153

40.3%

70
45.4%

17
11.3%
3.0%
153
100.0%
131
85.7%

22
14.3%

50t0 64

343
150

30.3%
89
58.9%
c
12
8.1%
a
2.6%

150
100.0%

10.8%

129
62
21

34.1%
31
50.9%
10.1%

3
4.9%

62
100.0%

85.0%

9
15.0%

Household Income
Medium

483
237

35.4%

112
47.2%

31
13.2%

10
4.2%

237
100.0%

148
100.0%

132
88.9%
G
16
11.1%

Marital Status

Married

451
202
74
36.4%

102
50.4%

20
10.0%

6
3.1%

202
100.0%
176
86.8%

27
13.2%

Other

559

298

116
39.1%

135
45.4%

35
11.6%

12
3.9%

298
100.0%
251
84.5%

46
15.5%

297
150

28.9%

79
53.0%
™M

17
11.4%

10
6.7%
Y]
150
100.0%

123
81.9%

27
18.1%
™M

Education
Medium

223

116

2
38.2%

52
45.1%

18
15.2%
™M
2
1.6%

116
100.0%
97
83.3%

19
16.7%

8.7%

6
2.6%

234
100.0%

208
88.7%
K
26
11.3%

Great Britain
Chief Income Earner
Yes No

N o
633 376
290 210
109 81

37.6% 38.6%
141 96
48.7% 45.7%
28 26
9.8% 12.4%

11 7
3.8% 3.3%
290 210

100.0% 100.0%
250 177
86.4% 84.3%
39 33
13.6% 15.7%

Business Owner

Yes

89

40

13
32.7%

22
55.1%
.

4
11.0%
.
1.2%
B
40

100.0%

35
87.8%

5
12.2%
.

No

921

460

177
38.5%

215
46.8%

51
11.0%

17
3.8%

460
100.0%
392
85.2%

68
14.8%

Senior Executive/Decision

Employment Status

Yes No Total Non GEO1 GEO2 GEO3
Employed  Employed  NORTH& NORTHWEST MIDLANDS
YORKSHIRE
R s T u v w X
147 863 710 300 100 110 138
68 432 340 160 48 56 70
25 165 138 52 17 26 24
36.1% 38.3% 40.5% 32.7% 34.4% 46.2% 34.7%
u * Y+
35 202 154 83 2 21 34
50.9% 46.9% 45.2% 52.1% 50.3% 37.3% 48.7%
. .

7 48 39 16 6 5 9
10.3% 11.1% 11.4% 10.1% 12.5% 9.8% 13.3%
2 16 10 8 1 a 2
2.7% 3.7% 2.9% 5.1% 2.7% 6.7% 3.3%

. v+
68 432 340 160 48 56 70
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
59 368 292 135 41 46 58
87.0% 85.2% 85.7% 84.8% 84.7% 83.5% 83.5%
9 64 49 2 7 9 12
13.0% 14.8% 14.3% 15.2% 15.3% 16.5% 16.5%
. .

Region
GEO4S
WEST &
WALES

124
61
17

27.4%

35
57.3%
wz

15.3%
61
100.0%

52
84.7%

9
15.3%

GEO 55 EAST
& ANGLIA

230

115

49
42.9%

51
44.0%

11
9.9%

a
3.3%

115
100.0%
100
86.8%

15
13.2%

GEO6
LONDON

72
100.0%

64
88.8%

8
11.2%

GEO7
SCOTLANI

103
50
16

32.5%

25
50.2%
.
9.9%
7.4%
Ya*
100.0%

a1
82.7%

9
17.3%
.



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 287 218 251 159 95 59 79 367 330 175 3 54 448 313 192 125 380 305 200 415 86
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
Strongly agree 224 108 116 120 62 42 23 35 166 142 82 1 24 198 140 84 55 168 139 85 183 39
44.7% 42.1% 47.5% 44.9% 42.4% 48.1% 36.1% 44.6% 46.3% 46.5% 42.0% 33.3% 42.7% 45.1% 48.9% 39.2% 44.8% 44.7% 48.3% 39.9% 46.4% 39.3%
* * * - * 0 *
Somewhat agree 202 109 93 101 64 37 25 31 146 126 76 1 22 179 114 87 51 150 120 82 161 39
40.3% 42.4% 38.1% 37.7% 43.7% 42.5% 39.6% 39.6% 40.6% 41.2% 38.9% 33.3% 38.6% 40.6% 40.0% 40.8% 41.4% 40.0% 41.7% 38.5% 40.8% 39.2%
* * * o * *
Somewhat disagree 62 32 29 40 16 6 14 8 39 29 33 1 7 53 27 35 13 49 25 37 44 17
12.4% 12.7% 12.1% 14.9% 10.6% 7.5% 22.5% 10.9% 10.9% 9.5% 16.9% 33.3% 13.0% 12.1% 9.3% 16.4% 10.8% 12.9% 8.7% 17.4% 11.0% 17.2%
* H* * | - * N R *
Strongly disagree 13 7 6 6 5 2 1 4 8 9 4 - 3 10 5 8 4 9 4 9 7 4
2.6% 2.8% 2.3% 2.4% 3.2% 2.0% 1.9% 4.8% 2.2% 2.8% 2.1% - 5.7% 2.2% 1.8% 3.5% 3.0% 2.4% 1.3% 4.3% 1.8% 4.2%
* * * I3 * R *
Sigma 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 425 217 209 221 126 78 48 65 312 268 157 2 46 377 254 171 107 319 259 167 344 79
85.1% 84.5% 85.6% 82.7% 86.1% 90.5% 75.7% 84.3% 86.9% 87.7% 81.0% 66.7% 81.2% 85.7% 88.8% 80.0% 86.2% 84.7% 90.0% 78.4% 87.2% 78.5%
* * * 3 ] *x * 0 S U *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 75 40 35 46 20 8 16 12 47 38 37 1 11 63 32 43 17 58 29 46 51 22
14.9% 15.5% 14.4% 17.3% 13.9% 9.5% 24.3% 15.7% 13.1% 12.3% 19.0% 33.3% 18.8% 14.3% 11.2% 20.0% 13.8% 15.3% 10.0% 21.6% 12.8% 21.5%
* H* * | o * N R T*
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.3. 1 am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Y N Y N Y No Total Non Nord-Ovest  Nord-Est Centro (1)
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1000 527 473 259 408 333 217 399 214 470 530 202 64 234 579 421 119 881 194 806 678 322 274 182 177 240 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57
Strongly agree 105 45 60 47 36 2 34 41 16 46 59 39 48 17 50 55 14 91 20 85 58 47 21 23 22 28 12
21.0% 18.1% 23.8% 29.4% 19.2% 14.3% 26.0% 20.8% 20.0% 20.5% 21.4% 18.3% 22.7% 23.8% 19.4% 22.7% 28.1% 20.2% 25.1% 20.2% 19.9% 22.5% 15.8% 23.6% 22.7% 23.2% 20.6%
DE . N
Somewhat agree 234 118 116 69 87 78 52 88 43 103 131 % 98 39 124 110 20 214 36 198 145 89 67 47 45 49 26
46.8% 47.7% 46.0% 43.0% 46.7% 51.1% 39.6% 45.0% 53.0% 46.4% 47.2% 45.2% 46.0% 54.1% 48.4% 45.2% 40.0% 47.6% 45.6% 47.1% 50.1% 42.3% 51.3% 48.8% 46.6% 41.0% 46.0%
F * u *
Somewhat disagree 118 63 55 34 a2 41 34 48 17 55 62 56 49 12 58 60 12 106 18 99 60 57 30 17 20 35 16
23.5% 25.2% 21.9% 21.4% 22.7% 26.8% 25.9% 24.6% 20.9% 24.9% 225% 26.5% 23.1% 16.2% 22.7% 24.5% 23.8% 23.5% 23.4% 23.6% 20.9% 27.2% 22.9% 17.6% 20.8% 29.1% 27.8%
M v * w *
Strongly disagree 43 22 21 10 21 12 1 19 5 18 25 21 18 4 25 19 4 39 5 39 26 17 13 9 10 8 3
8.7% 8.9% 8.4% 6.2% 11.4% 7.8% 8.5% 9.6% 6.0% 83% 9.0% 10.0% 8.3% 5.8% 9.6% 7.6% 8.1% 8.7% 5.9% 9.2% 9.1% 8.0% 10.0% 9.9% 9.8% 6.7% 5.6%
B .
sigma 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 339 163 176 117 123 100 86 128 60 149 190 135 147 57 174 165 34 305 56 283 203 136 88 69 67 77 38
67.8% 65.8% 69.8% 72.4% 65.9% 65.3% 65.6% 65.9% 73.0% 66.9% 68.6% 63.5% 68.6% 77.9% 67.7% 67.9% 68.1% 67.8% 70.7% 67.3% 70.0% 64.8% 67.2% 72.4% 69.3% 64.2% 66.6%
KL . N
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 161 85 7 4 64 53 45 67 22 74 87 78 67 16 83 78 16 145 23 138 87 74 43 26 30 43 19
32.2% 34.2% 30.2% 27.6% 34.1% 34.7% 34.4% 34.1% 27.0% 33.1% 31.4% 36.5% 31.4% 22.1% 32.3% 32.1% 31.9% 32.2% 29.3% 32.7% 30.0% 35.2% 32.8% 27.6% 30.7% 35.8% 33.4%
M M N B
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 577 423 238 381 381 602 323 75 494 506 263 202 535 572 428 67 933 115 885 707 255
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
Strongly agree 84 39 45 40 23 21 57 24 3 34 50 50 14 20 32 52 6 78 9 75 44 36
16.8% 15.6% 18.0% 24.0% 13.8% 12.4% 16.7% 17.4% 14.8% 15.8% 17.5% 18.6% 14.0% 15.3% 13.0% 20.5% 22.1% 16.5% 21.2% 16.4% 14.2% 22.2%
DE * N * * T
Somewhat agree 206 116 89 54 69 83 137 59 10 93 113 107 42 57 107 99 12 194 22 184 133 61
41.1% 46.4% 35.8% 32.1% 41.3% 50.0% 40.0% 43.6% 43.0% 43.4% 39.4% 40.1% 41.6% 42.8% 43.0% 39.2% 41.3% 41.1% 49.6% 40.3% 42.5% 37.6%
B D * * *
Somewhat disagree 130 59 71 44 44 42 88 36 6 59 71 63 31 36 66 64 6 124 4 126 81 42
26.0% 23.5% 28.5% 26.1% 26.4% 25.5% 25.9% 26.3% 25.9% 27.6% 24.8% 23.6% 30.4% 27.4% 26.5% 25.5% 21.7% 26.2% 8.8% 27.7% 25.8% 25.8%
* * * R
Strongly disagree 81 36 44 30 31 20 60 17 4 28 52 47 14 19 44 37 4 76 9 72 55 23
16.1% 14.5% 17.8% 17.8% 18.5% 12.1% 17.5% 12.7% 16.3% 13.2% 18.3% 17.8% 14.0% 14.4% 17.6% 14.7% 14.9% 16.2% 20.4% 15.7% 17.5% 14.4%
E * * *
Sigma 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 289 156 134 95 92 103 193 83 13 126 163 156 56 77 139 151 18 272 31 258 178 97
57.9% 62.0% 53.7% 56.1% 55.1% 62.5% 56.6% 61.0% 57.8% 59.2% 56.9% 58.6% 55.6% 58.2% 56.0% 59.8% 63.4% 57.6% 70.8% 56.6% 56.7% 59.8%
B * * 5%
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 211 95 115 74 75 62 148 53 10 87 123 111 45 55 109 101 10 200 13 198 136 65
42.1% 38.0% 46.3% 43.9% 44.9% 37.5% 43.4% 39.0% 42.2% 40.8% 43.1% 41.4% 44.4% 41.8% 44.0% 40.2% 36.6% 42.4% 29.2% 43.4% 43.3% 40.2%
A * * * R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [l am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes N No Y No Total Non Noroeste  Madrid and Surand
Emploved __Emploved _and Noreste Centro Canarias

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 534 467 303 403 295 483 317 47 506 495 565 83 353 594 407 89 912 115 886 696 293 206 272 271 252
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
Strongly agree 114 57 57 53 34 27 45 41 5 41 73 42 29 43 57 57 7 107 12 102 69 43 18 34 28 34
22.8% 22.5% 23.2% 30.7% 17.5% 20.2% 19.1% 26.1% 23.5% 18.0% 26.9% 18.6% 24.4% 27.9% 20.3% 26.0% 17.0% 23.4% 22.2% 22.9% 21.2% 25.9% 19.6% 26.2% 19.0% 25.9%
DE F * 1 * K * *
Somewhat agree 228 119 109 72 93 63 113 71 1 111 118 101 58 69 137 91 22 207 25 204 153 74 45 54 75 54
45.7% 47.3% 44.1% 41.7% 47.9% 47.8% 47.8% 44.8% 49.0% 48.2% 43.6% 44.5% 49.2% 44.7% 49.1% 41.3% 49.7% 45.3% 44.1% 45.9% 46.9% 43.9% 48.7% 41.7% 51.7% 40.9%
* * ) * * wy
Somewhat disagree 106 53 53 32 45 29 55 29 4 51 55 55 25 26 61 a5 10 96 14 92 68 36 19 27 29 32
21.3% 21.0% 21.5% 18.6% 23.0% 22.2% 23.3% 18.4% 16.5% 22.3% 20.4% 24.2% 21.5% 16.8% 22.0% 20.3% 22.5% 21.1% 25.3% 20.8% 20.9% 21.7% 20.5% 20.7% 19.9% 23.9%
. M . . .
Strongly disagree 51 23 28 16 23 13 23 17 2 27 25 29 6 16 24 27 5 46 5 46 36 14 10 15 14 12
10.2% 9.2% 11.3% 9.1% 11.6% 9.8% 9.9% 10.7% 11.0% 11.5% 9.1% 12.8% 4.9% 10.6% 8.6% 12.3% 10.8% 10.2% 8.4% 10.5% 11.0% 8.6% 11.2% 11.4% 9.4% 9.3%
* L * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 343 176 167 126 127 90 158 113 16 152 191 143 87 112 194 149 29 313 37 305 222 117 64 88 103 88
68.5% 69.8% 67.2% 72.4% 65.4% 68.0% 66.9% 70.9% 72.5% 66.1% 70.5% 63.1% 73.6% 72.6% 69.4% 67.3% 66.7% 68.7% 66.4% 68.8% 68.0% 69.8% 68.3% 67.9% 70.8% 66.8%
. . K . .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 157 76 81 48 67 42 78 46 6 78 80 84 31 42 85 72 15 143 19 139 104 51 30 42 42 44
31.5% 30.2% 32.8% 27.6% 34.6% 32.0% 33.1% 29.1% 27.5% 33.9% 29.5% 36.9% 26.4% 27.4% 30.6% 32.7% 33.3% 31.3% 33.6% 31.2% 32.0% 30.2% 31.7% 32.1% 29.2% 33.2%
* * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [l am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States United States
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
M

Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Y No Yes No Y No Total Non Northeast Midwest South
Emploved ___Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 510 490 312 273 415 77 337 586 636 364 277 281 442 636 364 176 824 231 769 742 250 208 212 351 229
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
Strongly agree 217 106 111 84 60 73 31 88 98 115 103 85 66 67 142 75 41 176 49 168 157 60 39 49 77 52
43.4% 42.8% 44.1% 45.8% 41.5% 42.6% 38.6% 41.9% 46.9% 40.6% 47.1% 36.5% 51.6% 47.6% 45.4% 40.1% 51.0% 42.0% 50.2% 41.8% 44.9% 41.1% 42.7% 44.3% 42.0% 45.5%
* K K
Somewhat agree 221 114 107 81 62 79 39 93 89 129 92 115 48 59 136 85 34 188 43 179 153 65 36 47 84 54
44.3% 46.0% 42.6% 44.2% 42.7% 45.6% 47.8% 44.5% 42.6% 45.7% 42.4% 49.3% 37.9% 41.6% 43.4% 45.6% 41.8% 44.7% 43.5% 44.4% 43.9% 44.1% 39.4% 42.6% 45.9% 47.1%
*
L
Somewhat disagree 51 21 30 15 21 15 10 23 18 32 19 29 10 12 28 23 5 a5 5 46 30 20 14 12 19 7
10.2% 8.6% 11.7% 8.3% 14.3% 8.7% 12.8% 10.8% 8.5% 11.2% 8.9% 12.4% 7.9% 8.5% 9.0% 12.1% 6.7% 10.8% 4.8% 11.5% 8.6% 13.6% 15.0% 10.6% 10.2% 5.8%
* R Y
Strongly disagree 11 6 4 3 2 5 1 6 4 7 4 4 3 3 7 4 * 10 2 9 9 2 3 3 4 2
2.1% 2.6% 1.7% 1.7% 1.6% 3.0% 0.9% 2.7% 2.0% 2.5% 1.7% 1.8% 2.6% 2.3% 2.1% 2.1% 0.6% 2.4% 1.5% 2.3% 2.5% 1.2% 2.9% 2.5% 1.9% 1.5%
*
Sigma 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 439 220 219 164 122 152 70 181 188 244 195 199 114 125 278 161 75 364 92 346 310 125 75 95 162 107
87.7% 88.8% 86.6% 90.0% 84.2% 88.3% 86.4% 86.4% 89.5% 86.4% 89.4% 85.8% 89.5% 89.2% 88.9% 85.8% 92.8% 86.7% 93.7% 86.2% 88.8% 85.2% 82.1% 86.9% 87.9% 92.6%
* S v
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 61 28 34 18 23 20 1 28 22 38 23 33 13 15 35 27 6 56 6 55 39 22 16 14 22 8
12.3% 11.2% 13.4% 10.0% 15.8% 11.7% 13.6% 13.6% 10.5% 13.6% 10.6% 14.2% 10.5% 10.8% 11.1% 14.2% 7.2% 13.3% 6.3% 13.8% 11.2% 14.8% 17.9% 13.1% 12.1% 7.4%
* R Y
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 300 200 315 107 78 206 221 41 134 366 - 314 186 302 198 156 344 199 301 332 168
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
Strongly agree 155 64 91 72 49 34 71 63 14 52 103 - 115 40 87 68 44 111 58 97 98 57
31.0% 26.0% 35.9% 26.8% 33.2% 41.5% 31.8% 29.8% 41.0% 38.8% 28.2% - 29.9% 34.8% 30.1% 32.3% 30.0% 31.5% 31.8% 30.6% 29.3% 34.6%
A * c* * J
Somewhat agree 175 89 86 100 49 27 72 86 10 49 126 - 133 43 109 66 48 127 63 112 123 52
35.1% 36.1% 34.0% 36.9% 32.8% 33.1% 32.0% 40.7% 29.7% 36.4% 34.6% - 34.4% 37.2% 37.8% 31.3% 32.9% 36.0% 34.6% 35.3% 36.9% 31.4%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 130 70 60 73 40 17 62 50 8 24 106 - 105 25 70 60 42 89 46 84 86 44
26.0% 28.6% 23.6% 26.9% 27.0% 21.5% 27.7% 23.4% 23.1% 17.7% 29.1% - 27.2% 22.2% 24.4% 28.3% 28.3% 25.1% 25.3% 26.4% 25.8% 26.5%
* * * |
Strongly disagree 39 23 16 26 11 3 19 13 2 10 30 - 33 7 22 17 13 26 15 24 27 12
7.9% 9.3% 6.5% 9.5% 71% 3.9% 8.5% 6.0% 6.2% 7.1% 8.2% - 8.5% 5.8% 7.8% 8.0% 8.8% 7.5% 8.2% 7.7% 8.1% 7.5%
* * *
Sigma 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 331 153 178 172 98 60 143 150 24 102 229 - 248 83 196 134 92 238 121 209 221 110
66.1% 62.1% 70.0% 63.7% 65.9% 74.6% 63.8% 70.5% 70.7% 75.2% 62.7% - 64.3% 72.0% 67.9% 63.7% 62.9% 67.4% 66.4% 65.9% 66.2% 66.0%
* * * ]
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 169 93 76 98 51 21 81 63 10 34 136 - 137 32 93 77 55 115 61 108 113 56
33.9% 37.9% 30.0% 36.3% 34.1% 25.4% 36.2% 29.5% 29.3% 24.8% 37.3% - 35.7% 28.0% 32.1% 36.3% 37.1% 32.6% 33.6% 34.1% 33.8% 34.0%
* * * |
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.3. [| am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Serbia Total Serbia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 363 204 159 112 113 138 30 133 167 197 166 5 184 174 168 195 25 338 53 310 232 84
Base: All dents (wtd) 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
Strongly agree 211 120 92 63 67 81 20 74 99 108 104 7 112 92 89 122 10 201 28 183 129 57
58.6% 58.1% 59.2% 56.0% 61.1% 58.6% 68.8% 56.3% 58.8% 53.9% 64.4% 100.0% 59.8% 55.2% 57.0% 59.7% 43.3% 59.6% 53.4% 59.4% 57.3% 62.6%
* * o [ o * *
Somewhat agree 109 62 47 32 31 45 6 42 49 66 43 - 56 53 48 62 11 98 18 91 67 28
30.2% 30.2% 30.3% 28.7% 28.5% 32.9% 20.1% 32.0% 29.1% 33.2% 26.6% - 29.7% 32.2% 30.4% 30.1% 47.0% 29.1% 34.1% 29.6% 29.9% 31.1%
* * o I3 o * *
Somewhat disagree 21 13 8 6 8 7 1 6 12 14 7 - 13 8 11 10 1 20 5 16 17 2
5.8% 6.3% 5.1% 4.9% 7.3% 5.3% 2.1% 4.9% 7.3% 6.8% 4.5% - 6.8% 4.9% 7.1% 4.8% 4.6% 5.9% 10.2% 5.0% 7.6% 2.6%
* * o *x % * *
Strongly disagree 20 11 8 12 3 5 3 9 8 12 7 - 7 13 9 11 1 18 1 18 12 3
5.4% 5.4% 5.5% 10.3% 3.1% 3.3% 9.1% 6.9% 4.7% 6.2% 4.5% - 3.7% 7.6% 5.5% 5.4% 5.1% 5.4% 2.3% 6.0% 5.2% 3.7%
£ * o I3 o * *
Sigma 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 321 182 138 96 99 126 26 115 148 174 147 7 168 145 137 184 21 300 46 275 196 85
88.8% 88.3% 89.5% 84.7% 89.6% 91.4% 88.8% 88.2% 87.9% 87.1% 90.9% 100.0% 89.6% 87.4% 87.4% 89.8% 90.3% 88.7% 87.5% 89.0% 87.1% 93.7%
* * o *x o * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 40 24 16 17 11 12 3 15 20 26 15 - 20 21 20 21 2 38 7 34 29 6
11.2% 11.7% 10.5% 15.3% 10.4% 8.6% 11.2% 11.8% 121% 12.9% 9.1% - 10.4% 12.6% 12.6% 10.2% 9.7% 113% 12.5% 11.0% 12.9% 6.3%
* * o I3 o * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/}, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, I/}, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 9081 8320 5891 6021 5489 3790 6088 6004 8528 8873 3357 6865 7179 10706 6692 2166 15235 3623 13778 12459 4730
Base: All dents (wtd) 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
Strongly agree 507 301 206 275 162 71 138 154 196 242 265 142 159 206 345 162 162 346 232 275 368 134
4.3% 5.1% 3.5% 5.6% 4.2% 2.3% 5.0% 3.8% 5.0% 4.6% 4.0% 4.5% 3.4% 5.1% 5.1% 3.2% 10.9% 3.3% 9.7% 2.9% 4.6% 3.6%
B DE E G G L L o Q S U
Somewhat agree 1345 760 585 688 402 255 323 444 498 659 687 329 469 547 843 502 277 1069 409 937 951 370
11.3% 12.9% 9.8% 13.9% 10.5% 8.3% 11.6% 11.1% 12.6% 12.5% 10.4% 10.5% 10.0% 13.6% 12.5% 9.8% 18.6% 10.3% 17.2% 9.9% 11.9% 10.1%
B DE E G J KL o Q S U
Somewhat disagree 2917 1513 1404 1092 975 849 690 959 999 1448 1468 810 1070 1036 1662 1254 336 2581 541 2376 1970 903
24.6% 25.6% 23.6% 22.1% 25.4% 27.6% 24.8% 23.9% 25.3% 27.6% 22.2% 25.8% 22.9% 25.7% 24.6% 24.5% 22.6% 24.9% 22.7% 25.1% 24.6% 24.5%
B C ¢ J L L R
Strongly disagree 7092 3333 3760 2890 2298 1904 1634 2464 2261 2906 4186 1863 2985 2245 3895 3197 712 6380 1200 5892 4714 2275
59.8% 56.4% 63.1% 58.4% 59.9% 61.8% 58.7% 61.3% 57.2% 55.3% 63.4% 59.2% 63.7% 55.6% 57.7% 62.5% 47.9% 61.5% 50.4% 62.2% 58.9% 61.8%
A C FH | M KM N P R T
Sigma 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 1853 1061 792 963 564 326 461 598 694 901 951 471 628 753 1188 665 438 1414 640 1212 1319 505
15.6% 18.0% 13.3% 19.5% 14.7% 10.6% 16.5% 14.9% 17.6% 17.1% 14.4% 15.0% 13.4% 18.7% 17.6% 13.0% 29.5% 13.6% 26.9% 12.8% 16.5% 13.7%
B DE E G J KL o Q S U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 10009 4845 5164 3982 3273 2753 2324 3423 3260 4354 5654 2673 4055 3281 5557 4451 1048 8961 1741 8268 6684 3178
84.4% 82.0% 86.7% 80.5% 85.3% 89.4% 83.5% 85.1% 82.4% 82.9% 85.6% 85.0% 86.6% 81.3% 82.4% 87.0% 70.5% 86.4% 73.1% 87.2% 83.5% 86.3%
A C cD H | M M N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [I lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina  Belgium Mexico Russia  South Africa South Korea Turkey Hungary  Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain
A 3 c D 3 F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 505 500 504 504 500 500 500 500 500 500 1000 1003 1004 1000 1001 1001 1010 505 1000
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 507 16 1 28 19 12 30 20 9 40 3 1 37 16 2 1 16 7 82 17
43% 3.1% 2.2% 5.6% 37% 23% 5.9% 4.0% 19% 7.9% 0.7% 2.1% 7.5% 3.2% ’ 23% 33% 14% 4% 3.5%
KR CFIKLPRUV KRU CFIKLPRUVY KRU BCEFHIKLNPQ K BCEFHIKLNPQ ~ KRU  BCEFIKLNPQR K KRU BCDEFGHUKL ~ KRU
RTUVY RTUVY TUVY MNOPQRTUV
WXY
Somewhat agree 1345 35 24 39 69 38 74 75 23 79 25 51 61 36 107 33 45 24 149 68
11.3% 7.1% 8.9% 7.8% 13.8% 7.6% 14.8% 15.0% 4.6% 15.7% 5.1% 10.2% 12.2% 7.2% 21.4% 6.5% 9.0% 8.8% 29.7% 13.6%
IK BCDFIKNPQR BCDFIKLNPQR BCDFIKLNPQR BCDFIKLNPQR IKNPY  BDFIKNPRUY BCDEFGHIKL IK IK BCDEFGHIKL BCDFIKLNPQR
uy uy uy uy MNPQRTUV MNOPQRTUV uy
WXY WXY
Somewhat disagree 2917 78 120 64 137 140 138 147 103 141 84 147 66 113 234 98 88 120 141 155
24.6% 15.6% 24.0% 12.8% 27.4% 28.0% 27.7% 29.5% 20.6% 28.2% 16.8% 29.3% 13.2% 22.6% 46.9% 19.5% 17.6% 23.9% 28.1% 31.0%
BDKMQY BDIKMPQUXY BDIKMPQVXY BDIKMPQUXY BDIKMNPQRV DM BDIKMPQVXY BCDIKMNPQR BDKMQY  BCDEFGHIIKL DM DM BDKMPQY  BDIKMNPQVX BCDIKMNPQR
Xy VXY MNPQRSTUV Y VXY
WXY
Strongly disagree 7092 37 325 369 275 311 258 258 364 241 387 292 336 335 127 358 351 330 129 260
59.8% 74.3% 64.9% 73.7% 55.1% 62.1% 51.6% 51.5% 72.9% 48.1% 77.5% 58.3% 67.2% 67.0% 25.4% 71.7% 70.2% 65.9% 25.8% 51.9%
CEFGHILMNO EGHILOSTUW CEFGHILMNO os EGHIOSTUW os os CEFGHILNOR os CEFGHILMNO GHIOSTUW  EGHILOSTUW EGHILOSTUW CEFGHILORST EFGHILOSTU EGHILOSTUW os
RSTUVWX RSTUVWX STUVWX PQRSTUVWX VWX VWX
sigma 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 1853 51 55 67 88 50 104 95 33 118 29 62 98 52 139 44 61 51 231 85
15.6% 10.2% 11.1% 13.4% 17.6% 9.9% 20.7% 19.0% 6.5% 23.6% 5.7% 12.3% 19.7% 10.3% 27.7% 8.8% 12.3% 10.1% 46.1% 17.0%
K IK IKPY  BCFIKLNPQRU K BCDFIKLNPQR BCDFIKLNPQR BCDEFIKLNPQ IKP BCDFIKLNPQR IK BCDEFGHIKL K IKP IK BCDEFGHIKL BCFIKLNPQRU
Y uvy uy RTUVY uvy MNPQRTUV MNOPQRTUV Y
WXY WXY
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 10009 449 445 433 412 450 396 405 467 382 471 438 402 448 361 456 439 449 269 415
84.4% 89.8% 88.9% 86.6% 82.4% 90.1% 79.3% 81.0% 93.5% 76.4% 94.3% 87.7% 80.3% 89.7% 72.3% 91.2% 87.7% 89.9% 53.9% 83.0%
EGHIMOSTV EGHIMOSTW ~ GHIMOSW 10s EGHIMOSTV os os CDEGHILMN s BCDEFGHILM EGHIMOSTW os EGHIMOSTV s DEGHJLMOQS EGHIMOSTW EGHIMOSTV 10s
WX X WX OQRSTVWX NOPQRSTUV X WX VWX X WX

WX
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Spain  UnitedStates  Peru
u v w X Y
1000 1001 1000 500 363
500 500 500 500 361
6 15 30 31 9
13% 2.9% ! . 2.5%
KRU ~ BCFIKLNPQRT BCFIKLNPQRT K
uvy uvy
22 61 67 58 2
8.5% 12.2% 13.4% 11.6% 6.1%
IK BDFIKNPQRU BCDFIKNPQR  BIKNPY
Y uy
192 102 144 105 59
38.5% 20.5% 28.7% 21.0% 16.4%
BCDEFGHUKL ~ BDM  BDIKMNPQRV ~ BDM
MNPQRSTVW XY
Xy
259 322 260 305 221
51.8% 64.4% 52.0% 61.1% 75.0%
os EGHILOSTUW os GHIOSTUW  CEFGHILMNO
RSTUVWX
500 500 500 500 361
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
49 76 9% 90 31
9.8% 15.1% 19.3% 17.9% 8.6%
K BFIKNPRUY  BCDFIKLNPQR BCFIKLNPQRU
uvy Y
451 424 404 410 330
90.2% 84.9% 80.7% 82.1% 91.4%
EGHIMOSTV ~ GIMOSW os os DEGHIMOSTV
WX wx



Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.4. [l lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM G-8 Countries Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 2004 2512 7380 4505 7516 3008 1000
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
Strongly agree 507 45 112 118 163 116 163 69
4.3% 4.5% 5.6% 2.4% 5.4% 2.9% 8.1% 6.9%
CE CE CE ABCDE ACE
Somewhat agree 1345 103 194 434 462 372 354 153
11.3% 10.3% 9.7% 8.9% 15.4% 9.3% 17.7% 15.3%
ABCE ABCDE ABCE
Somewhat disagree 2917 257 313 1066 1001 1049 581 279
24.6% 25.7% 15.6% 21.9% 33.4% 26.2% 29.0% 27.9%
BC B ABCEFG BC ABCE BC
Strongly disagree 7092 595 1381 3243 1374 2463 902 499
59.8% 59.5% 69.1% 66.7% 45.8% 61.6% 45.1% 49.9%
DFG ADEFG ADEFG DFG F
Sigma 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 1853 148 306 552 624 488 517 222
15.6% 14.8% 15.3% 11.4% 20.8% 12.2% 25.9% 22.2%
CE CE ABCE ABCDE ABCE
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 10009 852 1694 4309 2376 3512 1483 778
84.4% 85.2% 84.7% 88.6% 79.2% 87.8% 74.1% 77.8%
DFG DFG ABDFG F ABDFG
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 247 258 211 173 121 32 47 331 166 339 125 247 133 310 195 77 428 100 405 372 133
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
Strongly agree 16 7 8 8 5 2 3 - 9 3 12 7 4 4 8 7 2 13 2 13 11 4
3.1% 2.9% 3.3% 3.4% 3.6% 1.7% 8.9% - 3.0% 2.4% 3.4% 4.0% 2.1% 3.6% 2.8% 3.6% 3.3% 3.1% 2.7% 3.2% 3.2% 2.8%
% * * *
Somewhat agree 35 26 9 19 12 4 3 2 29 10 25 17 13 5 20 16 3 32 3 32 19 17
71% 10.7% 3.6% 7.8% 8.0% 4.1% 71% 4.0% 9.1% 6.9% 71% 10.0% 6.4% 4.3% 6.8% 7.5% 4.2% 7.6% 3.5% 7.9% 5.5% 10.6%
B o * * *
Somewhat disagree 78 38 40 42 20 15 7 12 37 22 56 24 36 19 50 28 12 66 16 62 51 27
15.6% 15.3% 15.8% 17.0% 13.9% 14.6% 18.1% 23.4% 11.8% 15.1% 15.8% 13.8% 17.4% 14.8% 17.3% 13.2% 16.2% 15.4% 17.2% 15.2% 14.8% 17.2%
o H* * *
Strongly disagree 371 174 197 178 109 84 24 37 239 109 262 123 152 97 212 159 57 314 71 300 263 109
74.3% 71.1% 77.3% 71.8% 74.6% 79.5% 66.0% 72.6% 76.1% 75.6% 73.7% 72.2% 74.1% 77.4% 73.1% 75.8% 76.2% 73.9% 76.6% 73.7% 76.5% 69.4%
o * * *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 51 33 18 28 17 6 6 2 38 13 37 24 17 10 28 23 6 45 6 45 30 21
10.2% 13.6% 6.9% 11.2% 11.6% 5.8% 15.9% 4.0% 12.1% 9.3% 10.5% 14.0% 8.5% 7.8% 9.6% 11.1% 7.5% 10.6% 6.2% 11.1% 8.7% 13.4%
B o * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 449 212 237 220 130 99 31 49 276 131 318 146 188 115 263 187 69 380 87 362 313 136
89.8% 86.4% 93.1% 88.8% 88.4% 94.2% 84.1% 96.0% 87.9% 90.7% 89.5% 86.0% 91.5% 92.2% 90.4% 88.9% 92.5% 89.4% 93.8% 88.9% 91.3% 86.6%
A o * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [I lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status. Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Yes No Total Non Center North South
Employed __Employed __ (Bruxelles) __(Flandre) __(Wallonie)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u \ W X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 259 241 155 169 176 122 147 133 199 301 75 253 172 322 178 30 470 64 436 307 184 55 277 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
Strongly agree 1 6 5 6 2 3 7 1 3 7 4 4 5 2 6 5 4 7 4 8 7 4 2 5 4
2.2% 2.4% 2.0% 3.4% 1.0% 1.9% 5.1% 0.6% 2.2% 3.8% 13% 2.9% 2.5% 13% 2.0% 2.5% 14.7% 1.4% 6.1% 1.7% 2.5% 1.9% 3.3% 1.8% 2.6%
G . o 5% .
Somewhat agree 44 29 15 20 13 12 16 11 11 14 30 12 19 14 29 16 5 40 9 36 28 16 2 32 10
8.9% 11.6% 6.1% 10.6% 8.4% 7.4% 12.1% 7.8% 8.8% 7.7% 9.6% 7.9% 9.7% 8.8% 9.6% 7.8% 15.5% 8.5% 14.7% 8.1% 9.8% 7.9% 4.4% 11.2% 6.3%
B * *x * *
Somewhat disagree 120 68 52 44 32 44 25 35 25 47 72 36 53 31 64 56 6 114 1 109 67 52 12 78 29
24.0% 27.1% 20.8% 23.6% 20.9% 27.2% 18.9% 24.9% 20.7% 25.4% 23.1% 25.0% 27.3% 19.0% 21.3% 28.1% 21.1% 24.2% 18.3% 24.7% 23.2% 25.4% 22.2% 27.5% 18.3%
. o . . X
Strongly disagree 325 148 177 116 106 103 86 94 82 118 207 94 117 114 202 123 14 310 36 289 186 132 38 170 117
64.9% 58.9% 71.1% 62.4% 69.6% 63.5% 63.9% 66.8% 68.3% 63.1% 66.0% 64.2% 60.5% 70.9% 67.1% 61.6% 48.7% 66.0% 61.0% 65.5% 64.5% 64.8% 70.1% 59.5% 72.8%
A * L *x * * w
Sigma 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 55 35 20 26 14 15 23 12 13 21 34 16 23 16 35 21 9 47 12 43 35 20 4 37 14
11.1% 14.0% 8.1% 14.0% 9.5% 9.3% 17.2% 8.4% 11.0% 11.5% 10.9% 10.9% 12.1% 10.0% 11.6% 10.3% 30.2% 9.9% 20.7% 9.8% 12.3% 9.8% 7.7% 13.0% 8.9%
G . o s* .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 445 216 228 160 137 147 111 129 107 165 280 130 170 144 266 179 21 424 46 398 252 184 50 248 146
88.9% 86.0% 91.9% 86.0% 90.5% 90.7% 82.8% 91.6% 89.0% 88.5% 89.1% 89.1% 87.9% 90.0% 88.4% 89.7% 69.8% 90.1% 79.3% 90.2% 87.7% 90.2% 92.3% 87.0% 91.1%
F * *x . R *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 259 245 264 147 93 110 170 183 210 294 18 235 251 304 200 117 387 158 346 366 138
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
Strongly agree 28 21 7 9 18 1 5 9 13 10 18 3 16 8 20 8 15 13 12 16 24 4
5.6% 8.8% 2.6% 3.4% 10.8% 1.8% 3.8% 5.3% 8.6% 5.3% 5.8% 12.9% 4.5% 7.2% 7.4% 3.5% 13.8% 3.4% 9.0% 4.3% 7.1% 2.5%
B CE * * - Q*
Somewhat agree 39 21 19 26 8 5 13 15 8 13 26 3 23 14 29 11 10 29 12 27 26 14
7.8% 8.5% 7.2% 9.9% 5.0% 7.0% 10.2% 8.7% 5.1% 6.7% 8.6% 11.2% 6.4% 11.5% 10.7% 4.6% 9.7% 7.4% 9.1% 7.4% 7.6% 8.3%
* * o L 5) *
Somewhat disagree 64 31 33 36 15 13 17 25 14 24 41 5 41 17 37 27 14 50 17 48 47 17
12.8% 13.0% 12.7% 13.8% 9.1% 17.4% 12.6% 14.2% 9.3% 12.1% 13.3% 20.2% 11.7% 14.6% 13.9% 11.6% 12.9% 12.8% 12.4% 13.0% 13.9% 10.5%
* * *x *
Strongly disagree 369 167 202 189 123 56 96 127 114 148 221 15 275 79 182 187 67 301 93 275 241 128
73.7% 69.7% 77.5% 72.8% 75.1% 73.9% 73.4% 71.8% 77.0% 75.9% 72.4% 55.6% 77.5% 66.7% 68.1% 80.2% 63.6% 76.5% 69.5% 75.3% 71.4% 78.7%
* * o M N * P
Sigma 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 67 42 26 35 26 7 18 25 20 23 44 6 39 22 48 19 25 42 24 43 50 18
13.4% 17.3% 9.8% 13.3% 15.7% 8.8% 14.0% 13.9% 13.7% 12.0% 14.3% 24.2% 10.9% 18.7% 18.1% 8.1% 23.4% 10.7% 18.1% 11.7% 14.7% 10.8%
B * * *x L 0 Q*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 433 198 234 225 138 69 113 152 128 171 261 20 316 96 219 214 81 352 110 323 288 145
86.6% 82.7% 90.2% 86.7% 84.3% 91.2% 86.0% 86.1% 86.3% 88.0% 85.7% 75.8% 89.1% 81.3% 81.9% 91.9% 76.6% 89.3% 81.9% 88.3% 85.3% 89.2%
A * * o M N * P
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.4. [I lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No No Total Non Central Southern Eastern  North-west South-West North Region
Emploved Emploved Region Region Region Region Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 254 250 182 156 166 252 151 18 274 230 29 355 120 284 220 55 449 99 405 354 138 104 121 90 79 42 68

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76

Strongly agree 19 8 11 11 4 3 7 7 4 7 11 2 13 3 11 8 5 14 6 12 16 3 5 5 4 1 3 -

3.7% 3.0% 4.5% 5.5% 2.9% 2.3% 2.7% 4.7% 22.7% 3.0% 4.6% 3.3% 4.3% 2.7% 4.2% 3.3% 8.8% 3.2% 6.8% 3.0% 4.8% 1.8% 4.5% 5.3% 5.1% 13% 6.3% -

* * * * * * + * * *

Somewhat agree 69 42 27 42 15 11 34 22 2 39 30 18 38 13 33 36 18 51 22 47 43 26 19 9 16 3 5 18
13.8% 17.0% 10.6% 21.0% 10.0% 7.8% 13.5% 16.0% 8.4% 15.3% 12.3% 24.2% 12.2% 11.5% 12.2% 15.7% 34.0% 11.4% 22.8% 11.7% 12.7% 17.3% 18.6% 8.3% 19.0% 3.6% 9.3% 23.1%

DE * * Q* 5+ Wy* * Wy* * * Wy*

Somewhat disagree 137 71 66 43 51 43 63 36 7 69 68 23 87 26 73 64 8 129 21 115 90 40 28 30 25 23 10 20
27.4% 28.3% 26.4% 21.4% 33.2% 29.5% 25.4% 25.9% 35.9% 27.1% 27.6% 31.2% 28.1% 23.0% 27.1% 27.7% 15.2% 28.8% 22.6% 28.5% 26.8% 26.1% 28.3% 29.3% 29.0% 28.0% 19.9% 26.1%

c * * * P * * * * * * *

Strongly disagree 275 129 147 105 83 87 146 75 6 138 137 31 173 72 152 124 22 253 45 230 187 83 49 59 41 55 34 39
55.1% 51.6% 58.5% 52.1% 53.9% 60.4% 58.4% 53.4% 33.0% 54.7% 55.5% 41.3% 55.5% 62.8% 56.6% 53.3% 41.9% 56.6% 47.9% 56.8% 55.7% 54.8% 48.7% 57.1% 46.9% 67.1% 64.5% 50.7%

* * * * * * * VX * *

Sigma 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 88 50 38 53 20 15 40 29 6 46 42 20 51 16 44 44 22 65 28 60 59 29 23 14 21 4 8 18
17.6% 20.0% 15.1% 26.4% 12.9% 10.1% 16.2% 20.7% 31.1% 18.2% 16.9% 27.5% 16.4% 14.2% 16.3% 19.0% 42.9% 14.6% 29.5% 14.8% 17.5% 19.1% 23.1% 13.6% 24.1% 4.9% 15.5% 23.1%

DE * * Q* 5+ v * v+ * * v+

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 412 199 213 149 133 130 209 111 13 207 205 54 260 99 224 188 30 382 67 345 277 123 77 89 66 78 44 58
82.4% 80.0% 84.9% 73.6% 87.1% 89.9% 83.8% 79.3% 68.9% 81.8% 83.1% 72.5% 83.6% 85.8% 83.7% 81.0% 57.1% 85.4% 70.5% 85.2% 82.5% 80.9% 76.9% 86.4% 75.9% 95.1% 84.5% 76.9%

c c * * * P * R * * * VXa* * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.4. 1 lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yo No Yes No Yo No Total Non CENTRAL SOUTHERN  VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN  FAR EAST
Employed  Employed  FEDERAL FEDERAL  REGION FEDERAL  FEDERAL  FEDERAL
DISTRICT DISTRICT ~ FEDERAL  DISTRICT  DISTRICT  DISTRICT
DISTRICT
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L ™ N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 234 266 134 206 160 23 201 257 256 244 70 233 197 284 216 27 473 62 438 381 109 123 a7 78 120 a2 7 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 28 79 104 23 68 2
Strongly agree 12 6 6 5 4 2 1 5 6 3 9 3 4 5 8 3 2 10 2 10 10 1 3 2 1 2 * 1 2
23% 2.5% 2.2% 2.7% 2.6% 15% 2.6% 2.2% 2.5% 11% 3.3% 3.0% 15% 3.8% 31% 14% 7.5% 21% 3.3% 2.2% 2.8% 0.4% 23% 43% 11% 23% 11% 17% 7.2%
I « P « * « « B « B « P
Somewhat agree 38 2 14 19 10 9 2 21 15 16 2 3 2 11 2% 12 4 34 6 32 25 13 13 1 7 5 2 8 2
7.6% 10.0% 5.4% 9.0% 6.0% 7.4% 7.3% 9.8% 6.1% 7.0% 8.1% 3.4% 8.4% 85% 9.8% 5.0% 16.2% 7.2% 11.2% 7.2% 6.9% 10.1% 9.6% 18% 83% 5.2% 4.0% 12.4% 8.9%
Somewhat disagree 140 7 64 50 a7 23 10 62 66 7 66 28 79 33 7 64 4 136 1 129 107 30 35 16 2 34 10 19 2
28.0% 31.9% 24.4% 24.2% 28.1% 34.0% 35.6% 29.0% 26.7% 33.0% 23.9% 33.8% 27.2% 25.9% 28.1% 27.8% 18.6% 28.4% 21.2% 28.7% 29.2% 23.8% 25.8% 33.3% 30.2% 32.9% 23.4% 27.6% 8.7%
[ ) B o B B B . B « B B I
Strongly disagree 311 133 178 133 106 72 15 126 159 132 178 50 182 78 159 152 13 208 33 277 223 83 84 29 28 62 31 39 17
62.1% 55.6% 68.1% 64.2% 63.4% 57.0% 54.5% 58.9% 64.7% 58.9% 64.8% 59.8% 62.9% 61.8% 58.9% 65.8% 57.6% 62.3% 64.3% 61.9% 61.1% 65.6% 62.4% 60.6% 60.4% 59.6% 715% 58.3% 75.2%
A o B = . B B B B B . . [
Sigma 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 8 79 104 a3 68 2
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 50 30 20 2 14 11 3 26 21 18 31 5 29 15 35 15 5 a4 B 42 35 13 16 3 7 B 2 10 4
9.9% 12.5% 7.5% 11.7% 8.5% 8.9% 9.9% 12.0% 8.7% 8.1% 11.4% 6.4% 9.9% 123% 12.9% 6.4% 23.8% 9.3% 14.5% 9.4% 9.7% 105% 11.8% 6.1% 9.4% 7.5% 5.1% 14.1% 16.1%
I * o - . . B B * « B « [
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 450 209 241 183 154 114 2 187 224 206 24 79 261 11 235 216 17 433 25 406 330 13 119 26 72 97 a1 58 19
90.1% 87.5% 92.5% 88.3% 91.5% 91.1% 90.1% 88.0% 91.3% 91.9% 88.6% 93.6% 90.1% 87.7% 87.1% 93.6% 76.2% 90.7% 85.5% 90.6% 90.3% 89.5% 88.2% 93.9% 90.6% 92.5% 94.9% 85.9% 83.9%
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa

South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 209 291 151 190 159 36 92 372 248 252 201 149 150 293 207 121 379 174 326 406 93
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
Strongly agree 30 22 7 18 9 2 6 3 20 8 21 16 4 9 20 10 5 24 13 17 19 10
5.9% 9.2% 2.8% 6.4% 7.0% 2.5% 12.1% 3.2% 5.6% 4.2% 7.0% 7.5% 3.0% 6.1% 7.3% 4.2% 4.3% 6.4% 7.4% 5.1% 5.1% 8.1%
B wx * * * * *
Somewhat agree 74 41 33 49 13 12 15 13 47 28 46 27 20 27 56 18 21 53 28 46 58 16
14.8% 17.0% 12.8% 17.4% 9.8% 14.3% 27.8% 14.0% 13.1% 14.9% 14.8% 12.3% 15.5% 17.9% 20.5% 8.0% 18.0% 13.8% 16.6% 13.9% 15.6% 12.6%
o * * * ) * *
Somewhat disagree 138 63 75 70 44 24 11 29 99 71 68 69 31 38 75 64 30 109 44 94 113 25
27.7% 26.2% 29.1% 24.8% 32.4% 29.6% 20.3% 32.1% 27.6% 36.8% 22.0% 31.6% 24.4% 24.8% 27.5% 27.9% 25.2% 28.4% 26.0% 28.5% 30.5% 19.5%
o * ] * * * *
Strongly disagree 258 115 144 146 69 43 21 46 191 85 174 107 74 78 121 137 62 196 85 173 181 76
51.6% 47.6% 55.3% 51.5% 50.8% 53.6% 39.8% 50.7% 53.6% 44.1% 56.3% 48.7% 57.1% 51.2% 44.6% 59.9% 52.4% 51.4% 50.0% 52.4% 48.8% 59.8%
o * | * * N * *
Sigma 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 104 63 40 67 23 14 21 15 67 37 67 43 24 37 76 28 26 77 41 63 77 26
20.7% 26.2% 15.6% 23.7% 16.8% 16.8% 39.9% 17.2% 18.7% 19.1% 21.7% 19.7% 18.4% 24.0% 27.9% 12.3% 22.4% 20.2% 24.0% 19.0% 20.7% 20.8%
B o * * * 0 * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 396 177 219 216 113 67 32 74 290 155 241 176 105 116 196 201 91 305 129 268 295 101
79.3% 73.8% 84.4% 76.3% 83.2% 83.2% 60.1% 82.8% 81.3% 80.9% 78.3% 80.3% 81.6% 76.0% 72.1% 87.7% 77.6% 79.8% 76.0% 81.0% 79.3% 79.2%
A o * * * N * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea

South Korea

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 280 220 150 195 155 84 162 254 300 200 14 115 371 294 206 84 416 118 382 364 120
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
Strongly agree 20 9 10 10 6 3 5 6 8 11 9 3 5 12 14 6 7 13 10 10 14 6
4.0% 3.7% 4.2% 5.3% 3.4% 2.6% 6.0% 3.9% 3.3% 4.0% 3.9% 15.1% 4.3% 3.3% 5.1% 2.7% 8.9% 3.1% 9.4% 2.5% 4.0% 4.4%
* *x Q* S
Somewhat agree 75 40 36 23 32 21 12 20 43 51 24 4 16 55 41 34 16 59 18 57 50 18
15.0% 15.7% 14.4% 11.9% 17.3% 16.6% 13.7% 12.3% 17.3% 18.4% 10.9% 24.4% 13.4% 15.1% 15.2% 14.9% 20.5% 14.0% 17.1% 14.5% 14.4% 14.0%
* I I3 *
Somewhat disagree 147 82 65 51 63 34 24 56 67 86 61 4 23 120 91 56 17 131 27 120 114 30
29.5% 32.5% 26.4% 26.8% 33.9% 27.1% 27.6% 34.4% 26.9% 31.2% 27.4% 22.0% 19.6% 33.1% 33.8% 24.4% 21.6% 30.9% 25.4% 30.6% 32.5% 23.2%
* *x L 0 *
Strongly disagree 258 122 136 107 84 67 47 80 130 128 130 7 75 176 124 133 38 219 51 207 172 77
51.5% 48.1% 55.0% 56.1% 45.3% 53.7% 52.7% 49.4% 52.5% 46.4% 57.8% 38.5% 62.8% 48.4% 46.0% 58.0% 49.1% 52.0% 48.1% 52.4% 49.1% 58.5%
* | o M N *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 95 49 46 33 38 24 17 26 51 62 33 7 21 67 55 40 23 72 28 67 64 24
19.0% 19.3% 18.7% 17.2% 20.8% 19.2% 19.7% 16.2% 20.6% 22.4% 14.8% 39.5% 17.7% 18.4% 20.3% 17.5% 29.4% 17.1% 26.5% 17.0% 18.4% 18.3%
* ] *x Q* S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 405 204 201 158 146 100 71 136 197 214 191 11 98 296 215 190 55 350 78 327 286 107
81.0% 80.7% 81.3% 82.8% 79.2% 80.8% 80.3% 83.8% 79.4% 77.6% 85.2% 60.5% 82.3% 81.6% 79.7% 82.5% 70.6% 82.9% 73.5% 83.0% 81.6% 81.7%
* | o * P R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.4. [I lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High N Yes N Y No Total Non Norrland  Mellansverig Stockholm  Vistsverige
Emploved __Emploved e

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 262 238 112 161 227 108 213 101 159 341 256 116 128 345 155 50 450 76 424 359 131 43 122 113 105 117
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 IS 124 115 100 115
Strongly agree 9 1 9 3 5 1 3 4 2 3 7 4 1 5 5 4 1 8 2 7 5 4 1 1 3 3 2
19% 0.3% 3.5% 15% 3.5% 0.8% 24% 21% 24% 19% 19% 15% 1.0% 2.9% 15% 2.5% 23% 18% 3.2% 16% 15% 2.9% 12% 0.6% 2.8% 2.9% 17%
A N N . . B . B « . B
Somewhat agree 23 12 12 12 7 4 8 10 3 12 1 8 5 1 17 7 2 21 6 17 18 5 4 7 * 4 8
4.6% 4.6% 4.7% 6.1% 4.8% 2.7% 6.8% 5.2% 2.9% 9.3% 2.9% 33% 4.6% 6.6% 5.2% 3.7% 3.9% 4.7% 8.8% 3.9% 5.2% 33% 8.2% 5.4% 0.4% 4.2% 7.1%
. . ) . . . . X+ X N B X+
Somewhat disagree 103 55 48 51 29 23 30 37 17 20 83 54 18 31 60 43 7 % 1 92 62 39 10 27 31 18 17
20.6% 21.5% 19.7% 26.3% 19.8% 14.5% 24.9% 19.1% 17.4% 14.6% 22.8% 22.1% 18.7% 19.5% 18.8% 23.9% 16.1% 21.1% 15.0% 21.6% 18.5% 25.3% 21.6% 21.7% 27.1% 18.1% 14.7%
£ N i . . ¥ . N 7 . .
Strongly disagree 364 187 177 128 105 131 80 144 74 100 264 177 74 114 238 126 36 328 52 312 253 105 31 %0 80 75 88
72.9% 73.6% 72.1% 66.1% 71.9% 82.0% 65.8% 73.6% 77.3% 74.3% 72.4% 73.0% 75.6% 71.0% 74.5% 69.9% 77.7% 72.4% 73.0% 72.8% 74.8% 68.6% 69.0% 72.2% 69.8% 74.8% 76.5%
> N ¥ N N Y N ¥ x x N
sigma 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 45 124 115 100 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 33 12 20 15 12 6 11 14 5 15 18 12 6 15 21 11 3 30 9 24 23 9 4 8 4 7 10
6.5% 4.9% 8.2% 7.6% 8.3% 3.5% 9.2% 7.3% 53% 11.1% 4.8% 4.9% 5.7% 9.5% 6.7% 6.2% 6.2% 6.5% 12.0% 5.6% 6.7% 6.1% 9.4% 6.0% 31% 7.1% 8.7%
B . ) B B ¥ B N B B B
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 467 242 226 179 134 154 110 181 %0 119 348 231 92 145 299 169 43 424 63 404 315 144 41 117 112 93 105
93.5% 95.1% 91.8% 92.4% 91.7% 96.5% 90.8% 92.7% 94.7% 88.9% 95.2% 95.1% 94.3% 90.5% 93.3% 93.8% 93.8% 93.5% 88.0% 94.4% 93.3% 93.9% 90.6% 94.0% 96.9% 92.9% 91.3%
. . . . B N N N N N
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 290 210 279 167 54 31 102 367 263 237 159 66 275 291 209 74 426 158 342 329 161
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
Strongly agree 40 27 13 26 12 2 2 20 17 24 15 26 3 11 24 15 6 34 10 30 29 8
7.9% 10.7% 5.1% 10.8% 6.3% 2.4% 5.9% 17.1% 4.9% 9.1% 6.5% 8.7% 7.0% 6.7% 9.6% 6.2% 7.4% 8.0% 7.4% 8.1% 10.5% 3.7%
* * % H* * * U
Somewhat agree 79 43 35 46 30 3 5 29 44 44 35 49 4 25 50 28 23 56 27 51 53 20
15.7% 17.1% 14.3% 19.0% 16.1% 3.5% 14.6% 24.7% 12.7% 16.3% 15.0% 16.4% 11.7% 15.3% 19.9% 11.4% 30.0% 13.2% 21.1% 13.9% 19.2% 9.3%
3 * * o H* * 5) Q* u
Somewhat disagree 141 72 69 63 55 23 9 28 104 79 62 86 11 44 64 77 24 117 38 103 68 71
28.2% 28.4% 28.0% 25.9% 29.7% 32.1% 25.6% 23.7% 30.0% 29.3% 26.9% 28.8% 30.7% 26.5% 25.2% 31.4% 32.0% 27.5% 29.6% 27.7% 24.6% 33.7%
* * o * * *
Strongly disagree 241 110 130 107 89 45 18 41 181 122 119 138 19 84 115 125 23 218 54 187 126 112
48.1% 43.7% 52.6% 44.2% 47.9% 62.0% 53.9% 34.5% 52.3% 45.2% 51.5% 46.0% 50.6% 51.5% 45.4% 51.0% 30.7% 51.2% 41.8% 50.3% 45.7% 53.3%
* * o * G * * P
Sigma 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 118 70 48 72 42 4 7 50 61 68 50 75 7 36 75 44 28 90 37 82 82 27
23.6% 27.8% 19.4% 29.9% 22.4% 5.9% 20.5% 41.8% 17.7% 25.4% 21.5% 25.2% 18.7% 22.0% 29.4% 17.7% 37.3% 21.2% 28.5% 22.0% 29.7% 13.0%
E E* * o H* * 0 Q* U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 382 182 200 170 144 68 27 70 285 200 181 224 30 128 179 203 47 334 92 290 194 183
76.4% 72.2% 80.6% 70.1% 77.6% 94.1% 79.5% 58.2% 82.3% 74.6% 78.5% 74.8% 81.3% 78.0% 70.6% 82.3% 62.7% 78.8% 71.5% 78.0% 70.3% 87.0%
* cD* o * G * N * P T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [I lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status. Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Central Transdanubia North and
Employed Employed Hungary the Great
Plain
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 272 228 164 168 168 99 275 45 185 315 128 239 133 294 206 43 457 55 445 345 150 182 154 164
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
Strongly agree 3 1 2 2 1 - 2 1 - - 3 1 2 - 3 - 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 -
0.7% 0.5% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% - 21% 0.4% - - 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% - 1.1% - 2.7% 0.5% 2.2% 0.5% 0.3% 1.4% 1.4% 0.8% -
* * * *
Somewhat agree 25 12 13 14 6 6 6 15 - 4 22 6 13 6 14 11 5 20 4 21 17 9 7 6 12
5.1% 4.9% 5.2% 7.5% 3.7% 3.7% 5.8% 5.6% - 2.1% 6.7% 5.8% 4.5% 5.9% 4.9% 5.2% 11.7% 4.4% 7.9% 4.7% 4.8% 5.9% 4.9% 3.7% 6.3%
. . | .
Somewhat disagree 84 46 38 29 25 30 19 43 3 36 48 23 46 14 44 40 7 77 9 75 54 30 13 35 36
16.8% 18.7% 14.9% 16.0% 14.6% 20.2% 18.2% 15.9% 7.6% 20.4% 14.8% 21.6% 15.8% 14.6% 15.2% 19.0% 16.8% 16.8% 16.2% 16.9% 15.4% 20.0% 8.4% 23.3% 18.1%
* * * * v v
Strongly disagree 387 187 200 137 136 114 77 211 39 138 249 77 232 79 227 160 30 358 39 348 276 108 127 110 151
77.5% 75.9% 79.1% 75.4% 81.0% 76.1% 73.9% 78.0% 92.4% 77.5% 77.5% 71.7% 78.9% 79.5% 78.7% 75.8% 68.8% 78.3% 73.7% 77.9% 79.5% 72.6% 85.2% 72.2% 75.7%
* FG* * * WX
Sigma 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 29 13 15 16 7 6 8 16 - 4 25 7 16 6 18 11 6 22 23 18 11 9 7 12
5.7% 5.4% 6.1% 8.7% 4.4% 3.7% 7.9% 6.1% - 21% 7.7% 6.7% 5.3% 5.9% 6.1% 5.2% 14.4% 4.9% 10.1% 5.2% 5.1% 7.4% 6.3% 4.4% 6.3%
* * | Q* *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 471 234 238 166 161 145 96 254 42 175 297 100 278 93 271 200 37 435 48 423 330 138 139 145 187
94.3% 94.6% 93.9% 91.3% 95.6% 96.3% 92.1% 93.9% 100.0% 97.9% 92.3% 93.3% 94.7% 94.1% 93.9% 94.8% 85.6% 95.1% 89.9% 94.8% 94.9% 92.6% 93.7% 95.6% 93.7%
. . ) . P .
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.4. 1 lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non METRO  NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT
Employed _ Employed
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 522 478 217 330 453 330 467 126 517 483 131 228 441 628 371 17 883 181 819 679 321 331 669 205 333 189 73 110
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 m 54 205 241 203 207 55 445 86 414 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
Strongly agree 11 6 4 4 4 3 3 7 1 7 4 1 2 7 10 1 5 6 8 3 10 1 2 8 1 3 4 2 1
21% 2.5% 18% 2.0% 2.2% 2.3% 18% 3.0% 1.2% 3.0% 1.5% 18% 11% 31% 3.4% 03% 8.9% 13% 8.8% 0.8% 2.9% 0.6% 1.6% 2.4% 11% 2.0% 3.7% 3.6% 1.4%
o Q* s u * *
Somewhat agree 51 31 20 29 13 9 15 2 5 25 2 4 15 31 27 2 8 a3 12 38 38 13 12 39 15 17 11 2 5
10.2% 12.5% 7.8% 14.8% 8.4% 5.9% 8.6% 11.1% 9.1% 111% 9.4% 8.0% 7.4% 13.0% 9.1% 11.7% 14.6% 9.6% 14.5% 9.3% 11.0% 8.3% 8.0% 11.2% 11.0% 103% 10.8% 5.7% 10.0%
B DE L * * *
Somewhat disagree 147 75 71 52 29 26 28 68 17 75 72 18 60 69 86 61 17 129 2 122 101 26 40 106 29 57 28 16 16
29.3% 30.4% 28.3% 26.1% 31.2% 31.7% 27.8% 29.5% 29.4% 32.8% 26.4% 33.7% 29.2% 285% 29.2% 29.4% 313% 29.1% 28.2% 29.6% 29.3% 29.4% 26.1% 30.8% 213% 34.1% 28.0% 37.5% 31.0%
) * X VX x* *
Strongly disagree 292 135 157 113 92 87 107 130 35 121 171 30 128 134 171 121 25 267 a2 250 195 9% 100 192 91 90 58 2 31
58.3% 54.5% 62.1% 57.1% 58.2% 60.1% 61.8% 56.3% 60.3% 53.1% 62.7% 56.5% 62.3% 55.4% 58.2% 58.6% 45.2% 60.0% 48.6% 60.4% 56.8% 61.7% 64.4% 55.6% 66.6% 53.7% 57.5% 53.1% 57.6%
A | * 4 R wy wy * *
Sigma 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 72 54 205 241 203 207 55 445 86 214 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 62 37 2 33 17 12 18 33 6 32 30 5 18 39 37 25 13 29 20 22 28 14 15 47 17 21 15 4 6
12.3% 15.1% 9.6% 16.8% 10.6% 8.2% 10.4% 14.2% 103% 14.1% 10.9% 9.9% 8.6% 16.1% 12.6% 12.0% 235% 10.9% 23.2% 10.0% 13.9% 8.9% 9.6% 13.6% 12.1% 12.2% 14.5% 9.3% 11.4%
B 3 L a* H * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 438 211 228 164 141 133 155 198 53 19 242 8 188 202 256 182 22 396 66 372 296 142 140 208 120 147 86 38 a7
87.7% 84.9% 90.4% 83.2% 89.4% 91.8% 89.6% 85.8% 89.7% 85.9% 89.1% 90.1% 91.4% 83.9% 87.4% 88.0% 76.5% 89.1% 76.8% 90.0% 86.1% 91.1% 90.4% 86.4% 87.9% 87.8% 85.5% 90.7% 88.6%
A c M * 4 R * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 505 498 499 277 227 226 571 129 406 597 96 521 386 598 405 161 842 243 760 720 283
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
Strongly agree 37 16 21 21 13 3 15 16 4 17 20 16 16 5 26 11 14 24 14 23 27 10
7.5% 7.1% 7.8% 7.5% 9.0% 4.2% 10.8% 6.0% 10.3% 9.1% 6.5% 10.2% 6.3% 6.0% 9.8% 4.8% 17.5% 5.6% 13.1% 5.9% 8.0% 6.3%
* * 0 Q* S
Somewhat agree 61 31 30 41 17 3 16 33 4 20 41 19 33 9 34 27 13 48 16 45 46 15
12.2% 13.2% 11.3% 14.2% 12.2% 4.5% 11.3% 12.1% 12.3% 10.5% 13.2% 12.2% 12.5% 11.4% 12.7% 11.6% 17.0% 113% 15.0% 11.5% 13.7% 9.1%
3 E * * *
Somewhat disagree 66 36 30 31 22 12 15 40 5 33 33 22 30 14 42 24 14 51 17 49 47 18
13.2% 15.4% 11.3% 11.0% 15.5% 17.2% 10.9% 14.8% 13.1% 17.8% 10.4% 14.1% 11.4% 17.1% 15.8% 10.2% 18.6% 12.2% 15.5% 12.5% 14.1% 11.3%
* J * L (0] *
Strongly disagree 336 149 187 192 90 54 94 183 23 118 218 99 183 53 164 172 36 299 61 275 216 119
67.2% 64.3% 69.6% 67.3% 63.3% 74.2% 67.0% 67.2% 64.2% 62.7% 69.8% 63.4% 69.9% 65.5% 61.7% 73.4% 46.9% 70.9% 56.4% 70.1% 64.2% 73.2%
* * N * P R T
Sigma 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 98 47 51 62 30 6 31 49 8 37 62 35 49 14 60 38 27 72 30 68 73 25
19.7% 20.3% 19.1% 21.7% 21.2% 8.6% 22.1% 18.1% 22.6% 19.6% 19.7% 22.4% 18.7% 17.3% 22.5% 16.4% 34.4% 17.0% 28.0% 17.4% 21.7% 15.4%
E E * * Q* S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 402 185 217 223 112 66 110 224 28 151 251 121 213 67 206 196 51 351 78 324 264 138
80.3% 79.7% 80.9% 78.3% 78.8% 91.4% 77.9% 81.9% 77.4% 80.4% 80.3% 77.6% 81.3% 82.7% 77.5% 83.6% 65.6% 83.0% 72.0% 82.6% 78.3% 84.6%
cD * * * P R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.4. 1 lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total

Canada

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No No Total Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest  Ontario Quebec
Employed _ Employed Territories
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 264 540 255 336 213 78 345 261 482 522 228 474 302 580 224 115 889 173 831 698 287 66 50 100 120 - 381 287
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 444 79 a1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Strongly agree 16 14 2 11 3 2 6 3 3 2 14 12 3 1 10 6 3 13 7 9 8 8 1 1 2 4 - 7 2
3.2% 5.6% 0.9% 6.2% 18% 13% 10.9% 17% 13% 10% 4.8% 5.2% 1.5% 13% 3.5% 2.7% 5.4% 2.9% 9.0% 21% 2.4% 5.1% 2.0% 18% 3.5% 5.8% - 3.7% 13%
B DE GH* | wm * s * * * b*
Somewhat agree 36 23 13 15 10 11 4 19 9 15 21 18 14 3 2 10 12 2 11 25 23 11 1 1 1 6 - 16 11
7.2% 9.6% 2.9% 8.9% 6.4% 6.2% 6.8% 10.2% 45% 6.9% 7.4% 8.1% 7.4% 2.0% 9.2% 26% 21.3% 5.4% 13.6% 6.0% 7.0% 6.8% 45% 15% 2.6% 8.3% - 8.5% 8.9%
B « H o @ s « « « «
Somewhat disagree 13 61 52 34 35 25 17 23 23 54 59 53 2 18 69 2 11 103 16 98 75 35 9 6 11 8 - 40 38
22.6% 25.1% 20.3% 19.8% 2.7% 25.4% 29.5% 23.2% 22.1% 25.4% 20.6% 23.4% 215% 233% 24.7% 20.0% 193% 23.1% 19.8% 23.2% 22.8% 22.4% 28.8% 16.8% 20.6% 12.6% - 20.9% 32.0%
. . ye B B B Ya
Strongly disagree 335 145 190 11 105 118 31 120 142 143 192 144 136 55 175 160 30 305 6 289 224 103 21 28 39 49 - 128 69
67.0% 59.7% 73.9% 65.1% 69.1% 67.0% 52.8% 64.9% 72.1% 66.8% 67.2% 63.3% 69.6% 71.5% 62.6% 72.7% 54.0% 68.6% 57.7% 68.8% 67.9% 65.7% 64.8% 79.9% 73.2% 73.2% - 66.9% 57.7%
A * F N * [ R * b* b* b* b
Sigma 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 244 79 1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 52 37 15 2% 12 13 10 2 11 17 35 30 17 4 36 16 15 37 18 34 31 19 2 1 3 - 23 12
103% 15.2% 5.8% 15.1% 8.2% 7.6% 17.7% 11.9% 5.8% 7.9% 12.2% 133% 8.9% 5.2% 12.7% 7.3% 26.7% 83% 22.6% 8.0% 9.3% 11.9% 6.4% 33% 6.2% 14.1% - 12.2% 103%
B DE He H M o a* s * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 448 206 23 145 140 163 8 163 185 198 251 197 179 73 25 204 a1 408 61 387 300 138 30 34 50 58 - 168 108
89.7% 84.8% 94.2% 84.9% 91.8% 92.4% 82.3% 88.1% 94.2% 92.1% 87.8% 86.7% 91.1% 94.8% 87.3% 92.7% 73.3% 91.7% 77.4% 92.0% 90.7% 88.1% 93.6% 96.7% 93.8% 85.9% - 87.8% 89.7%
A c c * FG K N * 4 R * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 548 452 496 396 108 38 150 812 748 252 - 325 675 702 297 121 879 330 670 882 107
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
Strongly agree 32 16 16 17 12 3 1 4 27 26 6 - 10 22 25 7 11 21 18 13 30 1
6.4% 6.3% 6.4% 8.2% 5.5% 3.6% 5.8% 4.7% 6.7% 6.9% 4.6% - 5.7% 6.7% 7.3% 4.4% 19.3% 4.7% 11.9% 3.9% 7.0% 1.7%
* Q S u
Somewhat agree 107 60 47 47 42 17 5 18 85 83 24 - 30 77 81 26 20 87 46 61 94 10
21.4% 23.5% 19.2% 22.6% 19.3% 24.3% 22.7% 23.2% 21.0% 22.2% 18.8% - 17.0% 23.8% 23.9% 16.1% 35.6% 19.6% 29.6% 17.7% 21.9% 16.7%
* L [0} Q S
Somewhat disagree 234 116 118 87 110 37 9 33 192 180 55 - 89 145 158 77 21 214 62 173 202 31
46.9% 45.6% 48.2% 41.8% 50.1% 51.6% 41.5% 43.8% 47.8% 48.0% 43.6% - 50.4% 45.0% 46.3% 48.3% 36.7% 48.2% 39.8% 50.1% 46.8% 49.6%
C * P R
Strongly disagree 127 63 64 57 55 15 6 22 99 86 41 - 48 79 77 50 5 122 29 98 105 20
25.4% 24.6% 26.2% 27.4% 25.0% 20.4% 30.0% 28.4% 24.5% 22.8% 32.9% - 26.9% 24.5% 22.5% 31.2% 8.5% 27.5% 18.6% 28.4% 24.3% 32.0%
* | N P R
Sigma 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 139 76 63 64 55 20 6 21 112 109 29 - 40 99 106 32 31 108 64 74 125 12
27.7% 29.8% 25.6% 30.7% 24.8% 27.9% 28.6% 27.8% 27.7% 29.2% 23.4% - 22.7% 30.5% 31.2% 20.4% 54.8% 24.3% 41.5% 21.6% 28.9% 18.4%
* L (0] Q S U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 361 179 183 145 165 51 15 55 291 265 96 - 137 224 235 126 26 336 91 271 306 51
72.3% 70.2% 74.4% 69.3% 75.2% 72.1% 71.4% 72.2% 72.3% 70.8% 76.6% - 77.3% 69.5% 68.8% 79.6% 45.2% 75.7% 58.5% 78.4% 71.1% 81.6%
* M N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.4. [I lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total

Base: All Respondents (unwtd

Male

Female

Under 35

Gender Age

35to49

Household Income

50to 64

Medium

242
103

1
0.7%
6
5.6%

18
17.3%

100.0%

Marital Status
Married Other

173
133

4
2.9%

9
7.0%

32
23.7%

89
66.4%

133
100.0%

Education
Medium

158
72.2%

219
100.0%

346
147

3
2.0%

8
5.3%

25
17.0%

112
75.7%
K
147
100.0%

France

Chief Income Earner

Business Owner

Yes

55
28
5
16.6%
Q*
5
17.6%
a*
5
18.2%
*

13
47.5%
.

28
100.0%

No

28
5.9%

93
19.6%

Senior Executive/Decision
No

Employment Status

Total

Emploved

683
306

5
1.7%

20
6.5%

52
16.9%

229
74.9%
u
306
100.0%

Non

Emploved

194
100.0%

lle de France

104
100.0%

209
109

2
1.9%

8
6.9%

22
20.3%

78
70.9%

109
100.0%

Region

NORD-EST

SUD-OUEST

187
91

2
2.5%

5
5.4%

20
22.2%

64
69.8%

91
100.0%

SUD-EST

194
97

2
2.3%

4
3.7%

21
21.9%

70
72.2%

97
100.0%

1001 518 483 276 365 360 163 460
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217
Strongly agree 11 7 4 6 1 4 5 4
23% 2.9% 17% 3.5% 0.9% 21% 5.2% 2.0%
H
Somewhat agree 33 19 13 16 9 7 12 12
6.5% 7.8% 5.2% 8.9% 5.9% 4.4% 11.8% 5.7%
G
Somewhat disagree 98 55 42 26 29 43 21 40
19.5% 22.4% 16.8% 14.1% 19.2% 25.9% 19.5% 18.5%
&)
Strongly disagree 358 165 193 136 111 112 67 161
71.7% 66.9% 76.3% 73.5% 74.0% 67.5% 63.5% 73.8%
A F
Sigma 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 44 27 17 23 10 11 18 17
8.8% 10.8% 6.9% 12.4% 6.8% 6.5% 17.0% 7.7%
DE GH
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 456 220 236 162 140 154 87 201
91.2% 89.2% 93.1% 87.6% 93.2% 93.5% 83.0% 92.3%
c c F
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6
6.2%

%
93.8%
F

479 522
212 288
7 4
3.3% 1.5%
13 19
6.2% 6.7%
47 50
22.3% 17.5%
144 214
68.1% 74.3%
212 288
100.0% 100.0%
20 24
9.5% 8.2%
192 264
90.5% 91.8%

13
9.9%

120
90.1%

20
9.1%

199
90.9%

11
7.3%

137
92.7%

664 337
306 194
8 3
2.7% 1.6%
21 12
6.9% 5.9%
60 38
19.6% 19.5%
217 142
70.8% 73.0%
306 194
100.0% 100.0%
29 15
9.6% 7.6%
276 180
90.4% 92.4%

95 906

43 457

5 6
12.3% 1.3%

s

5 27
12.0% 6.0%

*

7 91
15.8% 19.9%

*

26 332
60.0% 72.8%
* R
43 457
100.0% 100.0%
11 33
24.3% 7.3%

s

33 423
75.7% 92.7%

* R

25
8.2%

281
91.8%

19
9.7%

175
90.3%

11
11.0%

92
89.0%

10
8.8%

100
91.2%

10
10.0%

89
90.0%

7
7.9%

84
92.1%

6
6.0%

92
94.0%



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [l lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Other Medium Ye N Yes No Yes No Total Non Region|  Regionll Regionllla Regionlllb RegionlV  Region  RegionVl  Region Vil
Emploved __Emploved V(a&b)
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 511 490 251 379 371 255 243 381 218 583 a2 722 237 716 285 73 928 178 823 702 299 162 214 124 134 152 54 80 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
Strongly agree 16 14 3 7 2 8 7 6 3 3 14 7 8 2 14 3 1 15 6 11 6 10 2 7 * 1 4 1 1 1
33% 5.5% 1.0% 2.0% 1.2% 4.6% 4.8% 5.1% 15% 1.4% 4.5% 7.8% 27% 16% 4.0% 1.8% 4.2% 3.2% 7.3% 2.5% 1.9% 5.9% 22% 6.4% 0.6% 1.6% 4.9% 3.6% 2.6% 17%
B D W " | « * s T X . * . « . B
Somewhat agree 45 25 19 20 13 12 1 15 13 18 27 12 2 10 33 12 3 2 8 37 32 13 7 1 5 5 7 1 6 3
9.0% 10.0% 7.9% 11.5% 83% 7.1% 8.2% 121% 7.6% 9.2% 8.8% 14.3% 7.7% 81% 9.6% 7.7% 10.3% 8.9% 9.9% 8.8% 9.8% 7.4% 9.0% 10.0% 6.9% 7.6% 9.4% 3.2% 16.0% 7.6%
B . . * N B a «
Somewhat disagree 88 51 37 27 33 28 27 18 32 33 54 14 55 19 64 2 7 80 15 7 61 27 1 17 12 19 16 3 6 5
17.6% 200% 15.0% 15.8% 205% 16.5% 19.1% 14.3% 18.4% 17.2% 17.8% 15.9% 19.3% 14.8% 18.6% 15.2% 23.9% 17.2% 18.0% 17.5% 18.7% 15.5% 14.3% 15.3% 17.1% 27.9% 19.9% 133% 14.7% 14.3%
i . . YW - B . B
Strongly disagree 351 163 187 117 112 122 [ 85 126 141 210 54 202 95 232 119 19 332 52 208 228 123 60 74 51 ) 51 18 2 29
70.2% 64.5% 76.0% 68.7% 70.0% 718% 67.9% 68.5% 72.5% 72.3% 68.8% 61.9% 70.4% 75.4% 67.8% 75.2% 616% 70.7% 64.8% 71.2% 69.6% 71.2% 74.5% 68.3% 75.4% 62.9% 65.7% 79.9% 66.7% 763%
A B * i B . v - B
sigma 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 61 39 2 26 15 20 18 21 16 21 41 19 30 12 46 15 57 14 48 39 23 18 5 6 1 2 7 4
12.3% 15.5% 8.9% 15.5% 9.5% 11.7% 13.0% 17.2% 9.1% 105% 13.4% 21% 10.4% 9.8% 13.6% 9.5% 14.5% 121% 17.2% 11.3% 11.8% 133% 11.2% 16.4% 7.5% 9.2% 14.3% 6.8% 18.6% 93%
8 " ™ . . B . ‘ . B
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 439 214 224 144 145 150 121 103 158 174 264 68 257 114 29 143 2 412 67 372 289 149 7 91 63 60 67 2 32 34
87.7% 84.5% 91.1% 84.5% 90.5% 88.3% 87.0% 82.8% 90.9% 89.5% 86.6% 77.9% 89.6% 90.2% 86.4% 90.5% 85.5% 87.9% 82.8% 88.7% 88.2% 86.7% 88.8% 83.6% 92.5% 90.8% 85.7% 93.2% 81.4% 90.7%
A G X X K . * . B * B
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.4. 1 lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yo No Total Non GEO1 GEO2 GEO3 GEO4S GEOSSEAST  GEO6 GEO7
Employed  Employed NORTH& NORTHWEST MIDLANDS ~ WEST&  &ANGLIA  LONDON  SCOTLAN
YORKSHIRE WALES
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1010 508 502 305 362 343 129 483 295 251 559 297 223 490 633 376 89 921 147 863 710 300 100 110 138 124 230 151 103
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 8 56 70 61 115 72 50
Strongly agree 7 3 4 3 3 1 2 2 3 2 5 1 * 5 5 2 2 5 2 5 4 2 * 2 1 * 1 1 1
14% 1.2% 1.5% 18% 1.6% 0.6% 31% 0.9% 1.9% 11% 1.6% 0.9% 0.4% 21% 17% 0.9% 43% 11% 33% 11% 13% 1.5% 0.9% 42% 12% 0.7% 0.7% 2.0% 1.0%
a S « 7+ «
Somewhat agree a4 23 21 25 14 4 4 2 14 18 2 11 12 21 2 20 6 38 9 35 29 14 3 3 8 2 12 7 5
8.8% 9.0% 8.5% 13.0% 9.4% 2.6% 5.8% 9.3% 9.5% 8.8% 8.8% 7.6% 10.1% 8.8% 8.3% 9.4% 14.9% 8.2% 12.8% 8.1% 8.6% 9.0% 6.7% 2.9% 10.9% 3.7% 105% 9.5% 10.1%
3 3 Q* * * Y Y *
Somewhat disagree 120 60 59 39 33 28 16 63 27 29 70 36 29 55 71 29 10 110 15 104 78 a1 10 11 18 15 27 21 12
23.9% 24.2% 23.6% 19.7% 213% 32.1% 25.4% 26.5% 18.4% 243% 23.6% 23.9% 24.8% 235% 245% 23.2% 23.6% 24.0% 22.4% 24.2% 23.0% 25.8% 213% 193% 25.4% 25.4% 235% 29.4% 23.6%
@ H B . . .
Strongly disagree 330 163 166 129 104 97 40 150 104 133 19 101 75 153 190 139 23 307 22 288 228 102 34 40 2 23 75 22 32
65.9% 65.5% 66.4% 65.5% 67.7% 64.7% 65.7% 63.3% 70.3% 65.8% 66.0% 67.5% 64.7% 65.5% 65.5% 66.4% 57.2% 66.7% 61.4% 66.7% 67.0% 63.6% 71.2% 71.6% 62.5% 70.2% 65.3% 59.0% 65.3%
B B a* «
Sigma 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 28 56 70 61 115 72 50
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 51 2% 25 29 17 5 5 2 17 20 31 13 12 2 29 2 B 23 11 40 34 17 4 5 B 3 13 B 6
10.1% 103% 10.0% 14.7% 111% 3.2% 8.9% 103% 113% 9.8% 10.4% 8.6% 10.5% 11.0% 10.0% 10.4% 19.3% 9.3% 16.2% 9.2% 9.9% 10.5% 7.6% 9.1% 12.1% 45% 11.2% 11.6% 11.1%
3 3 a* s * * Y Y Y *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 449 224 225 167 137 146 56 212 131 183 267 137 104 208 261 188 33 417 57 392 306 143 a5 51 62 58 102 63 4
89.9% 89.7% 90.0% 85.3% 88.9% 96.8% 91.1% 89.7% 88.7% 90.2% 89.6% 91.4% 89.5% 89.0% 90.0% 89.6% 80.7% 90.7% 83.8% 90.8% 90.1% 89.5% 92.4% 90.9% 87.9% 95.5% 88.8% 88.4% 88.9%
e} * 4 R * * Xza *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 287 218 251 159 95 59 79 367 330 175 3 54 448 313 192 125 380 305 200 415 86
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
Strongly agree 82 47 35 46 27 9 14 21 48 50 32 1 8 73 59 23 31 51 63 19 66 16
16.4% 18.3% 14.4% 17.3% 18.3% 10.4% 21.7% 26.5% 13.3% 16.4% 16.4% 33.3% 14.5% 16.5% 20.5% 10.9% 25.3% 13.5% 21.9% 9.1% 16.7% 16.0%
* * H* - * 0 Q S *
Somewhat agree 149 78 70 88 33 27 23 21 105 89 59 1 20 128 92 57 40 109 88 61 121 27
29.7% 30.5% 28.8% 33.1% 22.7% 31.1% 35.7% 27.0% 29.2% 29.2% 30.5% 33.3% 34.9% 29.0% 32.0% 26.7% 32.4% 28.8% 30.5% 28.6% 30.6% 26.7%
D * * * o * *
Somewhat disagree 141 66 74 68 47 25 19 21 101 82 59 - 10 131 68 72 28 113 64 77 105 33
28.1% 25.8% 30.6% 25.7% 32.2% 28.8% 28.9% 26.8% 28.3% 26.7% 30.3% - 16.9% 29.8% 23.9% 33.8% 22.3% 30.0% 22.3% 36.0% 26.6% 33.2%
* * * *x * N R *
Strongly disagree 129 65 64 64 39 26 9 15 105 85 44 1 19 109 68 61 25 104 73 56 103 24
25.8% 25.3% 26.2% 23.9% 26.8% 29.6% 13.7% 19.8% 29.2% 27.7% 22.7% 33.3% 33.7% 24.7% 23.7% 28.6% 20.0% 27.6% 25.3% 26.3% 26.1% 24.1%
* * * 3 o * *
Sigma 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 231 125 105 135 60 36 37 41 152 139 91 2 28 200 150 80 71 159 150 80 187 43
46.1% 48.9% 43.2% 50.4% 40.9% 41.6% 57.4% 53.4% 42.5% 45.6% 47.0% 66.7% 49.5% 45.5% 52.5% 37.6% 57.7% 42.3% 52.3% 37.7% 47.3% 42.6%
* H* * *x * 0 Q S *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 269 131 138 132 86 51 27 36 206 166 103 1 29 240 136 133 52 217 137 133 208 57
53.9% 51.1% 56.8% 49.6% 59.1% 58.4% 42.6% 46.6% 57.5% 54.4% 53.0% 33.3% 50.5% 54.5% 47.5% 62.4% 42.3% 57.7% 47.7% 62.3% 52.7% 57.4%
* * * 3 o * N P R *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.4. [I lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Y N Yes No No Total Non Nord-Ovest  Nord-Est Centro (1)
Emploved __Emploved
A B C D E F G H I J K L ™M N o] P Q R S T u v w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1000 527 473 259 408 333 217 399 214 470 530 202 564 234 579 421 119 881 194 806 678 322 274 182 177 240 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57
Strongly agree 17 10 7 5 6 6 10 3 3 8 9 9 7 2 12 5 4 13 5 12 10 7 5 1 * 7 3
3.5% 4.1% 2.9% 3.3% 3.3% 3.9% 7.4% 1.5% 3.3% 3.8% 3.2% 4.0% 3.1% 3.0% 4.7% 2.2% 8.5% 2.9% 6.4% 2.9% 3.6% 3.3% 3.9% 1.2% 0.4% 6.2% 5.6%
G aQ* X WX X*
Somewhat agree 68 35 33 27 24 17 24 29 6 29 39 30 30 9 38 30 7 60 13 55 36 32 18 10 9 24 7
13.6% 14.1% 13.1% 17.0% 12.8% 10.9% 18.2% 15.0% 6.9% 12.9% 14.2% 13.9% 13.8% 12.1% 14.9% 12.2% 14.8% 13.4% 16.7% 13.0% 12.4% 15.1% 13.5% 10.7% 9.5% 19.8% 12.5%
H H * WX *
Somewhat disagree 155 79 76 39 52 63 39 67 21 76 79 67 68 20 78 77 16 139 21 134 90 65 39 19 36 43 18
31.0% 31.9% 30.2% 24.4% 28.1% 41.6% 30.0% 34.4% 25.1% 34.2% 28.5% 31.3% 32.0% 27.4% 30.4% 31.6% 31.7% 31.0% 26.2% 31.9% 31.2% 30.8% 29.9% 20.3% 37.5% 35.6% 30.9%
cb H * w w *
Strongly disagree 260 124 136 89 104 66 58 96 53 110 150 108 109 42 128 131 23 237 40 220 153 107 69 65 51 46 29
51.9% 49.9% 53.9% 55.3% 55.8% 43.6% 44.4% 49.2% 64.7% 49.1% 54.2% 50.8% 51.1% 57.5% 50.0% 54.0% 45.1% 52.7% 50.6% 52.2% 52.8% 50.7% 52.7% 67.7% 52.6% 38.4% 50.9%
E E FG * Y VXYZ Y *
Sigma 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 85 45 40 33 30 23 34 32 8 37 48 38 36 11 50 35 12 74 18 67 46 39 23 11 10 31 10
17.0% 18.2% 15.9% 20.3% 16.1% 14.8% 25.6% 16.4% 10.2% 16.6% 17.4% 17.9% 16.9% 15.1% 19.6% 14.4% 23.2% 16.4% 23.1% 15.9% 16.0% 18.4% 17.3% 11.9% 9.9% 26.0% 18.1%
GH * VWX *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 415 203 212 128 157 130 98 163 74 186 229 175 178 62 206 209 38 376 61 354 243 172 108 84 87 89 47
83.0% 81.8% 84.1% 79.7% 83.9% 85.2% 74.4% 83.6% 89.8% 83.4% 82.6% 82.1% 83.1% 84.9% 80.4% 85.6% 76.8% 83.6% 76.9% 84.1% 84.0% 81.6% 82.7% 88.1% 90.1% 74.0% 81.9%
F F * Y Y Y *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 577 423 238 381 381 602 323 75 494 506 263 202 535 572 428 67 933 115 885 707 255
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
Strongly agree 6 5 1 3 2 1 5 1 * 2 5 4 * 2 3 4 * 6 1 6 3 3
1.3% 2.1% 0.4% 1.9% 1.4% 0.5% 1.4% 1.0% 1.1% 0.8% 1.7% 1.5% 0.5% 1.5% 1.1% 1.5% 0.8% 1.3% 2.1% 1.2% 1.0% 1.9%
* * *
Somewhat agree 42 23 19 13 14 16 27 13 3 25 18 19 9 15 22 21 7 35 9 34 28 13
8.5% 9.3% 7.7% 7.4% 8.6% 9.4% 7.8% 9.6% 11.0% 11.6% 6.1% 7.0% 8.4% 11.5% 8.7% 8.3% 26.4% 7.4% 19.2% 7.4% 9.1% 7.7%
* ) Q* o*
Somewhat disagree 192 97 95 53 59 81 129 55 8 89 103 103 40 49 106 86 11 182 16 176 124 61
38.5% 38.6% 38.3% 31.2% 35.4% 49.0% 37.9% 40.4% 35.7% 41.9% 35.9% 38.7% 39.2% 37.5% 42.9% 34.1% 37.4% 38.5% 36.4% 38.7% 39.4% 37.7%
¢ * (0] * *
Strongly disagree 259 125 133 100 91 68 180 66 12 98 161 141 52 65 117 141 10 249 19 240 158 86
51.8% 50.0% 53.5% 59.4% 54.7% 41.0% 52.9% 48.9% 52.3% 45.7% 56.3% 52.8% 51.9% 49.5% 47.3% 56.1% 35.4% 52.7% 42.2% 52.7% 50.5% 52.8%
E E * | N * P *
Sigma 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 49 29 20 16 17 16 32 14 3 26 22 23 9 17 24 25 8 41 9 39 32 16
9.8% 11.4% 8.1% 9.4% 10.0% 10.0% 9.3% 10.7% 12.1% 12.4% 7.8% 8.5% 8.9% 13.0% 9.8% 9.7% 27.2% 8.7% 21.3% 8.6% 10.1% 9.6%
* Q* 5%
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 451 222 229 153 150 149 310 121 20 187 264 244 92 115 224 227 20 431 35 416 282 147
90.2% 88.6% 91.9% 90.6% 90.0% 90.0% 90.7% 89.3% 87.9% 87.6% 92.2% 91.5% 91.1% 87.0% 90.2% 90.3% 72.8% 91.3% 78.7% 91.4% 89.9% 90.4%
* * P * R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [l lose respect for people when I find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes o N Total Non Noroeste  Madrid and Surand
Emploved __Emploved _and Noreste Centro Canarias
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 534 467 303 403 295 483 317 47 506 495 565 83 353 594 407 89 912 115 886 696 293 206 272 271 252
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
Strongly agree 15 7 8 3 9 2 6 6 * 7 8 7 4 3 9 6 4 10 5 10 11 3 1 3 7 4
2.9% 2.7% 3.1% 2.0% 4.8% 1.2% 2.5% 3.8% 2.1% 2.9% 2.9% 3.1% 3.7% 2.1% 3.1% 2.6% 9.1% 2.3% 8.9% 2.1% 3.5% 1.8% 0.7% 2.3% 4.6% 3.1%
E * * Q* s* v
Somewhat agree 61 29 32 19 24 18 26 23 5 28 34 23 20 18 39 22 12 49 10 51 41 20 12 14 16 18
12.2% 11.4% 13.1% 111% 12.1% 13.9% 10.9% 14.7% 20.4% 12.0% 12.4% 10.3% 16.5% 11.7% 13.9% 10.2% 26.8% 10.8% 18.1% 11.5% 12.7% 11.7% 13.4% 10.8% 11.2% 14.0%
B * Q* *
Somewhat disagree 102 58 44 32 37 33 55 26 4 49 54 54 19 29 60 42 12 90 16 87 62 38 19 23 25 35
20.5% 23.1% 17.8% 18.5% 19.3% 24.9% 23.4% 16.3% 18.1% 21.3% 19.8% 23.7% 16.2% 19.1% 21.5% 19.2% 27.5% 19.8% 28.0% 19.5% 19.0% 22.7% 20.4% 18.0% 17.4% 26.3%
G B B B B WX
Strongly disagree 322 158 164 119 124 79 150 104 13 147 175 143 75 104 171 150 16 306 25 297 212 107 61 89 97 75
64.4% 62.8% 66.0% 68.4% 63.8% 59.9% 63.2% 65.2% 59.3% 63.8% 64.8% 62.9% 63.6% 67.1% 61.5% 68.1% 36.6% 67.1% 45.1% 66.8% 64.8% 63.8% 65.4% 68.8% 66.8% 56.6%
* * * P * R Y Y
Sigma 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 76 35 40 23 33 20 32 29 5 34 41 30 24 21 47 28 16 60 15 61 53 23 13 17 23 23
15.1% 14.1% 16.2% 13.1% 16.9% 15.1% 13.3% 18.5% 22.6% 14.9% 15.3% 13.4% 20.2% 13.8% 17.0% 12.8% 35.9% 13.1% 26.9% 13.6% 16.2% 13.6% 14.1% 13.2% 15.8% 17.1%
B B Q* 5*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 424 217 208 151 161 112 205 130 17 196 229 197 95 133 232 193 28 396 41 383 274 145 80 113 122 109
84.9% 85.9% 83.8% 86.9% 83.1% 84.9% 86.7% 81.5% 77.4% 85.1% 84.7% 86.6% 79.8% 86.2% 83.0% 87.2% 64.1% 86.9% 73.1% 86.4% 83.8% 86.4% 85.9% 86.8% 84.2% 82.9%
B B * P B R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [l lose respect for people when I find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States United States
Total Gender Age
M

Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High No Yes No Y No Total Non Northeast Midwest South

Emploved ___Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 510 490 312 273 415 77 337 586 636 364 277 281 442 636 364 176 824 231 769 742 250 208 212 351 229
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
Strongly agree 30 22 7 20 7 2 2 9 19 23 6 11 3 16 27 3 19 11 19 10 26 3 4 6 9 10
5.9% 9.0% 2.9% 11.2% 4.9% 1.2% 2.4% 4.2% 9.0% 8.3% 2.8% 4.8% 2.3% 11.1% 8.6% 1.5% 23.3% 2.6% 19.7% 2.5% 7.6% 2.1% 4.3% 5.8% 4.8% 9.0%
B DE E * G J KL o Q S u
Somewhat agree 67 42 25 32 21 15 8 21 38 43 23 34 12 21 48 18 21 46 25 42 54 13 11 13 30 13
13.4% 16.9% 10.0% 17.3% 14.2% 8.6% 10.1% 10.0% 18.1% 15.4% 10.8% 14.8% 9.3% 14.7% 15.5% 9.9% 25.7% 11.0% 25.6% 10.4% 15.4% 8.7% 11.7% 121% 16.2% 11.4%
B E * G L o Q S u
Somewhat disagree 144 65 79 43 43 58 30 57 57 86 57 59 43 41 88 56 15 129 21 123 92 50 24 31 61 28
28.7% 26.2% 31.2% 23.4% 29.9% 33.5% 36.5% 27.3% 27.2% 30.6% 26.3% 25.4% 34.2% 29.4% 28.0% 29.9% 18.8% 30.7% 21.2% 30.6% 26.4% 34.0% 26.4% 28.5% 32.9% 24.3%
C * K P R
Strongly disagree 260 119 141 88 74 98 41 123 96 129 131 128 69 63 150 110 26 234 33 227 177 81 52 59 85 64
52.0% 47.9% 55.9% 48.2% 51.0% 56.8% 51.0% 58.6% 45.7% 45.7% 60.1% 55.1% 54.2% 44.8% 47.9% 58.7% 32.2% 55.8% 33.4% 56.5% 50.6% 55.1% 57.6% 53.6% 46.1% 55.3%
A C * H | M M N P R X
Sigma 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 96 64 32 52 28 17 10 30 57 67 30 a5 15 36 75 21 39 57 45 52 80 16 15 20 39 24
19.3% 25.9% 12.9% 28.5% 19.0% 9.8% 12.5% 14.1% 27.1% 23.7% 13.6% 19.6% 11.6% 25.8% 24.1% 11.3% 49.0% 13.6% 45.4% 12.9% 23.0% 10.9% 16.0% 18.0% 21.0% 20.4%
B DE E * FG J L L o Q S u
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 404 184 220 131 118 155 71 180 153 215 188 187 112 104 238 166 41 362 54 350 269 131 76 90 146 92
80.7% 74.1% 87.1% 71.5% 81.0% 90.2% 87.5% 85.9% 72.9% 76.3% 86.4% 80.4% 88.4% 74.2% 75.9% 88.7% 51.0% 86.4% 54.6% 87.1% 77.0% 89.1% 84.0% 82.0% 79.0% 79.6%
A C co H* H | KM N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 300 200 315 107 78 206 221 41 134 366 - 314 186 302 198 156 344 199 301 332 168
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
Strongly agree 31 21 11 24 5 2 18 10 2 6 26 - 26 5 17 14 15 16 16 15 19 12
6.3% 8.4% 4.1% 8.7% 3.7% 2.8% 8.1% 4.6% 4.8% 4.3% 7.0% - 6.7% 4.7% 5.8% 6.9% 10.4% 4.5% 8.9% 4.8% 5.8% 7.2%
* * * Q
Somewhat agree 58 38 21 38 14 6 32 19 3 11 48 - 49 10 37 21 14 45 19 39 40 19
11.6% 15.3% 8.1% 14.2% 9.5% 7.0% 14.5% 8.7% 8.6% 7.8% 13.1% - 12.6% 8.4% 13.0% 9.8% 9.3% 12.6% 10.3% 12.4% 11.9% 11.2%
B * * *
Somewhat disagree 105 57 48 60 28 17 50 42 9 30 75 - 83 22 61 44 35 70 35 70 74 31
21.0% 23.1% 19.0% 22.1% 18.8% 21.5% 22.2% 19.7% 26.0% 22.4% 20.5% - 21.6% 19.0% 21.0% 21.0% 24.1% 19.7% 19.1% 22.1% 22.1% 18.8%
* * *
Strongly disagree 305 131 174 149 101 56 124 142 21 88 217 - 227 78 174 131 82 223 112 193 201 104
61.1% 53.2% 68.8% 55.0% 68.0% 68.8% 55.3% 66.9% 60.6% 65.4% 59.5% - 59.1% 67.9% 60.2% 62.3% 56.1% 63.2% 61.7% 60.7% 60.2% 62.8%
A c* c* F *
Sigma 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 920 58 31 62 20 8 50 28 5 16 73 - 74 15 54 35 29 60 35 55 59 31
17.9% 23.8% 12.2% 22.9% 13.2% 9.8% 22.5% 13.4% 13.4% 12.1% 20.0% - 19.3% 13.1% 18.8% 16.7% 19.8% 17.1% 19.2% 17.2% 17.7% 18.4%
B DE * * G *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 410 188 223 209 129 73 173 184 30 119 292 - 311 100 235 176 118 293 147 263 275 136
82.1% 76.2% 87.8% 77.1% 86.8% 90.2% 77.5% 86.6% 86.6% 87.9% 80.0% - 80.7% 86.9% 81.2% 83.3% 80.2% 82.9% 80.8% 82.8% 82.3% 81.6%
A c* c* F *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.4. [ lose respect for people when | find out that they are not religious] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Serbia Total Serbia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 363 204 159 112 113 138 30 133 167 197 166 5 184 174 168 195 25 338 53 310 232 84
Base: All dents (wtd) 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
Strongly agree 9 4 5 2 1 6 3 5 2 6 3 - 9 - 2 7 - 9 - 9 3 5
2.5% 1.9% 3.4% 2.2% 0.7% 4.2% 8.7% 3.8% 0.9% 2.9% 2.0% - 4.8% - 1.4% 3.4% - 2.7% - 2.9% 1.5% 5.5%
* * % *x M o * *
Somewhat agree 22 13 9 8 7 7 2 15 3 11 11 - 14 7 7 14 2 20 3 19 12 6
6.1% 6.4% 5.5% 7.1% 6.1% 5.2% 6.9% 113% 1.9% 5.7% 6.5% - 7.7% 4.5% 4.8% 7.0% 9.8% 5.8% 5.4% 6.2% 5.3% 6.8%
* * o H I3 o * *
Somewhat disagree 59 35 25 22 18 20 2 23 26 36 24 - 34 26 19 41 5 55 9 50 35 19
16.4% 16.7% 16.0% 19.4% 15.9% 14.4% 7.4% 17.5% 15.4% 17.8% 14.7% - 18.0% 15.4% 12.0% 19.8% 20.4% 16.2% 17.7% 16.2% 15.4% 21.4%
* * o *x o * *
Strongly disagree 271 155 116 80 85 105 22 88 138 147 124 7 131 133 128 143 16 255 40 231 175 60
75.0% 75.0% 75.1% 71.3% 77.3% 76.2% 77.0% 67.3% 81.8% 73.6% 76.8% 100.0% 69.5% 80.1% 81.9% 69.8% 69.7% 75.4% 76.8% 74.7% 77.8% 66.3%
* * o G I L ) o * *
Sigma 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 31 17 14 10 7 13 5 20 5 17 14 - 24 7 10 21 2 29 3 28 15 11
8.6% 8.3% 8.9% 9.3% 6.8% 9.4% 15.6% 15.2% 2.8% 8.6% 8.6% - 12.5% 4.5% 6.2% 10.4% 9.8% 8.5% 5.4% 9.1% 6.8% 12.3%
* * o H *x M e * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 330 189 141 102 103 125 25 111 164 183 147 7 164 159 147 184 21 309 50 281 210 80
91.4% 91.7% 91.1% 90.7% 93.2% 90.6% 84.4% 84.8% 97.2% 91.4% 91.4% 100.0% 87.5% 95.5% 93.8% 89.6% 90.2% 91.5% 94.6% 90.9% 93.2% 87.7%
* * o G I L o * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/}, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/J, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 9081 8320 5891 6021 5489 3790 6088 6004 8528 8873 3357 6865 7179 10706 6692 2166 15235 3623 13778 12459 4730
Base: All dents (wtd) 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
Strongly agree 936 520 416 467 291 178 198 309 386 507 429 276 320 340 584 352 239 697 345 591 668 256
7.9% 8.8% 7.0% 9.4% 7.6% 5.8% 7.1% 7.7% 9.8% 9.6% 6.5% 8.8% 6.8% 8.4% 8.7% 6.9% 16.1% 6.7% 14.5% 6.2% 8.3% 6.9%
B DE E FG J L L o Q S U
Somewhat agree 2805 1523 1283 1204 913 688 620 949 1034 1390 1416 692 1081 1032 1633 1172 425 2380 690 2116 1967 809
23.7% 25.8% 21.5% 24.4% 23.8% 22.4% 22.3% 23.6% 26.2% 26.4% 21.4% 22.0% 23.1% 25.6% 24.2% 22.9% 28.6% 22.9% 29.0% 22.3% 24.6% 22.0%
B E FG J KL Q S U
Somewhat disagree 3695 1810 1885 1501 1175 1019 891 1238 1183 1599 2096 967 1454 1274 2092 1602 391 3304 636 3059 2465 1180
31.2% 30.6% 31.7% 30.4% 30.6% 33.1% 32.0% 30.8% 29.9% 30.4% 31.7% 30.8% 31.1% 31.6% 31.0% 31.3% 26.3% 31.8% 26.7% 32.3% 30.8% 32.0%
¢ P R
Strongly disagree 4425 2053 2371 1772 1459 1193 1076 1526 1351 1760 2665 1209 1828 1388 2436 1989 430 3994 711 3714 2904 1438
37.3% 34.8% 39.8% 35.8% 38.0% 38.8% 38.6% 37.9% 34.2% 33.5% 40.3% 38.4% 39.0% 34.4% 36.1% 38.9% 29.0% 38.5% 29.8% 39.2% 36.3% 39.0%
A C C H H | M M N P R T
Sigma 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 3741 2043 1699 1671 1203 867 818 1258 1420 1896 1845 968 1401 1372 2217 1524 665 3077 1034 2707 2634 1065
31.5% 34.6% 28.5% 33.8% 31.4% 28.1% 29.4% 31.3% 35.9% 36.1% 27.9% 30.8% 29.9% 34.0% 32.9% 29.8% 44.7% 29.7% 43.4% 28.6% 32.9% 28.9%
B DE E FG J KL o Q S U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 8120 3863 4256 3274 2634 2212 1967 2764 2534 3359 4761 2176 3282 2662 4528 3591 821 7299 1347 6773 5369 2618
68.5% 65.4% 71.5% 66.2% 68.6% 71.9% 70.6% 68.7% 64.1% 63.9% 72.1% 69.2% 70.1% 66.0% 67.1% 70.2% 55.3% 70.3% 56.6% 71.4% 67.1% 71.1%
A C cD H H | M M N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina  Belgium Mexico Russia  SouthAfrica SouthKorea  Sweden Turkey Hungary  Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain Spain  UnitedStates  Peru
A 3 c D 3 F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 505 500 504 504 500 500 500 500 500 500 1000 1003 1004 1000 1001 1001 1010 505 1000 1000 1001 1000 500 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 361
Strongly agree 936 2 17 a3 53 45 89 28 8 70 20 16 105 24 48 18 18 17 116 24 7 14 58 47 10
7.9% 8.1% 3.4% 8.5% 10.6% X 17.9% 5.5% 16% 14.0% 4.0% 33% 21.0% 4.9% 9.6% 3.7% 3.6% 33% 23.2% 47% 15% 2.8% 11.6% 9.4% 2.8%
CIKLNPQRTU CIKLNPQRTU  CHIKLNPQRT CIKLNPQRTU  BCDEFHIKLN v BCDFHIKLNO [ u BCDEFHIKLN v CHIKLNPQRT [ [ u BCDEFHIKLN [ CHIKLNPQRT  CHIKLNPQRT
vy vy uvy vy OPQRTUVWX PQRTUVY OPQRTUVWX uvy OPQRTUVWX uvy uvy
Y Y Y
Somewhat agree 2805 97 70 110 125 173 182 95 58 144 94 106 165 101 184 61 67 95 196 119 49 88 168 156 103
23.7% 19.3% 14.1% 22.0% 24.9% 34.5% 36.5% 19.1% 11.6% 28.8% 18.7% 21.3% 33.1% 20.2% 36.7% 12.2% 13.4% 19.1% 39.1% 23.8% 9.7% 17.5% 33.7% 31.2% 28.5%
cPQu u CIPQU  BCHIKPQRUV BCDEHIKLNP BCDEHUKLNP  CIPQU BCDHIKLNPQ  IPQU CIPQU  BCDEHIKLNP  CIPQU  BCDEHUKLNP u CIPQU  BCDEHUKLM  CIKPQRUV IPQU  BCDEHIKLNP BCDEHIKLNP BCHIKLNPQR
QRTUV QRTUVY RUV QRTUV QRTUVY NPQRTUVXY QRTUV QRTUV wv
Somewhat disagree 3695 121 178 135 146 169 114 167 154 118 131 19 111 161 208 184 166 203 131 187 208 165 157 126 58
31.2% 24.2% 35.6% 26.9% 29.3% 33.9% 22.7% 33.5% 30.8% 23.5% 26.1% 39.3% 22.3% 32.2% 41.7% 36.8% 33.2% 40.6% 26.3% 37.5% 41.5% 33.1% 31.3% 25.2% 16.0%
Y BDGIKMSXY Y GMY BDGIKMSXY Y BDGIKMSXY  BGIMY Y Y BDEGHUKMN Y BGIKMSXY ~ BCDEFGHUK BDEGUKMSW BDGIKMSXY BDEFGHIKM Y BDEGLKMNS BDEFGHIKM BDGIKMSXY  BGIMXY Y
Qsvwxy MNPQSVWXY Xy NQSVWXY WXY NQSVWXY
Strongly disagree 4425 241 235 213 176 113 114 210 280 168 256 181 118 214 60 237 248 185 57 170 237 233 117 171 191
37.3% 48.3% 47.0% 42.6% 35.2% 22.6% 22.9% 41.9% 56.1% 33.6% 51.2% 36.2% 23.6% 42.8% 12.0% 47.3% 49.7% 37.0% 11.4% 34.0% 47.3% 46.6% 23.4% 34.2% 52.8%
EFGILMORST EFGILMORST EFGILMOSTW ~FGMOSW os os EFGILMOSTW BCDEFGHILM  FGMOSW  DEFGHILMNO ~ FGMOSW os EFGILMORST EFGILMORST DEFGHILMNO FGMOSW FGMOSW  EFGILMORST EFGILMORST os FGMOSW  DEFGHILMNO
wx wx X X NOPQRSTUV RSTWX wx wx RSTWX wx wx RSTWX
wx
sigma 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 361
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 3741 137 87 153 178 217 272 123 66 214 113 123 270 125 232 79 85 112 311 143 56 102 226 203 113
31.5% 27.5% 17.5% 30.5% 35.5% 43.5% 54.4% 24.6% 13.1% 42.8% 22.7% 24.6% 54.1% 25.1% 46.3% 15.8% 17.1% 22.4% 62.3% 28.5% 11.2% 20.3% 45.3% 40.6% 31.3%
CIPQRUV u CIKLPQRUV  BCHIKLNPQRT BCDEHIKLNP BCDEFHUKLN  CIPQU BCDEHIKLNP  1PQU CIPQUV  BCDEFHUKLN ~ CIPQUV  BCDEHIKLNP u u CIPQU  BCDEFGHUKL ~CIKPQRUV 1PU BCDEHIKLNP BCDHIKLNPQ CHIKLNPQRU
w QRTUVY  OPQRTUVWX QRTUVY OPQRTUVWX QRTUVY MNOPQRTUV QRTUVY RTUVY v
Y Y WXy
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 8120 363 413 347 322 283 228 377 434 286 387 377 230 375 268 421 415 388 189 357 444 398 274 297 248
68.5% 72.5% 82.5% 69.5% 64.5% 56.5% 45.6% 75.4% 86.9% 57.2% 77.3% 75.4% 45.9% 74.9% 53.7% 84.2% 82.9% 77.6% 37.7% 71.5% 88.8% 79.7% 54.7% 59.4% 68.7%
EFGIMOSWX BDEFGHILMN FGIMOSWX ~ FGIMOSW GMs s EFGIMOSWX BDEFGHIKLM  GMS DEFGIMOST  DEFGIMOSW s EFGIMOSWX ~ GMS  BDEFGHIKLM BDEFGHIKLM BDEFGIMOST EFGIMOSWX BCDEFGHIKL BDEFGILMNO  GMS GMs FGIMOSWX
ORSTWXY Y NORSTVWXY WXY Xy Y NORSTVWXY ~ NORSTWXY WXY MNOPQRSTV ~ STWXY
WXY
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Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree)

LATAM Europe APAC G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 2004 2512 7380 4505 7516 3008 1000
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
Strongly agree 936 83 235 199 260 211 314 159
7.9% 8.3% 11.8% 4.1% 8.7% 5.3% 15.7% 15.9%
CE ACDE CE C ABCDE ABCDE
Somewhat agree 2805 269 528 879 802 833 717 327
23.7% 26.9% 26.4% 18.1% 26.7% 20.8% 35.9% 32.7%
CE CE CE C ABCDE ABCDE
Somewhat disagree 3695 317 493 1573 1080 1435 621 231
31.2% 31.7% 24.7% 32.4% 36.0% 35.9% 31.0% 23.1%
BG BG ABCFG ABCFG BG
Strongly disagree 4425 331 743 2211 858 1521 348 283
37.3% 33.1% 37.2% 45.5% 28.6% 38.0% 17.4% 28.3%
DFG ADFG ABDEFG F ADFG F
Sigma 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

3741

352

764 1078 1062 1044 1031 486
31.5% 35.2% 38.2% 22.2% 35.4% 26.1% 51.6% 48.6%
CE CE CE C ABCDE ABCDE
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 8120 648 1236 3783 1938 2956 969 514
68.5% 64.8% 61.8% 77.8% 64.6% 73.9% 48.4% 51.4%
FG FG ABDEFG FG ABDFG
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 247 258 211 173 121 32 47 331 166 339 125 247 133 310 195 77 428 100 405 372 133
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
Strongly agree 41 27 14 24 11 5 7 8 26 12 29 24 12 5 26 15 7 34 4 36 26 15
8.1% 10.9% 5.5% 9.8% 7.5% 5.2% 18.1% 16.3% 8.2% 8.3% 8.1% 13.9% 5.7% 4.3% 8.8% 7.2% 9.5% 7.9% 4.7% 8.9% 7.6% 9.3%
B o * ™ * *
Somewhat agree 97 53 44 52 25 20 6 11 53 32 65 28 47 21 54 42 13 84 19 77 61 36
19.3% 21.6% 17.2% 20.8% 17.2% 18.9% 15.2% 22.2% 16.9% 21.9% 18.3% 16.7% 23.0% 17.0% 18.7% 20.2% 17.6% 19.7% 20.8% 19.0% 17.6% 23.1%
o * * *
Somewhat disagree 121 62 59 63 36 22 11 10 77 34 87 42 45 34 80 42 18 103 28 93 83 38
24.2% 25.4% 23.1% 25.3% 24.8% 20.8% 29.9% 19.3% 24.6% 23.8% 24.4% 24.5% 22.1% 27.4% 27.4% 19.8% 24.2% 24.2% 30.0% 22.9% 24.1% 24.5%
% * * *
Strongly disagree 241 103 138 109 74 58 14 22 158 66 175 76 101 64 131 111 37 205 41 200 174 67
48.3% 42.2% 54.2% 44.1% 50.5% 55.2% 36.7% 42.2% 50.3% 46.0% 49.2% 45.0% 49.2% 51.4% 45.1% 52.7% 48.7% 48.2% 44.5% 49.2% 50.7% 43.1%
A o * * *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 137 80 58 76 36 25 12 20 79 44 94 52 59 27 80 58 20 117 24 114 87 51
27.5% 32.5% 22.7% 30.6% 24.6% 24.1% 33.3% 38.5% 25.1% 30.2% 26.4% 30.6% 28.7% 21.2% 27.5% 27.5% 27.0% 27.6% 25.5% 27.9% 25.3% 32.4%
B o * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 363 165 197 172 111 80 24 32 235 101 262 118 146 98 210 152 55 308 69 293 257 106
72.5% 67.5% 77.3% 69.4% 75.4% 75.9% 66.7% 61.5% 74.9% 69.8% 73.6% 69.4% 71.3% 78.8% 72.5% 72.5% 73.0% 72.4% 74.5% 72.1% 74.7% 67.6%
A o * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium
Total

Gender
Female

Under 35

Age
35t049

50 to 64

Household Income
Medium

Marital Status

Married

Other

Belgium
Education
Medium

High

Chief Income Earner

Yes

No

Business Owner

100.0%

8
28.0%
o

21

No

164
35.0%

227
48.2%

470
100.0%
79

16.8%

391

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

11
19.5%
*

17
29.5%
*

30
50.9%
*

58
100.0%
1
19.5%
*

47

No

161
36.4%

205
46.4%

442
100.0%
76
17.2%

366

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

307
288
3.0%

40
13.8%

104
36.1%

136
47.1%

288
100.0%
49
16.9%

239

Non
Emploved

184
204
3.7%

31
15.1%

73
35.6%

93
45.6%

204
100.0%
38
18.8%

166

Center
(Bruxelles)

13
23.6%
*

22

Region
North
(Flandre)

277
285
3.0%

45
15.7%

110
38.5%

122
42.7%

285
100.0%

53
18.7%

South
(Wallonie)

168
160
2.0%

18
11.2%

54
33.8%

85
53.0%

160

21
13.2%

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 259 241 155 169 176 122 147 133 199 301 75 253 172 322 178
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200
Strongly agree 17 10 7 9 3 5 10 4 3 6 1 9 6 2 6 1

3.4% 3.9% 2.9% 4.7% 1.8% 3.4% 7.6% 25% 21% 3.2% 3.5% 6.2% 2.9% 1.5% 21% 53%
B
Somewhat agree 70 2 28 28 19 23 26 15 15 32 39 16 33 21 40 31
14.1% 16.7% 11.4% 15.3% 12.4% 14.3% 19.5% 10.9% 12.7% 17.1% 12.3% 10.9% 17.2% 13.3% 13.3% 15.4%
N
Somewhat disagree 178 EY 88 68 54 55 40 48 40 63 115 54 68 55 104 74
35.6% 35.8% 353% 36.8% 35.7% 34.1% 29.6% 34.4% 33.0% 34.0% 36.5% 37.0% 353% 345% 345% 37.1%
¥
Strongly disagree 235 110 125 80 76 78 58 73 63 85 150 67 86 81 151 84
47.0% 43.6% 50.3% 432% 50.1% 483% 433% 522% 522% 45.8% 47.7% 45.9% 44.6% 50.7% 50.1% 422%
N
Sigma 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 87 52 36 37 2 29 36 19 18 38 50 25 39 2 46 41
17.5% 206% 14.3% 20.0% 14.2% 17.7% 27.2% 13.5% 14.8% 203% 15.8% 17.1% 20.1% 14.7% 15.4% 20.7%
GH *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 413 200 213 149 130 134 98 121 103 149 264 121 155 137 254 158
82.5% 79.4% 85.7% 80.0% 85.8% 823% 72.8% 86.5% 85.2% 79.7% 84.2% 82.9% 79.9% 85.3% 84.6% 793%
F F .
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72.0%

%

83.2%

80.5%
*

82.8%

83.1%

81.2%

76.4%
*

232
81.3%

139
86.8%



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 259 245 264 147 93 110 170 183 210 294 18 235 251 304 200 117 387 158 346 366 138
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
Strongly agree 43 27 15 19 19 5 7 16 17 26 16 3 30 9 25 18 18 24 15 27 32 11
8.5% 11.4% 5.9% 7.5% 11.3% 6.1% 5.6% 8.8% 11.3% 13.5% 5.4% 11.2% 8.6% 7.9% 9.4% 7.5% 17.2% 6.2% 11.4% 7.5% 9.4% 6.7%
* * ] *x Q*
Somewhat agree 110 56 54 45 47 18 36 45 27 51 59 10 71 29 66 44 28 82 31 79 78 32
22.0% 23.2% 20.9% 17.5% 28.5% 23.4% 27.6% 25.4% 18.4% 26.2% 19.3% 37.6% 19.9% 24.7% 24.8% 18.8% 26.5% 20.8% 23.2% 21.6% 23.1% 19.7%
c * * I *
Somewhat disagree 135 70 65 74 39 22 26 53 38 49 85 4 929 32 67 68 19 115 31 104 91 44
26.9% 29.0% 25.0% 28.3% 23.5% 29.4% 19.5% 30.2% 25.4% 25.4% 27.9% 15.0% 27.9% 26.6% 24.9% 29.2% 18.3% 29.2% 22.8% 28.4% 26.9% 26.8%
* * - * P
Strongly disagree 213 87 125 121 60 31 62 63 67 68 145 10 155 48 109 103 40 172 57 156 137 76
42.6% 36.4% 48.2% 46.7% 36.6% 41.1% 47.3% 35.5% 45.0% 35.0% 47.4% 36.2% 43.6% 40.8% 40.9% 44.4% 38.0% 43.8% 42.7% 42.5% 40.5% 46.8%
A * * | o *
Sigma 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 153 83 70 65 65 22 43 60 44 77 75 13 101 39 91 61 46 106 46 106 110 43
30.5% 34.6% 26.8% 25.0% 39.9% 29.5% 33.2% 34.2% 29.7% 39.7% 24.7% 48.8% 28.5% 32.5% 34.2% 26.3% 43.7% 27.0% 34.6% 29.1% 32.5% 26.4%
c * * ] *x Q*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 347 157 190 195 99 54 87 116 104 118 230 14 254 80 176 171 60 288 88 260 228 120
69.5% 65.4% 73.2% 75.0% 60.1% 70.5% 66.8% 65.8% 70.3% 60.3% 75.3% 51.2% 71.5% 67.5% 65.8% 73.7% 56.3% 73.0% 65.4% 70.9% 67.5% 73.6%
D * * | o * P
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXLS5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements’
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Central Southern Eastern  North-west South-West North Region
Emploved Emploved Region i Region Region Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 254 250 182 156 166 252 151 18 274 230 29 355 120 284 220 55 449 99 405 354 138 104 121 90 79 42 68
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
Strongly agree 53 33 20 22 16 15 21 16 8 25 28 5 33 15 33 20 10 43 18 35 45 6 9 14 12 9 4 5
10.6% 13.1% 8.1% 10.9% 10.2% 10.6% 8.4% 11.7% 42.7% 9.9% 11.3% 6.6% 10.7% 12.9% 12.3% 8.6% 18.2% 9.7% 19.2% 8.6% 13.4% 4.2% 9.4% 13.3% 13.3% 10.6% 8.6% 6.8%
* * * 5+ U * * * * * *
Somewhat agree 125 77 48 68 25 31 69 36 1 70 55 21 79 24 63 61 16 108 25 99 80 44 34 21 25 14 5 26
24.9% 30.8% 19.1% 33.7% 16.4% 21.6% 27.6% 25.5% 4.3% 27.5% 22.3% 28.7% 25.4% 21.0% 23.6% 26.4% 31.6% 24.1% 26.6% 24.5% 23.9% 29.1% 34.4% 20.4% 28.4% 17.1% 9.2% 33.7%
B DE o * * * WYz * 7+ * * vz+
Somewhat disagree 146 67 80 56 46 45 69 38 5 67 79 24 91 32 77 70 18 129 26 120 97 44 23 31 30 24 20 18
29.3% 26.8% 31.8% 27.7% 29.9% 31.0% 27.5% 27.0% 25.7% 26.5% 32.2% 32.2% 29.3% 27.5% 28.7% 30.0% 34.1% 28.7% 27.9% 29.6% 29.0% 29.0% 22.5% 29.8% 35.0% 29.3% 39.0% 24.3%
* * * * * * * * * *
Strongly disagree 176 73 103 56 67 53 91 50 5 92 84 24 108 44 95 81 8 168 25 151 113 57 34 38 20 35 22 27
35.2% 29.3% 41.0% 27.7% 43.5% 36.8% 36.5% 35.8% 27.2% 36.1% 34.2% 32.5% 34.6% 38.6% 35.4% 35.0% 16.1% 37.4% 26.4% 37.3% 33.7% 37.6% 33.7% 36.4% 23.4% 42.9% 43.2% 35.2%
A c * * * P * * * * X+ X+ *
Sigma 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 178 109 68 90 41 47 90 52 9 95 83 26 112 39 96 81 26 152 43 134 125 51 44 35 36 23 9 31
35.5% 43.9% 27.2% 44.6% 26.6% 32.2% 36.0% 37.2% 47.1% 37.4% 33.6% 35.3% 36.1% 33.9% 35.9% 35.0% 49.8% 33.8% 45.8% 33.1% 37.3% 33.3% 43.7% 33.7% 41.7% 27.7% 17.8% 40.5%
B DE * * Q* 5+ vz+ * 7+ * * 7+
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 322 140 183 112 112 98 160 88 10 159 164 48 199 76 172 151 26 296 51 271 210 101 56 69 51 59 43 45

64.5% 56.1% 72.8% 55.4% 73.4% 67.8% 64.0% 62.8% 52.9% 62.6% 66.4% 64.7% 63.9% 66.1% 64.1% 65.0% 50.2% 66.2% 54.2% 66.9% 62.7% 66.7% 56.3% 66.3% 58.3% 72.3% 82.2% 59.5%
c c * * * * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yo No Yes No Yo No Total Non CENTRAL SOUTHERN  VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN  FAR EAST
Employed  Employed  FEDERAL FEDERAL  REGION FEDERAL  FEDERAL  FEDERAL
DISTRICT DISTRICT ~ FEDERAL  DISTRICT  DISTRICT  DISTRICT
DISTRICT
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L ™ N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 234 266 134 206 160 23 201 257 256 244 70 233 197 284 216 27 473 62 438 381 109 123 a7 78 120 a2 7 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 28 79 104 23 68 2
Strongly agree a5 21 2 17 13 15 1 25 19 23 2 8 31 6 27 18 3 a2 7 38 33 10 10 4 4 16 5 5 -
9.0% 8.7% 9.2% 8.0% 7.8% 12.1% 2.6% 11.9% 7.7% 103% 7.9% 9.5% 10.6% 2.8% 9.9% 7.8% 13.7% 8.7% 12.6% 8.5% 9.1% 8.3% 7.7% 8.9% 5.2% 15.4% 11.8% 7.3% -
I « [ B « « « B B B « e
Somewhat agree 173 85 88 56 70 26 9 77 81 87 86 2 99 50 97 75 9 164 18 155 135 35 26 12 30 25 11 21 8
34.5% 35.6% 33.6% 27.2% 41.7% 37.0% 35.5% 36.1% 32.8% 38.7% 31.1% 28.4% 34.2% 39.3% 36.0% 32.8% 38.1% 34.4% 34.6% 34.5% 36.8% 27.5% 33.9% 24.8% 37.6% 42.9% 25.2% 31.7% 36.0%
c .,. B I B B . B B . B B o
Somewhat disagree 169 81 88 7 53 22 12 63 89 68 101 34 9 a2 81 88 7 162 11 158 123 a4 a2 18 32 27 16 30 5
33.9% 34.1% 33.7% 36.0% 315% 335% 46.4% 29.7% 36.2% 30.5% 36.6% 40.0% 32.4% 33.0% 30.1% 38.2% 31.7% 34.0% 21.7% 35.3% 33.7% 35.0% 31.3% 36.4% 40.4% 25.4% 37.6% 43.7% 235%
e « - « « B B B B B v* .
Strongly disagree 13 52 62 59 32 2 4 28 57 26 67 19 66 29 64 29 4 109 16 97 74 37 37 14 13 17 11 12 9
22.6% 21.6% 23.6% 28.8% 19.0% 17.4% 15.4% 22.4% 233% 20.5% 24.0% 22.0% 22.7% 22.9% 23.9% 21.2% 16.4% 22.9% 31.1% 21.7% 20.4% 29.2% 27.2% 29.8% 16.8% 16.3% 25.4% 17.2% 40.5%
€ i B e . B B B B . B B e
Sigma 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 8 79 104 a3 68 2
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 217 106 112 73 83 62 10 102 99 110 108 32 130 56 124 93 12 206 25 193 168 45 56 16 34 61 16 26 B
43.5% 44.3% 22.7% 35.2% 49.5% 49.1% 38.2% 47.9% 40.4% 49.0% 39.0% 37.9% 44.9% 44.1% 46.0% 40.6% 51.9% 43.1% 47.2% 43.1% 45.9% 35.8% 41.5% 33.7% 42.8% 58.3% 37.0% 39.1% 36.0%
c c . ) B e B B . « B vwza* B « o
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 283 133 149 134 85 64 17 11 146 114 168 52 160 70 146 137 11 272 27 255 198 81 79 32 25 2 27 a1 14
56.5% 55.7% 57.3% 64.8% 50.5% 50.9% 61.8% 52.1% 59.6% 51.0% 61.0% 62.1% 55.1% 55.9% 54.0% 59.4% 48.1% 56.9% 52.8% 56.9% 54.1% 64.2% 58.5% 66.3% 57.2% 41.7% 63.0% 60.9% 64.0%
DE I | . I B B ye ye B B ye ot o
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 209 291 151 190 159 36 92 372 248 252 201 149 150 293 207 121 379 174 326 406 93
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
Strongly agree 89 41 48 55 24 11 15 20 55 36 54 42 27 21 44 45 25 65 34 56 69 20
17.9% 17.2% 18.6% 19.5% 17.3% 13.2% 28.6% 21.9% 15.3% 18.7% 17.4% 19.1% 20.7% 13.9% 16.4% 19.7% 20.9% 17.0% 20.0% 16.8% 18.6% 16.1%
o * * * * *
Somewhat agree 182 101 82 103 51 29 23 29 131 76 106 73 46 64 108 74 35 147 58 125 130 53
36.5% 41.8% 31.6% 36.3% 37.1% 36.1% 43.2% 31.9% 36.7% 39.8% 34.4% 33.4% 35.4% 41.8% 40.0% 32.3% 30.1% 38.5% 34.0% 37.8% 34.9% 41.2%
o * * * * *
Somewhat disagree 114 54 60 66 26 22 6 19 920 44 70 48 24 42 69 45 23 90 33 81 83 30
22.7% 22.4% 23.0% 23.2% 19.3% 27.2% 10.4% 20.7% 25.1% 22.8% 22.7% 22.0% 18.5% 27.3% 25.3% 19.7% 19.9% 23.6% 19.5% 24.4% 22.4% 23.7%
o * * * * *
Strongly disagree 114 45 70 60 36 19 9 23 82 36 79 56 33 26 50 65 34 80 45 70 90 24
22.9% 18.6% 26.9% 21.0% 26.3% 23.6% 17.8% 25.6% 22.9% 18.6% 25.5% 25.5% 25.4% 17.0% 18.3% 28.3% 29.1% 20.9% 26.4% 21.1% 24.1% 19.0%
o * * * N * *
Sigma 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 272 142 130 158 74 40 38 48 185 112 160 115 72 85 153 119 60 212 92 180 199 73
54.4% 59.0% 50.1% 55.8% 54.5% 49.3% 71.8% 53.7% 52.0% 58.5% 51.8% 52.5% 56.1% 55.7% 56.4% 52.0% 51.0% 55.4% 54.0% 54.6% 53.5% 57.2%
o * * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 228 99 129 125 62 41 15 42 171 80 149 104 57 68 118 110 58 170 78 150 173 55
45.6% 41.0% 49.9% 44.2% 45.5% 50.7% 28.2% 46.3% 48.0% 41.5% 48.2% 47.5% 43.9% 44.3% 43.6% 48.0% 49.0% 44.6% 46.0% 45.4% 46.5% 42.8%
o * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea

South Korea

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 280 220 150 195 155 84 162 254 300 200 14 115 371 294 206 84 416 118 382 364 120
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
Strongly agree 28 13 14 9 11 8 5 5 18 22 6 1 6 20 17 10 12 16 10 18 19 8
5.5% 5.3% 5.7% 4.6% 5.9% 6.4% 5.2% 3.1% 7.2% 7.9% 2.6% 8.3% 4.9% 5.6% 6.4% 4.4% 15.5% 3.7% 9.3% 4.5% 5.4% 5.8%
* ] - Q*
Somewhat agree 95 52 44 35 36 24 18 27 51 59 37 6 18 72 52 43 13 82 24 71 70 21
19.1% 20.4% 17.7% 18.2% 19.6% 19.6% 20.4% 16.4% 20.3% 21.3% 16.3% 33.0% 15.0% 19.7% 19.2% 18.9% 17.3% 19.4% 22.6% 18.1% 20.0% 15.7%
* o *
Somewhat disagree 167 90 78 59 66 42 22 66 79 91 76 5 36 127 102 66 25 143 39 129 125 38
33.5% 35.4% 31.5% 31.0% 35.9% 33.7% 25.0% 40.8% 31.7% 33.1% 33.9% 28.5% 29.8% 34.9% 37.7% 28.5% 31.8% 33.8% 36.6% 32.6% 35.6% 28.7%
* 3 *x 0 *
Strongly disagree 210 98 111 88 71 50 44 65 101 104 106 5 60 144 99 111 27 182 33 176 137 66
41.9% 38.9% 45.1% 46.2% 38.6% 40.3% 49.5% 39.7% 40.8% 37.7% 47.1% 30.3% 50.3% 39.8% 36.7% 48.1% 35.3% 43.2% 31.5% 44.8% 39.0% 49.8%
* | ** N * R T
Sigma 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 123 65 58 44 47 32 23 32 68 80 43 7 24 92 69 54 26 97 34 89 89 28
24.6% 25.7% 23.4% 22.8% 25.5% 26.0% 25.6% 19.5% 27.5% 29.2% 18.9% 41.3% 19.9% 25.3% 25.6% 23.3% 32.9% 23.1% 31.9% 22.6% 25.4% 21.5%
* ] - * S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 377 188 189 148 138 92 66 131 180 195 182 10 96 271 201 176 52 325 72 305 261 103
75.4% 74.3% 76.6% 77.2% 74.5% 74.0% 74.4% 80.5% 72.5% 70.8% 81.1% 58.7% 80.1% 74.7% 74.4% 76.7% 67.1% 76.9% 68.1% 77.4% 74.6% 78.5%
* | o * R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age

Male Female Under 35

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 262 238 112 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 254 246 194 146
Strongly agree 8 2 6 2 5
1.6% 0.8% 23% 1.0% 3.1%
Somewhat agree 58 29 29 36 12
11.6% 11.5% 11.7% 18.5% 8.2%
DE
Somewhat disagree 154 79 75 57 47
30.8% 30.9% 30.6% 29.6% 32.0%
Strongly disagree 280 144 136 99 83
56.1% 56.7% 55.4% 50.9% 56.6%
Sigma 500 254 246 194 146
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 66 31 34 38 17
13.1% 12.3% 14.0% 19.5% 11.3%
E
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 434 223 212 156 130
86.9% 87.7% 86.0% 80.5% 88.7%
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35to49

50to 64

227
160

1
0.9%

10
6.2%

50
31.1%

99
61.8%

160
100.0%

149
92.9%

Household Income
Medium

213
195

4
2.2%

7.7%

57
29.0%

119
61.1%
F
195
100.0%

9.9%

176
90.1%

62
64.7%
F*
95
100.0%

9
9.1%
*

87
90.9%
F*

Marital Status

Married

134
100.0%

8.9%

123
91.1%

Other

341
366

4
1.2%

50
13.6%

109
29.9%

202
55.4%

366
100.0%

14.7%

312
85.3%

256
243

2
1.0%

35
14.5%

73
30.2%

132
54.3%

243
100.0%

15.5%

205
84.5%

Education
Medium

Km*
100.0%
9
9.0%
*

89
91.0%
*

Sweden

High

128
160

5
3.4%

8.7%

57
35.4%

84
52.6%

160
100.0%

12.0%

141
88.0%

Chief Income Earner

345
320

7
2.3%

32
9.9%

92
28.6%

189
59.2%

320
100.0%
39
12.2%

281
87.8%

180
100.0%

27

14.8%

153
85.2%

Business Owner
Yes

50 450

46 454

1 7
2.3% 1.5%

-

7 51
14.5% 11.3%

.

13 141
27.6% 31.1%

-

26 255
55.6% 56.1%

.

46 454
100.0% 100.0%
8 58
16.8% 12.8%

*

38 396
83.2% 87.2%

-

Senior Executive/Decision
No

76 424

72 428

2 6
2.9% 1.3%

*

8 49
11.6% 11.6%

*

22 132
31.0% 30.7%

*

39 241
54.5% 56.4%

.

72 428
100.0% 100.0%
10 55
14.5% 12.9%

.

61 373
85.5% 87.1%

.

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

359
338

6
1.7%

36
10.6%

95
28.1%

201
59.6%
u
338
100.0%

41
12.3%

296
87.7%

Non
Emploved

100.0%
24
15.4%
*

130
84.6%
-

Norrland

43
45

4.0%
12.6%
*

37.4%
*

21
45.9%
.

45
100.0%

16.7%
*

37
83.3%
.

Region
Mellansverig ~ Stockholm
e

122 113
124 115
2 1
1.6% 0.9%

*
12 19
9.4% 16.4%
*
43 32
34.3% 27.8%
*
68 63
54.7% 54.8%
*
124 115
100.0% 100.0%
14 20
11.1% 17.3%
-
111 95
88.9% 82.7%
*

Vistsverige

100.0%

11.3%
*

89
88.7%
*

117
115

2.5%

10
8.9%

39
33.4%
*

64
55.2%
.

115
100.0%

11.4%
*

102
88.6%
*



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 290 210 279 167 54 31 102 367 263 237 159 66 275 291 209 74 426 158 342 329 161
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
Strongly agree 70 51 19 43 23 4 6 24 40 33 37 48 4 18 40 30 20 50 24 46 41 27
14.0% 20.3% 7.5% 17.9% 12.1% 5.9% 18.4% 20.2% 11.4% 12.4% 15.9% 16.2% 10.9% 10.7% 15.8% 12.1% 26.0% 11.9% 18.5% 12.4% 14.7% 12.7%
B * * o * * Q*
Somewhat agree 144 77 67 81 48 15 11 41 92 83 61 91 11 43 75 69 26 118 38 106 86 54
28.8% 30.6% 27.0% 33.3% 25.9% 21.2% 31.1% 34.3% 26.7% 30.9% 26.4% 30.4% 29.0% 25.9% 29.6% 28.0% 34.8% 27.8% 29.7% 28.5% 31.2% 25.5%
* * o * * *
Somewhat disagree 118 49 68 59 39 20 8 26 84 60 58 61 10 47 57 61 14 104 28 90 68 46
23.5% 19.6% 27.6% 24.2% 21.2% 27.3% 23.4% 21.4% 24.3% 22.2% 25.1% 20.3% 28.1% 28.4% 22.3% 24.8% 18.6% 24.4% 21.7% 24.2% 24.6% 21.7%
* * o * * *
Strongly disagree 168 74 94 59 76 33 9 29 130 93 75 99 12 57 82 86 16 153 39 130 82 85
33.6% 29.5% 37.9% 24.6% 40.8% 45.7% 27.2% 24.0% 37.6% 34.5% 32.6% 33.1% 32.0% 35.0% 32.3% 35.0% 20.5% 36.0% 30.1% 34.9% 29.5% 40.1%
c* c* o * G * * P
Sigma 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 214 129 85 124 71 19 17 65 132 116 98 139 15 60 115 99 46 168 62 152 127 80
42.8% 51.0% 34.5% 51.2% 38.0% 27.1% 49.5% 54.6% 38.1% 43.3% 42.3% 46.6% 39.9% 36.6% 45.4% 40.2% 60.8% 39.6% 48.2% 41.0% 45.9% 38.2%
B DE * * % H* * Q*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 286 124 162 118 115 52 17 54 214 153 133 160 22 104 139 147 30 256 67 219 150 130
57.2% 49.0% 65.5% 48.8% 62.0% 72.9% 50.5% 45.4% 61.9% 56.7% 57.7% 53.4% 60.1% 63.4% 54.6% 59.8% 39.2% 60.4% 51.8% 59.0% 54.1% 61.8%
A c* c* o * G * * P
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status. Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Central Transdanubia North and
Employed Employed Hungary the Great
Plain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R N T u v W X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 272 228 164 168 168 99 275 45 185 315 128 239 133 294 206 43 457 55 445 345 150 182 154 164
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
Strongly agree 20 11 9 5 8 7 6 11 1 9 11 7 8 5 12 8 2 18 4 16 14 6 8 3 8
4.0% 4.4% 3.5% 3.0% 4.7% 4.4% 5.9% 4.2% 1.6% 5.2% 3.3% 6.5% 2.8% 4.9% 4.2% 3.7% 5.5% 3.8% 7.7% 3.5% 4.0% 4.0% 5.7% 2.2% 4.1%
* * * *
Somewhat agree 94 53 40 40 30 23 24 46 10 30 63 24 52 17 54 39 5 88 6 88 66 28 25 40 29
18.7% 21.5% 16.0% 21.9% 18.1% 15.6% 23.1% 17.1% 23.7% 17.0% 19.7% 22.8% 17.8% 17.1% 18.7% 18.7% 12.3% 19.3% 11.1% 19.6% 19.0% 18.6% 16.6% 26.4% 14.4%
. . . . VX
Somewhat disagree 131 70 61 46 38 47 30 67 13 45 86 21 83 26 85 46 16 115 17 114 96 34 39 35 58
26.1% 28.4% 24.0% 25.2% 22.4% 31.5% 28.6% 24.9% 30.6% 25.0% 26.8% 19.8% 28.3% 26.6% 29.3% 21.8% 36.3% 25.2% 31.8% 25.5% 27.7% 22.7% 25.9% 22.8% 28.9%
* * * *
Strongly disagree 256 113 143 91 92 73 44 146 19 94 162 55 150 51 138 118 20 236 26 230 171 81 77 74 105
51.2% 45.7% 56.5% 50.0% 54.8% 48.5% 42.3% 53.9% 44.1% 52.8% 50.3% 51.0% 51.2% 51.4% 47.8% 55.8% 45.8% 51.7% 49.4% 51.4% 49.3% 54.7% 51.8% 48.6% 52.6%
A . . . .
Sigma 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 113 64 49 45 38 30 30 57 11 40 74 31 60 22 66 47 8 106 10 103 80 33 33 43 37
22.7% 25.9% 19.5% 24.8% 22.8% 20.0% 29.0% 21.2% 25.2% 22.2% 23.0% 29.2% 20.5% 22.0% 22.9% 22.4% 17.9% 23.1% 18.8% 23.2% 23.0% 22.5% 22.2% 28.6% 18.5%
* * . *
X
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 387 183 204 136 130 120 74 213 32 139 248 76 234 77 223 164 35 351 43 343 268 115 116 108 162
77.3% 74.1% 80.5% 75.2% 77.2% 80.0% 71.0% 78.8% 74.8% 77.8% 77.0% 70.8% 79.5% 78.0% 77.1% 77.6% 82.1% 76.9% 81.2% 76.8% 77.0% 77.5% 77.8% 71.4% 81.5%
. . . .

W
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non NON-METRO ~ VIC/TAS ~ NSW/ACT
Employed _ Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 522 478 217 330 453 330 467 126 517 483 131 228 441 628 371 17 883 181 819 679 321 331 669 205 333 189 73 110
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 m 54 205 241 203 207 55 445 86 414 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
Strongly agree 16 11 6 6 7 4 6 8 2 12 4 2 5 10 10 7 4 13 6 10 12 4 2 15 4 5 2 3 3
33% 43% 2.3% 2.9% 2.0% 2.7% 3.7% 3.5% 3.5% 5.4% 1.6% 3.9% 2.3% 4.0% 33% 33% 6.9% 2.9% 7.1% 2.5% 3.6% 2.7% 11% 43% 31% 3.0% 1.9% 6.3% 5.0%
J a* s v Ve vr
Somewhat agree 106 62 a4 a3 35 28 37 49 10 59 8 11 33 62 65 a1 23 84 29 77 75 32 2 80 2 36 25 6 15
21.3% 25.1% 17.5% 21.6% 22.4% 19.6% 21.3% 21.4% 17.6% 25.7% 17.5% 20.1% 16.2% 25.9% 22.2% 19.9% 41.3% 18.8% 33.6% 18.7% 21.7% 20.2% 17.1% 23.1% 17.7% 21.6% 245% 13.4% 29.2%
B J L Q* s X v * VXa*
Somewhat disagree 19 91 105 77 59 61 67 92 23 85 11 20 84 93 115 81 15 182 2% 170 134 63 58 138 a7 72 40 17 21
39.3% 36.8% 41.7% 39.0% 37.2% 42.0% 38.6% 39.8% 39.9% 37.3% 40.9% 36.6% 40.9% 38.5% 39.4% 39.0% 26.4% 40.9% 30.5% 41.1% 38.9% 40.1% 37.5% 40.1% 34.4% 42.7% 39.4% 39.9% 40.1%
* 4 R X * *
Strongly disagree 181 84 97 72 57 52 63 81 23 72 109 21 84 7 103 78 14 167 25 156 123 58 69 112 61 55 34 17 14
36.2% 33.8% 38.5% 36.5% 36.1% 35.8% 36.4% 35.3% 39.1% 31.7% 39.9% 39.3% 40.7% 31.6% 35.1% 37.7% 25.4% 37.5% 28.7% 37.7% 35.8% 36.9% 44.4% 325% 44.8% 32.6% 34.2% 40.3% 25.7%
| M * [ R Wwyzb Wwyzb * *
Sigma 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 72 54 205 241 203 207 55 445 86 214 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 123 73 50 28 22 32 23 57 12 71 52 13 38 72 75 28 27 9% 35 88 87 36 28 95 28 a1 2% B 18
24.6% 29.4% 19.8% 245% 26.8% 222% 25.0% 24.9% 21.1% 31.0% 19.1% 24.1% 18.4% 29.9% 25.5% 23.2% 48.2% 21.6% 40.7% 21.2% 25.3% 23.0% 18.1% 27.4% 20.9% 24.6% 26.3% 19.7% 34.2%
B ) L a* s VX v v * vx*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 377 175 202 149 115 113 130 173 6 157 220 a1 167 169 218 159 29 349 51 326 257 120 127 251 108 127 7 34 35
75.4% 70.6% 80.2% 75.5% 73.2% 77.8% 75.0% 75.1% 78.9% 69.0% 80.9% 75.9% 81.6% 70.1% 74.5% 76.8% 51.8% 78.4% 59.3% 78.8% 74.7% 77.0% 81.9% 72.6% 79.1% 75.4% 73.7% 80.3% 65.8%
A | ™ * 4 R WYzb Wb * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 505 498 499 277 227 226 571 129 406 597 96 521 386 598 405 161 842 243 760 720 283
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
Strongly agree 105 48 57 54 34 17 28 56 7 50 55 47 43 15 61 44 22 83 27 78 74 31
21.0% 20.7% 21.3% 18.8% 24.0% 23.8% 19.9% 20.6% 20.3% 26.8% 17.6% 30.3% 16.4% 18.2% 23.1% 18.7% 28.2% 19.7% 25.5% 19.8% 21.9% 19.2%
* J Lm* *
Somewhat agree 165 74 91 84 49 32 42 94 14 65 101 54 86 26 80 85 24 142 33 133 115 50
33.1% 32.0% 34.0% 29.5% 34.3% 44.8% 30.0% 34.3% 39.9% 34.5% 32.2% 34.2% 32.6% 32.3% 30.2% 36.3% 30.7% 33.5% 30.4% 33.8% 34.2% 30.8%
c * * *
Somewhat disagree 111 55 57 70 29 12 35 56 6 41 70 28 64 19 69 42 18 94 26 85 71 41
22.3% 23.6% 21.2% 24.5% 20.7% 16.5% 24.7% 20.4% 18.1% 21.9% 22.5% 18.0% 24.6% 23.2% 26.0% 18.1% 23.0% 22.2% 24.3% 21.7% 21.0% 24.9%
* * 0 *
Strongly disagree 118 55 63 78 30 11 36 68 8 32 86 27 69 21 55 63 14 104 21 97 77 41
23.6% 23.8% 23.5% 27.2% 21.0% 14.8% 25.4% 24.7% 21.7% 16.9% 27.7% 17.5% 26.4% 26.3% 20.7% 26.9% 18.1% 24.6% 19.8% 24.7% 22.9% 25.0%
3 * | * *
Sigma 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 270 122 148 138 83 50 70 150 21 115 156 101 129 41 142 129 46 225 60 210 189 81
54.1% 52.7% 55.3% 48.3% 58.3% 68.7% 49.9% 54.9% 60.2% 61.2% 49.8% 64.5% 49.0% 50.5% 53.3% 55.0% 58.9% 53.2% 55.9% 53.6% 56.1% 50.0%
C C * J Lm* *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 230 110 120 148 59 23 71 123 14 73 157 56 134 40 124 105 32 198 48 182 148 81
45.9% 47.3% 44.7% 51.7% 41.7% 31.3% 50.1% 45.1% 39.8% 38.8% 50.2% 35.5% 51.0% 49.5% 46.7% 45.0% 41.1% 46.8% 44.1% 46.4% 43.9% 50.0%
DE * | * K K *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total

Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest  Ontario Quebec
Employed _ Employed Territories
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 264 540 255 336 213 78 345 261 482 522 228 474 302 580 224 115 889 173 831 698 287 66 50 100 120 - 381 287
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 444 79 a1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Strongly agree 2 16 8 10 6 8 5 7 8 14 11 15 5 4 15 9 3 2 9 16 14 10 3 2 4 4 - 9 2
2.9% 6.6% 3.2% 6.1% 3.8% 4.7% 7.8% 4.0% 3.8% 6.4% 3.7% 6.7% 2.6% 5.2% 5.4% 2.2% 5.2% 4.8% 10.9% 3.7% 2.1% 6.5% 9.4% 5.7% 7.0% 5.6% - 2.9% 21%
B « L B S b* « « «
Somewhat agree 101 54 a7 34 32 35 9 a5 34 8 53 50 36 15 59 22 18 83 19 82 70 28 6 6 10 11 - 35 32
20.2% 22.2% 18.3% 19.7% 21.2% 19.9% 16.2% 245% 17.2% 22.4% 18.5% 22.2% 18.3% 19.2% 20.9% 19.3% 31.6% 18.8% 24.2% 19.5% 21.2% 17.8% 19.7% 16.7% 18.5% 16.5% - 18.5% 26.9%
B H @ « « « . a
Somewhat disagree 161 78 83 50 a7 64 2 53 67 64 97 65 71 25 91 70 15 146 21 140 109 28 12 13 13 21 - 56 26
32.2% 32.1% 32.2% 29.1% 30.7% 36.4% 38.3% 28.8% 34.1% 29.9% 33.8% 285% 36.1% 33.0% 32.5% 31.7% 26.6% 32.9% 26.6% 33.2% 32.9% 31.0% 36.6% 37.0% 24.7% 31.0% - 29.3% 38.1%
. B B B B . Xa
Strongly disagree 214 95 119 77 68 69 2 79 88 88 125 97 84 33 115 99 20 193 30 184 138 70 11 14 26 31 - 91 40
42.8% 39.1% 46.2% 45.2% 44.3% 39.1% 37.7% 22.7% 44.9% 41.2% 43.9% 42.6% 43.0% 22.7% 41.1% 44.8% 36.6% 435% 38.3% 43.6% 41.7% 44.7% 34.3% 40.6% 49.8% 47.0% - 47.4% 32.9%
B « « « b* b* b
Sigma 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 244 79 1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 125 70 56 24 38 23 14 53 a1 62 63 66 a1 19 74 52 20 105 28 98 84 38 9 B 14 15 - 25 35
25.1% 28.8% 21.6% 25.8% 25.0% 245% 24.0% 285% 21.0% 28.9% 222% 28.9% 20.9% 243% 26.3% 235% 36.8% 23.6% 35.1% 23.2% 25.4% 24.0% 29.1% 22.4% 25.6% 22.1% - 23.4% 29.0%
B B H ) L a S . . B .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 375 173 202 127 114 133 2 132 155 153 22 161 155 58 206 168 35 340 51 323 247 118 23 28 39 52 - 147 85
74.9% 71.2% 78.4% 74.2% 75.0% 75.5% 76.0% 71.5% 79.0% 71.1% 77.8% 71.1% 79.1% 75.7% 73.7% 76.5% 63.2% 76.4% 64.9% 76.8% 74.6% 75.6% 70.9% 77.6% 74.4% 77.9% - 76.6% 71.0%
A « G | X B 3 R « B B N

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 548 452 496 396 108 38 150 812 748 252 - 325 675 702 297 121 879 330 670 882 107
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
Strongly agree 48 24 24 26 19 3 1 5 41 39 9 - 12 36 41 7 11 37 29 19 44 3
9.6% 9.3% 9.8% 12.3% 8.8% 3.8% 6.9% 6.7% 10.2% 10.4% 7.1% - 6.8% 11.1% 12.1% 4.2% 19.7% 8.3% 18.9% 5.4% 10.2% 4.1%
E * L o Q S U
Somewhat agree 184 101 83 68 88 27 3 23 157 148 36 - 65 119 132 52 25 159 64 120 164 19
36.7% 39.7% 33.7% 32.5% 40.2% 38.5% 16.1% 30.2% 39.0% 39.6% 28.3% - 36.8% 36.7% 38.6% 32.9% 44.5% 35.8% 41.1% 34.8% 38.0% 29.5%
C * FG J
Somewhat disagree 208 102 107 87 87 34 11 37 160 146 62 - 77 132 135 74 16 192 50 158 175 32
41.7% 39.9% 43.6% 41.6% 39.6% 48.3% 54.9% 48.6% 39.7% 39.1% 49.4% - 43.4% 40.8% 39.6% 46.3% 28.6% 43.4% 32.6% 45.8% 40.5% 50.3%
* H | P R
Strongly disagree 60 28 32 28 25 7 5 11 44 41 19 - 23 37 33 26 4 56 12 48 49 10
12.0% 11.1% 13.0% 13.5% 11.4% 9.4% 22.1% 14.5% 11.0% 10.9% 15.2% - 13.0% 11.4% 9.8% 16.6% 7.3% 12.6% 7.5% 14.0% 11.3% 16.1%
H* N R
Sigma 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 232 125 107 94 108 30 5 28 199 187 44 - 77 155 173 59 36 195 93 139 208 21
46.3% 49.0% 43.5% 44.9% 49.0% 42.4% 22.9% 37.0% 49.3% 50.0% 35.4% - 43.5% 47.8% 50.7% 37.1% 64.1% 44.0% 59.9% 40.2% 48.2% 33.5%
* FG J o Q S U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 268 130 139 115 112 41 16 48 204 187 81 - 100 169 168 100 20 248 62 206 223 42
53.7% 51.0% 56.5% 55.1% 51.0% 57.6% 77.1% 63.0% 50.7% 50.0% 64.6% - 56.5% 52.2% 49.3% 62.9% 35.9% 56.0% 40.1% 59.8% 51.8% 66.5%
H* H | N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total

France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Y N Yes No Y No Total Non lle de France NORD-EST  SUD-OUEST  SUD-EST

Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1001 518 483 276 365 360 163 460 242 479 522 173 482 346 664 337 55 946 95 906 683 318 219 209 192 187 194
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217 103 212 288 133 219 147 306 194 28 472 43 457 306 194 104 109 99 91 97
Strongly agree 18 11 7 11 4 3 8 8 3 9 10 2 9 8 11 7 5 14 5 13 10 9 2 5 3 6 3
3.7% 4.5% 2.9% 6.2% 2.7% 1.7% 7.1% 3.7% 2.7% 4.1% 3.4% 1.5% 4.0% 5.2% 3.8% 3.5% 16.0% 2.9% 12.0% 2.9% 3.2% 4.4% 2.0% 4.3% 2.8% 6.8% 2.6%
E aQ* s* \2
Somewhat agree 61 35 26 21 20 21 12 28 13 28 33 14 24 23 38 23 4 57 6 55 39 22 21 15 5 9 12
12.2% 14.1% 10.3% 11.2% 13.0% 12.5% 11.8% 12.7% 12.3% 13.0% 11.6% 10.7% 10.9% 15.4% 12.5% 11.6% 14.2% 12.1% 14.1% 12.0% 12.9% 11.1% 19.9% 13.5% 4.8% 9.7% 12.3%
* * XY X X
Somewhat disagree 184 84 100 72 47 65 42 79 34 77 107 54 85 45 108 76 10 174 13 171 102 82 30 41 45 37 32
36.8% 34.0% 39.6% 39.3% 31.3% 39.2% 39.8% 36.2% 32.7% 36.4% 37.1% 40.8% 38.7% 30.4% 35.4% 39.1% 35.9% 36.9% 30.9% 37.4% 33.4% 42.2% 28.5% 37.6% 45.3% 40.8% 32.6%
D ™M ™M * * T vz \2
Strongly disagree 237 117 120 80 80 77 43 103 54 99 138 63 102 72 148 89 10 227 19 218 154 82 51 49 46 39 51
47.3% 47.4% 47.2% 43.3% 53.0% 46.6% 41.3% 47.4% 52.3% 46.5% 47.9% 47.0% 46.4% 49.0% 48.3% 45.8% 33.9% 48.1% 43.0% 47.7% 50.5% 42.3% 49.6% 44.6% 47.1% 42.6% 52.5%
C * * u
Sigma 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217 103 212 288 133 219 147 306 194 28 472 43 457 306 194 104 109 99 91 97
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 79 46 33 32 24 24 20 36 16 36 43 16 33 30 50 29 9 71 11 68 49 30 23 19 7 15 14
15.8% 18.6% 13.2% 17.4% 15.7% 14.3% 18.9% 16.4% 15.1% 17.1% 14.9% 12.2% 14.9% 20.6% 16.3% 15.1% 30.2% 15.0% 26.1% 14.9% 16.1% 15.5% 21.9% 17.8% 7.6% 16.6% 14.9%
B K Q* s* X X X
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 421 201 220 152 127 142 85 182 87 176 245 117 187 117 256 165 20 401 32 389 257 164 81 90 91 76 83
84.2% 81.4% 86.8% 82.6% 84.3% 85.7% 81.1% 83.6% 84.9% 82.9% 85.1% 87.8% 85.1% 79.4% 83.7% 84.9% 69.8% 85.0% 73.9% 85.1% 83.9% 84.5% 78.1% 82.2% 92.4% 83.4% 85.1%
A ™M * P * R vwy
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Other Medium Ye N Yes No Yes No Total Non Region|  Regionll Regionllla Regionlllb RegionlV  Region  RegionVl  Region Vil
Emploved __Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 511 490 251 379 371 255 243 381 218 583 a2 722 237 716 285 73 928 178 823 702 299 162 214 124 134 152 54 80 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
Strongly agree 18 11 7 8 4 6 5 4 7 8 10 7 9 2 1 7 1 18 5 13 9 9 3 6 5 1 1 * 1 1
3.6% 45% 28% 47% 27% 3.5% 3.5% 3.3% 4.3% 42% 33% 8.4% 3.0% 1.9% 33% 4.4% 21% 3.7% 5.9% 3.2% 28% 5.3% 3.5% 6.0% 6.8% 1.6% 11% 1.8% 3.4% 17%
B * 7 * . « N B
Somewhat agree 67 0 2 2 19 2 20 15 2 29 38 14 35 18 49 18 6 62 14 53 49 18 6 17 6 8 18 2 6 5
13.4% 163% 10.5% 14.8% 12.1% 13.4% 14.3% 12.4% 14.7% 14.9% 12.5% 16.5% 12.2% 14.1% 14.3% 11.5% 18.3% 131% 17.6% 12.6% 15.0% 10.4% 8.0% 15.6% 9.2% 11.4% 226% 8.6% 14.3% 131%
8 B . * B VXYa® « . B
Somewhat disagree 166 83 83 56 63 a7 48 40 56 59 107 29 97 40 110 56 1 155 23 143 103 63 20 30 2 33 27 9 12 13
33.2% 32.9% 33.6% 32.9% 393% 27.9% 34.7% 32.5% 323% 304% 35.0% 33.1% 33.9% 31.8% 323% 35.3% 353% 331% 28.7% 34.1% 31.4% 36.6% 25.0% 27.3% 34.7% 49.0% 34.2% 39.5% 316% 333%
€ i . . VWZb* N B * B
Strongly disagree 28 118 131 81 73 9 66 64 85 98 150 37 146 66 171 77 14 235 39 210 166 82 51 56 34 2 33 1 20 20
49.7% 46.4% 53.1% 47.7% 45.9% 55.3% 47.5% 51.8% 48.8% 50.4% 49.2% 42.0% 50.9% 52.3% 50.1% 48.8% 443% 50.0% 47.9% 50.0% 50.7% 47.7% 63.5% 511% 493% 38.1% 42.0% 50.1% 50.7% 51.9%
1y B . vz . B * “ . B
sigma 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 85 52 33 33 2 29 25 19 33 37 48 2 a4 20 60 25 6 79 19 66 58 27 23 1 9 18 2 7 6
17.1% 207% 13.4% 19.4% 14.8% 16.9% 17.8% 15.7% 18.9% 19.1% 15.8% 24.9% 15.2% 16.0% 17.6% 15.9% 20.4% 16.9% 235% 15.9% 17.8% 15.7% 11.5% 216% 16.0% 12.9% 23.7% 10.4% 17.7% 14.8%
8 i . s v * B Ve B . B
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 415 201 214 137 136 141 114 105 141 157 257 65 23 106 282 133 2 390 62 353 269 145 7 85 57 s8 59 20 32 32
82.9% 79.3% 86.6% 80.6% 85.2% 83.1% 82.2% 84.3% 81.1% 80.9% 84.2% 75.1% 84.8% 84.0% 82.4% 84.1% 79.6% 83.1% 76.5% 84.1% 822% 84.3% 88.5% 78.4% 84.0% 87.1% 76.3% 89.6% 823% 85.2%
A B R Wz * . * . B
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non GEO1 GEO2 GEO3 GEO4S GEOSSEAST  GEO6 GEO7
Employed  Employed NORTH& NORTHWEST MIDLANDS ~ WEST&  &ANGLIA  LONDON  SCOTLAN
YORKSHIRE WALES
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1010 508 502 305 362 343 129 483 295 251 559 297 223 490 633 376 89 921 147 863 710 300 100 110 138 124 230 151 103
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 8 56 70 61 115 72 50
Strongly agree 17 10 7 9 5 3 1 9 6 7 10 5 3 8 9 7 2 15 3 13 10 6 - 2 2 2 3 3 1
33% 3.9% 2.7% 45% 3.0% 2.0% 14% 3.7% 2.1% 33% 33% 3.4% 2.8% 3.5% 33% 3.4% 2.4% 3.2% 4.7% 31% 31% 3.8% - 42% 2.5% 3.7% 2.8% 3.9% 2.7%
Somewhat agree 95 6 49 35 29 31 11 8 2 39 57 23 21 51 59 36 12 83 16 79 65 31 8 8 15 8 23 20 6
19.1% 18.5% 19.6% 18.0% 19.1% 20.4% 17.4% 20.3% 17.3% 19.1% 19.0% 15.5% 17.9% 21.9% 20.2% 17.3% 29.8% 18.1% 24.2% 18.3% 19.0% 19.2% 16.5% 13.6% 21.7% 13.9% 20.3% 285% 11.9%
K a* * * VWYb *
Somewhat disagree 203 98 105 81 54 68 29 93 57 81 122 70 26 88 114 89 13 190 23 180 136 67 19 2 27 28 29 29 20
40.6% 39.2% 42.1% 41.2% 35.4% 45.2% 46.9% 39.2% 38.7% 40.1% 41.0% 46.4% 39.7% 37.4% 39.3% 42.6% 31.6% 41.4% 333% 41.8% 39.9% 42.1% 40.1% 39.6% 38.3% 45.3% 42.6% 40.4% 39.7%
1 M . . B B
Strongly disagree 185 9 89 71 65 49 21 87 59 7 109 52 6 87 108 77 14 171 26 159 129 56 21 2 26 23 40 19 23
37.0% 38.4% 35.6% 36.3% 42.5% 32.3% 34.3% 36.9% 40.0% 37.5% 36.7% 34.8% 39.6% 37.1% 37.3% 36.7% 34.2% 37.2% 37.8% 36.9% 38.0% 34.9% 43.4% 42.6% 37.5% 37.1% 34.3% 27.2% 45.7%
3 * a* a* a*
Sigma 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 28 56 70 61 115 72 50
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 112 56 56 44 34 34 12 57 32 45 66 28 24 59 68 43 14 98 20 92 75 37 10 17 11 27 23
22.4% 22.4% 223% 22.5% 22.1% 22.5% 18.8% 24.0% 213% 22.4% 223% 18.9% 20.7% 25.4% 23.5% 20.7% 34.2% 213% 28.8% 213% 22.1% 23.0% 16.5% 17.8% 24.2% 17.6% 23.1% 32.4% 14.6%
K a* * * VWYb *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 388 194 195 152 120 17 50 180 116 157 231 122 92 175 222 166 27 48 340 265 123 40 46 53 50 89 48 42
77.6% 77.6% 77.7% 77.5% 77.9% 77.5% 81.2% 76.0% 78.7% 77.6% 77.7% 81.1% 79.3% 74.6% 76.5% 79.3% 65.8% 71.2% 78.7% 77.9% 77.0% 83.5% 82.2% 75.8% 82.4% 76.9% 67.6% 85.4%
™M * a* a* a a*
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 287 218 251 159 95 59 79 367 330 175 3 54 448 313 192 125 380 305 200 415 86
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
Strongly agree 116 61 55 66 29 20 17 20 79 77 39 1 11 104 83 33 47 69 81 35 920 25
23.2% 23.7% 22.7% 24.9% 20.1% 23.1% 26.3% 26.0% 22.0% 25.3% 19.8% 33.3% 19.1% 23.6% 28.9% 15.6% 38.0% 18.3% 28.1% 16.6% 22.8% 24.8%
* * * - * 0 Q S *
Somewhat agree 196 101 95 104 61 31 24 29 142 115 81 1 20 174 117 78 44 151 120 76 161 32
39.1% 39.4% 38.8% 38.8% 41.8% 35.6% 37.5% 37.5% 39.7% 37.6% 41.5% 33.3% 35.4% 39.6% 41.0% 36.6% 35.9% 40.1% 41.7% 35.6% 40.8% 31.9%
* * * o * *
Somewhat disagree 131 64 68 68 42 22 15 21 95 77 54 1 16 114 59 72 21 110 60 71 99 31
26.3% 24.8% 27.8% 25.5% 28.5% 24.8% 23.6% 27.5% 26.5% 25.2% 28.0% 33.3% 28.1% 26.0% 20.6% 33.9% 17.0% 29.3% 20.9% 33.5% 25.0% 31.2%
* * * - * N P R *
Strongly disagree 57 31 26 29 14 14 8 7 42 36 21 - 10 47 27 30 11 46 27 30 45 12
11.4% 12.1% 10.7% 10.8% 9.6% 16.5% 12.5% 9.0% 11.8% 11.9% 10.7% - 17.4% 10.8% 9.6% 14.0% 9.1% 12.2% 9.3% 14.3% 11.4% 12.2%
* * * I3 * *
Sigma 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 311 162 150 170 91 51 41 49 221 192 119 2 31 278 200 111 91 220 200 111 251 57
62.3% 63.1% 61.5% 63.7% 61.9% 58.7% 63.9% 63.5% 61.8% 62.9% 61.3% 66.7% 54.5% 63.3% 69.9% 52.1% 73.9% 58.5% 69.7% 52.2% 63.6% 56.6%
* * * *x * 0 Q S *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 189 95 94 97 56 36 23 28 137 113 75 1 26 162 86 102 32 156 87 102 144 43
37.7% 36.9% 38.5% 36.3% 38.1% 41.3% 36.1% 36.5% 38.2% 37.1% 38.7% 33.3% 45.5% 36.7% 30.1% 47.9% 26.1% 41.5% 30.3% 47.8% 36.4% 43.4%
* * * o * N P R *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female  Under35s  35t049  50to64 Medium Married Other Medium Yo N Yes No No Total Non Nord-Ovest ~ Nord-Est  Centro (1)
Emploved _ Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1000 527 473 259 408 333 217 399 214 470 530 202 564 234 579 421 119 881 194 806 678 322 274 182 177 240 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57
Strongly agree 2 11 12 7 10 7 9 6 5 16 7 11 10 3 15 8 4 20 5 19 15 9 5 3 1 9 5
4.7% 4.5% 4.9% 4.3% 5.1% 4.7% 7.0% 3.2% 6.2% 7.4% 2.6% 4.9% 4.5% 4.7% 5.9% 3.4% 7.3% 4.4% 6.2% 4.4% 5.1% 4.2% 3.8% 2.8% 1.4% 7.9% 8.9%
J * X X*
Somewhat agree 119 66 54 34 48 37 25 54 19 62 58 47 56 17 62 57 14 105 22 97 75 44 32 19 19 37 13
23.8% 26.5% 21.2% 21.3% 25.8% 24.1% 19.3% 27.7% 23.6% 27.6% 20.8% 22.1% 25.9% 22.7% 24.3% 23.3% 27.6% 23.4% 28.1% 23.0% 25.9% 21.0% 24.7% 19.8% 19.3% 30.7% 22.0%
F J * WX *
Somewhat disagree 187 90 98 56 69 63 49 74 31 81 107 83 79 25 91 9% 15 173 24 163 98 90 53 27 38 47 23
37.5% 36.1% 38.8% 34.9% 36.8% 41.0% 37.3% 38.0% 37.3% 36.2% 38.5% 39.2% 36.7% 34.8% 35.6% 39.5% 29.3% 38.4% 30.3% 38.8% 33.7% 42.7% 402% 28.1% 38.9% 39.6% 40.0%
* T w w *
Strongly disagree 170 81 89 64 60 46 48 61 27 64 106 72 70 28 88 82 18 152 28 142 102 68 41 47 39 26 17
34.0% 32.9% 35.1% 39.5% 32.4% 30.2% 36.4% 31.0% 32.9% 28.8% 38.2% 33.8% 32.9% 37.8% 34.2% 33.8% 35.9% 33.8% 35.4% 33.7% 35.3% 32.2% 31.3% 49.2% 40.5% 21.9% 29.2%
E 1 * Y vvz Y *
Sigma 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 143 77 66 41 58 44 35 60 24 78 65 58 65 20 78 65 17 125 27 116 90 53 37 22 20 46 18
28.5% 31.0% 26.1% 25.6% 30.9% 28.7% 26.3% 31.0% 29.8% 35.0% 23.4% 27.1% 30.4% 27.4% 30.3% 26.7% 34.8% 27.8% 34.2% 27.5% 31.0% 25.2% 28.5% 22.6% 20.7% 38.5% 30.9%
J * VWX *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 357 171 186 120 129 109 97 135 58 145 212 155 149 53 179 179 33 325 52 305 200 157 9 74 77 74 39
71.5% 69.0% 73.9% 74.4% 69.1% 71.3% 73.7% 69.0% 70.2% 65.0% 76.6% 72.9% 69.6% 72.6% 69.7% 73.3% 65.2% 72.2% 65.8% 72.5% 69.0% 74.8% 71.5% 77.4% 79.3% 61.5% 69.1%
1 * Y Y Y *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 577 423 238 381 381 602 323 75 494 506 263 202 535 572 428 67 933 115 885 707 255
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
Strongly agree 7 3 4 5 1 1 6 1 * 4 3 5 * 2 3 4 3 4 5 2 3 3
1.5% 1.2% 1.7% 3.2% 0.7% 0.4% 1.7% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.1% 1.9% 0.5% 1.4% 1.4% 1.5% 11.7% 0.8% 11.6% 0.5% 1.0% 1.9%
* Q* 5%
Somewhat agree 49 29 20 16 17 16 32 15 2 23 25 25 9 15 24 24 3 46 5 44 32 15
9.7% 11.6% 7.8% 9.2% 10.1% 9.8% 9.3% 10.7% 9.2% 10.9% 8.8% 9.5% 8.5% 11.1% 9.9% 9.6% 9.4% 9.7% 10.5% 9.6% 10.2% 9.1%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 208 110 98 57 63 87 143 54 11 96 112 106 43 59 119 89 11 197 15 192 135 62
41.5% 43.8% 39.2% 33.8% 38.0% 52.9% 41.8% 39.7% 47.3% 44.9% 39.0% 39.5% 42.7% 44.6% 47.8% 35.3% 37.3% 41.8% 34.8% 42.2% 42.9% 37.8%
¢ * (0] * *
Strongly disagree 237 109 128 91 85 61 161 66 10 90 146 131 49 57 101 135 12 225 19 218 144 83
47.3% 43.4% 51.3% 53.7% 51.2% 36.9% 47.2% 48.5% 42.5% 42.3% 51.1% 49.1% 48.4% 43.0% 40.9% 53.6% 41.5% 47.7% 43.1% 47.7% 45.8% 51.2%
E E * | N * *
Sigma 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 56 32 24 21 18 17 38 16 2 28 28 30 9 16 28 28 6 50 10 46 35 18
11.2% 12.8% 9.5% 12.5% 10.8% 10.2% 11.0% 11.8% 10.2% 12.9% 9.9% 11.4% 8.9% 12.5% 11.3% 11.1% 21.2% 10.6% 22.1% 10.1% 11.3% 11.0%
* * 5%
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 444 219 225 148 148 149 304 120 20 186 258 237 92 116 220 224 22 422 35 410 278 145
88.8% 87.2% 90.5% 87.5% 89.2% 89.8% 89.0% 88.2% 89.8% 87.1% 90.1% 88.6% 91.1% 87.5% 88.7% 88.9% 78.8% 89.4% 77.9% 89.9% 88.7% 89.0%
* * * R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total
Gender Age

Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner
Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64

Medium Married Other Medium Yes N No

Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status

Region

No Total Non Noroeste  Madrid and Surand
Emploved __Emploved _and Noreste Centro Canarias
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 534 467 303 403 295 483 317 47 506 495 565 83 353 594 407 89 912 115 886 696 293 206 272 271 252
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
Strongly agree 14 7 7 6 7 2 3 6 4 7 7 6 2 7 9 5 4 10 6 8 10 4 1 5 2 6
2.8% 2.8% 2.9% 3.2% 3.4% 1.5% 1.2% 3.8% 16.6% 3.0% 2.7% 2.5% 1.6% 4.3% 3.2% 2.4% 9.7% 2.2% 11.0% 1.8% 3.0% 2.7% 1.2% 3.6% 1.6% 4.7%
F FG* * Q* s*
Somewhat agree 88 43 45 21 37 29 42 33 4 44 44 37 20 30 59 29 15 73 17 70 60 27 16 19 23 29
17.5% 17.0% 18.0% 12.0% 19.2% 22.3% 17.7% 21.0% 17.7% 19.1% 16.1% 16.3% 17.2% 19.5% 21.1% 12.9% 33.1% 16.0% 30.8% 15.8% 18.5% 15.9% 17.4% 15.0% 16.1% 21.6%
C C * * o Q* s*
Somewhat disagree 165 90 76 58 61 46 84 50 4 79 86 76 49 40 83 83 12 153 17 148 102 61 31 43 44 47
33.1% 35.5% 30.6% 33.3% 31.6% 34.9% 35.4% 31.5% 16.5% 34.4% 31.9% 33.4% 41.5% 26.0% 29.6% 37.4% 27.1% 33.6% 30.8% 33.3% 31.1% 36.5% 33.5% 33.1% 30.1% 36.0%
H * M m* N * *
Strongly disagree 233 113 120 90 89 54 108 70 11 100 133 108 47 78 128 105 13 220 15 218 155 75 45 63 76 50
46.6% 44.7% 48.6% 51.5% 45.8% 41.2% 45.8% 43.7% 49.2% 43.5% 49.2% 47.8% 39.6% 50.2% 46.0% 47.3% 30.2% 48.2% 27.4% 49.0% 47.4% 44.9% 47.9% 48.4% 52.2% 37.7%
E * * * P * R Y Y
Sigma 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 102 50 52 26 44 31 45 39 8 51 51 43 22 37 68 34 19 83 23 78 70 31 17 24 26 35
20.3% 19.8% 20.9% 15.2% 22.6% 23.9% 18.8% 24.8% 34.3% 22.1% 18.9% 18.8% 18.8% 23.8% 24.3% 15.3% 42.8% 18.2% 41.8% 17.6% 21.5% 18.6% 18.6% 18.6% 17.6% 26.3%
C C F* * o Q* s* X
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 398 202 196 148 150 100 192 120 15 179 219 184 96 118 211 187 25 373 33 366 256 137 76 106 120 97
79.7% 80.2% 79.1% 84.8% 77.4% 76.1% 81.2% 75.2% 65.7% 77.9% 81.1% 81.2% 81.2% 76.2% 75.7% 84.7% 57.2% 81.8% 58.2% 82.4% 78.5% 81.4% 81.4% 81.4% 82.4% 73.7%
DE H * * N * P * R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States

United States
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner
M

Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
No Yes No Y No Total Non Northeast Midwest South
Emploved ___Emploved

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 510 490 312 273 415 77 337 586 636 364 277 281 442 636 364 176 824 231 769 742 250 208 212 351 229
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
Strongly agree 58 36 22 22 20 16 4 23 32 46 12 25 12 21 45 13 21 37 26 32 47 11 11 12 21 15
11.6% 14.6% 8.7% 12.0% 13.7% 9.5% 4.8% 10.8% 15.1% 16.5% 5.4% 10.9% 9.1% 15.0% 14.3% 7.2% 26.0% 8.9% 26.2% 8.1% 13.6% 7.3% 11.8% 10.7% 11.3% 13.0%
B * F J L o Q S u
Somewhat agree 168 96 73 61 38 69 33 70 65 100 68 84 35 50 112 56 29 140 34 134 112 55 26 36 68 39
33.7% 38.7% 28.7% 33.5% 26.4% 39.9% 40.3% 33.6% 31.2% 35.5% 31.2% 36.1% 27.2% 35.4% 35.8% 30.0% 35.7% 33.3% 34.5% 33.5% 32.0% 37.8% 28.2% 32.4% 36.7% 34.3%
B D * L L
Somewhat disagree 157 61 96 54 52 51 32 58 67 82 75 69 49 38 89 68 19 138 20 136 111 a4 28 36 60 34
31.3% 24.5% 38.0% 29.7% 35.7% 29.4% 39.2% 27.8% 31.9% 28.9% 34.5% 29.7% 38.7% 27.4% 28.3% 36.4% 23.1% 32.9% 20.9% 33.9% 31.7% 29.8% 30.3% 32.4% 32.4% 29.5%
A * KM N P R
Strongly disagree 117 55 62 45 35 37 13 58 46 54 63 54 32 31 67 50 12 105 18 99 79 37 27 27 36 27
23.4% 22.2% 24.5% 24.8% 24.2% 21.2% 15.8% 27.8% 21.9% 19.1% 28.9% 23.2% 25.0% 22.2% 21.5% 26.4% 15.3% 24.9% 18.5% 24.6% 22.6% 25.1% 29.8% 24.5% 19.6% 23.3%
* F | P X
Sigma 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 226 132 95 83 58 85 36 93 97 147 80 109 46 71 157 70 50 177 60 167 159 66 36 47 88 54
45.3% 53.3% 37.5% 45.5% 40.1% 49.4% 45.0% 44.4% 46.3% 52.0% 36.6% 47.1% 36.3% 50.4% 50.1% 37.2% 61.6% 42.1% 60.7% 41.5% 45.6% 45.0% 40.0% 43.1% 48.0% 47.3%
B D * J L L o Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 274 116 158 99 87 87 45 117 113 135 138 123 81 70 156 118 31 243 39 235 190 81 55 62 96 61
54.7% 46.7% 62.5% 54.5% 59.9% 50.6% 55.0% 55.6% 53.7% 48.0% 63.4% 52.9% 63.7% 49.6% 49.9% 62.8% 38.4% 57.9% 39.3% 58.5% 54.4% 55.0% 60.0% 56.9% 52.0% 52.7%
A E * | KM N P R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 300 200 315 107 78 206 221 41 134 366 - 314 186 302 198 156 344 199 301 332 168
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
Strongly agree 47 28 19 26 12 10 24 18 2 15 32 - 34 13 27 20 13 33 19 28 33 14
9.4% 11.3% 7.5% 9.5% 7.9% 11.7% 10.9% 8.3% 6.8% 11.3% 8.7% - 8.9% 11.0% 9.4% 9.3% 9.2% 9.4% 10.4% 8.7% 9.8% 8.6%
* * *
Somewhat agree 156 88 68 77 52 27 74 59 14 46 110 - 119 37 101 56 47 109 55 101 109 47
31.2% 35.8% 26.8% 28.5% 34.8% 34.0% 33.3% 27.6% 40.1% 33.8% 30.3% - 31.0% 32.2% 34.8% 26.4% 32.0% 30.9% 30.3% 31.8% 32.7% 28.4%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 126 56 70 76 36 14 47 66 7 30 96 - 92 34 72 54 44 82 53 73 87 39
25.2% 22.7% 27.6% 28.0% 24.6% 17.1% 21.1% 30.9% 19.8% 21.9% 26.4% - 23.8% 29.8% 24.9% 25.7% 30.2% 23.1% 29.1% 23.0% 26.0% 23.7%
* * 3 *
Strongly disagree 171 74 97 92 49 30 78 70 11 45 126 - 140 31 89 81 42 129 55 116 106 65
34.2% 30.2% 38.1% 34.1% 32.7% 37.2% 34.8% 33.1% 33.4% 33.0% 34.6% - 36.3% 27.0% 31.0% 38.6% 28.6% 36.5% 30.1% 36.5% 31.6% 39.4%
* * * M
Sigma 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 203 116 87 103 63 37 99 76 16 61 142 - 153 50 128 75 60 143 74 129 142 61
40.6% 47.1% 34.3% 38.0% 42.7% 45.7% 44.1% 36.0% 46.9% 45.1% 38.9% - 39.8% 43.2% 44.2% 35.7% 41.2% 40.4% 40.8% 40.5% 42.4% 36.9%
B * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 297 130 167 168 85 44 125 136 18 74 223 - 232 65 161 136 86 211 108 189 192 105
59.4% 52.9% 65.7% 62.0% 57.3% 54.3% 55.9% 64.0% 53.1% 54.9% 61.1% - 60.2% 56.8% 55.8% 64.3% 58.8% 59.6% 59.2% 59.5% 57.6% 63.1%
A * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.5. [Religious people are better citizens] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Serbia Total Serbia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 363 204 159 112 113 138 30 133 167 197 166 5 184 174 168 195 25 338 53 310 232 84
Base: All dents (wtd) 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
Strongly agree 10 7 3 6 3 2 2 3 5 5 5 - 9 1 4 6 1 9 1 9 4 5
2.8% 3.4% 2.0% 5.1% 2.4% 1.2% 7.6% 2.3% 2.9% 2.6% 3.1% - 5.0% 0.4% 2.5% 3.1% 2.8% 2.8% 1.2% 3.1% 1.6% 5.5%
* * % *x M % * *
Somewhat agree 103 63 40 38 23 41 7 45 38 57 45 1 59 42 34 69 3 99 16 87 59 36
28.5% 30.4% 25.9% 34.0% 21.2% 29.7% 24.4% 34.3% 22.8% 28.7% 28.1% 18.7% 31.5% 25.4% 21.4% 33.8% 14.4% 29.4% 30.9% 28.0% 26.0% 40.1%
* * o o N o * T*
Somewhat disagree 58 39 19 17 22 19 7 18 26 35 23 1 28 28 26 31 6 51 10 47 40 10
16.0% 18.7% 12.2% 15.5% 19.5% 13.5% 25.6% 14.1% 15.6% 17.3% 14.3% 19.9% 14.8% 17.1% 16.8% 15.3% 27.4% 15.2% 19.4% 15.4% 17.8% 11.4%
* * o - o * *
Strongly disagree 191 98 93 51 63 77 12 64 99 103 88 5 91 95 93 98 13 178 25 165 123 39
52.8% 47.5% 59.8% 45.4% 56.8% 55.6% 42.4% 49.3% 58.7% 51.4% 54.5% 61.4% 48.7% 57.0% 59.3% 47.9% 55.4% 52.6% 48.4% 53.5% 54.6% 43.1%
A * * o I o * *
Sigma 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 113 70 43 44 26 43 9 48 43 63 50 1 69 43 37 76 4 109 17 96 62 41
31.3% 33.7% 27.9% 39.1% 23.6% 30.9% 32.0% 36.6% 25.7% 31.3% 31.2% 18.7% 36.5% 25.9% 23.9% 36.9% 17.2% 32.2% 32.2% 31.1% 27.6% 45.6%
D* * % *x N o * T*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 248 137 111 69 84 95 20 83 125 137 111 6 119 123 119 129 19 229 36 213 163 49
68.7% 66.3% 72.1% 60.9% 76.4% 69.1% 68.0% 63.4% 74.3% 68.7% 68.8% 81.3% 63.5% 74.1% 76.1% 63.1% 82.8% 67.8% 67.8% 68.9% 72.4% 54.4%
* c* o o ) o * u *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/}, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/J, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 9081 8320 5891 6021 5489 3790 6088 6004 8528 8873 3357 6865 7179 10706 6692 2166 15235 3623 13778 12459 4730
Base: All dents (wtd) 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
Strongly agree 1804 948 855 784 600 419 384 600 701 920 884 517 685 601 1060 744 352 1452 538 1265 1235 542
15.2% 16.1% 14.4% 15.9% 15.6% 13.6% 13.8% 14.9% 17.7% 17.5% 13.4% 16.5% 14.6% 14.9% 15.7% 14.5% 23.7% 14.0% 22.6% 13.3% 15.4% 14.7%
B E E FG J L Q S
Somewhat agree 4145 2083 2063 1731 1305 1110 911 1365 1481 1964 2181 964 1653 1528 2392 1753 575 3571 931 3215 2862 1236
34.9% 35.3% 34.6% 35.0% 34.0% 36.1% 32.7% 33.9% 37.5% 37.4% 33.0% 30.7% 35.3% 37.9% 35.5% 34.3% 38.7% 34.4% 39.1% 33.9% 35.8% 33.6%
FG J K KL Q S U
Somewhat disagree 3391 1690 1701 1401 1075 915 847 1162 1052 1411 1980 894 1348 1149 1904 1486 320 3070 513 2878 2258 1080
28.6% 28.6% 28.6% 28.3% 28.0% 29.7% 30.4% 28.9% 26.6% 26.8% 30.0% 28.4% 28.8% 28.5% 28.2% 29.0% 21.6% 29.6% 21.6% 30.4% 28.2% 29.3%
H H | P R
Strongly disagree 2522 1185 1336 1029 857 635 643 894 720 961 1561 768 997 756 1388 1133 239 2283 399 2122 1649 824
21.3% 20.1% 22.4% 20.8% 22.3% 20.6% 23.1% 22.2% 18.2% 18.3% 23.6% 24.4% 21.3% 18.7% 20.6% 22.1% 16.1% 22.0% 16.8% 22.4% 20.6% 22.4%
A H H | m M N P R T
Sigma 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 5949 3031 2918 2515 1905 1529 1295 1965 2183 2884 3065 1482 2338 2129 3452 2497 927 5022 1469 4480 4096 1778
50.2% 51.3% 49.0% 50.9% 49.6% 49.7% 46.5% 48.9% 55.2% 54.9% 46.4% 47.1% 49.9% 52.8% 51.2% 48.8% 62.4% 48.4% 61.7% 47.3% 51.2% 48.3%
B FG J K KL o Q S U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 5912 2875 3037 2430 1932 1550 1490 2056 1771 2372 3541 1662 2345 1905 3293 2619 559 5353 912 5000 3907 1905
49.8% 48.7% 51.0% 49.1% 50.4% 50.3% 53.5% 51.1% 44.8% 45.1% 53.6% 52.9% 50.1% 47.2% 48.8% 51.2% 37.6% 51.6% 38.3% 52.7% 48.8% 51.7%
A H H | m M N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea

Sweden

Turkey

Brazil

Argentina  Belgium Mexico Russia  South Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 505 500 504 504 500 500
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 1804 70 25 114 84 58 191
15.2% 14.0% 5.0% 22.7% 16.9% 11.6% 38.3%
CHIKLPQRTU u BCEFHIKLNOP CFHIKLNOPQ ~ CHILQRUV ~ BCDEFHIKLM
v QRTUVY RTUV NOPQRTUVW
Xy
Somewhat agree 4145 178 140 185 224 186 187
34.9% 35.6% 28.0% 37.0% 44.8% 37.2% 37.4%
CIKPRU u CIUKPRU ~ BCDFGHIJKLN  CIKPRU CIKPRU
PQRUVW
Somewhat disagree 3391 121 193 97 122 169 81
28.6% 24.2% 38.6% 19.3% 24.4% 33.7% 16.1%
GMS BDEGJKMNOS GMS BDEGIMSWX
TWXY Y
Strongly disagree 2522 131 142 104 70 87 41
21.3% 26.2% 28.5% 20.9% 14.0% 17.5% 8.3%
EFGHJMOST DEFGHILMOS EGMOSWX GOs GOSX
WX TWX
Sigma 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 5949 248 165 299 308 244 378
50.2% 49.7% 33.0% 59.8% 61.7% 48.8% 75.6%
CIKNPQRUV u BCFHIKLNPQR BCFHIKLNPQR  CIKPQRUV ~ BCDEFHIJKLN
uv TUVY OPQRTUVWX
Y
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 5912 252 335 201 192 256 122
49.8% 50.3% 67.0% 40.2% 38.3% 51.2% 24.4%
DEGJMOSWX BDEFGHILMN GMSX GMSX DEGJMOSWX
OQSTVWXY
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H |
500 500
500 500
34 23
6.8% 4.7%
u
187 131
37.3% 26.3%
CIKPRU u
180 167
36.0% 33.4%
BDEGJMNST BDEGIMSWX
WXY Y
99 178
19.8% 35.7%
EGMOSWX  BCDEFGHILM
NOPQRSTVW
XY
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
221 155
44.2% 30.9%
CIKPRU u
279 345
55.8% 69.1%

Xy

DEGJMOSTW BDEFGHILMN

OQRSTVWXY

J

500
500
171
34.1%
BCDEFHIKLN
OPQRTUVWY

144
28.8%
u

100
20.1%

85
17.0%
GOSX

500
100.0%

315
62.9%

BCFHIKLNPQR

TUVY

185
37.1%
GMS

Hungary  Australia
K L
500 1000
500 500
2 38
8.3% 7.5%
au u
144 183
28.8% 36.6%
u CIIKPRU
160 167
32.0% 33.4%
BDEGIMSWX BDEGIMSTW
Y Xy
155 113
30.9% 22.6%
DEFGHILMOR EFGIMOSTW
STWX X
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
185 220
37.1% 44.1%
u CIKPRUV
315 280
62.9% 55.9%

BDEFGHILMO DEGJMOSTW
STWXY

Xy

1003
500
148

29.6%

BCDEFHIKLN
OPQRTUVY

202
40.4%

CIJKNPQRUV

81
16.2%

69
13.8%
GOs

500

100.0%

350
69.9%

BCDEFHIJKLN
OPQRTUVY

150
30.1%
N

N

1004
500
53
10.6%

CHILQRUV

160
32.0%
IPU

150
29.9%

BDEGIMSWX

Y

137
27.4%

DEFGHILMOS

TWX

500

100.0%

213
42.6%
CIPRU

287
57.4%

BDEGJMOST

WXY

France Germany  Great Britain United States
o P Q R N T u v W X Y
1000 1001 1001 1010 505 1000 1000 1001 1000 500 363
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 361
61 41 31 38 172 47 12 32 134 139 47
12.2% 8.1% 6.3% 7.5% 34.3% 9.4% 2.4% 6.5% 26.8% 27.8% 12.9%
CHIKLPQRUV Clu u Y BCDEFHIKLN clauv u BCEFHIKLNOP BCEFHIKLNOP CHIKLPQRUV
OPQRTUVWX QRTUVY QRTUVY
Y
240 128 168 149 216 226 65 161 194 205 144
48.0% 25.5% 33.6% 29.7% 43.3% 45.2% 13.0% 32.2% 38.8% 41.0% 39.8%
BCDFGHUKL u IPU u BCIJKLNPQRU BCDFGHIJKLN IPU CIJKNPQRUV  CIKNPQRUV  CIJKNPRUV
MNPQRUVW v PQRUVW
Xy
159 193 171 185 74 140 235 175 102 100 71
31.8% 38.5% 34.2% 37.0% 14.8% 28.0% 47.0% 35.1% 20.4% 20.1% 19.5%
BDEG/MSWX BDEGJKLMNO BDEGJMSTW BDEGJMNOST DGJMSWXY BCDEFGHUKL BDEGJMNST N N
Y STWXY Xy WXY MNOPQRSTV WXY
WXY
40 139 130 129 38 87 188 131 70 56 100
8.0% 27.8% 25.9% 25.8% 7.6% 17.5% 37.6% 26.2% 14.0% 11.2% 27.8%
DEFGHILMOS EFGHJMOST  EFGHJMOST GOSX BCDEFGHJKL DEFGHIMOST GOs DEFGHIMOST
TWX WX WX MNOPQRSTV WX WX
WXY
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 361
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
301 168 199 186 388 273 77 194 328 344 190
60.1% 33.7% 39.9% 37.3% 77.6% 54.5% 15.4% 38.7% 65.6% 68.7% 52.7%
BCFHIKLNPQR u CIPU v BCDEFHIKLM CHIKLNPQRU CIPU BCFHIKLNOP  BCDEFHIKLN CHIKLNPQRU
TUVY NOPQRTUVW \ QRTUVY OPQRTUVY \
Xy
199 332 301 314 112 227 423 306 172 156 171
39.9% 66.3% 60.1% 62.7% 22.4% 45.5% 84.6% 61.3% 34.4% 31.3% 47.3%
GMSWX  BDEFGHJLMN BDEFGJMOST BDEFGHILMN EGJMOSWX BCDEFGHIKL BDEFGILMOS GS GS EGIMOSWX
OQSTVWXY WXy OSTWXY MNOPQRSTV TWXY

WXY



Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM APAC G-8 Countries Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 2004 2512 7380 4505 7516 3008 1000
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
Strongly agree 1804 187 471 409 375 414 438 362
15.2% 18.7% 23.5% 8.4% 12.5% 10.3% 21.9% 36.2%
CDE ACDE CE C ACDE ABCDEF
Somewhat agree 4145 354 770 1614 1076 1275 844 331
34.9% 35.4% 38.5% 33.2% 35.9% 31.9% 42.2% 33.1%
E CEG CE ABCDEG
Somewhat disagree 3391 251 399 1576 984 1343 483 181
28.6% 25.1% 19.9% 32.4% 32.8% 33.6% 24.1% 18.1%
BG ABFG ABFG ABFG BG
Strongly disagree 2522 207 361 1261 566 968 235 126
21.3% 20.7% 18.0% 25.9% 18.9% 24.2% 11.7% 12.6%
FG FG ABDEFG FG ABDFG
Sigma 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 5949 541 1241 2024 1451 1689 1282 693
50.2% 54.1% 62.0% 41.6% 48.4% 42.2% 64.1% 69.3%
CDE ACDE CE ACDE ABCDEF
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 5912 459 759 2837 1549 2311 718 307
49.8% 45.9% 38.0% 58.4% 51.6% 57.8% 35.9% 30.7%
BFG G ABDFG ABFG ABDFG G

Table of Contents




Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 247 258 211 173 121 32 47 331 166 339 125 247 133 310 195 77 428 100 405 372 133
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
Strongly agree 70 39 31 34 20 16 8 7 44 27 43 27 29 14 44 26 11 60 15 55 44 26
14.0% 16.1% 12.1% 13.6% 13.8% 15.5% 21.2% 14.3% 13.9% 19.0% 12.0% 15.9% 14.2% 11.3% 15.1% 12.6% 14.0% 14.0% 16.1% 13.6% 12.9% 16.7%
wx * ] * *
Somewhat agree 178 91 87 93 50 34 15 18 110 49 129 61 75 42 98 80 29 149 34 144 122 56
35.6% 37.2% 34.0% 37.6% 34.3% 32.7% 40.6% 34.5% 35.0% 33.8% 36.4% 35.8% 36.5% 33.9% 33.8% 38.2% 39.2% 35.0% 36.8% 35.3% 35.4% 36.1%
o * * *
Somewhat disagree 121 66 55 58 36 26 6 10 83 37 84 34 52 35 82 39 17 104 22 99 83 37
24.2% 26.9% 21.5% 23.4% 24.7% 25.1% 15.9% 19.1% 26.6% 25.4% 23.7% 19.9% 25.2% 28.2% 28.2% 18.5% 22.8% 24.4% 23.4% 24.3% 24.3% 23.8%
o * 0 * *
Strongly disagree 131 48 83 63 40 28 8 16 77 32 99 48 49 33 66 65 18 113 22 109 94 37
26.2% 19.7% 32.4% 25.4% 27.2% 26.7% 22.3% 32.1% 24.5% 21.9% 27.9% 28.4% 24.1% 26.6% 22.9% 30.8% 23.9% 26.6% 23.6% 26.8% 27.4% 23.5%
A o * * *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 248 131 118 127 71 51 23 25 154 76 172 88 104 56 142 106 40 208 49 199 166 83
49.7% 53.3% 46.1% 51.2% 48.0% 48.2% 61.8% 48.8% 48.9% 52.8% 48.4% 51.8% 50.7% 45.2% 48.9% 50.7% 53.3% 49.0% 52.9% 48.9% 48.3% 52.7%
o * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 252 114 137 121 76 54 14 26 160 68 183 82 101 69 148 103 35 217 44 208 178 74
50.3% 46.7% 53.9% 48.8% 52.0% 51.8% 38.2% 51.2% 51.1% 47.2% 51.6% 48.2% 49.3% 54.8% 51.1% 49.3% 46.7% 51.0% 47.1% 51.1% 51.7% 47.3%
o * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status. Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Yes No Total Non Center North South
Employed __Employed __(Bruxelles) (Wallonie)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u \ W X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 259 241 155 169 176 122 147 133 199 301 75 253 172 322 178 30 470 64 436 307 184 55 277 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
Strongly agree 25 12 13 8 7 10 6 12 2 12 13 4 14 6 14 10 1 24 2 22 13 1 6 13 6
5.0% 4.8% 5.1% 4.3% 4.4% 6.2% 4.7% 8.3% 13% 6.2% 4.2% 3.0% 7.2% 4.0% 4.8% 5.2% 2.6% 5.1% 4.1% 5.1% 4.4% 5.2% 10.6% 4.5% 3.9%
H . o . .
Somewhat agree 140 70 70 50 37 53 36 39 34 57 83 41 54 45 81 59 13 127 17 123 78 60 13 97 30
28.0% 27.7% 28.3% 26.7% 24.4% 32.9% 26.9% 27.8% 27.8% 30.7% 26.4% 28.2% 27.8% 28.1% 27.1% 29.4% 43.4% 27.0% 29.6% 27.8% 27.1% 29.4% 23.2% 34.1% 18.8%
* *x * *
X
Somewhat disagree 193 109 84 80 64 48 54 45 53 72 121 55 71 67 111 81 1 182 19 174 116 76 18 102 73
38.6% 43.5% 33.6% 43.1% 42.4% 29.8% 40.0% 31.7% 43.9% 38.4% 38.6% 37.6% 36.4% 42.0% 37.1% 40.8% 37.8% 38.6% 32.8% 39.3% 40.4% 37.3% 32.8% 35.7% 45.7%
B E E . o . .
Strongly disagree 142 60 82 48 44 50 38 45 33 46 96 46 55 42 93 49 5 137 20 123 81 57 18 73 51
28.5% 24.0% 33.0% 25.9% 28.8% 31.1% 28.5% 32.1% 27.0% 24.7% 30.7% 31.2% 28.5% 25.9% 31.0% 24.6% 16.3% 29.2% 33.5% 27.8% 28.1% 28.1% 33.4% 25.7% 31.7%
A * *x * *
Sigma 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 165 82 83 58 44 63 42 51 35 69 96 46 68 51 96 69 14 151 20 145 91 71 18 110 36
33.0% 32.5% 33.4% 31.0% 28.8% 39.1% 31.5% 36.1% 29.1% 36.9% 30.6% 31.2% 35.0% 32.0% 31.9% 34.6% 46.0% 32.1% 33.6% 32.9% 31.5% 34.7% 33.8% 38.6% 22.7%
. o . . X
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 335 170 165 128 108 99 92 90 86 118 218 100 126 109 205 131 16 319 39 296 197 133 36 175 124
67.0% 67.5% 66.6% 69.0% 71.2% 60.9% 68.5% 63.9% 70.9% 63.1% 69.4% 68.8% 65.0% 68.0% 68.1% 65.4% 54.0% 67.9% 66.4% 67.1% 68.5% 65.3% 66.2% 61.4% 77.3%
* *x * *

W
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 259 245 264 147 93 110 170 183 210 294 18 235 251 304 200 117 387 158 346 366 138
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
Strongly agree 114 69 44 47 47 19 25 40 42 66 48 5 79 29 74 40 34 80 38 76 87 26
22.7% 29.0% 17.0% 18.2% 28.8% 25.2% 19.1% 22.4% 28.1% 33.9% 15.6% 19.2% 22.4% 24.7% 27.6% 17.2% 32.3% 20.2% 28.4% 20.7% 25.9% 16.3%
B C * * J ** o Q* U
Somewhat agree 185 82 103 93 56 36 42 64 62 70 115 10 129 46 96 89 40 145 50 135 126 59
37.0% 34.4% 39.5% 35.8% 34.3% 47.4% 31.9% 36.3% 41.7% 35.9% 37.8% 37.6% 36.3% 39.1% 36.1% 38.2% 37.6% 36.9% 37.3% 36.9% 37.4% 36.2%
* * I *
Somewhat disagree 97 48 49 60 26 11 32 37 25 31 66 6 67 24 47 50 13 84 17 80 61 35
19.3% 20.1% 18.7% 23.1% 15.6% 14.6% 24.2% 20.9% 16.7% 15.7% 21.6% 21.6% 19.0% 19.9% 17.4% 21.5% 12.0% 21.3% 12.6% 21.8% 18.2% 21.6%
* * - * R
Strongly disagree 104 40 64 60 35 10 32 36 20 28 76 6 79 19 50 54 19 85 29 75 62 42
20.9% 16.6% 24.8% 22.9% 21.3% 12.8% 24.7% 20.4% 13.5% 14.5% 25.0% 21.7% 22.3% 16.3% 18.9% 23.1% 18.2% 21.6% 21.6% 20.6% 18.5% 25.9%
* H* | o *
Sigma 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 299 152 147 140 103 55 67 104 103 136 163 15 208 76 170 129 74 225 88 211 214 85
59.8% 63.3% 56.6% 54.0% 63.1% 72.6% 51.1% 58.7% 69.8% 69.8% 53.4% 56.7% 58.7% 63.8% 63.7% 55.4% 69.9% 57.1% 65.8% 57.6% 63.3% 52.5%
o * 3 ] *x Q* U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 201 88 113 120 61 21 64 73 45 59 142 12 147 43 97 104 32 169 46 155 124 77
40.2% 36.7% 43.4% 46.0% 36.9% 27.4% 48.9% 41.3% 30.2% 30.2% 46.6% 43.3% 41.3% 36.2% 36.3% 44.6% 30.1% 42.9% 34.2% 42.4% 36.7% 47.5%
E * H* | ** * P T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements’
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Central Southern Eastern  North-west South-West North Region
Emploved Emploved Region i Region Region Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 254 250 182 156 166 252 151 18 274 230 29 355 120 284 220 55 449 99 405 354 138 104 121 90 79 42 68
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
Strongly agree 84 46 38 31 29 25 34 25 10 44 40 12 49 23 48 36 11 74 19 65 67 15 15 20 16 18 5 10
16.9% 18.5% 15.3% 15.1% 18.9% 17.1% 13.8% 17.6% 50.1% 17.4% 16.3% 16.8% 15.6% 20.3% 18.1% 15.5% 20.3% 16.5% 20.5% 16.0% 20.1% 9.6% 15.4% 19.0% 18.8% 22.4% 9.9% 12.6%
* * * * U * * * * * *
Somewhat agree 224 110 114 94 67 63 117 61 3 120 104 30 142 52 124 100 24 200 41 183 157 64 50 40 47 30 21 37
44.8% 44.3% 45.3% 46.4% 43.6% 43.8% 46.8% 43.8% 17.6% 47.5% 42.0% 39.9% 45.7% 45.6% 46.4% 42.9% 45.5% 44.7% 43.2% 45.1% 46.8% 41.9% 49.7% 38.3% 54.2% 36.9% 39.9% 48.3%
* * * * * * Wy* * * *
Somewhat disagree 122 64 58 50 34 37 61 30 5 53 69 21 81 19 60 62 13 109 21 101 72 45 22 25 17 24 13 22
24.4% 25.8% 23.0% 24.8% 22.4% 25.8% 24.3% 21.7% 24.9% 20.9% 27.9% 28.8% 26.1% 16.8% 22.4% 26.7% 24.2% 24.4% 22.0% 24.9% 21.5% 29.5% 21.5% 23.9% 19.0% 29.3% 25.2% 29.1%
* * v * * * * * * * *
Strongly disagree 70 29 41 28 23 19 38 24 1 36 34 11 39 20 35 35 5 65 14 56 39 29 13 19 7 9 13 8
14.0% 11.5% 16.4% 13.6% 15.0% 13.3% 15.2% 16.9% 7.4% 14.2% 13.8% 14.4% 12.6% 17.4% 13.1% 14.9% 10.0% 14.4% 14.3% 13.9% 11.7% 19.0% 13.4% 18.8% 8.0% 11.4% 25.1% 10.0%
* * * * * X+ * * X+ *
Sigma 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 308 156 152 124 96 88 151 86 13 164 144 42 191 76 173 135 34 274 60 248 224 78 65 59 63 48 26 46
61.7% 62.8% 60.6% 61.5% 62.5% 60.9% 60.6% 61.4% 67.7% 64.9% 58.3% 56.8% 61.3% 65.8% 64.5% 58.4% 65.8% 61.2% 63.7% 61.2% 66.8% 51.4% 65.1% 57.3% 72.9% 59.4% 49.7% 60.8%
* * * * U * * wz* * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 192 93 99 78 57 57 98 54 6 89 103 32 120 39 95 97 18 174 34 157 111 74 35 44 24 33 26 30
38.3% 37.2% 39.4% 38.5% 37.5% 39.1% 39.4% 38.6% 32.3% 35.1% 41.7% 43.2% 38.7% 34.2% 35.5% 41.6% 34.2% 38.8% 36.3% 38.8% 33.2% 48.6% 34.9% 42.7% 27.1% 40.6% 50.3% 39.2%
* * * * * * * *

X* X*
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country's citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yo No Yes No Yo No Total Non CENTRAL SOUTHERN  VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN  FAR EAST
Employed  Employed  FEDERAL FEDERAL  REGION FEDERAL  FEDERAL  FEDERAL
DISTRICT DISTRICT ~ FEDERAL  DISTRICT  DISTRICT  DISTRICT
DISTRICT
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L ™ N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 234 266 134 206 160 23 201 257 256 244 70 233 197 284 216 27 473 62 438 381 109 123 a7 78 120 a2 7 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 28 79 104 23 68 2
Strongly agree 58 28 30 16 21 21 2 31 2 2 34 13 35 9 27 31 * 58 3 55 a1 16 17 3 12 14 5 5 1
11.6% 115% 11.7% 7.6% 12.6% 16.9% 7.5% 14.5% 9.8% 10.6% 12.4% 16.0% 12.2% 7.3% 10.1% 13.4% 21% 12.0% 6.3% 12.2% 113% 125% 123% 6.4% 15.7% 13.8% 12.8% 6.9% 5.5%
c P « I « . B * « B B « P
Somewhat agree 186 89 97 71 65 50 6 71 103 91 95 18 118 50 109 77 11 175 21 165 145 37 53 15 29 25 10 27 8
37.2% 37.4% 37.0% 34.4% 38.9% 39.5% 21.9% 33.5% 41.8% 40.6% 34.4% 215% 40.6% 39.9% 40.3% 335% 49.3% 36.6% 39.4% 36.9% 39.7% 29.0% 39.1% 30.9% 36.5% 433% 22.6% 39.3% 35.4%
e . X X - B P . . . 7+ B . e
Somewhat disagree 169 83 86 71 53 a5 16 73 73 78 91 37 83 8 88 80 8 161 20 149 123 a3 a1 19 26 31 20 27 5
33.7% 345% 33.0% 345% 31.4% 35.6% 58.1% 34.3% 29.5% 34.6% 33.0% 44.2% 28.7% 38.2% 32.8% 34.8% 34.6% 33.7% 37.6% 33.3% 335% 34.4% 30.4% 39.3% 32.4% 29.7% 45.7% 40.0% 233%
[ L ot B B B B B « « « .
Strongly disagree 87 39 28 29 29 10 3 38 26 32 56 15 54 18 25 22 3 84 9 79 56 30 25 11 12 14 8 9 8
17.5% 16.5% 18.4% 235% 17.1% 8.1% 12.5% 17.7% 18.9% 14.2% 20.2% 18.4% 18.5% 14.5% 16.8% 18.3% 14.0% 17.7% 16.7% 17.6% 15.4% 24.1% 18.2% 23.4% 15.4% 13.2% 18.8% 13.8% 35.8%
€ £ * B o B . B . . B B B i
Sigma 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 26 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 8 79 104 a3 68 2
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 24 117 127 87 87 71 B 102 127 115 129 31 153 60 136 108 12 232 2 220 187 53 69 18 a1 60 15 31 9
48.8% 49.0% 48.6% 42.0% 51.5% 56.4% 29.4% 48.0% 51.6% 51.2% 46.8% 37.4% 52.8% 47.3% 50.4% 46.9% 51.3% 48.7% 45.7% 49.2% 51.0% 41.6% 51.4% 37.3% 52.1% 57.1% 35.4% 46.2% 40.9%
c e B X - « « B B « Wz B B e
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 256 122 134 120 81 55 19 11 119 110 146 53 137 66 134 122 11 25 28 228 179 74 66 30 38 25 28 36 13

51.2% 51.0% 51.4% 58.0% 48.5% 43.6% 70.6% 52.0% 48.4% 48.8% 53.2% 62.6% 47.2% 52.7% 49.6% 53.1% 48.7% 51.3% 54.3% 50.8% 49.0% 58.4% 48.6% 62.7% 47.9% 42.9% 64.6% 53.8% 59.1%
E e L e . * . v . . v .
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 209 291 151 190 159 36 92 372 248 252 201 149 150 293 207 121 379 174 326 406 93
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
Strongly agree 191 96 95 104 58 29 31 37 123 76 115 83 55 53 104 87 54 137 69 122 145 46
38.3% 40.0% 36.6% 36.7% 42.6% 36.4% 57.2% 41.6% 34.6% 39.6% 37.5% 38.0% 43.0% 34.6% 38.4% 38.0% 46.1% 35.9% 40.7% 37.0% 39.0% 36.2%
wx * * * * *
Somewhat agree 187 94 93 101 54 31 14 32 140 83 104 76 44 66 106 81 36 151 61 126 139 48
37.4% 39.2% 35.7% 35.7% 40.0% 38.8% 26.8% 35.6% 39.4% 43.1% 33.8% 34.9% 34.5% 43.3% 39.1% 35.3% 30.5% 39.5% 36.0% 38.1% 37.3% 37.6%
o * * * * *
Somewhat disagree 81 37 43 54 12 14 6 13 62 22 58 48 17 16 47 33 16 65 21 59 58 22
16.1% 15.5% 16.7% 19.1% 9.0% 17.5% 10.9% 14.8% 17.3% 11.7% 18.9% 21.9% 13.3% 10.2% 17.4% 14.6% 13.2% 17.0% 12.7% 17.9% 15.7% 17.4%
D D o * M * * * *
Strongly disagree 41 13 29 24 11 6 3 7 31 11 31 11 12 18 14 28 12 29 18 23 29 11
8.3% 5.3% 11.0% 8.5% 8.3% 7.2% 5.1% 8.0% 8.8% 5.6% 9.9% 5.2% 9.2% 11.9% 5.0% 12.1% 10.3% 7.6% 10.7% 7.0% 7.9% 8.8%
o * * * N * *
Sigma 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 378 190 188 205 112 61 45 69 264 159 220 160 100 119 210 168 920 288 130 248 284 94
75.6% 79.2% 72.3% 72.3% 82.7% 75.2% 84.1% 77.2% 74.0% 82.7% 71.2% 72.9% 77.5% 77.9% 77.6% 73.3% 76.5% 75.3% 76.6% 75.1% 76.4% 73.8%
c o * ] * * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 122 50 72 78 24 20 8 21 93 33 89 59 29 34 61 61 28 94 40 82 88 33
24.4% 20.8% 27.7% 27.7% 17.3% 24.8% 15.9% 22.8% 26.0% 17.3% 28.8% 27.1% 22.5% 22.1% 22.4% 26.7% 23.5% 24.7% 23.4% 24.9% 23.6% 26.2%
D o * | * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea

South Korea

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 280 220 150 195 155 84 162 254 300 200 14 115 371 294 206 84 416 118 382 364 120
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
Strongly agree 34 17 17 9 13 12 6 7 21 27 7 1 9 24 18 17 6 28 9 25 28 6
6.8% 6.6% 7.0% 4.8% 7.1% 9.6% 7.1% 4.2% 8.5% 9.7% 3.3% 8.3% 7.4% 6.6% 6.5% 7.2% 8.3% 6.6% 8.3% 6.4% 7.9% 4.8%
* ] - *
Somewhat agree 187 99 87 53 78 56 33 65 88 115 72 7 43 136 112 74 34 152 50 136 133 48
37.3% 39.2% 35.3% 27.6% 42.3% 44.9% 37.8% 39.9% 35.5% 41.7% 32.0% 41.3% 36.2% 37.5% 41.6% 32.3% 44.1% 36.1% 47.3% 34.6% 37.9% 36.8%
C C * J ** [0} * S
Somewhat disagree 180 83 97 77 64 39 30 55 95 92 88 8 39 134 93 87 23 157 30 150 125 48
36.0% 32.6% 39.4% 40.1% 34.6% 31.7% 34.3% 33.6% 38.1% 33.4% 39.2% 43.6% 32.3% 36.8% 34.5% 37.7% 29.7% 37.2% 28.6% 38.0% 35.7% 36.8%
* - *
Strongly disagree 99 54 45 53 29 17 18 36 44 42 57 1 29 69 47 52 14 85 17 83 65 28
19.8% 21.5% 18.2% 27.5% 15.9% 13.8% 20.8% 22.3% 17.9% 15.2% 25.5% 6.8% 24.1% 19.1% 17.4% 22.8% 17.9% 20.2% 15.8% 20.9% 18.4% 21.6%
DE * | I3 *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 221 116 105 62 91 68 40 72 109 141 79 9 52 160 130 91 41 180 59 162 160 55
44.2% 45.9% 42.4% 32.4% 49.4% 54.5% 44.9% 44.1% 44.0% 51.4% 35.3% 49.6% 43.6% 44.1% 48.1% 39.5% 52.4% 42.6% 55.6% 41.1% 45.8% 41.6%
C C * J ** * S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 279 137 142 129 93 57 49 91 139 134 145 9 67 203 140 139 37 242 47 232 190 77
55.8% 54.1% 57.6% 67.6% 50.6% 45.5% 55.1% 55.9% 56.0% 48.6% 64.7% 50.4% 56.4% 55.9% 51.9% 60.5% 47.6% 57.4% 44.4% 58.9% 54.2% 58.4%
DE * | I * R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female  Under35s  35t049  50to64 Medium Married Other Medium High N Yes No Total Non Norrland  Mellansverig Stockholm  Véstsverige
Emploved _ Emploved e
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R B T u v w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 262 238 112 161 227 108 213 101 159 341 256 116 128 345 155 50 450 76 424 359 131 43 122 113 105 117
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 45 124 115 100 115
Strongly agree 23 9 15 12 8 4 12 5 2 5 19 10 3 10 17 6 3 21 4 19 13 11 5 1 6 4 7
4.7% 3.4% 6.0% 6.2% 53% 23% 10.2% 2.6% 1.6% 3.5% 5.1% 4.2% 3.2% 6.2% 5.4% 33% 6.0% 4.5% 5.6% 4.5% 3.7% 7.0% 12.2% 1.0% 5.0% 4.2% 5.7%
GH* * * * * * W * * *
Somewhat agree 131 60 71 54 32 45 28 51 21 46 85 60 26 45 79 53 16 116 22 110 83 47 16 37 31 19 28
26.3% 23.7% 29.0% 27.6% 22.1% 28.4% 23.4% 26.4% 22.1% 34.2% 23.3% 24.7% 26.7% 28.4% 24.6% 29.2% 33.9% 25.5% 30.3% 25.6% 24.6% 30.7% 36.4% 29.7% 27.1% 18.8% 24.2%
A x ) x x A x v x P x
Somewhat disagree 167 88 79 61 50 56 34 71 40 41 126 79 33 55 98 69 10 157 18 149 119 44 16 37 35 38 40
33.4% 34.8% 32.0% 31.5% 33.9% 35.2% 27.7% 36.3% 41.5% 30.2% 34.6% 32.8% 33.5% 34.3% 30.7% 38.2% 22.5% 34.5% 24.5% 34.9% 35.2% 28.6% 34.7% 30.1% 30.4% 38.4% 35.0%
M P i A P A x * A *
Strongly disagree 178 97 81 67 57 55 47 68 33 43 135 93 36 50 126 53 17 161 28 150 123 52 8 49 43 39 40
35.7% 38.2% 33.1% 34.6% 38.8% 34.1% 38.8% 34.7% 34.7% 32.0% 37.0% 38.4% 36.6% 31.1% 39.3% 29.3% 37.6% 35.5% 39.6% 35.0% 36.5% 33.7% 16.8% 39.2% 37.4% 38.5% 35.1%
P x * * * x P v v v v
Sigma 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 45 124 115 100 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 155 69 86 66 40 49 41 57 23 51 104 70 29 55 96 59 18 136 26 129 96 58 22

38 37 23 35
30.9% 27.0% 34.9% 33.8% 27.4% 30.7% 33.6% 29.0% 23.7% 37.8% 28.4% 28.9% 29.9% 34.7% 30.0% 32.6% 39.9% 30.0% 35.9% 30.1% 28.3% 37.7% 48.6% 30.7% 32.2% 23.0% 29.9%

* * . . - * Y+ - - -

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 345 185 160 128 106 111 81 138 73 84 262 172 68 105 224 121 28 318 46 299 242 96 23 86 78 77 81
69.1% 73.0% 65.1% 66.2% 72.6% 69.3% 66.4% 71.0% 76.3% 62.2% 71.6% 71.1% 70.1% 65.3% 70.0% 67.4% 60.1% 70.0% 64.1% 69.9% 71.7% 62.3% 51.4% 69.3% 67.8% 77.0% 70.1%

* - . . . - * * v* *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 290 210 279 167 54 31 102 367 263 237 159 66 275 291 209 74 426 158 342 329 161
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
Strongly agree 171 103 68 82 75 13 9 52 110 93 77 114 12 44 91 79 28 143 43 128 98 62
34.1% 40.7% 27.4% 34.0% 40.2% 18.7% 26.6% 43.2% 31.7% 34.7% 33.4% 38.2% 33.8% 26.8% 36.1% 32.1% 36.6% 33.7% 33.2% 34.4% 35.4% 29.4%
B E* * e * M * *
Somewhat agree 144 69 75 82 35 27 10 38 96 84 60 75 14 55 75 69 22 122 38 106 89 55
28.8% 27.4% 30.2% 33.9% 18.9% 37.1% 29.3% 31.5% 27.8% 31.2% 26.0% 25.0% 37.7% 33.7% 29.4% 28.2% 29.2% 28.7% 29.6% 28.5% 32.2% 26.0%
D * D* o * * *
Somewhat disagree 100 49 51 48 37 15 11 15 74 50 50 60 5 35 43 58 18 83 28 72 53 46
20.1% 19.4% 20.8% 19.9% 19.7% 21.5% 31.5% 13.0% 21.4% 18.7% 21.7% 20.1% 14.0% 21.4% 16.9% 23.4% 23.3% 19.5% 21.8% 19.5% 19.1% 21.8%
* * % * * *
Strongly disagree 85 32 54 29 39 16 4 15 66 41 44 50 5 30 45 40 8 77 20 65 37 48
17.0% 12.5% 21.6% 12.1% 21.2% 22.7% 12.7% 12.3% 19.1% 15.4% 18.9% 16.7% 14.5% 18.1% 17.7% 16.4% 10.8% 18.1% 15.3% 17.6% 13.4% 22.7%
A c* * o * * * T
Sigma 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 315 172 143 164 110 40 19 89 206 177 137 189 26 99 166 148 50 265 81 234 187 117
62.9% 68.1% 57.6% 67.9% 59.1% 55.8% 55.9% 74.8% 59.5% 65.9% 59.4% 63.2% 71.4% 60.5% 65.5% 60.3% 65.9% 62.4% 62.8% 62.9% 67.6% 55.4%
* * o H* * * U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 185 80 105 78 76 32 15 30 140 92 94 110 11 65 88 98 26 160 48 138 90 94
37.1% 31.9% 42.4% 32.1% 40.9% 44.2% 44.1% 25.2% 40.5% 34.1% 40.6% 36.8% 28.6% 39.5% 34.5% 39.7% 34.1% 37.6% 37.2% 37.1% 32.4% 44.6%
* * o * G * * T
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Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary
Total Gender
Female

Under 35

Age
35t049

Household Income

50 to 64 Medium

Marital Status

Married

Other

Hungary

Education
Medium

High

Chief Income Earner

Yes

No

Business Owner

Yes

No

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

No

Employment Status

Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree)

Table of Contents

A B
500 272 228
500 247 253
41 24 17
8.3% 9.8% 6.8%
144 74 70
28.8% 29.9% 27.7%
160 85 75
32.0% 34.3% 29.7%
155 64 90
30.9% 26.0% 35.8%
A
500 247 253
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
185 98 87
37.1% 39.7% 34.5%
315 149 166
62.9% 60.3% 65.5%

164
181
13
7.2%

61
33.8%

62
34.4%

45
24.6%

181
100.0%
74
41.0%

107
59.0%

168
168
15
8.8%

2
24.1%

56

33.3%

33.8%

168

100.0%

55

32.9%

113
67.1%

E F G
168 99 275
150 104 270
14 12 25

9.1% 11.3% 9.1%
*

42 29 71
28.0% 27.8% 26.4%
*

41 31 90
27.5% 29.9% 33.3%
*

53 32 84
35.4% 31.0% 31.3%

c *

150 104 270
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
56 41 96
37.1% 39.1% 35.5%
*

95 63 174
62.9% 60.9% 64.5%
*

H

45
42
2
5.9%
*

19
44.4%
o
11
27.1%
*

10
22.6%
*

42
100.0%
21
50.3%
*

21
49.7%
*

185
178
18
9.9%

53
29.9%

46
25.8%

61
34.4%

178
100.0%
71
39.8%

107
60.2%

315
322

7.4%

28.2%

114
35.4%
|
93
29.0%

322
100.0%
114
35.6%

207
64.4%

128
107
12
11.5%

36
33.5%

28
25.9%

31
29.1%

107
100.0%
48
45.0%

59
55.0%

239
294
26
8.7%

76
25.8%

95
32.4%

97
33.0%

294
100.0%
102
34.6%

192
65.4%

36
36.0%

63
64.0%

294
289
31
10.9%

79
27.5%

84
29.1%

94
32.5%

289
100.0%
111

38.4%

178
61.6%

206
211
10
4.8%

64
30.5%

76
35.9%

61
28.8%

211
100.0%
75
35.3%

137
64.7%

20
46.2%
*

457
457
37
8.2%

128
28.1%

149
32.6%

142
31.2%

457
100.0%
166

36.2%

292
63.8%

38.0%
*
53
100.0%
23
43.8%
*

30
56.2%
*

128
28.7%

150
33.6%

134
30.1%

447
100.0%
162
36.3%

285
63.7%

Total

Employed

345
348
31
8.8%

93
26.7%

118
33.9%

106
30.6%

348
100.0%
123
35.5%

224
64.5%

Non

Employed

150
148
11
7.3%

50
33.4%

40
26.7%

48
32.5%

148
100.0%
61
40.8%

88
59.2%

Central
Hungary

182
149
12
8.2%

24
29.4%

46
30.8%

47
31.6%

149
100.0%
56
37.6%

93
62.4%

Transdanubia

154
152
11
7.3%

26
30.4%

53
34.6%

42
27.7%

152
100.0%
57
37.6%

95
62.4%

North and
the Great
Plain

164
199
18
9.2%

54
27.1%

61
30.8%

66
32.9%

199
100.0%

36.3%

127
63.7%



Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country's citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non NON-METRO ~ VIC/TAS ~ NSW/ACT
Employed _ Employed
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 522 478 217 330 453 330 467 126 517 483 131 228 441 628 371 17 883 181 819 679 321 331 669 205 333 189 73 110
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 m 54 205 21 203 207 55 445 86 414 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
Strongly agree 38 19 19 17 9 11 16 16 4 20 18 4 13 20 25 13 7 31 9 28 27 11 10 27 11 14 5 4 4
7.5% 7.5% 7.6% 85% 6.0% 7.8% 9.2% 6.8% 6.0% 8.7% 6.5% 8.2% 6.6% 8.2% 8.4% 6.3% 12.8% 6.9% 10.7% 6.9% 7.8% 6.9% 6.5% 8.0% 7.7% 8.4% 2.9% 10.2% 7.1%
a B «
Somewhat agree 183 98 84 77 58 8 71 7 21 89 9 15 65 102 101 82 2 160 36 147 119 64 53 129 49 61 35 14 2
36.6% 39.7% 335% 39.2% 36.7% 32.9% 40.9% 32.0% 36.2% 38.9% 34.6% 28.8% 31.9% 42.3% 34.4% 39.7% 40.8% 36.0% 41.9% 35.4% 34.6% 40.9% 345% 37.5% 35.8% 36.3% 35.0% 32.2% 45.7%
G KL * * v*
Somewhat disagree 167 78 89 58 55 54 53 86 18 76 91 18 70 80 102 65 16 151 2% 140 119 a7 50 17 a7 57 34 14 15
33.4% 31.4% 35.3% 29.5% 34.8% 37.1% 30.4% 37.3% 30.2% 33.1% 33.6% 32.9% 33.9% 33.0% 34.8% 31.2% 28.8% 33.9% 30.7% 33.9% 34.7% 30.4% 32.5% 33.8% 34.3% 33.9% 34.3% 32.3% 28.3%
Strongly disagree 113 53 60 a5 35 32 34 55 16 2 69 16 57 40 66 a7 10 103 14 98 79 34 a1 72 30 36 26 11 10
22.6% 21.4% 23.6% 22.8% 225% 22% 19.5% 23.9% 27.6% 19.3% 25.3% 30.2% 27.6% 16.5% 22.4% 22.8% 17.6% 23.2% 16.7% 23.8% 22.9% 21.8% 26.5% 20.8% 22.1% 21.4% 25.7% 25.2% 19.0%
| M M B . «
Sigma 500 28 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 72 54 205 241 203 207 55 445 86 214 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 22 53
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 220 17 104 9 67 59 87 89 25 109 112 20 79 122 125 95 30 191 25 175 146 75 63 157 59 75 40 18 28
44.1% 47.1% 41.1% 47.7% 42.7% 40.7% 50.1% 38.8% 42.2% 47.6% 41.1% 37.0% 38.5% 50.4% 42.8% 46.0% 53.6% 42.9% 52.7% 42.3% 42.4% 47.8% 41.0% 45.5% 435% 44.6% 40.0% 42.0% 52.8%
G KL a* s * v
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 280 131 148 103 £ 86 86 141 34 120 160 34 126 120 168 112 2 254 a1 239 198 81 91 188 77 93 60 2 25
55.9% 52.9% 58.9% 52.3% 57.3% 59.3% 49.9% 61.2% 57.8% 52.4% 58.9% 63.0% 61.5% 49.6% 57.2% 54.0% 46.4% 57.1% 47.3% 57.7% 57.6% 52.2% 59.0% 54.5% 56.5% 55.4% 60.0% 57.6% 47.2%
F ™ ™ * 4 R b * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 505 498 499 277 227 226 571 129 406 597 96 521 386 598 405 161 842 243 760 720 283
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
Strongly agree 148 69 79 66 52 30 38 82 10 70 78 57 67 23 83 65 30 118 38 110 103 45
29.6% 29.6% 29.5% 23.1% 36.4% 41.4% 26.7% 30.0% 29.4% 37.4% 24.9% 36.6% 25.6% 28.8% 31.1% 27.8% 38.8% 27.9% 35.3% 28.0% 30.5% 27.5%
C C * J L Q*
Somewhat agree 202 94 108 114 58 30 52 116 14 69 133 58 113 31 107 95 28 174 43 159 141 61
40.4% 40.4% 40.4% 39.9% 40.5% 42.1% 36.8% 42.4% 38.3% 37.0% 42.4% 36.9% 43.1% 38.2% 40.2% 40.6% 35.8% 41.2% 39.5% 40.6% 41.8% 37.5%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 81 37 44 58 16 7 24 45 7 24 57 21 44 16 42 39 12 69 13 68 46 35
16.2% 16.0% 16.4% 20.3% 11.2% 10.0% 16.9% 16.3% 19.4% 12.9% 18.2% 13.6% 16.7% 19.6% 15.9% 16.6% 15.0% 16.4% 12.3% 17.3% 13.7% 21.4%
DE * * * T
Strongly disagree 69 33 37 48 17 5 28 31 5 24 45 20 38 11 34 35 8 61 14 55 47 22
13.8% 14.0% 13.7% 16.7% 11.9% 6.5% 19.6% 11.2% 12.8% 12.7% 14.5% 12.9% 14.6% 13.3% 12.8% 15.0% 10.5% 14.5% 12.8% 14.1% 14.0% 13.6%
3 G * * *
Sigma 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 350 162 187 180 109 61 89 198 24 139 210 115 180 54 190 160 58 292 81 269 244 106
69.9% 70.0% 69.9% 63.0% 76.9% 83.5% 63.5% 72.5% 67.7% 74.4% 67.3% 73.6% 68.7% 67.0% 71.3% 68.4% 74.6% 69.1% 74.9% 68.6% 72.3% 65.0%
c C 3 * * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 150 70 81 105 33 12 51 75 12 48 102 41 82 27 76 74 20 131 27 123 93 57
30.1% 30.0% 30.1% 37.0% 23.1% 16.5% 36.5% 27.5% 32.3% 25.6% 32.7% 26.4% 31.3% 33.0% 28.7% 31.6% 25.4% 30.9% 25.1% 31.4% 27.7% 35.0%
DE G * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country's citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Ye No Total Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest  Ontario Quebec
Emploved __Employed Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 464 540 255 336 413 78 345 461 482 522 228 474 302 580 424 115 889 173 831 698 287 66 50 100 120 - 381 287
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 1% 77 280 220 56 444 79 421 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Strongly agree 53 26 27 2 6 26 5 20 16 31 23 30 16 8 28 25 9 a4 13 a1 27 26 4 3 5 7 - 29 5
10.6% 10.9% 10.4% 12.1% 43% 14.8% 9.2% 10.6% 7.9% 14.3% 7.9% 13.1% 7.9% 10.4% 10.1% 11.4% 16.1% 10.0% 16.0% 9.6% 8.1% 16.7% 11.0% 9.4% 10.2% 10.3% - 15.2% 41%
b b B ) . S T . N ‘ . b
Somewhat agree 160 76 8 49 51 59 19 55 65 70 %0 73 63 23 89 7 19 141 23 137 111 a4 14 15 16 20 - 55 40
32.0% 313% 327% 28.8% 33.7% 33.7% 327% 30.0% 33.2% 327% 315% 323% 323% 303% 317% 323% 345% 317% 295% 325% 33.6% 28.4% 41.9% 415% 305% 30.2% - 28.7% 335%
« " X “ « B
Somewhat disagree 150 69 81 a7 a7 s5 18 58 59 61 89 62 61 26 86 64 10 140 18 131 99 a7 8 7 14 2 - 51 48
29.9% 28.4% 314% 27.7% 30.8% 313% 312% 313% 301% 28.2% 312% 27.5% 312% 33.8% 305% 29.1% 17.8% 314% 23.2% 312% 301% 303% 23.9% 20.7% 26.2% 321% - 26.7% 39.8%
Y . P " “ " . VWxa
Strongly disagree 137 72 66 54 48 36 16 52 57 53 8 62 56 20 78 60 17 120 25 113 93 38 8 10 18 18 - 56 27
27.4% 295% 255% 314% 313% 202% 26.9% 281% 28.9% 24.7% 295% 271% 286% 25.6% 27.7% 27.2% 315% 26.9% 312% 26.7% 28.2% 24.6% 23.2% 28.4% 33.2% 27.4% - 29.4% 226%
£ £ « “ « B « B
Sigma 500 243 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19% 77 280 220 56 424 79 21 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 213 102 111 70 58 86 24 75 81 101 112 103 79 31 117 96 28 185 36 177 138 70 17 18 22 27 - 84 5
426% 421% 431% 40.9% 37.9% 48.4% 41.9% 40.6% 411% 47.0% 393% 45.4% 40.2% 40.7% 418% 43.7% 50.7% 416% 45.5% 421% 417% 45.1% 52.9% 50.9% 40.7% 405% - 43.9% 37.6%
b Y ) “ “ “ “ .
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 287 140 146 101 95 91 34 110 116 114 173 124 117 6 163 124 27 259 43 244 193 86 15 17 31 40 - 108 75

57.4% 57.9% 56.9% 59.1% 62.1% 51.6% 58.1% 59.4% 58.9% 53.0% 60.7% 54.6% 59.8% 59.3% 58.2% 56.3% 49.3% 58.4% 54.5% 57.9% 58.3% 54.9% 47.1% 49.1% 59.3% 59.5% - 56.1% 62.4%
. | . . . . .
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 548 452 496 396 108 38 150 812 748 252 - 325 675 702 297 121 879 330 670 882 107
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
Strongly agree 61 29 32 30 27 4 2 7 51 46 15 - 17 44 48 13 12 49 29 31 53 6
12.2% 11.2% 13.2% 14.6% 12.2% 5.3% 10.9% 9.5% 12.8% 12.4% 11.6% - 9.7% 13.5% 13.9% 8.5% 21.1% 11.1% 19.0% 9.1% 12.4% 9.1%
E E * o Q S
Somewhat agree 240 127 112 101 106 33 8 35 197 183 57 - 82 158 168 72 32 208 84 156 212 25
48.0% 50.1% 45.8% 48.2% 48.1% 46.8% 41.0% 45.5% 48.8% 48.7% 45.6% - 46.4% 48.8% 49.3% 45.2% 56.1% 46.9% 53.9% 45.3% 49.3% 40.1%
* S
Somewhat disagree 159 79 80 60 69 30 8 26 125 118 41 - 61 98 104 56 11 148 36 123 133 25
31.8% 31.1% 32.6% 28.9% 31.3% 41.9% 37.6% 34.5% 31.0% 31.5% 33.0% - 34.7% 30.3% 30.4% 35.1% 19.7% 33.4% 23.2% 35.7% 30.8% 40.2%
¢ * P R
Strongly disagree 40 19 21 17 19 4 2 8 30 28 12 - 16 24 22 18 2 38 6 34 32 7
8.0% 7.6% 8.5% 8.3% 8.4% 5.9% 10.4% 10.5% 7.4% 7.4% 9.8% - 9.1% 7.4% 6.4% 113% 3.1% 8.7% 3.8% 9.9% 7.5% 10.5%
* N P R
Sigma 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 301 156 145 131 132 37 11 42 248 229 72 - 99 201 216 85 44 257 113 188 266 31
60.1% 61.3% 58.9% 62.8% 60.2% 52.2% 51.9% 55.0% 61.5% 61.1% 57.2% - 56.2% 62.3% 63.2% 53.7% 77.2% 58.0% 73.0% 54.4% 61.7% 49.3%
E * o Q S U
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 199 98 101 78 87 34 10 34 155 146 54 - 78 122 125 74 13 186 42 157 165 32
39.9% 38.7% 41.1% 37.2% 39.8% 47.8% 48.1% 45.0% 38.5% 38.9% 42.8% - 43.8% 37.7% 36.8% 46.3% 22.8% 42.0% 27.0% 45.6% 38.3% 50.7%
C * N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion

NXL.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement

Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total
Gender

Male

Female

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1001 518 483
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253
Strongly agree 41 23 18
8.1% 9.1% 7.1%
Somewhat agree 128 60 67
25.5% 24.4% 26.6%
Somewhat disagree 193 9% 97
38.5% 38.7% 38.4%
Strongly disagree 139 68 71
27.8% 27.7% 27.9%
Sigma 500 247 253
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Under 35

184
100.0%

Age
35t049

365
150

8
5.3%

34
22.4%

59
39.4%

50
33.0%
C
150
100.0%

Household Income

50to 64

Medium

360 163 460
165 105 217
9 15 16
5.7% 14.0% 7.6%
G
45 27 57
27.4% 25.2% 26.1%
66 40 80
40.2% 37.9% 36.9%
a4 24 64
26.6% 22.9% 29.4%
165 105 217
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

242
103

7
7.3%

23
22.0%

41
39.5%

32
31.3%

103
100.0%

Marital Status

Married

Other

479 522
212 288
14 27
6.4% 9.4%
50 78
23.4% 27.2%
88 105
41.6% 36.3%
61 78
28.7% 27.1%
212 288
100.0% 100.0%

173
133

10.2%

33
24.5%

48
36.3%

39
29.0%

133
100.0%

Education
Medium

28.2%

219
100.0%

346
147

9
6.2%

43
29.1%

57
38.6%

38
26.1%

147
100.0%

France
Chief Income Earner

Business Owner

664
306

6.4%

87
28.4%

116
37.9%

83
27.3%

306
100.0%

194
100.0%

Yes

No

55 946
28 an
5 36
173% 7.6%
Q-
10 117
36.8% 20.9%
*
9 184
32.5% 38.9%
¥
4 135
133% 28.7%
* P
28 an
100.0% 100.0%

Senior Executive/Decision

100.0%

No

906
457

7.5%

115
25.3%

178
38.9%

130
28.4%

457
100.0%

Employment Status

Total

Emploved

683
306

5.7%

77
25.2%

121
39.5%

91
29.6%

306
100.0%

Non

Emploved

194
100.0%

lle de France

219
104

10.2%

30
28.5%

34
33.1%

29
28.2%

104
100.0%

209
109

7
6.1%

28
25.5%

43
39.1%

32
29.3%

109
100.0%

Region

NORD-EST

SUD-OUEST

187
91

8
8.5%

27
29.2%

37
40.3%

20
22.1%

91
100.0%

SUD-EST

194
97

6
6.3%

25
25.5%

40
41.0%

27
27.2%

97
100.0%

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 168 83 85
33.7% 33.6% 33.8%

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 332 164 168
66.3% 66.4% 66.2%
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72
39.0%
D
112
61.0%

42
27.6%

109
72.4%
C

55 41 73
33.2% 39.2% 33.7%
110 64 144
66.8% 60.8% 66.3%

30
29.2%

73
70.8%

63 105
29.8% 36.5%
I
149 183
70.2% 63.5%

46
34.6%

87
65.4%

70
32.0%

149
68.0%

52
35.3%

95
64.7%

106
34.8%

199
65.2%

62
31.9%

132
68.1%

15 153
54.1% 32.4%
aQ
13 319
45.9% 67.6%
* P

149
32.7%

307
67.3%

94
30.9%

211
69.1%

74
38.0%

120
62.0%

40
38.7%

64
61.3%

35
31.6%

75
68.4%

28
28.8%

70
71.2%

34
37.6%

57
62.4%

31
31.8%

66
68.2%



Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Other Medium Ye N Yes No Yes No Total Non Region|  Regionll Regionllla Regionlllb RegionlV  Region  RegionVl  Region Vil
Emploved __Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 511 490 251 379 371 255 243 381 218 583 a2 722 237 716 285 73 928 178 823 702 299 162 214 124 134 152 54 80 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
Strongly agree 31 19 12 10 9 13 10 10 1 11 21 13 13 6 23 8 2 29 8 2 21 10 5 8 8 4 3 * 2 2
6.3% 7.7% 4.9% 5.8% 5.4% 7.6% 7.2% 7.8% 6.1% 5.5% 6.8% 15.2% 4.4% 46% 6.8% 5.1% 6.5% 6.3% 9.6% 5.7% 6.5% 6.0% 6.5% 7.1% 11.8% 5.7% 3.6% 2.0% 5.2% 42%
™ . 7 B . « * B
Somewhat agree 168 91 77 57 51 59 38 40 62 7 % 37 86 44 112 56 9 159 29 139 116 52 23 31 19 2 37 7 10 15
33.6% 35.8% 313% 33.6% 32.0% 35.0% 27.6% 32.0% 35.5% 36.8% 315% 425% 30.2% 35.1% 326% 35.6% 29.6% 338% 35.9% 331% 353% 30.2% 28.9% 29.0% 27.9% 38.9% 46.9% 30.7% 25.2% 40.4%
B . * ‘ VWXb* B N B
Somewhat disagree 171 81 % 61 58 52 50 40 61 60 111 14 112 a5 117 54 12 158 2 145 105 66 2 34 2 2 2 7 18 12
34.2% 32.0% 36.5% 35.9% 36.0% 308% 36.3% 32.2% 35.2% 306% 36.5% 16.1% 393% 35.2% 34.2% 343% 40.6% 338% 323% 34.6% 31.9% 38.6% 323% 31.5% 34.7% 39.6% 30.6% 31.8% 45.7% 32.6%
B X X * . * * B . B
Strongly disagree 130 62 67 2 a2 a5 40 35 40 53 77 2 75 32 % 39 7 122 18 112 86 44 2 35 17 1 15 8 9 9
25.9% 24.6% 273% 24.7% 26.5% 26.6% 28.8% 28.1% 233% 27.0% 25.2% 26.2% 26.2% 25.1% 26.4% 25.0% 233% 26.1% 222% 26.7% 263% 25.3% 323% 32.4% 25.6% 15.9% 18.9% 35.5% 23.9% 228%
B . vz vz N B - o+ . B
sigma 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 2 39 38
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 199 110 89 67 60 72 48 49 72 82 117 50 99 50 135 64 11 188 37 163 137 62 28 39 27 30 39 12 17
39.9% 435% 36.1% 39.5% 37.5% 22.6% 34.9% 308% 416% 223% 383% 57.7% 34.5% 39.7% 39.5% 40.7% 36.1% 40.1% 45.6% 38.8% 41.8% 36.2% 35.4% 36.1% 39.7% 445% 50.5% 32.7% 30.4% 24.6%
™ . . B VWab* B *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 301 143 157 103 100 98 % 75 102 112 188 37 188 76 207 9 20 281 a 257 191 110 52 69 41 39 15 27 2
60.1% 56.5% 63.9% 60.5% 62.5% 57.4% 65.1% 60.2% 58.4% 57.7% 61.7% 223% 65.5% 60.3% 60.5% 59.3% 63.9% 50.9% 54.4% 61.2% 58.2% 63.8% 64.6% 63.9% 60.3% 49.5% 67.3% 69.6% 55.4%
* K K z z * * 7 z *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country's citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yo No Total Non GEO1 GEO2 GEO3 GEO4S GEOSSEAST  GEO6 GEO7
Employed  Employed NORTH& NORTHWEST MIDLANDS ~ WEST&  &ANGLIA  LONDON  SCOTLAN
YORKSHIRE WALES
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o 3 Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1010 508 502 305 362 343 129 483 295 251 559 297 223 490 633 376 89 921 147 863 710 300 100 110 138 124 230 151 103
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 8 56 70 61 115 72 50
Strongly agree 38 18 19 20 9 8 4 19 12 15 23 7 9 2 16 21 5 32 9 29 19 18 2 2 6 2 11 8 5
7.5% 7.4% 7.7% 10.2% 6.0% 5.6% 7.3% 8.2% 8.2% 7.2% 7.7% 4.8% 7.5% 9.3% 5.7% 10.1% 133% 7.0% 12.7% 6.7% 5.7% 11.4% 3.6% 4.0% 85% 3.7% 9.9% 10.7% 10.2%
3 K N a* s T * * Y vy *
Somewhat agree 149 67 81 a7 6 55 20 69 23 67 82 a3 34 72 £ 59 16 133 25 123 103 6 15 14 21 16 37 2 14
29.7% 27.0% 325% 24.0% 30.2% 36.8% 325% 29.1% 29.0% 33.0% 27.5% 28.6% 29.3% 30.7% 31.1% 27.9% 39.3% 28.9% 37.1% 28.6% 30.2% 28.8% 30.2% 25.6% 30.2% 26.6% 32.1% 31.2% 29.2%
c a s B « B
Somewhat disagree 185 91 % 74 56 56 21 90 53 74 110 55 23 87 110 75 10 174 19 166 132 53 17 2 27 2% 37 27 16
37.0% 36.6% 37.3% 37.5% 36.2% 37.0% 34.9% 37.9% 35.6% 36.8% 37.1% 37.0% 36.7% 37.1% 37.9% 35.6% 25.8% 38.0% 27.6% 38.5% 38.8% 33.1% 34.6% 42.8% 39.1% 42.1% 32.0% 38.1% 32.3%
B 3 R B B .
Strongly disagree 129 72 56 55 22 31 16 59 40 a7 82 2 31 54 73 55 9 120 15 113 86 23 15 15 16 17 30 14 14
25.8% 29.0% 225% 28.3% 27.6% 20.6% 25.4% 24.9% 27.1% 23.0% 27.6% 29.5% 26.6% 22.9% 25.4% 26.4% 21.6% 26.1% 225% 26.3% 25.3% 26.7% 31.6% 27.6% 223% 27.6% 26.0% 20.0% 28.2%
B € £ « a* B B
Sigma 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 28 56 70 61 115 72 50
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 186 86 101 67 56 64 2 88 55 81 105 50 23 93 106 80 21 165 34 152 122 64 16 16 27 18 28 30 20
37.3% 34.3% 40.2% 34.2% 36.2% 42.4% 39.8% 37.2% 37.2% 40.2% 35.3% 33.4% 36.8% 40.0% 36.8% 38.0% 52.6% 35.9% 49.9% 35.3% 35.9% 40.2% 33.8% 29.6% 38.7% 30.3% 42.0% 41.9% 39.5%
c a* s * * wy *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 314 164 150 129 98 87 37 148 93 121 193 100 73 141 183 130 19 295 34 280 218 9% 32 39 23 22 67 a2 30
62.7% 65.7% 59.8% 65.8% 63.8% 57.6% 60.2% 62.8% 62.8% 59.8% 64.7% 66.6% 63.2% 60.0% 63.2% 62.0% 47.4% 64.1% 50.1% 64.7% 64.1% 59.8% 66.2% 70.4% 61.3% 69.7% 58.0% 58.1% 60.5%
3 * [ R * 7+ z *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 287 218 251 159 95 59 79 367 330 175 3 54 448 313 192 125 380 305 200 415 86
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
Strongly agree 172 85 86 92 47 33 14 33 124 119 53 1 20 151 109 63 49 123 108 63 137 32
34.3% 33.3% 35.4% 34.4% 32.2% 37.8% 22.2% 42.7% 34.7% 38.9% 27.2% 33.3% 34.7% 34.3% 38.0% 29.5% 39.7% 32.6% 37.7% 29.8% 34.7% 31.9%
* * F* ] - * *
Somewhat agree 216 115 101 115 67 34 33 27 156 125 91 1 19 196 119 98 48 168 118 98 172 42
43.3% 44.9% 41.5% 43.1% 45.9% 39.1% 52.0% 34.4% 43.6% 40.9% 47.0% 33.3% 33.1% 44.6% 41.4% 45.8% 39.0% 44.7% 41.1% 46.1% 43.7% 41.5%
* G* * o * *
Somewhat disagree 74 37 37 40 22 12 10 14 50 41 33 1 12 61 42 33 18 56 43 31 56 18
14.8% 14.5% 15.1% 15.0% 14.7% 14.4% 15.4% 17.9% 14.0% 13.5% 16.9% 33.3% 21.6% 13.8% 14.5% 15.2% 14.7% 14.8% 15.1% 14.5% 14.1% 18.3%
* * * - * *
Strongly disagree 38 19 19 20 11 8 7 4 27 21 17 - 6 32 18 20 8 30 17 21 30 8
7.6% 7.3% 7.9% 7.4% 7.2% 8.7% 10.4% 4.9% 7.6% 6.7% 8.9% - 10.6% 7.3% 6.2% 9.5% 6.6% 7.9% 6.1% 9.6% 7.5% 8.2%
* * * I3 * *
Sigma 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 388 201 187 207 114 67 47 60 281 244 144 2 38 347 227 161 97 291 227 162 310 73
77.6% 78.2% 76.9% 77.6% 78.1% 76.9% 74.2% 77.1% 78.3% 79.8% 74.1% 66.7% 67.8% 79.0% 79.4% 75.3% 78.7% 77.3% 78.9% 75.9% 78.4% 73.4%
* * * *x * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 112 56 56 60 32 20 17 18 78 62 50 1 18 93 59 53 26 86 61 51 85 27
22.4% 21.8% 23.1% 22.4% 21.9% 23.1% 25.8% 22.9% 21.7% 20.2% 25.9% 33.3% 32.2% 21.0% 20.6% 24.7% 21.3% 22.7% 21.1% 24.1% 21.6% 26.6%
* * * o * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q.R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education

Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Yes No Total Non Nord-Ovest ~ Nord-Est  Centro (1)
Emploved _ Emploved

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1000 527 473 259 408 333 217 399 214 470 530 202 64 234 579 421 119 881 194 806 678 322 274 182 177 240 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57
Strongly agree 47 25 22 16 18 13 15 17 6 26 20 19 22 6 2 25 8 39 10 37 26 20 9 6 7 19 6
9.4% 9.9% 8.8% 9.7% 9.9% 8.4% 11.3% 8.5% 7.9% 11.8% 7.3% 8.8% 10.3% 8.1% 8.6% 10.2% 15.0% 8.7% 12.8% 8.7% 9.1% 9.7% 7.0% 63% 7.2% 15.5% 10.6%
J * VWX *
Somewhat agree 226 113 113 69 88 69 53 95 41 106 120 101 %0 35 115 110 18 208 32 194 131 95 55 47 a2 56 26
45.2% 45.4% 44.9% 42.8% 47.3% 45.1% 40.5% 48.7% 49.8% 47.7% 43.2% 47.4% 42.3% 47.4% 45.0% 45.3% 36.5% 46.2% 40.1% 46.1% 45.3% 45.0% 41.7% 49.1% 43.8% 47.0% 45.1%
N .
Somewhat disagree 140 7 69 52 43 45 37 51 23 59 81 54 65 22 73 66 13 127 20 120 78 62 43 17 29 33 18
28.0% 28.8% 27.2% 32.3% 22.9% 29.7% 28.5% 26.0% 27.7% 26.5% 29.2% 25.2% 30.2% 29.8% 28.7% 27.3% 25.4% 28.3% 24.8% 28.6% 27.0% 29.4% 32.8% 17.5% 30.4% 27.2% 32.1%
D * w w w*
Strongly disagree 87 39 48 25 37 26 26 33 12 31 56 40 37 1 45 a2 12 76 18 70 54 33 2 26 18 12 7
17.5% 15.9% 19.1% 15.3% 19.9% 16.8% 19.7% 16.8% 14.7% 14.0% 20.3% 18.6% 17.3% 14.8% 17.7% 17.2% 23.1% 16.8% 22.2% 16.6% 18.7% 15.9% 18.5% 27.1% 18.6% 10.3% 12.2%
1 * Y vz Y *
sigma 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 273 137 135 84 107 81 68 112 47 133 140 120 112 40 137 135 26 247 42 231 158 115 64 53 49 75 32
54.5% 55.4% 53.7% 52.5% 57.2% 53.5% 51.8% 57.2% 57.7% 59.5% 50.5% 56.2% 52.5% 55.4% 53.6% 55.5% 51.5% 54.9% 53.0% 54.8% 54.4% 54.7% 48.7% 55.4% 51.1% 62.5% 55.7%
J * VX *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 227 111 117 7 80 71 63 83 35 %0 137 93 102 33 119 108 2 203 37 190 132 95 67 43 47 45 25
45.5% 44.6% 46.3% 47.5% 42.8% 46.5% 48.2% 42.8% 42.3% 40.5% 49.5% 43.8% 47.5% 44.6% 46.4% 44.5% 48.5% 45.1% 47.0% 45.2% 45.6% 45.3% 51.3% 44.6% 48.9% 37.5% 44.3%
1 * Y Y *

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 577 423 238 381 381 602 323 75 494 506 263 202 535 572 428 67 933 115 885 707 255
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
Strongly agree 12 6 6 7 4 2 10 2 * 6 6 10 * 2 4 8 4 8 4 8 6 6
2.4% 2.3% 2.6% 3.9% 2.4% 0.9% 3.0% 1.2% 1.0% 2.7% 2.2% 3.6% 0.5% 1.6% 1.8% 3.1% 14.0% 1.7% 9.0% 1.8% 1.9% 3.9%
* Q* s*
Somewhat agree 65 35 30 17 21 27 43 17 4 35 30 28 15 22 35 30 4 60 6 58 40 21
13.0% 14.0% 11.9% 9.8% 12.9% 16.1% 12.7% 12.8% 18.1% 16.5% 10.3% 10.3% 15.0% 16.7% 14.0% 12.0% 15.8% 12.8% 14.3% 12.8% 12.7% 13.0%
* ) K * *
Somewhat disagree 235 119 116 75 70 90 154 69 11 102 133 124 49 62 123 112 12 223 19 216 151 70
47.0% 47.5% 46.5% 44.8% 42.1% 54.2% 45.2% 50.9% 50.2% 47.9% 46.3% 46.6% 48.5% 46.7% 49.8% 44.3% 42.8% 47.2% 41.9% 47.5% 48.1% 42.8%
D * * *
Strongly disagree 188 91 97 70 71 48 133 48 7 70 118 106 36 46 85 103 8 180 15 173 117 66
37.6% 36.3% 39.0% 41.5% 42.6% 28.7% 39.1% 35.1% 30.7% 32.9% 41.1% 39.5% 36.0% 35.0% 34.5% 40.7% 27.4% 38.2% 34.8% 37.9% 37.3% 40.4%
3 E * | * *
Sigma 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 77 41 36 23 26 28 54 19 4 41 36 37 16 24 39 38 8 69 10 67 46 27
15.4% 16.2% 14.5% 13.8% 15.4% 17.0% 15.7% 14.0% 19.1% 19.2% 12.5% 13.9% 15.5% 18.3% 15.8% 15.0% 29.8% 14.5% 23.3% 14.6% 14.6% 16.9%
* ] Q* *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 423 210 213 145 141 137 288 117 18 173 250 230 85 108 209 214 20 403 34 389 268 135
84.6% 83.8% 85.5% 86.2% 84.6% 83.0% 84.3% 86.0% 80.9% 80.8% 87.5% 86.1% 84.5% 81.7% 84.2% 85.0% 70.2% 85.5% 76.7% 85.4% 85.4% 83.1%
* | * P *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No N Total Non Noroeste  Madrid and Surand
Emploved __Emploved _and Noreste Centro
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 534 467 303 403 295 483 317 47 506 495 565 83 353 594 407 89 912 115 886 696 293 206 272 271 252
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
Strongly agree 32 18 15 10 15 8 13 11 1 13 19 13 8 11 21 11 5 27 5 27 22 11 4 10 9 10
6.5% 7.0% 5.9% 5.7% 7.7% 5.7% 5.4% 6.6% 5.6% 5.7% 7.2% 5.9% 6.9% 7.0% 7.5% 5.2% 11.4% 6.0% 9.6% 6.1% 6.6% 6.5% 4.7% 7.3% 6.1% 7.3%
‘ B B *
Somewhat agree 161 88 73 51 58 52 76 61 5 76 85 75 34 51 94 67 13 149 16 145 107 52 32 45 39 45
32.2% 34.8% 29.6% 29.5% 29.9% 39.3% 32.3% 38.4% 24.4% 33.0% 31.6% 33.2% 29.1% 33.2% 33.8% 30.2% 28.7% 32.6% 28.9% 32.6% 32.9% 31.2% 34.8% 34.9% 26.6% 34.0%
[y * B * B
Somewhat disagree 175 84 92 64 67 44 86 51 6 77 98 72 56 47 97 79 14 162 22 153 109 64 31 41 52 52
35.1% 33.2% 37.0% 36.9% 34.6% 33.5% 36.3% 32.1% 29.1% 33.5% 36.5% 31.9% 47.4% 30.3% 34.6% 35.6% 31.3% 35.4% 39.8% 34.5% 33.5% 38.3% 33.5% 31.3% 35.8% 39.1%
B KM* B B
Strongly disagree 131 63 68 49 54 28 62 36 9 64 67 66 20 46 67 64 13 118 12 119 88 40 25 34 46 26
26.2% 24.9% 27.5% 28.0% 27.8% 21.5% 26.0% 22.9% 41.0% 27.8% 24.8% 28.9% 16.6% 29.5% 24.0% 28.9% 28.6% 26.0% 21.6% 26.8% 27.0% 24.0% 26.9% 26.4% 31.5% 19.6%
G* L * L * * Y
Sigma 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 194 105 88 61 73 59 89 72 7 89 105 89 43 62 115 78 18 176 22 172 129 63 37 55 48 55
38.7% 41.9% 35.5% 35.2% 37.6% 45.0% 37.7% 45.0% 29.9% 38.7% 38.8% 39.1% 36.0% 40.2% 41.3% 35.4% 40.1% 38.6% 38.6% 38.7% 39.5% 37.7% 39.6% 42.2% 32.7% 41.3%
c B B B B X
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 306 147 160 113 121 72 147 87 16 141 165 138 76 92 164 143 26 280 34 272 198 105 56 75 98 77
61.3% 58.1% 64.5% 64.8% 62.4% 55.0% 62.3% 55.0% 70.1% 61.3% 61.2% 60.9% 64.0% 59.8% 58.7% 64.6% 59.9% 61.4% 61.4% 61.3% 60.5% 62.3% 60.4% 57.8% 67.3% 58.7%
E B * B *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States United States
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
M

Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Y No Yes No Y No Total Non Northeast Midwest South
Emploved ___Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 510 490 312 273 415 77 337 586 636 364 277 281 442 636 364 176 824 231 769 742 250 208 212 351 229
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
Strongly agree 134 70 64 40 42 52 22 60 52 91 43 64 34 36 89 a4 29 105 33 101 93 41 22 30 49 33
26.8% 28.2% 25.4% 21.8% 29.1% 30.1% 27.3% 28.6% 24.7% 32.1% 19.9% 27.5% 26.7% 25.6% 28.6% 23.7% 35.6% 25.1% 33.6% 25.1% 26.5% 27.8% 24.6% 27.3% 26.6% 28.4%
C * J Q S
Somewhat agree 194 92 102 74 47 73 33 71 90 113 81 85 46 63 123 71 35 159 42 152 139 54 37 43 69 45
38.8% 37.2% 40.5% 40.7% 32.4% 42.2% 41.0% 33.7% 43.1% 40.2% 37.0% 36.4% 36.6% 44.8% 39.3% 38.0% 43.4% 37.9% 42.5% 37.9% 39.9% 36.6% 40.1% 39.5% 37.6% 39.0%
D * G KL
Somewhat disagree 102 43 59 36 35 31 19 40 43 51 50 46 30 25 60 42 9 93 12 90 66 34 18 21 39 24
20.4% 17.3% 23.3% 19.8% 23.8% 18.0% 23.5% 19.1% 20.4% 18.2% 23.2% 19.8% 23.8% 18.1% 19.3% 22.2% 11.2% 22.1% 11.9% 22.4% 19.0% 23.1% 19.4% 18.9% 21.3% 21.1%
A * P R
Strongly disagree 70 43 27 32 21 17 7 39 25 27 44 38 16 16 40 30 8 62 12 58 51 18 15 16 27 13
14.0% 17.3% 10.8% 17.7% 14.7% 9.6% 8.1% 18.6% 11.7% 9.5% 20.0% 16.2% 12.9% 11.4% 12.8% 16.1% 9.8% 14.9% 11.9% 14.6% 14.6% 12.5% 15.9% 14.3% 14.5% 11.6%
B E * FH |
Sigma 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 328 162 166 114 89 125 55 131 142 204 124 149 80 99 212 116 64 264 75 253 232 94 59 73 118 78
65.6% 65.3% 65.9% 62.5% 61.5% 72.3% 68.3% 62.3% 67.8% 72.4% 56.9% 63.9% 63.3% 70.5% 67.9% 61.7% 79.0% 63.0% 76.1% 63.0% 66.5% 64.4% 64.7% 66.8% 64.2% 67.4%
cD * J Q S
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 172 86 86 68 56 48 26 79 67 78 94 84 47 41 100 72 17 155 23 149 117 52 32 36 66 38
34.4% 34.7% 34.1% 37.5% 38.5% 27.7% 31.7% 37.7% 32.2% 27.6% 43.1% 36.1% 36.7% 29.5% 32.1% 38.3% 21.0% 37.0% 23.9% 37.0% 33.5% 35.6% 35.3% 33.2% 35.8% 32.6%
E E * | P R
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 300 200 315 107 78 206 221 41 134 366 - 314 186 302 198 156 344 199 301 332 168
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
Strongly agree 139 73 66 60 46 32 66 54 9 44 95 - 103 35 86 53 33 106 51 88 94 44
27.8% 29.7% 25.9% 22.3% 31.1% 39.9% 29.4% 25.6% 26.5% 32.7% 25.9% - 26.9% 30.7% 29.6% 25.2% 22.5% 29.9% 27.8% 27.7% 28.3% 26.7%
* o *
Somewhat agree 205 105 100 116 64 25 96 84 17 59 146 - 153 51 133 71 66 138 85 120 139 66
41.0% 42.7% 39.2% 43.0% 42.9% 30.8% 43.1% 39.4% 49.7% 43.8% 39.9% - 39.8% 44.7% 46.1% 33.9% 45.2% 39.2% 46.6% 37.7% 41.5% 39.9%
* * * )
Somewhat disagree 100 46 54 62 23 15 44 44 5 20 80 - 81 20 48 52 32 69 31 69 64 36
20.1% 18.7% 21.4% 22.9% 15.8% 18.4% 19.8% 20.5% 14.6% 14.9% 22.0% - 21.0% 17.0% 16.8% 24.6% 21.6% 19.4% 17.1% 21.8% 19.3% 21.7%
* * *
Strongly disagree 56 22 34 32 15 9 17 31 3 12 44 - 47 9 22 34 16 40 15 41 37 19
11.2% 8.9% 13.5% 11.8% 10.3% 11.0% 7.7% 14.5% 9.2% 8.7% 12.2% - 12.3% 7.6% 7.5% 16.3% 10.7% 11.4% 8.5% 12.8% 11.0% 11.7%
* * 3 * N
Sigma 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 344 178 165 177 110 57 162 138 26 103 240 - 257 87 219 125 99 244 136 208 233 111
68.7% 72.4% 65.1% 65.3% 73.9% 70.6% 72.5% 65.0% 76.2% 76.5% 65.8% - 66.7% 75.4% 75.7% 59.1% 67.7% 69.1% 74.4% 65.4% 69.8% 66.6%
* * * ] 0
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 156 68 89 94 39 24 62 74 8 32 125 - 128 28 70 86 47 109 47 110 101 55
31.3% 27.6% 34.9% 34.7% 26.1% 29.4% 27.5% 35.0% 23.8% 23.5% 34.2% - 33.3% 24.6% 24.3% 40.9% 32.3% 30.9% 25.6% 34.6% 30.2% 33.4%
* * * | N

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1.6. [Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of my country’s citizens.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Serbia Total Serbia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 363 204 159 112 113 138 30 133 167 197 166 5 184 174 168 195 25 338 53 310 232 84
Base: All dents (wtd) 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
Strongly agree 47 26 21 18 15 14 8 14 18 24 23 1 33 13 17 30 3 44 4 42 22 18
12.9% 12.6% 13.3% 15.5% 13.2% 10.5% 27.4% 10.6% 10.7% 11.8% 14.2% 12.4% 17.5% 7.7% 10.7% 14.6% 11.2% 13.0% 7.9% 13.8% 9.6% 20.0%
* * wx *x M o * T*
Somewhat agree 144 82 62 42 39 62 10 55 67 82 61 1 77 65 60 84 13 131 29 114 90 40
39.8% 39.5% 40.1% 37.3% 35.5% 45.2% 32.7% 42.3% 39.8% 41.1% 38.1% 19.9% 41.0% 39.3% 38.2% 40.9% 55.0% 38.7% 56.1% 37.0% 39.8% 43.7%
* * o o o o* *
Somewhat disagree 71 47 24 23 26 22 4 30 30 39 32 1 33 36 31 40 4 67 7 64 49 13
19.5% 22.6% 15.4% 20.3% 23.1% 16.1% 12.3% 23.2% 17.5% 19.4% 19.7% 18.7% 17.8% 21.6% 19.7% 19.4% 15.3% 19.8% 13.0% 20.6% 21.7% 13.9%
* * o *x o * *
Strongly disagree 100 52 48 30 31 39 8 31 54 55 45 4 44 52 49 51 4 96 12 88 65 20
27.8% 25.3% 31.1% 26.9% 28.1% 28.3% 27.6% 24.0% 32.0% 27.7% 27.9% 49.0% 23.7% 31.5% 31.4% 25.1% 18.5% 28.4% 23.0% 28.6% 29.0% 22.4%
* * o o o * *
Sigma 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 190 108 83 60 54 77 18 69 85 106 84 2 110 78 77 114 15 175 34 157 111 58
52.7% 52.1% 53.5% 52.8% 48.8% 55.6% 60.1% 52.8% 50.4% 52.9% 52.4% 32.3% 58.5% 47.0% 49.0% 55.5% 66.2% 51.7% 63.9% 50.8% 49.3% 63.7%
* * o - o * T*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Agree) 171 99 72 53 56 61 12 62 83 94 77 5 78 88 80 91 8 163 19 152 114 33
47.3% 47.9% 46.5% 47.2% 51.2% 44.4% 39.9% 47.2% 49.6% 47.1% 47.6% 67.7% 41.5% 53.0% 51.0% 44.5% 33.8% 48.3% 36.1% 49.2% 50.7% 36.3%
* * o I o * u *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/}, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/J, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 9081 8320 5891 6021 5489 3790 6088 6004 8528 8873 3357 6865 7179 10706 6692 2166 15235 3623 13778 12459 4730
Base: All dents (wtd) 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
I am completely comfortable being around 8791 4323 4469 3684 2802 2305 1904 2973 3125 3939 4853 2283 3366 3143 5028 3763 1146 7645 1863 6929 6013 2654
people who have different religious beliefs than 74.1% 73.2% 75.0% 74.5% 73.0% 74.9% 68.4% 73.9% 79.0% 74.9% 73.5% 72.6% 71.9% 77.9% 74.5% 73.6% 77.1% 73.7% 78.2% 73.1% 75.1% 72.1%
me A F FG KL Q s ]
Religious practices are an important factor in 5949 3031 2918 2515 1905 1529 1295 1965 2183 2884 3065 1482 2338 2129 3452 2497 927 5022 1469 4480 4096 1778
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 50.2% 51.3% 49.0% 50.9% 49.6% 49.7% 46.5% 48.9% 55.2% 54.9% 46.4% 47.1% 49.9% 52.8% 51.2% 48.8% 62.4% 48.4% 61.7% 47.3% 51.2% 48.3%
B FG J K KL o Q S U
Religion does more harm in the world than 5825 3097 2728 2480 1836 1509 1346 2025 1911 2437 3389 1547 2292 1986 3469 2355 779 5046 1240 4585 3954 1786
good 49.1% 52.4% 45.8% 50.2% 47.9% 49.0% 48.3% 50.3% 48.3% 46.4% 51.3% 49.2% 48.9% 49.2% 51.4% 46.0% 52.4% 48.6% 52.1% 48.4% 49.4% 48.5%
B D | o Q S
My religion defines me as a person 4502 2372 2130 1886 1472 1144 1017 1480 1666 2296 2206 1178 1677 1647 2620 1882 747 3755 1165 3337 3098 1327
38.0% 40.2% 35.8% 38.1% 38.4% 37.2% 36.5% 36.8% 42.1% 43.7% 33.4% 37.5% 35.8% 40.8% 38.8% 36.8% 50.3% 36.2% 48.9% 35.2% 38.7% 36.0%
B FG J KL o Q S U
Religious people are better citizens 3741 2043 1699 1671 1203 867 818 1258 1420 1896 1845 968 1401 1372 2217 1524 665 3077 1034 2707 2634 1065
31.5% 34.6% 28.5% 33.8% 31.4% 28.1% 29.4% 31.3% 35.9% 36.1% 27.9% 30.8% 29.9% 34.0% 32.9% 29.8% 44.7% 29.7% 43.4% 28.6% 32.9% 28.9%
B DE E FG J KL o Q S U
I lose respect for people when | find out that 1853 1061 792 963 564 326 461 598 694 901 951 471 628 753 1188 665 438 1414 640 1212 1319 505
they are not religious 15.6% 18.0% 13.3% 19.5% 14.7% 10.6% 16.5% 14.9% 17.6% 17.1% 14.4% 15.0% 13.4% 18.7% 17.6% 13.0% 29.5% 13.6% 26.9% 12.8% 16.5% 13.7%
B DE E G J KL o Q S U
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina  Belgium Mexico Russia  SouthAfrica SouthKorea  Sweden Turkey Hungary  Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain United States  Peru
A 3 c D 3 F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 505 500 504 504 500 500 500 500 500 500 1000 1003 1004 1000 1001 1001 1010 505 1000 1000 1001 1000 500 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 361
1am completely comfortable being around 8791 370 308 332 372 376 448 326 404 423 360 418 349 428 327 317 322 427 425 339 289 343 439 331 321
people who have different religious beliefs than ~ 74.1% 0% 61.6% 66.3% 3% 75.2% 89.6% 65.1% 80.7% 84.7% 72.0% 83.7% 69.7% 85.6% 65.4% 63.4% 64.3% 85.4% 85.1% 67.8% 57.9% 68.5% 87.7% 66.1% 88.8%
me CDHOPQTUV u CDHOPQTUV CDHOPQTUV BCDEFHIKLM u BCDEHKMOP BCDEFHKMO ~ CHOPQU ~ BCDEFHKMO ~ CPQU  BCDEFHIKMO u u u BCDEFHIKMO BCDEFHKMO c cpu BCDEFHIKLM u BCDEFHIKLM
X X X 0OPQTUVX Qruvx PQTUVX PQTUVX PQTUVX PQTUVX PQTUVX 0OPQTUVX 0OPQTUVX
Religious practices are an important factor in the 5949 248 165 299 308 244 378 221 155 315 185 220 350 213 301 168 199 186 388 273 77 194 328 344 190
moral life of my country’s citizens. 50.2% 49.7% 33.0% 59.8% 61.7% 48.8% 75.6% 44.2% 30.9% 62.9% 37.1% 44.1% 69.9% 42.6% 60.1% 33.7% 39.9% 37.3% 77.6% 54.5% 15.4% 38.7% 65.6% 68.7% 52.7%
CIKNPQRUV u BCFHIKLNPQR BCFHIKLNPQR ~ CIKPQRUV ~ BCDEFHUKLN  CIKPRU u BCFHIKLNPQR u CIKPRUV ~ BCDEFHUKLN  CIPRU  BCFHIKLNPQR u ciPu [ BCDEFHIKLM CHIKLNPQRU ciPu BCFHIKLNOP BCDEFHIKLN CHIKLNPQRU
w TUVY OPQRTUVWX TUVY OPQRTUVY TUWY NOPQRTUVW v QRTUVY  OPQRTUVY v
Y XY
Religion does more harm in the world thangood 5825 246 339 215 244 180 193 182 310 201 267 313 186 277 207 305 316 310 312 237 128 314 195 191 156
49.1% 49.3% 67.8% 43.0% 48.9% 36.1% 38.7% 36.4% 62.0% 40.1% 53.4% 62.7% 37.2% 55.3% 41.5% 61.1% 63.1% 62.0% 62.3% 47.3% 25.7% 62.8% 39.0% 38.3% 43.3%
FGHIMOUWX BDEFGHIKMN u FGHIMOUWX u u u BDEFGHIKMN u DFGHIMOTU BDEFGHIKMN u BDEFGHIMOT u BDEFGHIKMN BDEFGHJKMN BDEFGHIKMN BDEFGHIKMN FGHIMOUWX BDEFGHIKMN u u u
OPRTUWXY OTUWXY WXY OTUWXY uwxy OTUWXY ~ OTUWXY  OTUWXY  OTUWXY OTUWXY
My religion defines me as a person 4502 162 125 157 269 235 331 184 84 278 144 135 252 137 198 117 127 116 348 235 72 144 244 222 185
38.0% 32.4% 25.0% 31.4% 53.9% 47.0% 66.3% 36.8% 16.8% 55.5% 28.7% 27.1% 50.4% 27.5% 39.6% 23.4% 25.4% 23.3% 69.6% 47.0% 14.3% 28.8% 48.8% 44.3% 51.3%
CIPQRU v CIPQRU  BCDHIKLNOP BCDHIKLNOP BCDEFHIKLM CIKLNPQRUV BCDFHIKLNO  IPRU [ BCDHIKLNOP [ BCDIKLNPQR [ [ [ BCDEFHIKLM BCDHIKLNOP IPRU  BCDHIKLNOP BCDHIKLNPQ BCDHIKLNOP
QRTUVX QRUV  NOPQRTUVW PQRTUVWX QrRUV w NOPQRTUVW ~ QRUV QRUV RUV QRUV
Xy XY
Religious people are better citizens 3741 137 87 153 178 217 272 123 66 214 113 123 270 125 232 79 85 112 311 143 56 102 226 203 113
31.5% 27.5% 17.5% 30.5% 35.5% 43.5% 54.4% 24.6% 13.1% 42.8% 22.7% 24.6% 54.1% 25.1% 46.3% 15.8% 17.1% 22.4% 62.3% 28.5% 11.2% 20.3% 45.3% 40.6% 31.3%
CIPQRUV u CIKLPQRUV BCHIKLNPQRT BCDEHIKLNP BCDEFHUKLN  CIPQU BCDEHIKLNP  1PQU CIPQUV  BCDEFHUKLN ~ CIPQUV ~ BCDEHIKLNP u u CIPQU  BCDEFGHUKL ~CIKPQRUV 1PU BCDEHIKLNP BCDHIKLNPQ CHIKLNPQRU
w QRTUVY  OPQRTUVWX QRTUVY OPQRTUVWX QRTUVY MNOPQRTUV QRTUVY RTUVY v
Y Y WXy
I lose respect for people when | find out that 1853 51 55 67 88 50 104 95 33 118 29 62 98 52 139 24 61 51 231 85 49 76 % %0 31
they are not religious 15.6% 10.2% 11.1% 13.4% 17.6% 9.9% 20.7% 19.0% 6.5% 23.6% 5.7% 12.3% 19.7% 10.3% 27.7% 8.8% 12.3% 10.1% 46.1% 17.0% 9.8% 15.1% 19.3% 17.9% 8.6%
K IK IKPY  BCFIKLNPQRU K BCDFIKLNPQR BCDFIKLNPQR BCDEFIKLNPQ IKP BCDFIKLNPQR IK BCDEFGHIKL K IKP IK BCDEFGHIIKL BCFIKLNPQRU K BFIKNPRUY BCDFIKLNPQR BCFIKLNPQRU
Y uwy uy RTUVY uvy MNPQRTUV MNOPQRTUV Y uvy Y

WXY WXY
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Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North

G-8 Countries Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 2004 2512 7380 4505 7516 3008 1000
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
I am completely comfortable being around 8791 867 1381 3511 2162 2937 1477 871
people who have different religious beliefs than 74.1% 86.7% 69.0% 72.2% 72.1% 73.4% 73.8% 87.1%
me BCDEF B B B B BCDEF
Religious practices are an important factor in the 5949 541 1241 2024 1451 1689 1282 693
moral life of my country’s citizens. 50.2% 54.1% 62.0% 41.6% 48.4% 42.2% 64.1% 69.3%
CDE ACDE CE ACDE ABCDEF
Religion does more harm in the world than good 5825 472 839 2798 1323 1948 885 394
49.1% 47.2% 41.9% 57.6% 44.1% 48.7% 44.3% 39.4%
BG ABDEFG G BDFG G
My religion defines me as a person 4502 381 793 1547 1172 1284 1033 609
38.0% 38.1% 39.6% 31.8% 39.1% 32.1% 51.7% 60.9%
CE CE CE ABCDE ABCDEF
Religious people are better citizens 3741 352 764 1078 1062 1044 1031 486
31.5% 35.2% 38.2% 22.2% 35.4% 26.1% 51.6% 48.6%
CE CE CE C ABCDE ABCDE
I lose respect for people when | find out that 1853 148 306 552 624 488 517 222
they are not religious 15.6% 14.83% 15.3% 11.4% 20.8% 12.2% 25.9% 22.2%
CE CE ABCE ABCDE ABCE
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 247 258 211 173 121 32 47 331 166 339 125 247 133 310 195 77 428 100 405 372 133
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
I am completely comfortable being around 370 187 183 181 110 79 22 36 243 108 262 118 158 94 216 154 54 316 69 301 261 109
people who have different religious beliefs than 74.0% 76.4% 71.7% 73.0% 75.0% 75.0% 59.5% 70.3% 77.4% 75.0% 73.6% 69.6% 76.9% 75.3% 74.4% 73.4% 71.5% 74.5% 74.9% 73.8% 75.9% 69.9%
% * * *
me
Religious practices are an important factor in 248 131 118 127 71 51 23 25 154 76 172 88 104 56 142 106 40 208 49 199 166 83
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 49.7% 53.3% 46.1% 51.2% 48.0% 48.2% 61.8% 48.8% 48.9% 52.8% 48.4% 51.8% 50.7% 45.2% 48.9% 50.7% 53.3% 49.0% 52.9% 48.9% 48.3% 52.7%
o * * *
Religion does more harm in the world than 246 119 127 127 67 53 19 21 164 60 186 91 94 61 138 109 31 215 36 211 173 73
good 49.3% 48.7% 49.8% 51.0% 45.3% 50.5% 51.3% 40.9% 52.3% 41.6% 52.3% 53.7% 46.0% 48.6% 47.4% 51.8% 41.2% 50.7% 38.4% 51.7% 50.4% 46.7%
o * | * * R
My religion defines me as a person 162 89 73 88 45 29 16 22 92 51 110 51 71 40 86 76 30 131 31 131 109 53
32.4% 36.3% 28.6% 35.3% 30.9% 27.4% 43.3% 43.4% 29.2% 35.6% 31.0% 29.8% 34.8% 31.9% 29.7% 36.1% 40.6% 30.9% 33.7% 32.1% 31.7% 33.8%
o * * *
Religious people are better citizens 137 80 58 76 36 25 12 20 79 44 94 52 59 27 80 58 20 117 24 114 87 51
27.5% 32.5% 22.7% 30.6% 24.6% 24.1% 33.3% 38.5% 25.1% 30.2% 26.4% 30.6% 28.7% 21.2% 27.5% 27.5% 27.0% 27.6% 25.5% 27.9% 25.3% 32.4%
B o * * *
| lose respect for people when | find out that 51 33 18 28 17 6 6 2 38 13 37 24 17 10 28 23 6 45 6 45 30 21
they are not religious 10.2% 13.6% 6.9% 11.2% 11.6% 5.8% 15.9% 4.0% 121% 9.3% 10.5% 14.0% 8.5% 7.8% 9.6% 11.1% 7.5% 10.6% 6.2% 11.1% 8.7% 13.4%
B o * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Center North South
Employed __Employed __ (Bruxelles) __(Flandre) __(Wallonie)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 259 241 155 169 176 122 147 133 199 301 75 253 172 322 178 30 470 64 436 307 184 55 277 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
Religion does more harm in the world than good 339 175 164 123 103 113 82 100 89 116 223 106 123 110 208 130 25 314 48 291 191 144 36 186 117
67.8% 69.4% 66.1% 65.9% 67.9% 69.8% 61.6% 71.2% 73.7% 62.1% 71.1% 72.8% 63.6% 68.2% 69.4% 65.3% 84.5% 66.7% 81.5% 66.0% 66.4% 70.5% 66.3% 65.3% 72.6%
. e o .
|'am completely comfortable being around 308 158 150 121 96 90 81 88 77 111 196 93 109 106 180 128 19 289 40 268 176 126 34 160 114
people who have different religious beliefs than 61.6% 62.9% 60.3% 65.2% 63.4% 55.7% 60.7% 62.4% 64.0% 59.8% 62.6% 63.7% 56.4% 65.9% 60.0% 64.0% 65.2% 61.3% 68.6% 60.6% 61.2% 62.0% 63.0% 56.1% 70.8%
me * *x * * w
Religious practices are an important factor in the 165 82 83 58 44 63 42 51 35 69 96 46 68 51 96 69 14 151 20 145 91 71 18 110 36
moral life of my country’s citizens. 33.0% 32.5% 33.4% 31.0% 28.8% 39.1% 31.5% 36.1% 29.1% 36.9% 30.6% 31.2% 35.0% 32.0% 31.9% 34.6% 46.0% 32.1% 33.6% 32.9% 31.5% 34.7% 33.8% 38.6% 22.7%
. o . . X
My religion defines me as a person 125 63 62 45 40 40 45 37 21 49 76 33 59 33 69 56 9 116 13 112 69 53 20 73 32
25.0% 25.1% 24.8% 24.1% 26.4% 24.7% 33.4% 26.3% 17.3% 26.5% 24.1% 22.5% 30.6% 20.4% 23.0% 28.0% 28.9% 24.7% 21.9% 25.4% 24.1% 26.2% 36.5% 25.8% 19.6%
H * M *x * X+
Religious people are better citizens. 87 52 36 37 22 29 36 19 18 38 50 25 39 24 46 41 8 79 1 76 49 38 13 53 21
17.5% 20.6% 14.3% 20.0% 14.2% 17.7% 27.2% 13.5% 14.8% 20.3% 15.8% 17.1% 20.1% 14.7% 15.4% 20.7% 28.0% 16.8% 19.5% 17.2% 16.9% 18.8% 23.6% 18.7% 13.2%
GH . o . .
I lose respect for people when | find out that 55 35 20 26 14 15 23 12 13 21 34 16 23 16 35 21 9 47 12 43 35 20 4 37 14
they are not religious 11.1% 14.0% 8.1% 14.0% 9.5% 9.3% 17.2% 8.4% 11.0% 11.5% 10.9% 10.9% 12.1% 10.0% 11.6% 10.3% 30.2% 9.9% 20.7% 9.8% 12.3% 9.8% 7.7% 13.0% 8.9%
G * *x 5% *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 259 245 264 147 93 110 170 183 210 294 18 235 251 304 200 117 387 158 346 366 138
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
I am completely comfortable being around 332 144 188 173 106 52 79 123 100 131 200 16 235 80 178 153 78 253 91 241 225 107
people who have different religious beliefs than 66.3% 60.1% 72.1% 66.7% 64.9% 68.2% 60.6% 69.8% 67.3% 67.4% 65.7% 60.7% 66.3% 67.8% 66.8% 65.8% 74.0% 64.3% 67.6% 65.9% 66.6% 65.8%
me A * * - *
Religious practices are an important factor in 299 152 147 140 103 55 67 104 103 136 163 15 208 76 170 129 74 225 88 211 214 85
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 59.8% 63.3% 56.6% 54.0% 63.1% 72.6% 51.1% 58.7% 69.8% 69.8% 53.4% 56.7% 58.7% 63.8% 63.7% 55.4% 69.9% 57.1% 65.8% 57.6% 63.3% 52.5%
c* * 3 ) o Q* u
Religion does more harm in the world than 215 104 111 125 53 37 56 82 60 74 141 7 154 54 118 96 47 168 60 155 138 77
good 43.0% 43.5% 42.5% 48.2% 32.2% 48.1% 42.7% 46.5% 40.6% 38.1% 46.1% 25.5% 43.3% 45.9% 44.3% 41.4% 44.1% 42.7% 45.0% 42.2% 40.8% 47.6%
D D* * *x *
My religion defines me as a person 157 81 75 53 69 35 37 62 46 76 81 14 100 42 92 65 49 108 48 108 111 45
31.4% 33.9% 29.0% 20.2% 42.2% 46.2% 28.0% 35.4% 30.9% 38.9% 26.5% 54.0% 28.3% 35.4% 34.4% 27.8% 46.1% 27.4% 36.1% 29.6% 33.0% 28.0%
c c* * ) o Q*
Religious people are better citizens 153 83 70 65 65 22 43 60 44 77 75 13 101 39 91 61 46 106 46 106 110 43
30.5% 34.6% 26.8% 25.0% 39.9% 29.5% 33.2% 34.2% 29.7% 39.7% 24.7% 48.8% 28.5% 32.5% 34.2% 26.3% 43.7% 27.0% 34.6% 29.1% 32.5% 26.4%
c * * ] *x Q*
| lose respect for people when | find out that 67 42 26 35 26 7 18 25 20 23 44 6 39 22 48 19 25 42 24 43 50 18
they are not religious 13.4% 17.3% 9.8% 13.3% 15.7% 8.8% 14.0% 13.9% 13.7% 12.0% 14.3% 24.2% 10.9% 18.7% 18.1% 8.1% 23.4% 10.7% 18.1% 11.7% 14.7% 10.8%
B * * I L ) Q*
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35t0 49 50to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Central Southern Eastern North-west  South-West North Region
Emploved __Emploved ___Region i Region Region
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 254 250 182 156 166 252 151 18 274 230 29 355 120 284 220 55 449 99 405 354 138 104 121 EY 79 2 68
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
1am completely comfortable being around 372 193 179 146 118 108 191 101 13 194 178 53 227 92 209 162 35 337 68 303 253 109 77 78 56 63 35 62
people who have different religious beliefs than ~ 74.3% 77.4% 712% 72.4% 76.7% 74.4% 76.5% 72.0% 69.2% 76.4% 72.2% 71.0% 73.0% 79.9% 78.1% 69.9% 66.2% 75.3% 71.9% 74.9% 75.3% 71.7% 76.8% 75.6% 64.9% 77.7% 67.4% 81.2%
o e ‘ ¥ B B ¥ i i X+
me
Religious practices are an important factor inthe 308 156 152 124 9% 88 151 86 13 164 144 2 191 76 173 135 34 274 60 248 224 78 65 59 63 8 26 6
moral life of my country’s citizens. 61.7% 62.8% 60.6% 61.5% 62.5% 60.9% 60.6% 61.4% 67.7% 64.9% 58.3% 56.8% 613% 65.8% 64.5% 58.4% 65.8% 61.2% 63.7% 61.2% 66.8% 51.4% 65.1% 57.3% 72.9% 59.4% 49.7% 60.8%
o e B i U ‘ h Wz B ‘ B
My religion defines me as a person 269 139 130 117 73 79 136 72 14 142 128 51 159 60 141 128 34 236 57 213 180 84 64 51 56 37 21 40
53.9% 56.0% 51.8% 58.0% 47.6% 54.8% 54.4% 51.2% 72.2% 55.9% 51.8% 68.6% 51.1% 51.9% 52.8% 55.1% 64.5% 52.6% 59.8% 52.5% 53.8% 55.2% 64.0% 49.6% 64.7% 45.9% 40.2% 52.0%
- e ¥ B WYz B WYz ¥ ‘ ¥
Religion does more harm in the world than good 214 121 124 105 77 63 127 73 8 121 124 38 152 55 129 115 30 214 2 202 159 80 57 55 33 40 24 35
48.9% 48.4% 49.3% 52.0% 50.0% 433% 51.0% 52.1% 39.9% 47.6% 50.1% 513% 48.8% 47.5% 48.3% 49.5% 57.8% 47.8% 44.7% 49.8% 47.3% 52.6% 57.4% 52.8% 38.0% 49.6% 45.2% 46.4%
o P B ‘ X+ B B B ‘ B
Religious people are better citizens 178 109 68 EY a1 47 EY 52 9 95 83 26 112 39 9% 81 26 152 3 134 125 51 a4 35 36 23 9 31
35.5% 43.9% 27.2% 44.6% 26.6% 322% 36.0% 37.2% 47.1% 37.4% 33.6% 353% 36.1% 33.9% 35.9% 35.0% 49.8% 33.8% 45.8% 33.1% 373% 333% 43.7% 33.7% 41.7% 27.7% 17.8% 40.5%
B DE " o o o e i 7+ i B 7
ose respect for people when | find out that they 88 50 38 53 20 15 40 29 6 6 2 20 51 16 4 4 2 65 28 60 59 29 23 14 21 4 8 18
are not religious 17.6% 20.0% 15.1% 26.4% 12.9% 10.1% 16.2% 20.7% 311% 18.2% 16.9% 27.5% 16.4% 142% 163% 19.0% 42.9% 14.6% 29.5% 14.8% 17.5% 19.1% 23.1% 13.6% 24.1% 4.9% 15.5% 23.1%
DE - o o o v B v ‘ ¥ v
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Russia Total Russia

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non CENTRAL  NORTH-  SOUTHERN  VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN  FAR EAST

Employed  Employed ~ FEDERAL  WESTERN  FEDERAL REGION FEDERAL FEDERAL FEDERAL
DISTRICT FEDERAL DISTRICT ~ FEDERAL  DISTRICT  DISTRICT DISTRICT
DISTRICT DISTRICT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 234 266 134 206 160 23 201 257 256 244 70 233 197 284 216 27 473 62 438 381 109 123 47 78 120 42 74 16

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 246 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 48 79 104 43 68 22

1am completely comfortable being around 376 179 197 156 123 97 20 151 193 174 202 61 216 99 205 171 16 360 36 340 288 84 92 41 64 78 35 52 14
people who have different religious beliefs than 75.2% 74.9% 75.5% 75.4% 73.3% 77.5% 74.4% 70.8% 78.3% 77.7% 73.2% 72.7% 74.6% 78.5% 75.9% 74.4% 70.3% 75.5% 69.4% 75.9% 78.9% 66.5% 68.0% 85.0% 81.4% 74.6% 80.6% 77.1% 63.1%

me . . . . U . . . . . . . .

Religious practices are an important factor in 244 117 127 87 87 71 8 102 127 115 129 31 153 60 136 108 12 232 24 220 187 53 69 18 41 60 15 31 9
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 48.8% 49.0% 48.6% 42.0% 51.5% 56.4% 29.4% 48.0% 51.6% 51.2% 46.8% 37.4% 52.8% 47.3% 50.4% 46.9% 51.3% 48.7% 45.7% 49.2% 51.0% 41.6% 51.4% 37.3% 52.1% 57.1% 35.4% 46.2% 40.9%

c e . K P . . . . . wz* . . e

My religion defines me as a person 235 118 17 87 86 62 21 99 113 115 120 a4 134 58 133 102 1 224 23 212 180 49 60 2 38 55 18 33 6
47.0% 49.2% 45.0% 41.9% 51.3% 49.7% 76.9% 46.6% 45.8% 51.2% 43.6% 51.9% 46.1% 45.9% 49.3% 44.3% 50.5% 46.8% 43.5% 47.4% 49.2% 39.1% 44.6% 49.5% 48.7% 52.6% 41.9% 48.6% 28.8%

. . . . . . . . . . . .

Religious people are better citizens 217 106 112 73 83 62 10 102 99 110 108 32 130 56 124 93 12 206 25 193 168 45 56 16 34 61 16 26 8
43.5% 44.3% 42.7% 35.2% 49.5% 49.1% 38.2% 47.9% 40.4% 49.0% 39.0% 37.9% 44.9% 44.1% 46.0% 40.6% 51.9% 43.1% 47.2% 43.1% 45.9% 35.8% 41.5% 33.7% 42.8% 58.3% 37.0% 39.1% 36.0%

c c o ) . P . * . . . VWZza* . . e

Religion does more harm in the world than 180 100 81 88 59 34 13 77 86 78 102 33 95 52 105 75 8 172 20 160 136 40 a4 21 22 32 25 27 10
good 36.1% 41.7% 30.9% 42.4% 34.9% 27.1% 50.3% 36.3% 35.0% 34.7% 37.2% 39.9% 32.9% 40.9% 39.1% 32.5% 36.1% 36.1% 38.9% 35.7% 37.3% 31.7% 32.8% 42.8% 27.9% 30.4% 57.8% 39.9% 43.2%

B E . . . . . . . . . XY . .

Ilose respect for people when | find out that 50 30 20 24 14 11 3 26 21 18 31 5 29 15 35 15 5 44 8 42 35 13 16 3 7 8 2 10 4
they are not religious 9.9% 12.5% 7.5% 11.7% 8.5% 8.9% 9.9% 12.0% 8.7% 8.1% 11.4% 6.4% 9.9% 12.3% 12.9% 6.4% 23.8% 9.3% 14.5% 9.4% 9.7% 10.5% 11.8% 6.1% 9.4% 7.5% 5.1% 14.1% 16.1%

P . o e
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 209 291 151 190 159 36 92 372 248 252 201 149 150 293 207 121 379 174 326 406 93
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
I am completely comfortable being around 448 217 231 254 123 71 53 80 315 172 276 196 119 132 239 210 105 343 152 296 326 121
people who have different religious beliefs than 89.6% 90.1% 89.1% 89.6% 90.4% 88.4% 100.0% 89.2% 88.2% 89.7% 89.6% 89.7% 92.7% 87.0% 88.0% 91.6% 89.0% 89.8% 89.4% 89.7% 87.7% 95.0%
o * * * * *
me
Religious practices are an important factor in 378 190 188 205 112 61 45 69 264 159 220 160 100 119 210 168 90 288 130 248 284 94
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 75.6% 79.2% 72.3% 72.3% 82.7% 75.2% 84.1% 77.2% 74.0% 82.7% 71.2% 72.9% 77.5% 77.9% 77.6% 73.3% 76.5% 75.3% 76.6% 75.1% 76.4% 73.8%
c o * ) * * * *
My religion defines me as a person 331 173 158 194 89 49 47 62 223 140 192 150 86 96 186 146 75 257 112 219 241 91
66.3% 71.9% 61.1% 68.3% 65.2% 60.9% 87.3% 69.2% 62.4% 72.8% 62.2% 68.5% 66.7% 62.7% 68.5% 63.6% 63.3% 67.2% 66.3% 66.2% 64.7% 71.2%
o * ] * * * *
Religious people are better citizens 272 142 130 158 74 40 38 48 185 112 160 115 72 85 153 119 60 212 92 180 199 73
54.4% 59.0% 50.1% 55.8% 54.5% 49.3% 71.8% 53.7% 52.0% 58.5% 51.8% 52.5% 56.1% 55.7% 56.4% 52.0% 51.0% 55.4% 54.0% 54.6% 53.5% 57.2%
o * * * * *
Religion does more harm in the world than 193 98 95 124 39 30 34 35 124 58 136 89 51 53 100 94 49 144 69 125 131 62
good 38.7% 40.8% 36.7% 43.9% 28.7% 37.1% 64.1% 39.3% 34.7% 30.1% 44.0% 40.7% 40.0% 34.7% 36.8% 40.9% 42.0% 37.7% 40.6% 37.7% 35.2% 48.6%
D o * | * * * *
| lose respect for people when | find out that 104 63 40 67 23 14 21 15 67 37 67 43 24 37 76 28 26 77 41 63 77 26
they are not religious 20.7% 26.2% 15.6% 23.7% 16.8% 16.8% 39.9% 17.2% 18.7% 19.1% 21.7% 19.7% 18.4% 24.0% 27.9% 12.3% 22.4% 20.2% 24.0% 19.0% 20.7% 20.8%
B o * * * 5) * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 280 220 150 195 155 84 162 254 300 200 14 115 371 294 206 84 416 118 382 364 120
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
I am completely comfortable being around 326 162 164 122 112 91 65 95 165 173 152 13 73 240 182 144 51 275 71 254 234 81
people who have different religious beliefs than 65.1% 64.0% 66.2% 63.6% 61.0% 73.6% 73.1% 58.6% 66.5% 62.9% 67.9% 71.5% 61.4% 66.0% 67.2% 62.6% 65.3% 65.1% 67.3% 64.6% 66.9% 61.6%
me D G* *x *
Religious practices are an important factor in 221 116 105 62 91 68 40 72 109 141 79 9 52 160 130 91 41 180 59 162 160 55
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 44.2% 45.9% 42.4% 32.4% 49.4% 54.5% 44.9% 44.1% 44.0% 51.4% 35.3% 49.6% 43.6% 44.1% 48.1% 39.5% 52.4% 42.6% 55.6% 41.1% 45.8% 41.6%
c c * ) o * S
My religion defines me as a person 184 97 87 59 74 51 39 49 97 114 70 10 39 135 100 84 32 152 45 139 126 51
36.8% 38.3% 35.3% 31.0% 40.1% 40.9% 43.6% 30.1% 38.9% 41.5% 31.1% 57.8% 32.3% 37.3% 37.2% 36.5% 41.7% 36.0% 42.5% 35.3% 36.1% 38.9%
G* ] *x *
Religion does more harm in the world than 182 97 85 73 68 41 27 61 94 93 89 6 43 133 104 78 29 153 41 141 125 51
good 36.4% 38.2% 34.6% 38.3% 37.0% 32.8% 30.7% 37.3% 37.9% 33.8% 39.7% 32.6% 36.1% 36.7% 38.4% 34.1% 37.0% 36.3% 38.6% 35.8% 35.6% 38.6%
* o *
Religious people are better citizens 123 65 58 44 47 32 23 32 68 80 43 7 24 92 69 54 26 97 34 89 89 28
24.6% 25.7% 23.4% 22.8% 25.5% 26.0% 25.6% 19.5% 27.5% 29.2% 18.9% 41.3% 19.9% 25.3% 25.6% 23.3% 32.9% 23.1% 31.9% 22.6% 25.4% 21.5%
* ] *x * S
| lose respect for people when | find out that 95 49 46 33 38 24 17 26 51 62 33 7 21 67 55 40 23 72 28 67 64 24
they are not religious 19.0% 19.3% 18.7% 17.2% 20.8% 19.2% 19.7% 16.2% 20.6% 22.4% 14.8% 39.5% 17.7% 18.4% 20.3% 17.5% 29.4% 17.1% 26.5% 17.0% 18.4% 18.3%
* ) o Q* S
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High N Yes N Y No Total Non Norrland  Mellansverig Stockholm  Vistsverige Sodra
Emploved __Emploved e Sverige

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 262 238 112 161 227 108 213 101 159 341 256 116 128 345 155 50 450 76 424 359 131 43 122 113 105 117
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 45 124 115 100 115
I am completely comfortable being around 404 201 202 154 118 132 92 164 77 106 297 190 79 135 259 144 39 364 54 350 280 116 35 110 87 84 88
people who have different religious beliefs 80.7% 79.2% 82.3% 79.2% 80.6% 82.6% 76.2% 84.2% 80.8% 78.9% 81.4% 78.2% 80.7% 84.5% 81.1% 80.0% 85.0% 80.3% 75.2% 81.6% 83.0% 75.6% 77.0% 88.3% 75.6% 84.1% 76.1%
than me - * . . - - * Xz . . -
Religion does more harm in the world than 310 173 137 102 92 115 63 139 63 84 226 155 68 87 211 99 34 276 52 258 223 80 22 86 65 65 72
good 62.0% 68.0% 55.8% 52.8% 63.0% 72.2% 51.8% 71.3% 65.7% 62.7% 61.7% 64.0% 69.4% 54.5% 66.0% 54.8% 73.7% 60.8% 72.9% 60.2% 66.1% 52.4% 49.6% 69.0% 56.5% 65.0% 62.2%
B c * F * M* o * s+ U * * v . - -
Religious practices are an important factor in 155 69 86 66 40 49 41 57 23 51 104 70 29 55 96 59 18 136 26 129 96 58 22 38 37 23 35
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 30.9% 27.0% 34.9% 33.8% 27.4% 30.7% 33.6% 29.0% 23.7% 37.8% 28.4% 28.9% 29.9% 34.7% 30.0% 32.6% 39.9% 30.0% 35.9% 30.1% 28.3% 37.7% 48.6% 30.7% 32.2% 23.0% 29.9%
* * . . - * Y+ - - -
My religion defines me as a person 84 38 46 35 21 28 28 26 13 29 55 45 13 26 56 28 7 77 12 72 47 35 8 20 16 19 20
16.8% 15.1% 18.5% 17.9% 14.2% 17.8% 23.4% 13.5% 14.0% 21.3% 15.2% 18.4% 13.4% 16.5% 17.6% 15.3% 15.0% 17.0% 16.4% 16.9% 14.1% 22.8% 18.7% 16.5% 14.1% 19.0% 17.3%
* . * . * T* * . * .
Religious people are better citizens 66 31 34 38 17 11 27 19 9 12 54 38 9 19 39 27 8 58 10 55 41 24 7 14 20 11 13
13.1% 12.3% 14.0% 19.5% 11.3% 7.1% 22.6% 9.9% 9.1% 8.9% 14.7% 15.5% 9.0% 12.0% 12.2% 14.8% 16.8% 12.8% 14.5% 12.9% 12.3% 15.4% 16.7% 11.1% 17.3% 11.3% 11.4%
E GH* * * * . * * - * *
I lose respect for people when | find out that 33 12 20 15 12 6 11 14 5 15 18 12 6 15 21 11 3 30 9 24 23 9 4 8 4 7 10
they are not religious 6.5% 4.9% 8.2% 7.6% 8.3% 3.5% 9.2% 7.3% 5.3% 111% 4.8% 4.9% 5.7% 9.5% 6.7% 6.2% 6.2% 6.5% 12.0% 5.6% 6.7% 6.1% 9.4% 6.0% 3.1% 7.1% 8.7%
* . ) * * - * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 290 210 279 167 54 31 102 367 263 237 159 66 275 291 209 74 426 158 342 329 161
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
I am completely comfortable being around 423 206 217 193 161 69 18 102 303 238 185 250 30 144 216 208 64 359 111 313 236 177
people who have different religious beliefs than 84.7% 81.8% 87.6% 79.7% 86.6% 96.5% 53.4% 85.2% 87.6% 88.7% 80.0% 83.6% 80.5% 87.4% 84.9% 84.4% 84.7% 84.6% 86.2% 84.1% 85.3% 83.9%
* o *x * ] * *
me
Religious practices are an important factor in 315 172 143 164 110 40 19 89 206 177 137 189 26 99 166 148 50 265 81 234 187 117
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 62.9% 68.1% 57.6% 67.9% 59.1% 55.8% 55.9% 74.8% 59.5% 65.9% 59.4% 63.2% 71.4% 60.5% 65.5% 60.3% 65.9% 62.4% 62.8% 62.9% 67.6% 55.4%
* * o H* * * u
My religion defines me as a person 278 159 119 145 108 24 25 74 179 152 126 176 17 86 148 130 50 227 78 199 166 100
55.5% 62.8% 48.1% 60.1% 58.2% 33.3% 72.6% 61.9% 51.7% 56.4% 54.6% 58.7% 45.1% 52.1% 58.3% 52.7% 66.5% 53.6% 61.0% 53.7% 60.1% 47.6%
B E E* * o * * * U
Religious people are better citizens 214 129 85 124 71 19 17 65 132 116 98 139 15 60 115 99 46 168 62 152 127 80
42.8% 51.0% 34.5% 51.2% 38.0% 27.1% 49.5% 54.6% 38.1% 43.3% 42.3% 46.6% 39.9% 36.6% 45.4% 40.2% 60.8% 39.6% 48.2% 41.0% 45.9% 38.2%
B DE * * o H* * Q*
Religion does more harm in the world than 201 91 109 106 66 29 7 54 140 105 96 122 15 64 112 89 41 160 58 142 110 82
good 40.1% 36.2% 44.1% 43.7% 35.7% 39.7% 21.2% 45.0% 40.3% 39.1% 41.4% 40.8% 39.4% 39.2% 44.0% 36.1% 54.4% 37.6% 45.4% 38.3% 39.7% 38.9%
* * o * * Q*
| lose respect for people when | find out that 118 70 48 72 42 4 7 50 61 68 50 75 7 36 75 44 28 90 37 82 82 27
they are not religious 23.6% 27.8% 19.4% 29.9% 22.4% 5.9% 20.5% 41.8% 17.7% 25.4% 21.5% 25.2% 18.7% 22.0% 29.4% 17.7% 37.3% 21.2% 28.5% 22.0% 29.7% 13.0%
3 E* * o H* * 5) Q* u
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status. Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Central Transdanubia North and
Employed Employed Hungary the Great
Plain
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 272 228 164 168 168 99 275 45 185 315 128 239 133 294 206 43 457 55 445 345 150 182 154 164
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
| 'am completely comfortable being around 360 171 189 128 122 110 71 196 35 129 231 70 210 80 210 150 34 326 41 319 251 106 112 111 137
people who have different religious beliefs than 72.0% 69.3% 74.6% 70.7% 72.3% 73.1% 68.7% 72.5% 82.3% 72.4% 71.7% 65.8% 71.3% 80.5% 72.8% 70.8% 78.8% 71.3% 76.9% 71.4% 72.3% 71.2% 75.0% 73.2% 68.8%
me * * K * *
Religion does more harm in the world than good 267 130 137 104 93 70 53 143 20 81 186 56 161 49 147 120 28 239 34 233 185 79 89 72 106
53.4% 52.7% 54.0% 57.4% 55.2% 46.5% 50.7% 52.7% 48.3% 45.5% 57.8% 52.8% 54.9% 49.7% 50.9% 56.7% 65.5% 52.2% 63.8% 52.1% 53.1% 53.4% 59.5% 47.6% 53.2%
. . | . . w
Religious practices are an important factor in the 185 98 87 74 55 56 41 96 21 71 114 48 102 36 111 75 20 166 23 162 123 61 56 57 72
moral life of my country’s citizens. 37.1% 39.7% 34.5% 41.0% 32.9% 37.1% 39.1% 35.5% 50.3% 39.8% 35.6% 45.0% 34.6% 36.0% 38.4% 35.3% 46.2% 36.2% 43.8% 36.3% 35.5% 40.8% 37.6% 37.6% 36.3%
* * * *
My religion defines me as a person 144 76 68 54 49 41 41 70 14 65 79 31 81 32 84 60 14 130 15 128 101 42 43 45 55
28.7% 30.8% 26.7% 29.5% 29.1% 27.4% 39.6% 26.0% 33.1% 36.5% 24.5% 28.5% 27.6% 32.4% 29.0% 28.4% 33.0% 28.4% 28.7% 28.8% 29.0% 28.1% 29.0% 29.8% 27.7%
G* . ) . .
Religious people are better citizens 113 64 49 45 38 30 30 57 11 40 74 31 60 22 66 47 8 106 10 103 80 33 33 43 37
22.7% 25.9% 19.5% 24.8% 22.8% 20.0% 29.0% 21.2% 25.2% 22.2% 23.0% 29.2% 20.5% 22.0% 22.9% 22.4% 17.9% 23.1% 18.8% 23.2% 23.0% 22.5% 22.2% 28.6% 18.5%
* * * *
X
I lose respect for people when | find out that 29 13 15 16 7 6 8 16 - 4 25 7 16 6 18 1 6 22 5 23 18 1 9 7 12
they are not religious 5.7% 5.4% 6.1% 8.7% 4.4% 3.7% 7.9% 6.1% - 2.1% 7.7% 6.7% 5.3% 5.9% 6.1% 5.2% 14.4% 4.9% 10.1% 5.2% 5.1% 7.4% 6.3% 4.4% 6.3%
. . | Q* .
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Ye No Total Non METRO  NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT
Employed Employed

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 522 478 217 330 453 330 467 126 517 483 131 428 441 628 371 117 883 181 819 679 321 331 669 295 333 189 73 110
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 272 54 205 241 293 207 55 445 86 414 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 42 53
I'am completely comfortable being around 418 206 212 170 132 116 145 191 50 192 227 41 168 209 242 176 48 371 75 343 290 128 126 292 114 139 83 35 48
people who have different religious beliefs than ~ 83.7% 83.2% 84.1% 86.3% 83.7% 80.1% 83.7% 83.1% 84.9% 83.9% 83.5% 77.2% 81.9% 86.6% 82.7% 85.1% 86.4% 83.3% 87.1% 83.0% 84.4% 82.0% 81.6% 84.6% 83.4% 82.8% 82.2% 82.9% 90.4%
me E K * . Ve
Religion does more harm in the world than 313 166 147 122 94 98 101 152 37 141 173 38 139 136 188 125 38 275 59 254 217 96 108 206 84 103 71 22 33
good 62.7% 67.0% 58.4% 61.6% 59.6% 67.4% 58.7% 66.0% 63.4% 61.6% 63.6% 70.9% 68.0% 56.3% 64.2% 60.4% 69.8% 61.8% 68.4% 61.5% 63.2% 61.5% 69.6% 59.6% 61.6% 61.2% 70.4% 53.6% 62.9%
B D ™M ™M * WxYa Wa * *
Religious practices are an important factor in 220 117 104 94 67 59 87 89 25 109 112 20 79 122 125 95 30 191 45 175 146 75 63 157 59 75 40 18 28
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 44.1% 47.1% 41.1% 47.7% 42.7% 40.7% 50.1% 38.8% 42.2% 47.6% 41.1% 37.0% 38.5% 50.4% 42.8% 46.0% 53.6% 42.9% 52.7% 42.3% 42.4% 47.8% 41.0% 45.5% 43.5% 44.6% 40.0% 42.4% 52.8%
G KL Q* N * v*
My religion defines me as a person 135 73 62 55 46 35 48 63 15 80 55 10 a4 81 81 54 25 110 34 101 99 37 25 110 33 53 25 10 15
27.1% 29.4% 24.7% 27.9% 29.0% 23.8% 28.0% 27.5% 25.9% 35.0% 20.4% 19.0% 21.5% 33.6% 27.6% 26.3% 45.3% 24.8% 39.5% 24.4% 28.6% 23.5% 16.5% 31.8% 24.1% 31.3% 24.4% 23.5% 28.9%
J KL Q* s VX \ v v * v+
Religious people are better citizens 123 73 50 48 42 32 43 57 12 71 52 13 38 72 75 48 27 96 35 88 87 36 28 95 28 41 26 8 18
24.6% 29.4% 19.8% 24.5% 26.8% 22.2% 25.0% 24.9% 21.1% 31.0% 19.1% 24.1% 18.4% 29.9% 25.5% 23.2% 48.2% 21.6% 40.7% 21.2% 25.3% 23.0% 18.1% 27.4% 20.9% 24.6% 26.3% 19.7% 34.2%
B J L a* S VX \ v * x*
1 lose respect for people when | find out that 62 37 2 33 17 12 18 33 6 32 30 5 18 39 37 25 13 49 20 42 48 14 15 47 17 21 15 a 6
they are not religious 12.3% 15.1% 9.6% 16.8% 10.6% 8.2% 10.4% 14.2% 10.3% 14.1% 10.9% 9.9% 8.6% 16.1% 12.6% 12.0% 23.5% 10.9% 23.2% 10.0% 13.9% 8.9% 9.6% 13.6% 12.1% 12.2% 14.5% 9.3% 11.4%
B E L Q* s * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 505 498 499 277 227 226 571 129 406 597 96 521 386 598 405 161 842 243 760 720 283
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
Religious practices are an important factor in 350 162 187 180 109 61 89 198 24 139 210 115 180 54 190 160 58 292 81 269 244 106
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 69.9% 70.0% 69.9% 63.0% 76.9% 83.5% 63.5% 72.5% 67.7% 74.4% 67.3% 73.6% 68.7% 67.0% 71.3% 68.4% 74.6% 69.1% 74.9% 68.6% 72.3% 65.0%
c C 3 * * *
I am completely comfortable being around 349 151 198 203 96 49 92 193 27 128 221 107 182 60 180 168 55 294 79 270 238 111
people who have different religious beliefs than 69.7% 65.0% 73.8% 71.3% 67.6% 67.8% 65.6% 70.7% 75.0% 68.3% 70.6% 68.3% 69.2% 74.2% 67.8% 71.9% 70.9% 69.5% 73.0% 68.8% 70.5% 68.1%
A * * *
me
Religious people are better citizens 270 122 148 138 83 50 70 150 21 115 156 101 129 41 142 129 46 225 60 210 189 81
54.1% 52.7% 55.3% 48.3% 58.3% 68.7% 49.9% 54.9% 60.2% 61.2% 49.8% 64.5% 49.0% 50.5% 53.3% 55.0% 58.9% 53.2% 55.9% 53.6% 56.1% 50.0%
C C * J Lm* *
My religion defines me as a person 252 115 137 128 80 43 61 144 19 108 144 85 125 42 138 115 47 205 61 192 176 76
50.4% 49.7% 51.1% 45.0% 56.5% 59.9% 43.5% 52.7% 53.8% 57.8% 46.0% 54.4% 47.7% 51.6% 51.8% 48.9% 60.7% 48.6% 56.2% 48.9% 52.2% 46.9%
C C * J * Q*
Religion does more harm in the world than 186 88 98 115 52 19 56 101 16 63 123 52 100 34 95 91 33 153 43 143 124 62
good 37.2% 38.1% 36.4% 40.2% 36.5% 26.6% 39.5% 37.0% 45.6% 33.5% 39.4% 33.3% 38.1% 42.0% 35.6% 39.0% 42.2% 36.3% 39.6% 36.6% 36.9% 37.8%
E * * *
| lose respect for people when | find out that 98 47 51 62 30 6 31 49 8 37 62 35 49 14 60 38 27 72 30 68 73 25
they are not religious 19.7% 20.3% 19.1% 21.7% 21.2% 8.6% 22.1% 18.1% 22.6% 19.6% 19.7% 22.4% 18.7% 17.3% 22.5% 16.4% 34.4% 17.0% 28.0% 17.4% 21.7% 15.4%
E E * * Q* S
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Ye No Total Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest  Ontario Quebec
Emploved __Employed Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 264 540 255 336 213 78 345 261 482 522 228 474 302 580 224 115 889 173 831 698 287 66 50 100 120 - 381 287
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 23 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 19 77 280 220 56 444 79 a1 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
1am completely comfortable being around 428 201 227 145 130 153 37 154 181 191 237 184 172 72 233 195 50 378 67 361 290 130 30 29 a7 58 - 172 92
people who have different religious beliefs than ~ 85.6% 82.8% 88.3% 84.8% 85.5% 86.5% 63.9% 83.3% 92.0% 88.9% 83.2% 81.1% 87.6% 94.1% 83.1% 88.9% 90.4% 85.0% 84.9% 85.8% 87.7% 83.2% 90.8% 82.6% 88.3% 86.9% - 89.8% 76.6%
me A * F FG ) K KL N * b* * b* * b
Religion does more harm in the world than 277 148 128 93 93 91 33 105 114 109 168 122 114 a1 172 105 35 242 50 227 190 83 21 16 25 39 - 107 68
good 55.3% 61.2% 49.8% 54.2% 60.9% 51.6% 57.1% 57.0% 58.0% 50.7% 58.8% 53.6% 58.3% 52.8% 61.3% 47.8% 62.6% 54.4% 62.8% 53.9% 57.3% 53.3% 65.3% 43.9% 46.6% 58.9% - 56.0% 57.0%
B € i | o « « « « «
Religious practices are an important factor in 213 102 11 70 58 86 2 75 81 101 12 103 79 31 17 9% 28 185 36 177 138 70 17 18 2 27 - 84 25
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 42.6% 42.1% 43.1% 40.9% 37.9% 48.4% 41.9% 40.6% 41.1% 47.0% 39.3% 45.4% 40.2% 40.7% 41.8% 43.7% 50.7% 41.6% 45.5% 42.1% 41.7% 45.1% 52.9% 50.9% 40.7% 40.5% - 43.9% 37.6%
> ,. ) B ,. ,. B B
My religion defines me as a person 137 81 57 8 35 54 21 51 a4 64 73 68 a7 2 85 52 23 115 31 106 87 a7 10 7 15 16 - 52 38
27.5% 33.2% 22.1% 28.1% 22.9% 30.9% 35.8% 27.3% 22.2% 29.9% 25.7% 29.9% 24.2% 28.9% 30.3% 23.9% 41.2% 25.8% 39.4% 25.3% 26.3% 30.1% 31.2% 19.2% 27.6% 23.9% - 27.0% 31.6%
B 1y [ a s B B B «
Religious people are better citizens 125 70 56 2 38 23 14 53 a1 62 63 66 a1 19 74 52 20 105 28 98 84 38 9 8 14 15 - 25 ES
25.1% 28.8% 21.6% 25.8% 25.0% 245% 24.0% 285% 21.0% 28.9% 222% 28.9% 20.9% 243% 26.3% 235% 36.8% 23.6% 35.1% 23.2% 25.4% 24.0% 29.1% 22.4% 25.6% 22.1% - 23.4% 29.0%
B ,. H ) L a S ,. ,. ,. ,.
Ilose respect for people when | find out that 52 37 15 26 12 13 10 2 11 17 35 30 17 4 36 16 15 37 18 34 31 19 2 1 3 9 - 23 12
they are not religious 10.3% 15.2% 5.8% 15.1% 8.2% 7.6% 17.7% 11.9% 5.8% 7.9% 12.2% 133% 8.9% 5.2% 12.7% 7.3% 26.7% 8.3% 22.6% 8.0% 9.3% 11.9% 6.4% 3.3% 6.2% 14.1% - 12.2% 103%
B DE H* H ™ o Q* s * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 548 452 496 396 108 38 150 812 748 252 - 325 675 702 297 121 879 330 670 882 107
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
I am completely comfortable being around 327 164 163 134 146 47 9 46 272 252 74 - 109 218 232 95 45 282 120 206 289 35
people who have different religious beliefs than 65.4% 64.3% 66.5% 64.2% 66.5% 65.4% 42.5% 59.9% 67.6% 67.4% 59.3% - 61.5% 67.5% 68.1% 59.7% 79.6% 63.6% 77.7% 59.8% 67.0% 55.9%
me * F J o Q s u
Religious practices are an important factor in 301 156 145 131 132 37 11 42 248 229 72 - 99 201 216 85 44 257 113 188 266 31
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 60.1% 61.3% 58.9% 62.8% 60.2% 52.2% 51.9% 55.0% 61.5% 61.1% 57.2% - 56.2% 62.3% 63.2% 53.7% 77.2% 58.0% 73.0% 54.4% 61.7% 49.3%
E * o Q S U
Religious people are better citizens 232 125 107 94 108 30 5 28 199 187 44 - 77 155 173 59 36 195 93 139 208 21
46.3% 49.0% 43.5% 44.9% 49.0% 42.4% 22.9% 37.0% 49.3% 50.0% 35.4% - 43.5% 47.8% 50.7% 37.1% 64.1% 44.0% 59.9% 40.2% 48.2% 33.5%
* FG J o Q S U
Religion does more harm in the world than 207 109 98 88 92 27 9 31 168 155 52 - 71 137 143 65 32 175 68 139 177 27
good 41.5% 42.9% 40.1% 42.3% 41.7% 38.3% 42.8% 40.5% 41.6% 41.5% 41.5% - 39.9% 42.4% 41.8% 40.7% 57.1% 39.5% 44.2% 40.3% 41.1% 43.1%
* Q
My religion defines me as a person 198 106 92 90 86 22 9 28 162 157 42 - 58 140 146 52 37 161 89 109 176 18
39.6% 41.5% 37.6% 43.1% 39.1% 31.1% 42.5% 36.4% 40.1% 41.8% 33.1% - 33.0% 43.3% 42.9% 32.7% 65.4% 36.3% 57.3% 31.7% 40.9% 29.0%
E * J L o Q S U
| lose respect for people when | find out that 139 76 63 64 55 20 6 21 112 109 29 - 40 99 106 32 31 108 64 74 125 12
they are not religious 27.7% 29.8% 25.6% 30.7% 24.8% 27.9% 28.6% 27.8% 27.7% 29.2% 23.4% - 22.7% 30.5% 31.2% 20.4% 54.8% 24.3% 41.5% 21.6% 28.9% 18.4%
* L [0} Q S U
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Y N Yes No Y No Total Non lle de France NORD-EST  SUD-OUEST  SUD-EST
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1001 518 483 276 365 360 163 460 242 479 522 173 482 346 664 337 55 946 95 906 683 318 219 209 192 187 194
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217 103 212 288 133 219 147 306 194 28 472 43 457 306 194 104 109 99 91 97
1am completely comfortable being around 317 149 168 136 90 91 71 140 66 124 193 66 138 113 202 115 22 295 34 283 199 118 72 68 66 53 58
people who have different religious beliefs 63.4% 60.4% 66.4% 73.8% 59.6% 55.3% 67.4% 64.5% 64.1% 58.3% 67.2% 49.6% 63.0% 76.5% 66.0% 59.3% 78.3% 62.5% 78.3% 62.0% 65.2% 60.6% 69.9% 62.0% 67.4% 57.8% 59.4%
than me DE 1 K KL a* s* Y
Religion does more harm in the world than 305 167 139 106 90 110 62 142 66 131 175 79 136 90 195 111 21 284 30 276 194 111 65 65 62 56 57
good 61.1% 67.5% 54.8% 57.3% 59.8% 66.4% 58.8% 65.3% 64.0% 61.6% 60.6% 59.2% 62.1% 61.2% 63.7% 56.9% 76.1% 60.2% 68.2% 60.4% 63.4% 57.4% 62.8% 59.8% 62.4% 61.7% 58.7%
B c Q* *
Religious practices are an important factor in 168 83 85 72 42 55 41 73 30 63 105 46 70 52 106 62 15 153 19 149 % 74 40 35 28 34 31
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 33.7% 33.6% 33.8% 39.0% 27.6% 33.2% 39.2% 33.7% 29.2% 29.8% 36.5% 34.6% 32.0% 35.3% 34.8% 31.9% 54.1% 32.4% 43.4% 32.7% 30.9% 38.0% 38.7% 31.6% 28.8% 37.6% 31.8%
D I Q* *
My religion defines me as a person 117 60 57 42 35 40 24 61 23 55 62 30 48 39 72 45 10 107 13 104 71 46 27 22 21 27 19
23.4% 24.3% 22.5% 22.8% 23.4% 24.0% 22.6% 28.0% 22.3% 26.1% 21.4% 22.3% 21.8% 26.8% 23.4% 23.4% 35.3% 22.7% 30.9% 22.7% 23.2% 23.6% 26.0% 20.5% 21.7% 29.4% 19.9%
A x
Religious people are better citizens 79 46 33 32 24 24 20 36 16 36 43 16 33 30 50 29 9 71 11 68 49 30 23 19 7 15 14
15.8% 18.6% 13.2% 17.4% 15.7% 14.3% 18.9% 16.4% 15.1% 17.1% 14.9% 12.2% 14.9% 20.6% 16.3% 15.1% 30.2% 15.0% 26.1% 14.9% 16.1% 15.5% 21.9% 17.8% 7.6% 16.6% 14.9%
B K a* s* X X X
1 lose respect for people when | find out that 44 27 17 23 10 11 18 17 6 20 24 13 20 11 29 15 10 34 11 33 25 19 11 10 10 7 6
they are not religious 8.8% 10.8% 6.9% 12.4% 6.8% 6.5% 17.0% 7.7% 6.2% 9.5% 8.2% 9.9% 9.1% 7.3% 9.6% 7.6% 34.2% 7.3% 24.3% 7.3% 8.2% 9.7% 11.0% 8.8% 10.0% 7.9% 6.0%
DE GH a* s*
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9 Low Medium Married Other Medium Ye N Ye No Ye No Total Non Region|  Regionll Regionllla Regionlllb RegionlV  Region  RegionVl  Region Vil
Emploved __Emploved V(a&b)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 511 490 251 379 371 255 243 381 418 583 42 722 237 716 285 73 928 178 823 702 299 162 214 124 134 152 54 80 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38
1'am completely comfortable being around 322 163 159 115 101 105 80 82 116 124 198 56 180 85 223 98 21 301 53 268 210 111 a9 72 a1 49 57 13 21 20
people who have different religious beliefs 64.3% 64.2% 64.4% 67.4% 63.3% 62.1% 57.4% 65.9% 66.6% 63.7% 64.7% 64.8% 62.8% 67.4% 65.3% 62.2% 67.4% 64.1% 65.9% 64.0% 64.1% 64.7% 60.8% 66.3% 60.1% 74.1% 72.5% 56.5% 54.1% 54.4%
than me * . . abc* ber ‘ . *
Religion does more harm in the world than 316 173 143 9 107 112 91 85 108 122 193 52 188 76 229 86 17 298 52 263 211 105 52 67 a7 a4 a9 14 2 20
good 63.1% 68.1% 58.0% 56.5% 67.1% 66.0% 65.6% 68.6% 61.8% 62.8% 63.4% 60.2% 65.5% 59.7% 67.0% 54.6% 56.4% 63.6% 64.8% 62.8% 64.3% 60.9% 64.4% 61.6% 68.9% 65.7% 62.6% 61.1% 62.0% 53.0%
B c c * o . . * . ‘ . *
Religious practices are an important factor in 199 110 89 67 60 72 a8 49 72 82 117 50 99 50 135 64 11 188 37 163 137 62 28 39 27 30 39 7 12 17
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 39.9% 43.5% 36.1% 39.5% 37.5% 42.6% 34.9% 39.8% 41.6% 42.3% 383% 57.7% 34.5% 39.7% 39.5% 40.7% 36.1% 40.1% 45.6% 38.8% 41.8% 36.2% 35.4% 36.1% 39.7% 44.5% 50.5% 32.7% 30.4% 44.6%
M* . . * VWab* ‘ . *
My religion defines me as a person 127 74 53 a4 36 a8 32 34 a4 54 73 26 71 30 90 37 9 118 29 99 87 40 14 28 17 16 23 6 14 10
25.4% 29.2% 21.6% 25.7% 223% 28.2% 233% 27.3% 25.3% 27.8% 24.0% 29.5% 24.9% 23.9% 26.4% 233% 30.6% 25.1% 35.5% 23.5% 26.6% 23.2% 17.6% 26.1% 24.6% 23.8% 29.2% 253% 35.3% 26.6%
B ‘ . s . * . ‘ Ve *
Religious people are better citizens 85 52 33 33 2 29 25 19 33 37 a8 22 a4 20 60 25 6 79 19 66 58 27 9 23 11 9 18 2 7 6
17.1% 20.7% 13.4% 19.4% 14.8% 16.9% 17.8% 15.7% 18.9% 19.1% 15.8% 24.9% 15.2% 16.0% 17.6% 15.9% 20.4% 16.9% 23.5% 15.9% 17.8% 15.7% 11.5% 21.6% 16.0% 12.9% 23.7% 10.4% 17.7% 14.8%
B * . s v . ‘ Ve * . *
I lose respect for people when | find out that 61 39 22 26 15 20 18 21 16 21 a1 19 30 12 a6 15 4 57 14 a8 39 23 9 18 5 6 11 2 7 4
they are not religious 12.3% 15.5% 8.9% 15.5% 9.5% 11.7% 13.0% 17.2% 9.1% 10.5% 13.4% 221% 10.4% 9.8% 13.6% 9.5% 14.5% 121% 17.2% 11.3% 11.8% 133% 11.2% 16.4% 7.5% 9.2% 14.3% 6.8% 18.6% 9.3%
B H M* . . * . * . *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yo No Total Non GEO1 GEO2 GEO3 GEO4S GEOSSEAST  GEO6 GEO7
Employed  Employed NORTH& NORTHWEST MIDLANDS ~ WEST&  &ANGLIA  LONDON  SCOTLAN
YORKSHIRE WALES
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1010 508 502 305 362 343 129 483 295 451 559 297 223 490 633 376 89 921 147 863 710 300 100 110 138 124 230 151 103
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 8 56 70 61 115 72 50
1am completely comfortable being around 227 204 223 161 131 134 52 195 132 176 251 123 97 208 250 177 35 392 59 368 292 135 a1 26 58 52 100 64 a1
people who have different religious beliefs than ~ 85.4% 81.7% 89.1% 82.3% 85.7% 89.2% 85.0% 82.6% 88.9% 86.8% 84.5% 81.9% 83.3% 88.7% 86.4% 84.3% 87.8% 85.2% 87.0% 85.2% 85.7% 84.8% 84.7% 83.5% 83.5% 84.7% 86.8% 88.8% 82.7%
me A c s X B B " B
Religion does more harm in the world than 310 167 143 110 101 99 a1 147 90 130 180 104 70 136 187 122 26 284 a7 263 210 100 28 38 40 a2 73 40 37
good 62.0% 67.0% 57.0% 56.0% 66.0% 65.8% 66.2% 62.3% 61.0% 64.5% 60.3% 69.1% 60.3% 58.3% 64.6% 58.4% 65.0% 61.8% 69.2% 60.9% 61.7% 62.8% 58.9% 67.6% 56.6% 68.6% 63.4% 55.3% 74.2%
[ c c w * * * a VXa*
Religious practices are an important factor in 186 86 101 67 56 64 2 88 55 81 105 50 23 93 106 80 21 165 34 152 122 64 16 16 27 18 28 30 20
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 37.3% 34.3% 40.2% 34.2% 36.2% 42.4% 39.8% 37.2% 37.2% 40.2% 35.3% 33.4% 36.8% 40.0% 36.8% 38.0% 52.6% 35.9% 49.9% 35.3% 35.9% 40.2% 33.8% 29.6% 38.7% 30.3% 42.0% 41.9% 39.5%
c a* H * * wy *
My religion defines me as a person 116 54 62 a7 34 36 17 54 33 52 65 31 2 60 68 8 14 103 23 9 73 a4 11 8 18 9 28 25 10
23.3% 21.8% 24.8% 23.8% 223% 23.7% 26.8% 23.0% 22.1% 25.7% 21.7% 20.6% 22.4% 255% 235% 22.9% 34.3% 223% 33.2% 21.7% 21.4% 27.3% 23.2% 13.8% 25.3% 15.4% 24.3% 34.6% 20.1%
Q* S * * w w Wyzb *
Religious people are better citizens 12 56 56 2 34 34 12 57 32 25 66 28 2 59 68 23 14 98 20 92 75 37 8 10 17 11 27 23 7
22.4% 22.4% 223% 225% 22.1% 225% 18.8% 24.0% 213% 22.4% 223% 18.9% 20.7% 25.4% 235% 20.7% 34.2% 213% 28.8% 213% 22.1% 23.0% 16.5% 17.8% 24.2% 17.6% 23.1% 32.4% 14.6%
K Q* * * VWYb *
Ilose respect for people when | find out that 51 2 25 29 17 5 5 2 17 20 31 13 12 2 29 2 8 a3 1 40 34 17 4 5 8 3 13 8 6
they are not religious 10.1% 10.3% 10.0% 14.7% 11.1% 3.2% 8.9% 10.3% 11.3% 9.8% 10.4% 8.6% 10.5% 11.0% 10.0% 10.4% 19.3% 9.3% 16.2% 9.2% 9.9% 105% 7.6% 9.1% 12.1% 45% 11.2% 11.6% 11.1%
3 3 a* H * * Y Y Y *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 287 218 251 159 95 59 79 367 330 175 3 54 448 313 192 125 380 305 200 415 86
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
I am completely comfortable being around 425 217 209 221 126 78 48 65 312 268 157 2 46 377 254 171 107 319 259 167 344 79
people who have different religious beliefs than 85.1% 84.5% 85.6% 82.7% 86.1% 90.5% 75.7% 84.3% 86.9% 87.7% 81.0% 66.7% 81.2% 85.7% 88.8% 80.0% 86.2% 84.7% 90.0% 78.4% 87.2% 78.5%
* * * 3 ] *x * 0 S U *
me
Religious practices are an important factor in 388 201 187 207 114 67 47 60 281 244 144 2 38 347 227 161 97 291 227 162 310 73
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 77.6% 78.2% 76.9% 77.6% 78.1% 76.9% 74.2% 77.1% 78.3% 79.8% 74.1% 66.7% 67.8% 79.0% 79.4% 75.3% 78.7% 77.3% 78.9% 75.9% 78.4% 73.4%
* * * o * *
My religion defines me as a person 348 176 171 177 109 62 40 56 252 225 123 1 39 308 206 142 89 259 207 141 275 68
69.6% 68.8% 70.4% 66.4% 74.4% 71.1% 61.9% 72.4% 70.3% 73.5% 63.4% 33.3% 68.1% 70.1% 71.8% 66.6% 71.7% 68.9% 71.9% 66.4% 69.5% 68.3%
* * * ] - * *
Religion does more harm in the world than 312 169 142 167 94 50 36 51 224 193 119 4 34 274 193 118 82 229 196 116 253 55
good 62.3% 66.1% 58.4% 62.7% 64.1% 58.2% 56.1% 66.1% 62.6% 63.0% 61.2% 100.0% 60.2% 62.3% 67.4% 55.4% 66.6% 60.9% 68.1% 54.5% 64.1% 54.7%
* * * I * 5) S *
Religious people are better citizens 311 162 150 170 91 51 41 49 221 192 119 2 31 278 200 111 91 220 200 111 251 57
62.3% 63.1% 61.5% 63.7% 61.9% 58.7% 63.9% 63.5% 61.8% 62.9% 61.3% 66.7% 54.5% 63.3% 69.9% 52.1% 73.9% 58.5% 69.7% 52.2% 63.6% 56.6%
* * * - * 0 Q S *
I lose respect for people when | find out that 231 125 105 135 60 36 37 41 152 139 91 2 28 200 150 80 71 159 150 80 187 43
they are not religious 46.1% 48.9% 43.2% 50.4% 40.9% 41.6% 57.4% 53.4% 42.5% 45.6% 47.0% 66.7% 49.5% 45.5% 52.5% 37.6% 57.7% 42.3% 52.3% 37.7% 47.3% 42.6%
* H* * o * 5) Q S *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Y N Y N Yes No Total Non Nord-Ovest  Nord-Est Centro (1)
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1000 527 473 259 408 333 217 399 214 470 530 202 564 234 579 421 119 881 194 806 678 322 274 182 177 240 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195 82 223 277 213 214 73 256 244 50 450 79 421 290 210 131 95 97 120 57
1am completely comfortable being around 339 163 176 117 123 100 86 128 60 149 190 135 147 57 174 165 34 305 56 283 203 136 88 69 67 77 38
people who have different religious beliefs 67.8% 65.8% 69.8% 72.4% 65.9% 65.3% 65.6% 65.9% 73.0% 66.9% 68.6% 63.5% 68.6% 77.9% 67.7% 67.9% 68.1% 67.8% 70.7% 67.3% 70.0% 64.8% 67.2% 72.4% 69.3% 64.2% 66.6%
than me KL * *
Religious practices are an important factor in 273 137 135 84 107 81 68 112 47 133 140 120 112 40 137 135 26 247 42 231 158 115 64 53 49 75 32
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 54.5% 55.4% 53.7% 52.5% 57.2% 53.5% 51.8% 57.2% 57.7% 59.5% 50.5% 56.2% 52.5% 55.4% 53.6% 55.5% 51.5% 54.9% 53.0% 54.8% 54.4% 54.7% 48.7% 55.4% 51.1% 62.5% 55.7%
J * VX *
Religion does more harm in the world than 237 131 105 85 75 76 72 85 37 90 146 93 108 35 136 100 28 209 43 193 152 84 63 57 45 53 19
good 47.3% 52.9% 41.8% 52.8% 40.4% 50.0% 54.5% 43.4% 45.5% 40.5% 52.8% 43.8% 50.4% 48.6% 53.2% 41.1% 56.0% 46.4% 55.0% 45.9% 52.6% 40.1% 48.1% 59.8% 46.5% 43.9% 33.3%
B D D G 1 o * u z VXYZ *
My religion defines me as a person 235 124 110 54 93 88 64 92 37 129 106 106 9% 32 131 104 26 209 39 196 138 97 67 37 36 64 30
47.0% 50.2% 43.8% 33.3% 49.8% 57.9% 48.9% 46.9% 24.6% 57.9% 38.2% 49.8% 45.0% 44.5% 51.2% 42.5% 52.2% 46.4% 49.4% 46.5% 47.5% 46.2% 51.5% 39.1% 37.4% 53.1% 53.2%
c c J o * WX WX wx*
Religious people are better citizens 143 77 66 41 58 44 35 60 24 78 65 58 65 20 78 65 17 125 27 116 90 53 37 22 20 46 18
28.5% 31.0% 26.1% 25.6% 30.9% 28.7% 26.3% 31.0% 29.8% 35.0% 23.4% 27.1% 30.4% 27.4% 30.3% 26.7% 34.8% 27.8% 34.2% 27.5% 31.0% 25.2% 28.5% 22.6% 20.7% 38.5% 30.9%
J * VWX *
1 lose respect for people when | find out that 85 45 40 33 30 23 34 32 8 37 48 38 36 11 50 35 12 74 18 67 46 39 23 11 10 31 10
they are not religious 17.0% 18.2% 15.9% 20.3% 16.1% 14.8% 25.6% 16.4% 10.2% 16.6% 17.4% 17.9% 16.9% 15.1% 19.6% 14.4% 23.2% 16.4% 23.1% 15.9% 16.0% 18.4% 17.3% 11.9% 9.9% 26.0% 18.1%
GH * VWX *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 577 423 238 381 381 602 323 75 494 506 263 202 535 572 428 67 933 115 885 707 255
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
I am completely comfortable being around 289 156 134 95 92 103 193 83 13 126 163 156 56 77 139 151 18 272 31 258 178 97
people who have different religious beliefs than 57.9% 62.0% 53.7% 56.1% 55.1% 62.5% 56.6% 61.0% 57.8% 59.2% 56.9% 58.6% 55.6% 58.2% 56.0% 59.8% 63.4% 57.6% 70.8% 56.6% 56.7% 59.8%
me B * * 5%
Religion does more harm in the world than 128 84 45 43 46 39 81 39 8 55 73 64 23 41 68 61 12 117 16 113 85 34
good 25.7% 33.3% 17.9% 25.8% 27.8% 23.4% 23.8% 28.5% 37.1% 25.8% 25.5% 24.0% 23.1% 30.9% 27.2% 24.1% 41.1% 24.7% 35.5% 24.7% 27.1% 21.1%
B F* L Q* *
Religious practices are an important factor in 77 41 36 23 26 28 54 19 4 41 36 37 16 24 39 38 8 69 10 67 46 27
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 15.4% 16.2% 14.5% 13.8% 15.4% 17.0% 15.7% 14.0% 19.1% 19.2% 12.5% 13.9% 15.5% 18.3% 15.8% 15.0% 29.8% 14.5% 23.3% 14.6% 14.6% 16.9%
* ] Q* *
My religion defines me as a person 72 44 28 25 23 23 51 17 4 32 39 36 14 22 34 38 7 65 9 63 44 24
14.3% 17.6% 11.0% 15.0% 13.9% 14.1% 15.0% 12.3% 16.2% 15.1% 13.8% 13.3% 13.6% 17.0% 13.8% 14.9% 23.2% 13.8% 19.7% 13.8% 13.9% 14.5%
B * * *
Religious people are better citizens 56 32 24 21 18 17 38 16 2 28 28 30 9 16 28 28 6 50 10 46 35 18
11.2% 12.8% 9.5% 12.5% 10.8% 10.2% 11.0% 11.8% 10.2% 12.9% 9.9% 11.4% 8.9% 12.5% 11.3% 11.1% 21.2% 10.6% 22.1% 10.1% 11.3% 11.0%
* * 5%
| lose respect for people when | find out that 49 29 20 16 17 16 32 14 3 26 22 23 9 17 24 25 8 41 9 39 32 16
they are not religious 9.8% 11.4% 8.1% 9.4% 10.0% 10.0% 9.3% 10.7% 121% 12.4% 7.8% 8.5% 8.9% 13.0% 9.8% 9.7% 27.2% 8.7% 21.3% 8.6% 10.1% 9.6%
* Q* o*
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Y No Total Non Noroeste  Madrid and Surand
Emploved __Emploved _and Noreste Centro i
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u v w X Y
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 534 467 303 403 295 483 317 47 506 495 565 83 353 594 407 89 912 115 886 696 293 206 272 271 252
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
I am completely comfortable being around 343 176 167 126 127 90 158 113 16 152 191 143 87 112 194 149 29 313 37 305 222 117 64 88 103 88
people who have different religious beliefs 68.5% 69.8% 67.2% 72.4% 65.4% 68.0% 66.9% 70.9% 72.5% 66.1% 70.5% 63.1% 73.6% 72.6% 69.4% 67.3% 66.7% 68.7% 66.4% 68.8% 68.0% 69.8% 68.3% 67.9% 70.8% 66.8%
than me * * K * B
Religion does more harm in the world than 314 166 148 118 121 74 148 98 12 139 175 146 77 91 169 145 28 286 35 279 204 107 62 74 97 82
good 62.8% 65.7% 59.8% 68.1% 62.3% 56.4% 62.6% 61.6% 55.5% 60.6% 64.6% 64.4% 64.6% 59.1% 60.7% 65.4% 62.9% 62.8% 61.8% 62.9% 62.4% 63.5% 66.1% 57.1% 66.5% 61.9%
E B * B B w
Religious practices are an important factor in 194 105 88 61 73 59 89 72 7 89 105 89 43 62 115 78 18 176 22 172 129 63 37 55 48 55
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 38.7% 41.9% 35.5% 35.2% 37.6% 45.0% 37.7% 45.0% 29.9% 38.7% 38.8% 39.1% 36.0% 40.2% 41.3% 35.4% 40.1% 38.6% 38.6% 38.7% 39.5% 37.7% 39.6% 42.2% 32.7% 41.3%
c B B B B X
My religion defines me as a person 144 81 63 42 55 47 65 51 9 72 72 67 29 48 95 49 19 125 22 122 94 48 24 40 40 40
28.8% 32.3% 25.2% 24.2% 28.4% 35.5% 27.6% 32.1% 38.4% 31.2% 26.8% 29.6% 24.4% 30.9% 34.0% 22.2% 42.9% 27.4% 39.5% 27.4% 28.7% 28.8% 25.5% 30.9% 27.7% 30.3%
B C * * o Q* s*
Religious people are better citizens 102 50 52 26 44 31 45 39 8 51 51 43 22 37 68 34 19 83 23 78 70 31 17 24 26 35
20.3% 19.8% 20.9% 15.2% 22.6% 23.9% 18.8% 24.8% 34.3% 22.1% 18.9% 18.8% 18.8% 23.8% 24.3% 15.3% 42.8% 18.2% 41.8% 17.6% 21.5% 18.6% 18.6% 18.6% 17.6% 26.3%
C C F* * o Q* s* X
| lose respect for people when | find out that 76 35 40 23 33 20 32 29 5 34 41 30 24 21 47 28 16 60 15 61 53 23 13 17 23 23
they are not religious 15.1% 14.1% 16.2% 13.1% 16.9% 15.1% 13.3% 18.5% 22.6% 14.9% 15.3% 13.4% 20.2% 13.8% 17.0% 12.8% 35.9% 13.1% 26.9% 13.6% 16.2% 13.6% 14.1% 13.2% 15.8% 17.1%
B * Q* 5*
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States United States
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
M

Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Y No Yes No Y No Total Non Northeast Midwest South
Emploved ___Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 510 490 312 273 415 77 337 586 636 364 277 281 442 636 364 176 824 231 769 742 250 208 212 351 229
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
I am completely comfortable being around 439 220 219 164 122 152 70 181 188 244 195 199 114 125 278 161 75 364 92 346 310 125 75 95 162 107
people who have different religious beliefs 87.7% 88.8% 86.6% 90.0% 84.2% 88.3% 86.4% 86.4% 89.5% 86.4% 89.4% 85.8% 89.5% 89.2% 88.9% 85.8% 92.8% 86.7% 93.7% 86.2% 88.8% 85.2% 82.1% 86.9% 87.9% 92.6%
than me * S \
Religious practices are an important factor in 328 162 166 114 89 125 55 131 142 204 124 149 80 99 212 116 64 264 75 253 232 94 59 73 118 78
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 65.6% 65.3% 65.9% 62.5% 61.5% 72.3% 68.3% 62.3% 67.8% 72.4% 56.9% 63.9% 63.3% 70.5% 67.9% 61.7% 79.0% 63.0% 76.1% 63.0% 66.5% 64.4% 64.7% 66.8% 64.2% 67.4%
co * J Q S
My religion defines me as a person 244 127 117 86 69 90 34 99 111 160 84 113 54 77 163 81 53 191 62 182 179 64 44 48 91 60
48.8% 51.5% 46.2% 46.9% 47.2% 52.2% 42.4% 47.3% 52.8% 56.6% 38.7% 48.6% 42.6% 54.8% 52.2% 43.1% 65.3% 45.6% 63.6% 45.2% 51.2% 44.0% 48.2% 44.0% 49.7% 52.5%
* J L o Q S
Religious people are better citizens 226 132 95 83 58 85 36 93 97 147 80 109 46 71 157 70 50 177 60 167 159 66 36 47 88 54
45.3% 53.3% 37.5% 45.5% 40.1% 49.4% 45.0% 44.4% 46.3% 52.0% 36.6% 47.1% 36.3% 50.4% 50.1% 37.2% 61.6% 42.1% 60.7% 41.5% 45.6% 45.0% 40.0% 43.1% 48.0% 47.3%
B D * J L L o Q S
Religion does more harm in the world than 195 120 75 99 51 45 26 80 90 101 95 87 44 64 132 63 45 150 59 136 149 44 39 38 69 49
good 39.0% 48.3% 29.9% 54.0% 35.4% 26.2% 31.8% 38.1% 42.8% 35.7% 43.4% 37.4% 34.6% 45.7% 42.2% 33.7% 55.7% 35.8% 60.4% 33.8% 42.5% 30.2% 43.4% 34.2% 37.6% 42.3%
B DE E * I KL o Q S u
| lose respect for people when | find out that 96 64 32 52 28 17 10 30 57 67 30 45 15 36 75 21 39 57 45 52 80 16 15 20 39 24
they are not religious 19.3% 25.9% 12.9% 28.5% 19.0% 9.8% 12.5% 14.1% 27.1% 23.7% 13.6% 19.6% 11.6% 25.8% 24.1% 11.3% 49.0% 13.6% 45.4% 12.9% 23.0% 10.9% 16.0% 18.0% 21.0% 20.4%
B DE E * FG J L L o Q S u
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 300 200 315 107 78 206 221 41 134 366 - 314 186 302 198 156 344 199 301 332 168
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
Religious practices are an important factor in 344 178 165 177 110 57 162 138 26 103 240 - 257 87 219 125 99 244 136 208 233 111
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 68.7% 72.4% 65.1% 65.3% 73.9% 70.6% 72.5% 65.0% 76.2% 76.5% 65.8% - 66.7% 75.4% 75.7% 59.1% 67.7% 69.1% 74.4% 65.4% 69.8% 66.6%
* * * ] 0
I am completely comfortable being around 331 153 178 172 98 60 143 150 24 102 229 - 248 83 196 134 92 238 121 209 221 110
people who have different religious beliefs than 66.1% 62.1% 70.0% 63.7% 65.9% 74.6% 63.8% 70.5% 70.7% 75.2% 62.7% - 64.3% 72.0% 67.9% 63.7% 62.9% 67.4% 66.4% 65.9% 66.2% 66.0%
* * * )
me
My religion defines me as a person 222 117 105 115 61 46 99 92 18 67 154 - 166 56 140 81 64 158 81 140 153 68
44.3% 47.6% 41.2% 42.4% 41.3% 56.4% 44.5% 43.3% 52.3% 49.9% 42.3% - 43.2% 48.3% 48.6% 38.5% 43.4% 44.7% 44.6% 44.2% 46.0% 41.1%
* o * 0
Religious people are better citizens 203 116 87 103 63 37 99 76 16 61 142 - 153 50 128 75 60 143 74 129 142 61
40.6% 47.1% 34.3% 38.0% 42.7% 45.7% 44.1% 36.0% 46.9% 45.1% 38.9% - 39.8% 43.2% 44.2% 35.7% 41.2% 40.4% 40.8% 40.5% 42.4% 36.9%
B * * *
Religion does more harm in the world than 191 107 84 118 48 25 95 71 13 48 143 - 151 40 110 82 49 142 63 129 121 71
good 38.3% 43.6% 33.1% 43.7% 32.4% 30.8% 42.6% 33.7% 36.7% 35.7% 39.2% - 39.3% 34.8% 38.0% 38.7% 33.4% 40.3% 34.3% 40.5% 36.1% 42.6%
B * * *
| lose respect for people when | find out that 90 58 31 62 20 8 50 28 5 16 73 - 74 15 54 35 29 60 35 55 59 31
they are not religious 17.9% 23.8% 12.2% 22.9% 13.2% 9.8% 22.5% 13.4% 13.4% 12.1% 20.0% - 19.3% 13.1% 18.8% 16.7% 19.8% 17.1% 19.2% 17.2% 17.7% 18.4%
B DE * * G *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Serbia Total Serbia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 363 204 159 112 113 138 30 133 167 197 166 5 184 174 168 195 25 338 53 310 232 84
Base: All dents (wtd) 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
I am completely comfortable being around 321 182 138 96 99 126 26 115 148 174 147 7 168 145 137 184 21 300 46 275 196 85
people who have different religious beliefs than 88.8% 88.3% 89.5% 84.7% 89.6% 91.4% 88.8% 88.2% 87.9% 87.1% 90.9% 100.0% 89.6% 87.4% 87.4% 89.8% 90.3% 88.7% 87.5% 89.0% 87.1% 93.7%
* * o [ o * *
me
Religious practices are an important factor in 190 108 83 60 54 77 18 69 85 106 84 2 110 78 77 114 15 175 34 157 111 58
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 52.7% 52.1% 53.5% 52.8% 48.8% 55.6% 60.1% 52.8% 50.4% 52.9% 52.4% 32.3% 58.5% 47.0% 49.0% 55.5% 66.2% 51.7% 63.9% 50.8% 49.3% 63.7%
* * o o o * T*
My religion defines me as a person 185 104 81 58 55 72 18 64 87 109 76 2 101 82 75 111 14 171 31 154 116 45
51.3% 50.5% 52.4% 51.3% 50.2% 52.1% 60.3% 48.9% 51.6% 54.4% 47.4% 31.1% 53.7% 49.5% 47.8% 54.0% 61.9% 50.6% 58.6% 50.0% 51.4% 49.3%
* * o *x o * *
Religion does more harm in the world than 156 94 63 42 55 59 13 52 79 90 67 2 81 74 79 77 10 146 19 137 98 38
good 43.3% 45.3% 40.5% 37.3% 50.1% 42.7% 45.7% 40.0% 47.0% 44.8% 41.3% 20.9% 43.1% 44.5% 50.8% 37.5% 43.9% 43.2% 36.3% 44.4% 43.7% 41.6%
* * o o 5) o * *
Religious people are better citizens 113 70 43 44 26 43 9 48 43 63 50 1 69 43 37 76 4 109 17 96 62 41
31.3% 33.7% 27.9% 39.1% 23.6% 30.9% 32.0% 36.6% 25.7% 31.3% 31.2% 18.7% 36.5% 25.9% 23.9% 36.9% 17.2% 32.2% 32.2% 31.1% 27.6% 45.6%
D* * o *x N o * T*
| lose respect for people when | find out that 31 17 14 10 7 13 5 20 5 17 14 - 24 7 10 21 2 29 3 28 15 11
they are not religious 8.6% 8.3% 8.9% 9.3% 6.8% 9.4% 15.6% 15.2% 2.8% 8.6% 8.6% - 12.5% 4.5% 6.2% 10.4% 9.8% 8.5% 5.4% 9.1% 6.8% 12.3%
* * o H I3 M o * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/}, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H, 1/J, K/L/M, N/O, P/Q, R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 9081 8320 5891 6021 5489 3790 6088 6004 8528 8873 3357 6865 7179 10706 6692 2166 15235 3623 13778 12459 4730
Base: All dents (wtd) 11861 5906 5955 4945 3837 3079 2785 4021 3954 5256 6606 3144 4683 4034 6745 5115 1486 10375 2381 9480 8003 3682
I lose respect for people when | find out that 10009 4845 5164 3982 3273 2753 2324 3423 3260 4354 5654 2673 4055 3281 5557 4451 1048 8961 1741 8268 6684 3178
they are not religious 84.4% 82.0% 86.7% 80.5% 85.3% 89.4% 83.5% 85.1% 82.4% 82.9% 85.6% 85.0% 86.6% 81.3% 82.4% 87.0% 70.5% 86.4% 73.1% 87.2% 83.5% 86.3%
A C ¢ H | M M N P R T
Religious people are better citizens 8120 3863 4256 3274 2634 2212 1967 2764 2534 3359 4761 2176 3282 2662 4528 3591 821 7299 1347 6773 5369 2618
68.5% 65.4% 71.5% 66.2% 68.6% 71.9% 70.6% 68.7% 64.1% 63.9% 72.1% 69.2% 70.1% 66.0% 67.1% 70.2% 55.3% 70.3% 56.6% 71.4% 67.1% 71.1%
A C cD H H | M M N P R T
My religion defines me as a person 7359 3534 3825 3059 2365 1935 1768 2542 2288 2960 4399 1966 3005 2388 4125 3233 739 6620 1216 6143 4905 2355
62.0% 59.8% 64.2% 61.9% 61.6% 62.8% 63.5% 63.2% 57.9% 56.3% 66.6% 62.5% 64.2% 59.2% 61.2% 63.2% 49.7% 63.8% 51.1% 64.8% 61.3% 64.0%
A H H | M M N P R T
Religion does more harm in the world than 6036 2809 3227 2465 2001 1570 1439 1997 2043 2819 3217 1597 2391 2048 3276 2760 707 5329 1141 4895 4049 1896
good 50.9% 47.6% 54.2% 49.8% 52.1% 51.0% 51.7% 49.7% 51.7% 53.6% 48.7% 50.8% 51.1% 50.8% 48.6% 54.0% 47.6% 51.4% 47.9% 51.6% 50.6% 51.5%
A C J N P R
Religious practices are an important factor in 5912 2875 3037 2430 1932 1550 1490 2056 1771 2372 3541 1662 2345 1905 3293 2619 559 5353 912 5000 3907 1905
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 49.8% 48.7% 51.0% 49.1% 50.4% 50.3% 53.5% 51.1% 44.8% 45.1% 53.6% 52.9% 50.1% 47.2% 48.8% 51.2% 37.6% 51.6% 38.3% 52.7% 48.8% 51.7%
A H H | M M N P R T
I am completely comfortable being around 3070 1583 1486 1261 1035 774 880 1048 829 1317 1753 862 1317 891 1717 1352 340 2730 518 2551 1990 1028
people who have different religious beliefs than 25.9% 26.8% 25.0% 25.5% 27.0% 25.1% 31.6% 26.1% 21.0% 25.1% 26.5% 27.4% 28.1% 22.1% 25.5% 26.4% 22.9% 26.3% 21.8% 26.9% 24.9% 27.9%
me B GH H M ™M P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States

Argentina Belgium Mexico Russia South Africa South Korea Sweden
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 505 500 504 504 500 500 500 500
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
I lose respect for people when | find out that 10009 449 445 433 412 450 396 405 467
they are not religious 84.4% 89.8% 88.9% 86.6% 82.4% 90.1% 79.3% 81.0% 93.5%
EGHIMOSTV EGHIMOSTW  GHIMOSW Jos EGHIMOSTV 0s 0s CDEGHILMN
WX X WX OQRSTVWX
Religious people are better citizens 8120 363 413 347 322 283 228 377 434
68.5% 72.5% 82.5% 69.5% 64.5% 56.5% 45.6% 75.4% 86.9%
EFGJIMOSWX BDEFGHILMN FGIMOSWX  FGIMOSW GMS S EFGIMOSWX BDEFGHJKLM
ORSTWXY Y NORSTVWXY
My religion defines me as a person 7359 338 375 343 231 265 169 316 416
62.0% 67.6% 75.0% 68.6% 46.1% 53.0% 33.7% 63.2% 83.2%
EFGJMOSTW BDEFGHJMOS EFGIMOSTW GS GIS EFGIMSTWXY BCDEFGHJKL
Xy TWXY Xy MNOPQRSTV
WXY
Religion does more harm in the world than good 6036 254 161 285 256 320 307 318 190
50.9% 50.7% 32.2% 57.0% 51.1% 63.9% 61.3% 63.6% 38.0%
CILNPQRSV CIKLNPQRSV ~ CILNPQRSV  BCEIKLNPQRS BCEIKLNPQRS BCEIKLNPQRS
™v ™v ™v
Religious practices are an important factor in the 5912 252 335 201 192 256 122 279 345
moral life of my country’s citizens. 49.8% 50.3% 67.0% 40.2% 38.3% 51.2% 24.4% 55.8% 69.1%
DEGJMOSWX BDEFGHILMN GMSX GMSX DEGJMOSWX DEGJMOSTW BDEFGHILMN
OQSTVWXY Xy OQRSTVWXY
I am completely comfortable being around 3070 130 192 168 128 124 52 174 96
people who have different religious beliefs than 25.9% 26.0% 38.4% 33.7% 25.7% 24.8% 10.4% 34.9% 19.3%
me GULNRSWY  BEFGIJKLMNR BEFGULNRSW GIJLNRSWY  GIJLNRSWY BEFGIJKLNRS GNRWY
STVWY Y wy
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Turkey Hungary  Australia
J K L
500 500 1000
500 500 500
382 471 438
76.4% 94.3% 87.7%
s BCDEFGHILM EGHIMOSTW
NOPQRSTUV X
WX
286 387 377
57.2% 77.3% 75.4%
GMs DEFGIMOST  DEFGIMOSW
WXY Xy
222 356 365
44.5% 71.3% 72.9%
Gs EFGHIMOST  EFGHIMOST
WXY WXY
299 233 187
59.9% 46.6% 37.3%
BCEIKLNPQRS ~ CILPQRSV
v
185 315 280
37.1% 62.9% 55.9%
GMS  BDEFGHILMO DEGIMOSTW
STWXY XY
77 140 82
15.3% 28.0% 16.3%
GILNRSWY Gwy

Brazil France Germany  Great Britain
M N o P Q R
1003 1004 1000 1001 1001 1010
500 500 500 500 500 500
402 448 361 456 439 449
80.3% 89.7% 72.3% 91.2% 87.7% 89.9%
os EGHIMOSTV s DEGHJLMOQS EGHIMOSTW EGHIMOSTV

WX VWX X WX
230 375 268 421 415 388
45.9% 74.9% 53.7% 84.2% 82.9% 77.6%
s EFGIMOSWX ~ GMS  BDEFGHIKLM BDEFGHIKLM BDEFGIMOST
Y NORSTVWXY ~ NORSTWXY WXY
248 363 302 383 373 384
49.6% 72.5% 60.4% 76.6% 74.6% 76.7%
Gs EFGHIMOST ~ EFGIMSTWY BDEFGHIKMO BDEFGHIMOS BDEFGHIKMO
WXY STVWXY TWXY STVWXY
314 223 293 195 184 190
62.8% 44.7% 58.5% 38.9% 36.9% 38.0%
BCEIKLNPQRS ~ CILPQRSV ~ BCEIKLNPQRS c c
v v
150 287 199 332 301 314
30.1% 57.4% 39.9% 66.3% 60.1% 62.7%
s BDEGIMOST ~ GMSWX ~ BDEFGHILMN BDEFGIMOST BDEFGHILMN
WXY 0QSTVWXY WXY 0STWXY
151 72 173 183 178 73
30.3% 14.4% 34.6% 36.6% 35.7% 14.6%
GILNRSWY BEFGIKLNRS BEFGIIKLMNR BEFGLKLMNR
wy SVWY swy

505

500

269
53.9%

189
37.7%

152
30.4%

188
37.7%

112
22.4%

75
14.9%

T u v
1000 1000 1001
500 500 500
415 451 424

83.0% 90.2% 84.9%
Jos EGHIMOSTV ~ GIMOSW
WX
357 444 398
71.5% 88.8% 79.7%
EFGJIMOSWX BCDEFGHJKL BDEFGILMNO
MNOPQRSTV STWXY
WXY
265 428 356
53.0% 85.7% 71.2%
EGJS BCDEFGHJKL  EFGHJMOST
MNOPQRSTV WXY
WXY
263 372 186
2.7% 74.3% 37.2%
CIKLNPQRSV  BCDEFGHUKL
MNOPQRSTV
WXY
227 423 306
45.5% 84.6% 61.3%
EGJMOSWX BCDEFGHIKL BDEFGILMOS
MNOPQRSTV TWXY
WXY
161 211 157
32.2% 42.1% 31.5%
BEFGIJLNRSW BDEFGHIKLM BEFGIJLNRSW
Y NOPQRSTVW Y

Xy

Y

363
361
330
91.4%
DEGHJMOSTV
WX

248
68.7%
FGIMOSWX

176
48.7%
GS

205
56.7%

BCEIKLNPQRS BCEIKLNPQRS CIKLNPQRSV

W X
1000 500
500 500
404 410

80.7% 82.1%
0s 0s
274 297

54.7% 59.4%
GMS GMS
256 278

51.2% 55.7%

GIS EGJS

305 309
61.0% 61.7%
™v ™v
172 156
34.4% 31.3%

GS GS
61 169

12.3% 33.9%

BEFGIJLNRSW
Y

171
47.3%
EGIMOSWX

40
11.2%



Global @dvisor: Religion

NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17401 2004 2512 7380 4505 7516 3008 1000
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11861 1000 2000 4861 3000 4000 2000 1000
I lose respect for people when | find out that 10009 852 1694 4309 2376 3512 1483 778
they are not religious 84.4% 85.2% 84.7% 88.6% 79.2% 87.8% 74.1% 77.8%
DFG DFG ABDFG F ABDFG
Religious people are better citizens 8120 648 1236 3783 1938 2956 969 514
68.5% 64.8% 61.8% 77.8% 64.6% 73.9% 48.4% 51.4%
FG FG ABDEFG FG ABDFG
My religion defines me as a person 7359 619 1207 3314 1828 2716 967 391
62.0% 61.9% 60.4% 68.2% 60.9% 67.9% 48.3% 39.1%
FG FG ABDFG FG ABDFG G
Religion does more harm in the world than good 6036 528 1161 2063 1677 2052 1115 606
50.9% 52.8% 58.1% 42.4% 55.9% 51.3% 55.7% 60.6%
C ACE CE C CE ACDEF
Religious practices are an important factor in the 5912 459 759 2837 1549 2311 718 307
moral life of my country’s citizens. 49.8% 45.9% 38.0% 58.4% 51.6% 57.8% 35.9% 30.7%
BFG G ABDFG ABFG ABDFG G
I am completely comfortable being around 3070 133 619 1350 838 1063 523 129
people who have different religious beliefs than 25.9% 13.3% 31.0% 27.8% 27.9% 26.6% 26.2% 12.9%
me ACDEFG AG AG AG AG
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 247 258 211 173 121 32 47 331 166 339 125 247 133 310 195 77 428 100 405 372 133
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 147 105 37 51 314 144 356 170 205 125 290 210 75 425 93 407 343 157
I lose respect for people when | find out that 449 212 237 220 130 99 31 49 276 131 318 146 188 115 263 187 69 380 87 362 313 136
they are not religious 89.8% 86.4% 93.1% 88.8% 88.4% 94.2% 84.1% 96.0% 87.9% 90.7% 89.5% 86.0% 91.5% 92.2% 90.4% 88.9% 92.5% 89.4% 93.8% 88.9% 91.3% 86.6%
A wx * * *
Religious people are better citizens 363 165 197 172 111 80 24 32 235 101 262 118 146 98 210 152 55 308 69 293 257 106
72.5% 67.5% 77.3% 69.4% 75.4% 75.9% 66.7% 61.5% 74.9% 69.8% 73.6% 69.4% 71.3% 78.8% 72.5% 72.5% 73.0% 72.4% 74.5% 72.1% 74.7% 67.6%
A o * * *
My religion defines me as a person 338 156 182 160 101 76 21 29 222 93 245 119 134 85 204 134 45 294 62 277 235 104
67.6% 63.7% 71.4% 64.7% 69.1% 72.6% 56.7% 56.6% 70.8% 64.4% 69.0% 70.2% 65.2% 68.1% 70.3% 63.9% 59.4% 69.1% 66.3% 67.9% 68.3% 66.2%
% * * *
Religion does more harm in the world than 254 126 128 121 80 52 18 30 150 84 169 79 111 64 153 101 44 210 57 197 170 83
good 50.7% 51.3% 50.2% 49.0% 54.7% 49.5% 48.7% 59.1% 47.7% 58.4% 47.7% 46.3% 54.0% 51.4% 52.6% 48.2% 58.8% 49.3% 61.6% 48.3% 49.6% 53.3%
o * I * o*
Religious practices are an important factor in 252 114 137 121 76 54 14 26 160 68 183 82 101 69 148 103 35 217 44 208 178 74
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 50.3% 46.7% 53.9% 48.8% 52.0% 51.8% 38.2% 51.2% 51.1% 47.2% 51.6% 48.2% 49.3% 54.8% 51.1% 49.3% 46.7% 51.0% 47.1% 51.1% 51.7% 47.3%
o * * *
I am completely comfortable being around 130 58 72 67 37 26 15 15 71 36 94 52 47 31 74 56 21 109 23 107 83 47
people who have different religious beliefs than 26.0% 23.6% 28.3% 27.0% 25.0% 25.0% 40.5% 29.7% 22.6% 25.0% 26.4% 30.4% 23.1% 24.7% 25.6% 26.6% 28.5% 25.5% 25.1% 26.2% 24.1% 30.1%
o * * *
me
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Center North South
Employed __Employed __ (Bruxelles) __(Flandre) __(Wallonie)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 259 241 155 169 176 122 147 133 199 301 75 253 172 322 178 30 470 64 436 307 184 55 277 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 186 152 162 134 140 121 186 314 146 193 161 300 200 30 470 58 442 288 204 54 285 160
I lose respect for people when | find out that 445 216 228 160 137 147 111 129 107 165 280 130 170 144 266 179 21 424 46 398 252 184 50 248 146
they are not religious 88.9% 86.0% 91.9% 86.0% 90.5% 90.7% 82.8% 91.6% 89.0% 88.5% 89.1% 89.1% 87.9% 90.0% 88.4% 89.7% 69.8% 90.1% 79.3% 90.2% 87.7% 90.2% 92.3% 87.0% 91.1%
F . e . R .
Religious people are better citizens 413 200 213 149 130 134 98 121 103 149 264 121 155 137 254 158 21 391 47 366 239 166 42 232 139
82.5% 79.4% 85.7% 80.0% 85.8% 82.3% 72.8% 86.5% 85.2% 79.7% 84.2% 82.9% 79.9% 85.3% 84.6% 79.3% 72.0% 83.2% 80.5% 82.8% 83.1% 81.2% 76.4% 81.3% 86.8%
E E * *x * *
My religion defines me as a person 375 188 187 141 112 122 89 103 100 137 238 113 134 128 231 144 21 354 46 329 218 150 35 212 129
75.0% 74.9% 75.2% 75.9% 73.6% 75.3% 66.6% 73.7% 82.7% 73.5% 75.9% 77.5% 69.4% 79.6% 77.0% 72.0% 71.1% 75.3% 78.1% 74.6% 75.9% 73.8% 63.5% 74.2% 80.4%
F . L o . . v
Religious practices are an important factor in the 335 170 165 128 108 99 92 90 86 118 218 100 126 109 205 131 16 319 39 296 197 133 36 175 124
moral life of my country’s citizens. 67.0% 67.5% 66.6% 69.0% 71.2% 60.9% 68.5% 63.9% 70.9% 63.1% 69.4% 68.8% 65.0% 68.0% 68.1% 65.4% 54.0% 67.9% 66.4% 67.1% 68.5% 65.3% 66.2% 61.4% 77.3%
* = * *
W
| am completely comfortable being around 192 93 99 65 55 72 53 53 43 75 117 53 84 55 120 72 10 182 18 174 112 77 20 125 47
people who have different religious beliefs than 38.4% 37.1% 39.7% 34.8% 36.6% 44.3% 39.3% 37.6% 36.0% 40.2% 37.4% 36.3% 43.6% 34.1% 40.0% 36.0% 34.8% 38.7% 31.4% 39.4% 38.8% 38.0% 37.0% 43.9% 29.2%
me . o . . X
Religion does more harm in the world than good 161 77 84 63 49 49 51 40 32 71 91 40 70 51 92 69 5 157 11 150 97 60 18 99 44
32.2% 30.6% 33.9% 34.1% 32.1% 30.2% 38.4% 28.8% 26.3% 37.9% 28.9% 27.2% 36.4% 31.8% 30.6% 34.7% 15.5% 33.3% 18.5% 34.0% 33.6% 29.5% 33.7% 34.7% 27.4%
* *x * R *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 259 245 264 147 93 110 170 183 210 294 18 235 251 304 200 117 387 158 346 366 138
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 164 76 131 176 148 195 305 27 355 118 267 233 106 394 134 366 337 163
I lose respect for people when | find out that 433 198 234 225 138 69 113 152 128 171 261 20 316 96 219 214 81 352 110 323 288 145
they are not religious 86.6% 82.7% 90.2% 86.7% 84.3% 91.2% 86.0% 86.1% 86.3% 88.0% 85.7% 75.8% 89.1% 81.3% 81.9% 91.9% 76.6% 89.3% 81.9% 88.3% 85.3% 89.2%
A * * - M N * P
Religious people are better citizens 347 157 190 195 99 54 87 116 104 118 230 14 254 80 176 171 60 288 88 260 228 120
69.5% 65.4% 73.2% 75.0% 60.1% 70.5% 66.8% 65.8% 70.3% 60.3% 75.3% 51.2% 71.5% 67.5% 65.8% 73.7% 56.3% 73.0% 65.4% 70.9% 67.5% 73.6%
D * * | o * P
My religion defines me as a person 343 159 185 207 95 41 94 114 102 119 224 12 254 77 175 168 57 286 86 258 226 117
68.6% 66.1% 71.0% 79.8% 57.8% 53.8% 72.0% 64.6% 69.1% 61.1% 73.5% 46.0% 71.7% 64.6% 65.6% 72.2% 53.9% 72.6% 63.9% 70.4% 67.0% 72.0%
DE * * | - * P
Religion does more harm in the world than 285 136 149 135 111 39 75 94 88 121 165 20 201 64 149 136 59 226 74 211 200 85
good 57.0% 56.5% 57.5% 51.8% 67.8% 51.9% 57.3% 53.5% 59.4% 61.9% 53.9% 74.5% 56.7% 54.1% 55.7% 58.6% 55.9% 57.3% 55.0% 57.8% 59.2% 52.4%
CE * * I *
Religious practices are an important factor in 201 88 113 120 61 21 64 73 45 59 142 12 147 43 97 104 32 169 46 155 124 77
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 40.2% 36.7% 43.4% 46.0% 36.9% 27.4% 48.9% 41.3% 30.2% 30.2% 46.6% 43.3% 41.3% 36.2% 36.3% 44.6% 30.1% 42.9% 34.2% 42.4% 36.7% 47.5%
E * H* | ** * P T
I am completely comfortable being around 168 96 73 87 58 24 52 53 48 64 105 11 120 38 89 80 28 141 43 125 113 56
people who have different religious beliefs than 33.7% 39.9% 27.9% 33.3% 35.1% 31.8% 39.4% 30.2% 32.7% 32.6% 34.3% 39.3% 33.7% 32.2% 33.2% 34.2% 26.0% 35.7% 32.4% 34.1% 33.4% 34.2%
B * * o *
me
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE]] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Central Southern Eastern  North-west South-West North Region
Emploved Emploved Region i Region Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 254 250 182 156 166 252 151 18 274 230 29 355 120 284 220 55 449 99 405 354 138 104 121 90 79 42 68

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 153 145 250 140 19 253 247 74 311 115 268 232 52 448 95 405 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76

I lose respect for people when | find out that they 412 199 213 149 133 130 209 111 13 207 205 54 260 99 224 188 30 382 67 345 277 123 77 89 66 78 44 58
are not religious 82.4% 80.0% 84.9% 73.6% 87.1% 89.9% 83.8% 79.3% 68.9% 81.8% 83.1% 72.5% 83.6% 85.8% 83.7% 81.0% 57.1% 85.4% 70.5% 85.2% 82.5% 80.9% 76.9% 86.4% 75.9% 95.1% 84.5% 76.9%

c c * * * P * R * * * VXa* * *

Religious people are better citizens 322 140 183 112 112 98 160 88 10 159 164 48 199 76 172 151 26 296 51 271 210 101 56 69 51 59 43 45
64.5% 56.1% 72.8% 55.4% 73.4% 67.8% 64.0% 62.8% 52.9% 62.6% 66.4% 64.7% 63.9% 66.1% 64.1% 65.0% 50.2% 66.2% 54.2% 66.9% 62.7% 66.7% 56.3% 66.3% 58.3% 72.3% 82.2% 59.5%

A c c * * * P * R * * * v+ VXa* *

Religion does more harm in the world than good 256 128 127 97 77 82 122 67 12 133 123 36 159 60 139 117 22 234 52 203 177 72 43 49 54 41 28 41
51.1% 51.6% 50.7% 48.0% 50.0% 56.7% 49.0% 47.9% 60.1% 52.4% 49.9% 48.7% 51.2% 52.5% 51.7% 50.5% 42.2% 52.2% 55.3% 50.2% 52.7% 47.4% 42.6% 47.2% 62.0% 50.4% 54.8% 53.6%

* * * * * * v* * * *

My religion defines me as a person 231 110 121 85 80 65 114 68 5 112 119 23 152 55 126 104 19 212 38 192 155 68 36 52 31 44 31 36
46.1% 44.0% 48.2% 42.0% 52.4% 45.2% 45.6% 48.8% 27.8% 44.1% 48.2% 31.4% 48.9% 48.1% 47.2% 44.9% 35.5% 47.4% 40.2% 47.5% 46.2% 44.8% 36.0% 50.4% 35.3% 54.1% 59.8% 48.0%

* * * * * Vx* * Vx* VX *

Religious practices are an important factor in the 192 93 99 78 57 57 98 54 6 89 103 32 120 39 95 97 18 174 34 157 111 74 35 44 24 33 26 30
moral life of my country’s citizens. 38.3% 37.2% 39.4% 38.5% 37.5% 39.1% 39.4% 38.6% 32.3% 35.1% 41.7% 43.2% 38.7% 34.2% 35.5% 41.6% 34.2% 38.8% 36.3% 38.8% 33.2% 48.6% 34.9% 42.7% 27.1% 40.6% 50.3% 39.2%

* * * * T * X+ * * X+ *

I'am completely comfortable being around 128 56 72 56 36 37 59 39 6 60 69 21 84 23 59 70 18 111 27 102 83 43 23 25 31 18 17 14
people who have different religious beliefs than 25.7% 22.6% 28.8% 27.6% 23.3% 25.6% 23.5% 28.0% 30.8% 23.6% 27.8% 29.0% 27.0% 20.1% 21.9% 30.1% 33.8% 24.7% 28.1% 25.1% 24.7% 28.3% 23.2% 24.4% 35.1% 22.3% 32.6% 18.8%

* * * * * * - * * *

me a
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Russia Total Russia

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non CENTRAL  NORTH-  SOUTHERN  VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN  FAR EAST

Employed  Employed ~ FEDERAL  WESTERN  FEDERAL REGION FEDERAL FEDERAL FEDERAL
DISTRICT FEDERAL DISTRICT ~ FEDERAL  DISTRICT  DISTRICT DISTRICT
DISTRICT DISTRICT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 234 266 134 206 160 23 201 257 256 244 70 233 197 284 216 27 473 62 438 381 109 123 47 78 120 42 74 16

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 168 125 27 213 246 224 276 84 290 126 270 230 23 477 52 448 366 126 135 48 79 104 43 68 22

1 lose respect for people when | find out that 450 209 241 183 154 114 2 187 224 206 244 79 261 111 235 216 17 433 a5 406 330 113 119 46 72 97 41 58 19
they are not religious 90.1% 87.5% 92.5% 88.3% 91.5% 91.1% 90.1% 88.0% 91.3% 91.9% 88.6% 93.6% 90.1% 87.7% 87.1% 93.6% 76.2% 90.7% 85.5% 90.6% 90.3% 89.5% 88.2% 93.9% 90.6% 92.5% 94.9% 85.9% 83.9%

. . N . . . . . . . . . .

Religion does more harm in the world than 320 139 180 119 109 91 13 136 160 147 173 51 195 74 164 155 14 305 32 288 229 86 91 28 57 73 18 41 13
good 63.9% 58.3% 69.1% 57.6% 65.1% 72.9% 49.7% 63.7% 65.0% 65.3% 62.8% 60.1% 67.1% 59.1% 60.9% 67.5% 63.9% 63.9% 61.1% 64.3% 62.7% 68.3% 67.2% 57.2% 72.1% 69.6% 42.2% 60.1% 56.8%

A c e . e . . 7% . 7% 7% . . e

Religious people are better citizens 283 133 149 134 85 64 17 111 146 114 168 52 160 70 146 137 1 272 27 255 198 81 79 32 a5 a4 27 41 14
56.5% 55.7% 57.3% 64.8% 50.5% 50.9% 61.8% 52.1% 59.6% 51.0% 61.0% 62.1% 55.1% 55.9% 54.0% 59.4% 48.1% 56.9% 52.8% 56.9% 54.1% 64.2% 58.5% 66.3% 57.2% 41.7% 63.0% 60.9% 64.0%

DE P | . . . . v+ v+ . . v+ v+ .

My religion defines me as a person 265 121 144 120 82 63 6 114 133 110 155 40 156 68 137 128 11 254 29 236 186 77 75 24 41 50 25 35 16
53.0% 50.8% 55.0% 58.1% 48.7% 50.3% 23.1% 53.4% 54.2% 48.8% 56.4% 48.1% 53.9% 54.1% 50.7% 55.7% 49.5% 53.2% 56.5% 52.6% 50.8% 60.9% 55.4% 50.5% 51.3% 47.4% 58.1% 51.4% 71.2%

Religious practices are an important factor in 256 122 134 120 81 55 19 111 119 110 146 53 137 66 134 122 11 245 28 228 179 74 66 30 38 a5 28 36 13
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 51.2% 51.0% 51.4% 58.0% 48.5% 43.6% 70.6% 52.0% 48.4% 48.8% 53.2% 62.6% 47.2% 52.7% 49.6% 53.1% 48.7% 51.3% 54.3% 50.8% 49.0% 58.4% 48.6% 62.7% 47.9% 42.9% 64.6% 53.8% 59.1%

E . L+ . . . . v+ . . v+ . .

I'am completely comfortable being around 124 60 64 51 a5 28 7 62 53 50 74 23 74 27 65 59 7 17 16 108 77 42 43 7 15 27 8 15 8
people who have different religious beliefs than ~ 24.8% 25.1% 24.5% 24.6% 26.7% 22.5% 25.6% 29.2% 21.7% 22.3% 26.8% 27.3% 25.4% 21.5% 24.1% 25.6% 29.7% 24.5% 30.6% 24.1% 21.1% 33.5% 32.0% 15.0% 18.6% 25.4% 19.4% 22.9% 36.9%

me ™
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 209 291 151 190 159 36 92 372 248 252 201 149 150 293 207 121 379 174 326 406 93
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 240 260 284 136 80 53 90 357 192 308 219 129 152 271 229 118 382 170 330 372 127
I lose respect for people when | find out that 396 177 219 216 113 67 32 74 290 155 241 176 105 116 196 201 91 305 129 268 295 101
they are not religious 79.3% 73.8% 84.4% 76.3% 83.2% 83.2% 60.1% 82.8% 81.3% 80.9% 78.3% 80.3% 81.6% 76.0% 72.1% 87.7% 77.6% 79.8% 76.0% 81.0% 79.3% 79.2%
A o * * * N * *
Religion does more harm in the world than 307 142 164 159 97 51 19 55 233 134 173 130 77 99 171 135 68 238 101 206 241 66
good 61.3% 59.2% 63.3% 56.1% 71.3% 62.9% 35.9% 60.7% 65.3% 69.9% 56.0% 59.3% 60.0% 65.3% 63.2% 59.1% 58.0% 62.3% 59.4% 62.3% 64.8% 51.4%
c o * ) * * * *
Religious people are better citizens 228 99 129 125 62 41 15 42 171 80 149 104 57 68 118 110 58 170 78 150 173 55
45.6% 41.0% 49.9% 44.2% 45.5% 50.7% 28.2% 46.3% 48.0% 41.5% 48.2% 47.5% 43.9% 44.3% 43.6% 48.0% 49.0% 44.6% 46.0% 45.4% 46.5% 42.8%
o * * * * *
My religion defines me as a person 169 68 101 90 47 31 7 28 134 52 117 69 43 57 85 83 43 125 57 112 131 37
33.7% 28.1% 38.9% 31.7% 34.8% 39.1% 12.7% 30.8% 37.6% 27.2% 37.8% 31.5% 33.3% 37.3% 31.5% 36.4% 36.7% 32.8% 33.7% 33.8% 35.3% 28.8%
o * | * * * *
Religious practices are an important factor in 122 50 72 78 24 20 8 21 93 33 89 59 29 34 61 61 28 94 40 82 88 33
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 24.4% 20.8% 27.7% 27.7% 17.3% 24.8% 15.9% 22.8% 26.0% 17.3% 28.8% 27.1% 22.5% 22.1% 22.4% 26.7% 23.5% 24.7% 23.4% 24.9% 23.6% 26.2%
D o * | * * * *
I am completely comfortable being around 52 24 28 30 13 9 - 10 42 20 32 23 9 20 33 19 13 39 18 34 46 6
people who have different religious beliefs than 10.4% 9.9% 10.9% 10.4% 9.6% 11.6% - 10.8% 11.8% 10.3% 10.4% 10.3% 7.3% 13.0% 12.0% 8.4% 11.0% 10.2% 10.6% 10.3% 12.3% 5.0%
o * * * * *
me
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 280 220 150 195 155 84 162 254 300 200 14 115 371 294 206 84 416 118 382 364 120
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 185 124 89 163 249 275 225 18 119 363 270 230 78 422 106 394 350 131
I lose respect for people when | find out that 405 204 201 158 146 100 71 136 197 214 191 11 98 296 215 190 55 350 78 327 286 107
they are not religious 81.0% 80.7% 81.3% 82.8% 79.2% 80.8% 80.3% 83.8% 79.4% 77.6% 85.2% 60.5% 82.3% 81.6% 79.7% 82.5% 70.6% 82.9% 73.5% 83.0% 81.6% 81.7%
* | *x * P R
Religious people are better citizens 377 188 189 148 138 92 66 131 180 195 182 10 96 271 201 176 52 325 72 305 261 103
75.4% 74.3% 76.6% 77.2% 74.5% 74.0% 74.4% 80.5% 72.5% 70.8% 81.1% 58.7% 80.1% 74.7% 74.4% 76.7% 67.1% 76.9% 68.1% 77.4% 74.6% 78.5%
* | o * R
Religion does more harm in the world than 318 156 162 118 116 84 61 102 154 182 135 12 76 230 166 152 49 269 65 253 226 81
good 63.6% 61.8% 65.4% 61.7% 63.0% 67.2% 69.3% 62.7% 62.1% 66.2% 60.3% 67.4% 63.9% 63.3% 61.6% 65.9% 63.0% 63.7% 61.4% 64.2% 64.4% 61.4%
* *x *
My religion defines me as a person 316 156 160 132 110 73 50 114 152 161 155 7 81 227 170 146 45 270 61 255 224 80
63.2% 61.7% 64.7% 69.0% 59.9% 59.1% 56.4% 69.9% 61.1% 58.5% 68.9% 42.2% 67.7% 62.7% 62.8% 63.5% 58.3% 64.0% 57.5% 64.7% 63.9% 61.1%
* 3 | o *
Religious practices are an important factor in 279 137 142 129 93 57 49 91 139 134 145 9 67 203 140 139 37 242 47 232 190 77
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 55.8% 54.1% 57.6% 67.6% 50.6% 45.5% 55.1% 55.9% 56.0% 48.6% 64.7% 50.4% 56.4% 55.9% 51.9% 60.5% 47.6% 57.4% 44.4% 58.9% 54.2% 58.4%
DE * | *x * R
I am completely comfortable being around 174 91 83 70 72 33 24 67 83 102 72 5 46 123 89 86 27 147 35 140 116 51
people who have different religious beliefs than 34.9% 36.0% 33.8% 36.4% 39.0% 26.4% 26.9% 41.4% 33.5% 37.1% 32.1% 28.5% 38.6% 34.0% 32.8% 37.4% 34.7% 34.9% 32.7% 35.4% 33.1% 38.4%
E * 3 o *
me
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium High N Yes N Y No Total Non Norrland  Mellansverig Stockholm  Vistsverige
Emploved __Emploved e

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 500 262 238 112 161 227 108 213 101 159 341 256 116 128 345 155 50 450 76 424 359 131 43 122 113 105 117
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 254 246 194 146 160 121 195 95 134 366 243 97 160 320 180 46 454 72 428 338 154 45 124 115 100 115
I lose respect for people when | find out that 467 242 226 179 134 154 110 181 90 119 348 231 92 145 299 169 43 424 63 404 315 144 41 117 112 93 105
they are not religious 93.5% 95.1% 91.8% 92.4% 91.7% 96.5% 90.8% 92.7% 94.7% 88.9% 95.2% 95.1% 94.3% 90.5% 93.3% 93.8% 93.8% 93.5% 88.0% 94.4% 93.3% 93.9% 90.6% 94.0% 96.9% 92.9% 91.3%
* - | - - * . * * - *
Religious people are better citizens 434 223 212 156 130 149 94 176 87 123 312 205 89 141 281 153 38 396 61 373 296 130 37 111 95 89 102
86.9% 87.7% 86.0% 80.5% 88.7% 92.9% 77.4% 90.1% 90.9% 91.1% 85.3% 84.5% 91.0% 88.0% 87.8% 85.2% 83.2% 87.2% 85.5% 87.1% 87.7% 84.6% 83.3% 88.9% 82.7% 88.7% 88.6%
c * F F* * - - . - * * *
My religion defines me as a person 416 215 200 159 125 131 93 169 82 106 310 198 84 134 264 152 39 377 60 356 290 118 37 104 99 81 95
83.2% 84.9% 81.5% 82.1% 85.8% 82.2% 76.6% 86.5% 86.0% 78.7% 84.8% 81.6% 86.6% 83.5% 82.4% 84.7% 85.0% 83.0% 83.6% 83.1% 85.9% 77.2% 81.3% 83.5% 85.9% 81.0% 82.7%
- . - . * U * - . * *
Religious practices are an important factor in 345 185 160 128 106 111 81 138 73 84 262 172 68 105 224 121 28 318 46 299 242 96 23 86 78 77 81
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 69.1% 73.0% 65.1% 66.2% 72.6% 69.3% 66.4% 71.0% 76.3% 62.2% 71.6% 71.1% 70.1% 65.3% 70.0% 67.4% 60.1% 70.0% 64.1% 69.9% 71.7% 62.3% 51.4% 69.3% 67.8% 77.0% 70.1%
* . . . . - * * v* *
Religion does more harm in the world than 190 81 109 92 54 a4 58 56 33 50 140 87 30 73 109 81 12 178 19 171 115 73 23 39 50 35 44
good 38.0% 32.0% 44.2% 47.2% 37.0% 27.8% 48.2% 28.7% 34.3% 37.3% 38.3% 36.0% 30.6% 45.5% 34.0% 45.2% 26.3% 39.2% 27.1% 39.8% 33.9% 47.6% 50.4% 31.0% 43.5% 35.0% 37.8%
A E G* . * L N - . R T* wH . - *
I am completely comfortable being around 96 53 a4 40 28 28 29 31 18 28 68 53 19 25 61 36 7 90 18 79 57 37 10 15 28 16 28
people who have different religious beliefs 19.3% 20.8% 17.7% 20.8% 19.4% 17.4% 23.8% 15.8% 19.2% 21.1% 18.6% 21.8% 19.3% 15.5% 18.9% 20.0% 15.0% 19.7% 24.8% 18.4% 17.0% 24.4% 23.0% 11.7% 24.4% 15.9% 23.9%
than me * - . - * * * wH . W
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 290 210 279 167 54 31 102 367 263 237 159 66 275 291 209 74 426 158 342 329 161
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 186 72 34 120 346 269 231 299 37 164 254 246 76 424 128 372 276 211
I lose respect for people when | find out that 382 182 200 170 144 68 27 70 285 200 181 224 30 128 179 203 47 334 92 290 194 183
they are not religious 76.4% 72.2% 80.6% 70.1% 77.6% 94.1% 79.5% 58.2% 82.3% 74.6% 78.5% 74.8% 81.3% 78.0% 70.6% 82.3% 62.7% 78.8% 71.5% 78.0% 70.3% 87.0%
* cD* % * G * N * P T
Religion does more harm in the world than 299 161 138 136 120 43 27 66 207 164 136 177 22 100 142 157 34 265 70 229 167 129
good 59.9% 63.8% 55.9% 56.3% 64.3% 60.3% 78.8% 55.0% 59.7% 60.9% 58.6% 59.2% 60.6% 60.8% 56.0% 63.9% 45.6% 62.4% 54.6% 61.7% 60.3% 61.1%
* * o * * * P
Religious people are better citizens 286 124 162 118 115 52 17 54 214 153 133 160 22 104 139 147 30 256 67 219 150 130
57.2% 49.0% 65.5% 48.8% 62.0% 72.9% 50.5% 45.4% 61.9% 56.7% 57.7% 53.4% 60.1% 63.4% 54.6% 59.8% 39.2% 60.4% 51.8% 59.0% 54.1% 61.8%
A c* o % * G * * P
My religion defines me as a person 222 94 128 97 78 48 9 46 167 117 105 123 20 79 106 116 25 197 50 172 110 111
44.5% 37.2% 51.9% 39.9% 41.8% 66.7% 27.4% 38.1% 48.3% 43.6% 45.4% 41.3% 54.9% 47.9% 41.7% 47.3% 33.5% 46.4% 39.0% 46.3% 39.9% 52.4%
A * cD* o * * * T
Religious practices are an important factor in 185 80 105 78 76 32 15 30 140 92 94 110 11 65 88 98 26 160 48 138 90 94
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 37.1% 31.9% 42.4% 32.1% 40.9% 44.2% 44.1% 25.2% 40.5% 34.1% 40.6% 36.8% 28.6% 39.5% 34.5% 39.7% 34.1% 37.6% 37.2% 37.1% 32.4% 44.6%
* * o * G * * T
I am completely comfortable being around 77 46 31 49 25 3 16 18 43 30 46 49 7 21 38 39 12 65 18 59 41 34
people who have different religious beliefs than 15.3% 18.2% 12.4% 20.3% 13.4% 3.5% 46.6% 14.8% 12.4% 113% 20.0% 16.4% 19.5% 12.6% 15.1% 15.6% 15.3% 15.4% 13.8% 15.9% 14.7% 16.1%
3 * * o * | * *
me
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status. Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Central Transdanubia North and
Employed Employed Hungary the Great
Plain
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 272 228 164 168 168 99 275 45 185 315 128 239 133 294 206 43 457 55 445 345 150 182 154 164
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 181 168 150 104 270 42 178 322 107 294 99 289 211 43 457 53 447 348 148 149 152 199
I lose respect for people when | find out that 471 234 238 166 161 145 96 254 42 175 297 100 278 93 271 200 37 435 48 423 330 138 139 145 187
they are not religious 94.3% 94.6% 93.9% 91.3% 95.6% 96.3% 92.1% 93.9% 100.0% 97.9% 92.3% 93.3% 94.7% 94.1% 93.9% 94.8% 85.6% 95.1% 89.9% 94.8% 94.9% 92.6% 93.7% 95.6% 93.7%
* * ) * P *
Religious people are better citizens. 387 183 204 136 130 120 74 213 32 139 248 76 234 77 223 164 35 351 43 343 268 115 116 108 162
77.3% 74.1% 80.5% 75.2% 77.2% 80.0% 71.0% 78.8% 74.8% 77.8% 77.0% 70.8% 79.5% 78.0% 77.1% 77.6% 82.1% 76.9% 81.2% 76.8% 77.0% 77.5% 77.8% 71.4% 81.5%
. . . . w
My religion defines me as a person 356 171 185 128 119 109 63 200 28 113 243 76 213 67 205 151 29 328 38 318 247 107 106 107 144
71.3% 69.2% 73.3% 70.5% 70.9% 72.6% 60.4% 74.0% 66.9% 63.5% 75.5% 71.5% 72.4% 67.6% 71.0% 71.6% 67.0% 71.6% 71.3% 71.2% 71.0% 71.9% 71.0% 70.2% 72.3%
* F . | * *
Religious practices are an important factor in the 315 149 166 107 113 95 63 174 21 107 207 59 192 63 178 137 23 292 30 285 224 88 93 95 127
moral life of my country’s citizens. 62.9% 60.3% 65.5% 59.0% 67.1% 62.9% 60.9% 64.5% 49.7% 60.2% 64.4% 55.0% 65.4% 64.0% 61.6% 64.7% 53.8% 63.8% 56.2% 63.7% 64.5% 59.2% 62.4% 62.4% 63.7%
. . . .
Religion does more harm in the world than good 233 117 116 77 75 80 51 128 22 97 136 51 133 50 142 91 15 218 19 214 163 69 60 80 93
46.6% 47.3% 46.0% 42.6% 44.8% 53.5% 49.3% 47.3% 51.7% 54.5% 42.2% 47.2% 45.1% 50.3% 49.1% 43.3% 34.5% 47.8% 36.2% 47.9% 46.9% 46.6% 40.5% 52.4% 46.8%
* * ) * * v
| am completely comfortable being around 140 76 64 53 47 40 33 74 7 49 91 37 84 19 79 62 9 131 12 128 96 43 37 41 62
people who have different religious beliefs than 28.0% 30.7% 25.4% 29.3% 27.7% 26.9% 31.3% 27.5% 17.7% 27.6% 28.3% 34.2% 28.7% 19.5% 27.2% 29.2% 21.2% 28.7% 23.1% 28.6% 27.7% 28.8% 25.0% 26.8% 31.2%
me . . M . .
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Ye N Total Non NON-METRO ~ VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT
Employed Employed

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 522 478 217 330 453 330 467 126 517 483 131 428 441 628 371 117 883 181 819 679 321 331 669 295 333 189 73 110
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 197 157 145 173 230 59 228 272 54 205 241 293 207 55 445 86 414 344 156 155 345 136 168 101 42 53
Ilose respect for people when | find out that 438 211 228 164 141 133 155 198 53 196 242 48 188 202 256 182 42 396 66 372 296 142 140 298 120 147 86 38 47
they are not religious 87.7% 84.9% 90.4% 83.2% 89.4% 91.8% 89.6% 85.8% 89.7% 85.9% 89.1% 90.1% 91.4% 83.9% 87.4% 88.0% 76.5% 89.1% 76.8% 90.0% 86.1% 91.1% 90.4% 86.4% 87.9% 87.8% 85.5% 90.7% 88.6%
A c ™M * 2 R * *
Religious people are better citizens 377 175 202 149 115 113 130 173 46 157 220 a1 167 169 218 159 29 349 51 326 257 120 127 251 108 127 74 34 35
75.4% 70.6% 80.2% 75.5% 73.2% 77.8% 75.0% 75.1% 78.9% 69.0% 80.9% 75.9% 81.6% 70.1% 74.5% 76.8% 51.8% 78.4% 59.3% 78.8% 74.7% 77.0% 81.9% 72.6% 79.1% 75.4% 73.7% 80.3% 65.8%
A | ™M * P R WYZb Wb * *
My religion defines me as a person 365 175 190 142 112 111 125 167 44 148 216 44 161 160 212 152 30 335 52 313 245 119 129 236 104 115 76 32 38
72.9% 70.6% 75.3% 72.1% 71.0% 76.2% 72.0% 72.5% 74.1% 65.0% 79.6% 81.0% 78.5% 66.4% 72.4% 73.7% 54.7% 75.2% 60.5% 75.6% 71.4% 76.5% 83.5% 68.2% 75.9% 68.7% 75.6% 76.5% 71.1%
| ™M ™M * 2 R WXYZb w * *
Religious practices are an important factor in 280 131 148 103 90 86 86 141 34 120 160 34 126 120 168 112 26 254 a1 239 198 81 91 188 77 93 60 2 25
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 55.9% 52.9% 58.9% 52.3% 57.3% 59.3% 49.9% 61.2% 57.8% 52.4% 58.9% 63.0% 61.5% 49.6% 57.2% 54.0% 46.4% 57.1% 47.3% 57.7% 57.6% 52.2% 59.0% 54.5% 56.5% 55.4% 60.0% 57.6% 47.2%
F ™M ™M * P R b * *
Religion does more harm in the world than 187 82 105 76 64 47 72 78 22 88 99 16 66 105 105 82 17 170 27 159 127 60 47 140 52 65 30 20 20
good 37.3% 33.0% 41.6% 38.4% 40.4% 32.6% 41.3% 34.0% 36.6% 38.4% 36.4% 29.1% 32.0% 43.7% 35.8% 39.6% 30.2% 38.2% 31.6% 38.5% 36.8% 38.5% 30.4% 40.4% 38.4% 38.8% 29.6% 46.4% 37.1%
A E KL * vz v v vz* *
1am completely comfortable being around 82 42 40 27 26 29 28 39 9 37 45 12 37 32 51 31 7 74 11 70 54 28 28 53 23 29 18 7 5
people who have different religious beliefs than 16.3% 16.8% 15.9% 13.7% 16.3% 19.9% 16.3% 16.9% 15.1% 16.1% 16.5% 22.8% 18.1% 13.4% 17.3% 14.9% 13.6% 16.7% 12.9% 17.0% 15.6% 18.0% 18.4% 15.4% 16.6% 17.2% 17.8% 17.1% 9.6%
me c M . b . .
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 505 498 499 277 227 226 571 129 406 597 96 521 386 598 405 161 842 243 760 720 283
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 142 72 141 273 36 187 313 156 262 81 266 234 77 423 108 392 337 163
I lose respect for people when | find out that 402 185 217 223 112 66 110 224 28 151 251 121 213 67 206 196 51 351 78 324 264 138
they are not religious 80.3% 79.7% 80.9% 78.3% 78.8% 91.4% 77.9% 81.9% 77.4% 80.4% 80.3% 77.6% 81.3% 82.7% 77.5% 83.6% 65.6% 83.0% 72.0% 82.6% 78.3% 84.6%
¢ * * * P R
Religion does more harm in the world than 314 144 170 170 90 53 85 172 19 125 189 104 163 47 171 143 45 269 65 249 213 101
good 62.8% 61.9% 63.6% 59.8% 63.5% 73.4% 60.5% 63.0% 54.4% 66.5% 60.6% 66.7% 61.9% 58.0% 64.4% 61.0% 57.8% 63.7% 60.4% 63.4% 63.1% 62.2%
c * * *
My religion defines me as a person 248 117 131 157 62 29 80 129 16 79 169 71 137 39 128 120 30 217 47 201 161 87
49.6% 50.3% 48.9% 55.0% 43.5% 40.1% 56.5% 47.3% 46.2% 42.2% 54.0% 45.6% 52.3% 48.4% 48.2% 51.1% 39.3% 51.4% 43.8% 51.1% 47.8% 53.1%
DE * | * * P
Religious people are better citizens 230 110 120 148 59 23 71 123 14 73 157 56 134 40 124 105 32 198 48 182 148 81
45.9% 47.3% 44.7% 51.7% 41.7% 31.3% 50.1% 45.1% 39.8% 38.8% 50.2% 35.5% 51.0% 49.5% 46.7% 45.0% 41.1% 46.8% 44.1% 46.4% 43.9% 50.0%
DE * | * K K *
I am completely comfortable being around 151 81 70 82 46 23 48 80 9 59 92 50 81 21 86 66 23 129 29 122 99 52
people who have different religious beliefs than 30.3% 35.0% 26.2% 28.7% 32.4% 32.2% 34.4% 29.3% 25.0% 31.7% 29.4% 31.7% 30.8% 25.8% 32.2% 28.1% 29.1% 30.5% 27.0% 31.2% 29.5% 31.9%
me B * * *
Religious practices are an important factor in 150 70 81 105 33 12 51 75 12 48 102 41 82 27 76 74 20 131 27 123 93 57
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 30.1% 30.0% 30.1% 37.0% 23.1% 16.5% 36.5% 27.5% 32.3% 25.6% 32.7% 26.4% 31.3% 33.0% 28.7% 31.6% 25.4% 30.9% 25.1% 31.4% 27.7% 35.0%
DE G * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Female Under 35 35t049 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Prairies Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest  Ontario Quebec
Emploved __Employed Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 464 540 255 336 413 78 345 461 482 522 228 474 302 580 424 115 889 173 831 698 287 66 50 100 120 - 381 287
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 243 257 171 153 176 58 185 197 215 285 227 196 77 280 220 56 444 79 421 331 156 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Ilose respect for people when | find out that 448 206 243 145 140 163 48 163 185 198 251 197 179 73 245 204 41 408 61 387 300 138 30 34 50 58 - 168 108
they are not religious 89.7% 84.8% 94.2% 84.9% 91.8% 92.4% 82.3% 88.1% 94.2% 92.1% 87.8% 86.7% 91.1% 94.8% 87.3% 92.7% 73.3% 91.7% 77.4% 92.0% 90.7% 88.1% 93.6% 96.7% 93.8% 85.9% - 87.8% 89.7%
A c c * FG K N * 2 R * * * *
Religious people are better citizens 375 173 202 127 114 133 a4 132 155 153 222 161 155 58 206 168 35 340 51 323 247 118 23 28 39 52 - 147 85
74.9% 71.2% 78.4% 74.2% 75.0% 75.5% 76.0% 71.5% 79.0% 71.1% 77.8% 71.1% 79.1% 75.7% 73.7% 76.5% 63.2% 76.4% 64.9% 76.8% 74.6% 75.6% 70.9% 77.6% 74.4% 77.9% - 76.6% 71.0%
A . G | K . P R . . . .
My religion defines me as a person 363 162 201 123 118 122 37 134 153 150 212 159 149 55 195 167 33 330 48 315 244 109 22 29 38 51 - 140 82
72.5% 66.8% 77.9% 71.9% 77.1% 69.1% 64.2% 72.7% 77.8% 70.1% 74.3% 70.1% 75.8% 71.1% 69.7% 76.1% 58.8% 74.2% 60.6% 74.7% 73.7% 69.9% 68.8% 80.8% 72.4% 76.1% - 73.0% 68.4%
A E ,. F * P R * « . .
Religious practices are an important factor in 287 140 146 101 95 91 34 110 116 114 173 124 17 46 163 124 27 259 43 244 193 86 15 17 31 40 - 108 75
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 57.4% 57.9% 56.9% 59.1% 62.1% 51.6% 58.1% 59.4% 58.9% 53.0% 60.7% 54.6% 59.8% 59.3% 58.2% 56.3% 49.3% 58.4% 54.5% 57.9% 58.3% 54.9% 47.1% 49.1% 59.3% 59.5% - 56.1% 62.4%
E . | . . . . .
Religion does more harm in the world than 223 94 129 78 60 85 25 80 83 106 118 105 82 36 108 115 21 203 29 194 141 73 11 20 28 28 - 84 52
good 44.7% 38.8% 50.2% 45.8% 39.1% 48.4% 42.9% 43.0% 42.0% 49.3% 41.2% 46.4% 41.7% 47.2% 38.7% 52.2% 37.4% 45.6% 37.2% 46.1% 42.7% 46.7% 34.7% 56.1% 53.4% 41.1% - 44.0% 43.0%
A D . ) N . . . . .
1am completely comfortable being around 72 42 30 26 22 2 21 31 16 2 48 43 2 5 a7 2 5 67 12 60 a1 26 3 6 6 9 - 20 28
people who have different religious beliefs than 14.4% 17.2% 11.7% 15.2% 14.5% 13.5% 36.1% 16.7% 8.0% 11.1% 16.8% 18.9% 12.4% 5.9% 16.9% 11.1% 9.6% 15.0% 15.1% 14.2% 12.3% 16.8% 9.2% 17.4% 11.7% 13.1% - 10.2% 23.4%
B GH* H | Y] ™M o * * * * * VXa

me
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 548 452 496 396 108 38 150 812 748 252 - 325 675 702 297 121 879 330 670 882 107
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 220 71 21 76 403 374 126 - 177 323 341 159 57 443 155 345 431 63
I lose respect for people when | find out that 361 179 183 145 165 51 15 55 291 265 96 - 137 224 235 126 26 336 91 271 306 51
they are not religious 72.3% 70.2% 74.4% 69.3% 75.2% 72.1% 71.4% 72.2% 72.3% 70.8% 76.6% - 77.3% 69.5% 68.8% 79.6% 45.2% 75.7% 58.5% 78.4% 71.1% 81.6%
* M N P R T
My religion defines me as a person 302 149 153 119 134 49 12 49 241 218 84 - 119 183 195 107 20 282 66 236 255 45
60.4% 58.5% 62.4% 56.9% 60.9% 68.9% 57.5% 63.6% 59.9% 58.2% 66.9% - 67.0% 56.7% 57.1% 67.3% 34.6% 63.7% 42.7% 68.3% 59.1% 71.0%
C * | M N P R T
Religion does more harm in the world than 293 145 147 121 128 44 12 46 235 219 73 - 106 186 198 94 24 268 87 206 254 36
good 58.5% 57.1% 59.9% 57.7% 58.3% 61.7% 57.2% 59.5% 58.4% 58.5% 58.5% - 60.1% 57.6% 58.2% 59.3% 42.9% 60.5% 55.8% 59.7% 58.9% 56.9%
* P
Religious people are better citizens 268 130 139 115 112 41 16 48 204 187 81 - 100 169 168 100 20 248 62 206 223 42
53.7% 51.0% 56.5% 55.1% 51.0% 57.6% 77.1% 63.0% 50.7% 50.0% 64.6% - 56.5% 52.2% 49.3% 62.9% 35.9% 56.0% 40.1% 59.8% 51.8% 66.5%
H* H | N P R T
Religious practices are an important factor in 199 98 101 78 87 34 10 34 155 146 54 - 78 122 125 74 13 186 42 157 165 32
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 39.9% 38.7% 41.1% 37.2% 39.8% 47.8% 48.1% 45.0% 38.5% 38.9% 42.8% - 43.8% 37.7% 36.8% 46.3% 22.8% 42.0% 27.0% 45.6% 38.3% 50.7%
C * N P R T
I am completely comfortable being around 173 91 82 75 74 25 12 31 131 122 51 - 68 105 109 64 12 162 35 139 142 28
people who have different religious beliefs than 34.6% 35.7% 33.5% 35.8% 33.5% 34.6% 57.5% 40.1% 32.4% 32.6% 40.7% - 38.5% 32.5% 31.9% 40.3% 20.4% 36.4% 22.3% 40.2% 33.0% 44.1%
me H* | N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Y N Yes No Y No Total Non lle de France NORD NORD-EST  SUD-OUEST  SUD-EST
Emploved Emploved OUEST

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1001 518 483 276 365 360 163 460 242 479 522 173 482 346 664 337 55 946 95 906 683 318 219 209 192 187 194
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 247 253 184 150 165 105 217 103 212 288 133 219 147 306 194 28 472 43 457 306 194 104 109 99 91 97
1 lose respect for people when | find out that 456 220 236 162 140 154 87 201 9% 192 264 120 199 137 276 180 19 437 33 423 281 175 92 100 89 84 92
they are not religious 91.2% 89.2% 93.1% 87.6% 93.2% 93.5% 83.0% 92.3% 93.8% 90.5% 91.8% 90.1% 90.9% 92.7% 90.4% 92.4% 65.8% 92.7% 75.7% 92.7% 91.8% 90.3% 89.0% 91.2% 90.0% 92.1% 94.0%
c c F F * P * R
Religious people are better citizens 421 201 220 152 127 142 85 182 87 176 245 117 187 117 256 165 20 401 32 389 257 164 81 90 91 76 83
84.2% 81.4% 86.8% 82.6% 84.3% 85.7% 81.1% 83.6% 84.9% 82.9% 85.1% 87.8% 85.1% 79.4% 83.7% 84.9% 69.8% 85.0% 73.9% 85.1% 83.9% 84.5% 78.1% 82.2% 92.4% 83.4% 85.1%
A ™M * P * R vwy
My religion defines me as a person 383 187 196 142 115 126 81 157 80 157 226 104 171 108 234 149 18 365 30 353 235 148 77 87 77 64 78
76.6% 75.7% 77.5% 77.2% 76.6% 76.0% 77.4% 72.0% 77.7% 73.9% 78.6% 77.7% 78.2% 73.2% 76.6% 76.6% 64.7% 77.3% 69.1% 77.3% 76.8% 76.4% 74.0% 79.5% 78.3% 70.6% 80.1%
x x
Religious practices are an important factor in 332 164 168 112 109 110 64 144 73 149 183 87 149 95 199 132 13 319 25 307 211 120 64 75 70 57 66
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 66.3% 66.4% 66.2% 61.0% 72.4% 66.8% 60.8% 66.3% 70.8% 70.2% 63.5% 65.4% 68.0% 64.7% 65.2% 68.1% 45.9% 67.6% 56.6% 67.3% 69.1% 62.0% 61.3% 68.4% 71.2% 62.4% 68.2%
c J * P *
Religion does more harm in the world than 195 80 114 79 60 56 43 75 37 81 113 54 83 57 111 84 7 188 14 181 112 83 39 44 37 35 40
good 38.9% 32.5% 45.2% 42.7% 402% 33.6% 412% 34.7% 36.0% 38.4% 39.4% 40.8% 37.9% 38.8% 36.3% 43.1% 23.9% 39.8% 31.8% 39.6% 36.6% 42.6% 37.2% 402% 37.6% 38.3% 413%
A E * P *
1am completely comfortable being around 183 98 85 48 61 74 34 77 37 88 95 67 81 35 104 79 6 177 9 173 106 77 31 42 32 38 40
people who have different religious beliefs 36.6% 39.6% 33.6% 26.2% 40.4% 24.7% 32.6% 35.5% 35.9% 41.7% 32.8% 50.4% 37.0% 23.5% 34.0% 40.7% 21.7% 37.5% 21.7% 38.0% 34.8% 39.4% 30.1% 38.0% 32.6% 422% 40.6%
than me c c J v ™M * P * R v
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/bfc

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9 Low Medium Married Other Medium Ye N Ye No Ye No Total Non Region|  Regionll Regionllla Regionlllb RegionlV  Region  RegionVl  Region Vil
Emploved __Emploved V(a&b)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 511 490 251 379 371 255 243 381 418 583 42 722 237 716 285 73 928 178 823 702 299 162 214 124 134 152 54 80 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 170 160 170 139 124 174 195 305 87 287 126 342 158 31 469 81 419 328 172 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38
I lose respect for people when | find out that 439 214 224 144 145 150 121 103 158 174 264 68 257 114 296 143 26 412 67 372 289 149 71 91 63 60 67 21 32 34
they are not religious 87.7% 84.5% 91.1% 84.5% 90.5% 88.3% 87.0% 82.8% 90.9% 89.5% 86.6% 77.9% 89.6% 90.2% 86.4% 90.5% 85.5% 87.9% 82.8% 88.7% 88.2% 86.7% 88.8% 83.6% 92.5% 90.8% 85.7% 93.2% 81.4% 90.7%
N G B K K . . * . ‘ . B
Religious people are better citizens 415 201 214 137 136 141 114 105 141 157 257 65 243 106 282 133 2 390 62 353 269 145 71 85 57 58 59 20 32 32
82.9% 79.3% 86.6% 80.6% 85.2% 83.1% 82.2% 84.3% 81.1% 80.9% 84.2% 75.1% 84.8% 84.0% 82.4% 84.1% 79.6% 83.1% 76.5% 84.1% 82.2% 84.3% 88.5% 78.4% 84.0% 87.1% 76.3% 89.6% 82.3% 85.2%
A ‘ . R wz . B . * . *
My religion defines me as a person 373 179 193 127 124 122 106 90 130 141 232 61 215 9 252 121 21 351 52 321 241 132 66 80 51 51 55 17 25 28
74.6% 70.8% 78.4% 74.3% 77.7% 71.8% 76.7% 72.7% 74.7% 72.2% 76.0% 70.5% 75.1% 76.1% 73.6% 76.7% 69.4% 74.9% 64.5% 76.5% 73.4% 76.8% 82.4% 73.9% 75.4% 76.2% 70.8% 74.7% 64.7% 73.4%
A ‘ . R b . ‘ . * . *
Religious practices are an important factor in 301 143 157 103 100 98 90 75 102 112 188 37 188 76 207 94 20 281 a4 257 191 110 52 69 a1 37 39 15 27 21
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 60.1% 56.5% 63.9% 60.5% 62.5% 57.4% 65.1% 60.2% 58.4% 57.7% 61.7% 42.3% 65.5% 60.3% 60.5% 59.3% 63.9% 59.9% 54.4% 61.2% 58.2% 63.8% 64.6% 63.9% 60.3% 55.5% 49.5% 67.3% 69.6% 55.4%
‘ K K . 7 7 . ‘ . 7 7% *
Religion does more harm in the world than 184 81 103 74 53 58 a8 39 66 73 112 35 99 51 113 72 13 171 28 156 117 67 28 42 21 23 29 9 15 18
good 36.9% 31.9% 42.0% 43.5% 32.9% 34.0% 34.4% 31.4% 38.2% 37.2% 36.6% 39.8% 34.5% 40.3% 33.0% 45.4% 43.6% 36.4% 35.2% 37.2% 35.7% 39.1% 35.6% 38.4% 31.1% 34.3% 37.4% 38.9% 38.0% 47.0%
A DE * N . . * . * . *
I'am completely comfortable being around 178 91 88 56 59 64 59 42 58 71 108 31 106 a1 119 60 10 168 28 151 118 61 31 37 27 17 21 10 18 17
people who have different religious beliefs 35.7% 35.8% 35.6% 32.6% 36.7% 37.9% 42.6% 34.1% 33.4% 36.3% 353% 35.2% 37.2% 32.6% 34.7% 37.8% 32.6% 35.9% 34.1% 36.0% 35.9% 35.3% 39.2% 33.7% 39.9% 25.9% 27.5% 43.5% 45.9% 45.6%
than me * . . ‘ . v Yz* Y2+
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NXL. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a[t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/t

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region
Male Female Under3s  35to49 50t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non GEO1 GEO2 GEO3 GEO4S GEOSSEAST  GEO6 GEO7
Employed  Employed NORTH& NORTHWEST MIDLANDS ~ WEST&  &ANGLIA  LONDON  SCOTLAN
YORKSHIRE WALES
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1010 508 502 305 362 343 129 483 295 251 559 297 223 490 633 376 89 921 147 863 710 300 100 110 138 124 230 151 103
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 19 153 150 62 237 148 202 208 150 116 234 290 210 40 460 68 432 340 160 a8 56 70 61 115 72 50
I1ose respect for people when | find out that 449 224 225 167 137 146 56 212 131 183 267 137 104 208 261 188 33 217 57 392 306 143 25 51 62 58 102 63 2
they are not religious 89.9% 89.7% 90.0% 85.3% 88.9% 96.8% 91.1% 89.7% 88.7% 90.2% 89.6% 91.4% 89.5% 89.0% 90.0% 89.6% 80.7% 90.7% 83.8% 90.8% 90.1% 89.5% 92.4% 90.9% 87.9% 95.5% 88.8% 88.4% 88.9%
e} * 4 R * * Xza *
Religious people are better citizens 388 194 195 152 120 117 50 180 116 157 231 122 92 175 22 166 27 362 8 340 265 123 40 6 53 50 89 8 a2
77.6% 77.6% 77.7% 77.5% 77.9% 77.5% 81.2% 76.0% 78.7% 77.6% 77.7% 81.1% 79.3% 74.6% 76.5% 79.3% 65.8% 78.7% 71.2% 78.7% 77.9% 77.0% 83.5% 82.2% 75.8% 82.4% 76.9% 67.6% 85.4%
M * 4 a* a* a a*
My religion defines me as a person 384 195 188 150 119 115 25 182 115 150 233 119 90 174 22 162 27 357 25 338 267 116 37 28 52 51 87 a7 40
76.7% 78.2% 75.2% 76.2% 77.7% 76.3% 73.2% 77.0% 77.9% 74.3% 78.3% 79.4% 77.6% 74.5% 76.5% 77.1% 65.7% 77.7% 66.8% 78.3% 78.6% 72.7% 76.8% 86.2% 74.7% 84.6% 75.7% 65.4% 79.9%
* 4 R * Xza* a a a*
Religious practices are an important factor in 314 164 150 129 98 87 37 148 93 121 193 100 73 141 183 130 19 295 34 280 218 9% 32 39 23 22 67 a2 30
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 62.7% 65.7% 59.8% 65.8% 63.8% 57.6% 60.2% 62.8% 62.8% 59.8% 64.7% 66.6% 63.2% 60.0% 63.2% 62.0% 47.4% 64.1% 50.1% 64.7% 64.1% 59.8% 66.2% 70.4% 61.3% 69.7% 58.0% 58.1% 60.5%
3 * [ R * 7+ z *
Religion does more harm in the world than 190 82 108 86 52 51 21 89 58 72 118 26 26 98 103 87 14 176 21 169 130 59 20 18 30 19 22 32 13
good 38.0% 33.0% 43.0% 44.0% 34.0% 34.2% 33.8% 37.7% 39.0% 35.5% 39.7% 30.9% 39.7% 41.7% 35.4% 41.6% 35.0% 38.2% 30.8% 39.1% 38.3% 37.2% 41.1% 32.4% 43.4% 31.4% 36.6% 44.7% 25.8%
A DE K K * b* * b Yb *
1am completely comfortable being around 73 6 27 35 2 16 9 a1 16 27 6 27 19 2 39 33 5 68 9 64 49 2 7 9 12 9 15 8 9
people who have different religious beliefs than ~ 14.6% 18.3% 10.9% 17.7% 14.3% 10.8% 15.0% 17.4% 11.1% 13.2% 15.5% 18.1% 16.7% 113% 13.6% 15.7% 12.2% 14.8% 13.0% 14.8% 143% 15.2% 15.3% 16.5% 16.5% 15.3% 13.2% 11.2% 17.3%
me B 3 H ™ * « . ¥
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 287 218 251 159 95 59 79 367 330 175 3 54 448 313 192 125 380 305 200 415 86
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 257 243 267 146 87 64 78 358 306 194 4 57 440 286 214 124 376 287 213 395 100
I lose respect for people when | find out that 269 131 138 132 86 51 27 36 206 166 103 1 29 240 136 133 52 217 137 133 208 57
they are not religious 53.9% 51.1% 56.8% 49.6% 59.1% 58.4% 42.6% 46.6% 57.5% 54.4% 53.0% 33.3% 50.5% 54.5% 47.5% 62.4% 42.3% 57.7% 47.7% 62.3% 52.7% 57.4%
* * * 3 - * N P R *
Religious people are better citizens 189 95 94 97 56 36 23 28 137 113 75 1 26 162 86 102 32 156 87 102 144 43
37.7% 36.9% 38.5% 36.3% 38.1% 41.3% 36.1% 36.5% 38.2% 37.1% 38.7% 33.3% 45.5% 36.7% 30.1% 47.9% 26.1% 41.5% 30.3% 47.8% 36.4% 43.4%
* * * o * N P R *
Religion does more harm in the world than 188 87 101 100 53 36 28 26 134 113 75 - 23 166 93 95 41 147 92 97 142 45
good 37.7% 33.9% 41.6% 37.3% 35.9% 41.8% 43.9% 33.9% 37.4% 37.0% 38.8% - 39.8% 37.7% 32.6% 44.6% 33.4% 39.1% 31.9% 45.5% 35.9% 45.3%
* * * *x * N R *
My religion defines me as a person 152 80 72 90 37 25 24 21 106 81 71 2 18 132 81 71 35 117 81 71 120 32
30.4% 31.2% 29.6% 33.6% 25.6% 28.9% 38.1% 27.6% 29.7% 26.5% 36.6% 66.7% 31.9% 29.9% 28.2% 33.4% 28.3% 31.1% 28.1% 33.6% 30.5% 31.7%
* * * | o * *
Religious practices are an important factor in 112 56 56 60 32 20 17 18 78 62 50 1 18 93 59 53 26 86 61 51 85 27
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 22.4% 21.8% 23.1% 22.4% 21.9% 23.1% 25.8% 22.9% 21.7% 20.2% 25.9% 33.3% 32.2% 21.0% 20.6% 24.7% 21.3% 22.7% 21.1% 24.1% 21.6% 26.6%
* * * - * *
I am completely comfortable being around 75 40 35 46 20 8 16 12 47 38 37 1 11 63 32 43 17 58 29 46 51 22
people who have different religious beliefs than 14.9% 15.5% 14.4% 17.3% 13.9% 9.5% 24.3% 15.7% 13.1% 12.3% 19.0% 33.3% 18.8% 14.3% 11.2% 20.0% 13.8% 15.3% 10.0% 21.6% 12.8% 21.5%
* H* * | o * N R T*
me
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae usec
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/:

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total

Gender Age Household Income
Male Female Under 35 35to49 50to 64 Low Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd 1000 527 473 259 408 333 217 399
Base: All Respondents (wtd 500 248 252 161 187 152 131 195
Ilose respect for people when I find out that 415 203 212 128 157 130 98 163
they are not religious 83.0% 81.8% 84.1% 79.7% 83.9% 85.2% 74.4% 83.6%
F
Religious people are better citizens 357 71 186 120 129 109 97 135
71.5% 69.0% 73.9% 74.4% 69.1% 71.3% 73.7% 69.0%
My religion defines me as a person 265 124 142 107 9 64 67 103
53.0% 49.8% 56.2% 66.7% 50.2% 42.1% 51.1% 53.1%
DE
Religion does more harm in the world than 263 117 147 76 11 76 60 110
good 52.7% 47.1% 58.2% 47.2% 59.6% 50.0% 45.5% 56.6%
A <3 F
Religious practices are an important factor in 227 111 117 7 80 71 63 83
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 45.5% 44.6% 46.3% 47.5% 42.8% 46.5% 48.2% 42.8%
1'am completely comfortable being around 161 85 76 4 64 53 45 67
people who have different religious beliefs 32.2% 34.2% 30.2% 27.6% 34.1% 34.7% 34.4% 34.1%
than me
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214
82

89.8%

58
70.2%

45
55.4%

45
54.5%

35
42.3%

22
27.0%

Marital Status

Married

Other

530
277

82.6%

212
76.6%

171
61.8%

131
47.2%

137
49.5%

87
31.4%

202
213

82.1%

155
72.9%

107
50.2%

120
56.2%

93
43.8%

78
36.5%

Education
Medium

564
214

83.1%

149
69.6%

118
55.0%

234
73

84.9%

53
72.6%

41
55.5%

38
51.4%

33
44.6%

22.1%

Chief Income Earner

579
256

80.4%

179
69.7%

125
48.8%

120
46.8%

119
46.4%

83
32.3%

85.6%

179
73.3%

140
57.5%

144
58.9%

108
44.5%

32.1%

Business Owner

241
53.6%

241
53.6%

203
45.1%

145
32.2%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

No

806
421

84.1%

305
72.5%

225
53.5%

228
54.1%

190
45.2%

138
32.7%

Employment Status

Total

Emploved

678
290

84.0%

200
69.0%

152
52.5%

137
47.4%

132
45.6%

87
30.0%

Non

Emploved

Nord-Ovest

48.5%

68
51.9%

67
51.3%

43
32.8%

Nord-Est

26
27.6%

Region
Centro (1)

240
120

74.0%

74
61.5%

56
46.9%

67
56.1%

45
37.5%

43
35.8%

66.7%
vw*

44.3%
.

19
33.4%
*



Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 577 423 238 381 381 602 323 75 494 506 263 202 535 572 428 67 933 115 885 707 255
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 166 165 341 136 23 214 286 267 101 132 248 252 28 472 44 456 314 163
I lose respect for people when | find out that 451 222 229 153 150 149 310 121 20 187 264 244 92 115 224 227 20 431 35 416 282 147
they are not religious 90.2% 88.6% 91.9% 90.6% 90.0% 90.0% 90.7% 89.3% 87.9% 87.6% 92.2% 91.5% 91.1% 87.0% 90.2% 90.3% 72.8% 91.3% 78.7% 91.4% 89.9% 90.4%
* * P * R
Religious people are better citizens 444 219 225 148 148 149 304 120 20 186 258 237 92 116 220 224 22 422 35 410 278 145
88.8% 87.2% 90.5% 87.5% 89.2% 89.8% 89.0% 88.2% 89.8% 87.1% 90.1% 88.6% 91.1% 87.5% 88.7% 88.9% 78.8% 89.4% 77.9% 89.9% 88.7% 89.0%
* * * R
My religion defines me as a person 428 207 222 143 143 142 290 119 19 181 247 231 87 110 214 214 22 407 36 393 270 139
85.7% 82.4% 89.0% 85.0% 86.1% 85.9% 85.0% 87.7% 83.8% 84.9% 86.2% 86.7% 86.4% 83.0% 86.2% 85.1% 76.8% 86.2% 80.3% 86.2% 86.1% 85.5%
A * * *
Religious practices are an important factor in 423 210 213 145 141 137 288 117 18 173 250 230 85 108 209 214 20 403 34 389 268 135
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 84.6% 83.8% 85.5% 86.2% 84.6% 83.0% 84.3% 86.0% 80.9% 80.8% 87.5% 86.1% 84.5% 81.7% 84.2% 85.0% 70.2% 85.5% 76.7% 85.4% 85.4% 83.1%
* | * P *
Religion does more harm in the world than 372 167 204 125 120 127 260 97 14 158 213 203 78 91 180 191 17 355 29 343 229 128
good 74.3% 66.7% 82.1% 74.2% 72.2% 76.6% 76.2% 71.5% 62.9% 74.2% 74.5% 76.0% 76.9% 69.1% 72.8% 75.9% 58.9% 75.3% 64.5% 75.3% 72.9% 78.9%
A H * M * P *
I am completely comfortable being around 211 95 115 74 75 62 148 53 10 87 123 111 45 55 109 101 10 200 13 198 136 65
people who have different religious beliefs than 42.1% 38.0% 46.3% 43.9% 44.9% 37.5% 43.4% 39.0% 42.2% 40.8% 43.1% 41.4% 44.4% 41.8% 44.0% 40.2% 36.6% 42.4% 29.2% 43.4% 43.3% 40.2%
A * * * R
me
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
Female Under 35 35to49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Y No Total Non Noroeste  Madrid and Surand
Emploved __Emploved _and Noreste Centro Canarias
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u v w X Y
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 534 467 303 403 295 483 317 47 506 495 565 83 353 594 407 89 912 115 886 696 293 206 272 271 252
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 194 132 237 159 22 230 270 227 118 154 279 221 44 456 56 444 327 168 93 130 145 132
I lose respect for people when I find out that 424 217 208 151 161 112 205 130 17 196 229 197 95 133 232 193 28 396 41 383 274 145 80 113 122 109
they are not religious 84.9% 85.9% 83.8% 86.9% 83.1% 84.9% 86.7% 81.5% 77.4% 85.1% 84.7% 86.6% 79.8% 86.2% 83.0% 87.2% 64.1% 86.9% 73.1% 86.4% 83.8% 86.4% 85.9% 86.8% 84.2% 82.9%
B B B P B R

Religious people are better citizens 398 202 196 148 150 100 192 120 15 179 219 184 96 118 211 187 25 373 33 366 256 137 76 106 120 97

79.7% 80.2% 79.1% 84.8% 77.4% 76.1% 81.2% 75.2% 65.7% 77.9% 81.1% 81.2% 81.2% 76.2% 75.7% 84.7% 57.2% 81.8% 58.2% 82.4% 78.5% 81.4% 81.4% 81.4% 82.4% 73.7%

DE H * * N * P * R Y

My religion defines me as a person 356 7 185 132 139 85 171 108 14 158 198 160 90 107 184 172 25 331 34 322 233 119 69 90 105 92

71.2% 67.7% 74.8% 75.8% 71.6% 64.5% 72.4% 67.9% 61.6% 68.8% 73.2% 70.4% 75.6% 69.1% 66.0% 77.8% 57.1% 72.6% 60.5% 72.6% 71.3% 71.2% 74.5% 69.1% 72.3% 69.7%

A E * * N * P * R
Religious practices are an important factor in 306 147 160 113 121 72 147 87 16 141 165 138 76 92 164 143 26 280 34 272 198 105 56 75 98 77
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 61.3% 58.1% 64.5% 64.8% 62.4% 55.0% 62.3% 55.0% 70.1% 61.3% 61.2% 60.9% 64.0% 59.8% 58.7% 64.6% 59.9% 61.4% 61.4% 61.3% 60.5% 62.3% 60.4% 57.8% 67.3% 58.7%
E B * B * w
Religion does more harm in the world than 186 86 100 56 73 57 88 61 10 91 96 81 42 63 110 76 16 170 21 165 123 61 32 56 49 50
good 37.2% 34.3% 40.2% 31.9% 37.7% 43.6% 37.4% 38.4% 44.5% 39.4% 35.4% 35.6% 35.4% 40.9% 39.3% 34.6% 37.1% 37.2% 38.2% 37.1% 37.6% 36.5% 33.9% 42.9% 33.5% 38.1%
c B B B B X

I am completely comfortable being around 157 76 81 48 67 42 78 46 6 78 80 84 31 42 85 72 15 143 19 139 104 51 30 42 42 44
people who have different religious beliefs 31.5% 30.2% 32.8% 27.6% 34.6% 32.0% 33.1% 29.1% 27.5% 33.9% 29.5% 36.9% 26.4% 27.4% 30.6% 32.7% 33.3% 31.3% 33.6% 31.2% 32.0% 30.2% 31.7% 32.1% 29.2% 33.2%
than me * M * * *
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States

United States
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Region
M

Female Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Ye No Yes No Ye No Total Non Northeast Midwest South

Emploved ___Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 510 490 312 273 415 77 337 586 636 364 277 281 442 636 364 176 824 231 769 742 250 208 212 351 229
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 183 145 172 81 210 209 282 218 233 127 140 313 187 81 419 98 402 349 147 91 110 184 115
I lose respect for people when I find out that 404 184 220 131 118 155 71 180 153 215 188 187 112 104 238 166 41 362 54 350 269 131 76 90 146 92
they are not religious 80.7% 74.1% 87.1% 71.5% 81.0% 90.2% 87.5% 85.9% 72.9% 76.3% 86.4% 80.4% 88.4% 74.2% 75.9% 88.7% 51.0% 86.4% 54.6% 87.1% 77.0% 89.1% 84.0% 82.0% 79.0% 79.6%
A C c H* H I KM N P R T
Religion does more harm in the world than 305 128 177 84 94 127 55 130 120 181 123 146 83 76 181 124 36 269 39 266 201 102 52 72 115 66
good 61.0% 51.7% 70.1% 46.0% 64.6% 73.8% 68.2% 61.9% 57.2% 64.3% 56.6% 62.6% 65.4% 54.3% 57.8% 66.3% 44.3% 64.2% 39.6% 66.2% 57.5% 69.8% 56.6% 65.8% 62.4% 57.7%
A C co * J M M N P R T
Religious people are better citizens 274 116 158 9 87 87 45 117 113 135 138 123 81 70 156 118 31 243 39 235 190 81 55 62 96 61
54.7% 46.7% 62.5% 54.5% 59.9% 50.6% 55.0% 55.6% 53.7% 48.0% 63.4% 52.9% 63.7% 49.6% 49.9% 62.8% 38.4% 57.9% 39.3% 58.5% 54.4% 55.0% 60.0% 56.9% 52.0% 52.7%
A E * I KM N P R
My religion defines me as a person 256 120 136 97 77 82 47 110 99 122 133 119 73 64 149 107 28 228 36 220 170 82 47 61 93 55
51.2% 48.5% 53.8% 53.1% 52.8% 47.8% 57.6% 52.7% 47.2% 43.4% 61.3% 51.4% 57.4% 45.2% 47.8% 56.9% 34.7% 54.4% 36.4% 54.8% 48.8% 56.0% 51.8% 56.0% 50.3% 47.5%
* | M N P R
Religious practices are an important factor in 172 86 86 68 56 48 26 79 67 78 94 84 47 41 100 72 17 155 23 149 117 52 32 36 66 38
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 34.4% 34.7% 34.1% 37.5% 38.5% 27.7% 31.7% 37.7% 32.2% 27.6% 43.1% 36.1% 36.7% 29.5% 32.1% 38.3% 21.0% 37.0% 23.9% 37.0% 33.5% 35.6% 35.3% 33.2% 35.8% 32.6%
E E * I P R
I am completely comfortable being around 61 28 34 18 23 20 11 28 22 38 23 33 13 15 35 27 6 56 6 55 39 22 16 14 22 8
people who have different religious beliefs 12.3% 11.2% 13.4% 10.0% 15.8% 11.7% 13.6% 13.6% 10.5% 13.6% 10.6% 14.2% 10.5% 10.8% 11.1% 14.2% 7.2% 13.3% 6.3% 13.8% 11.2% 14.8% 17.9% 13.1% 12.1% 7.4%
than me * R Y
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 300 200 315 107 78 206 221 41 134 366 - 314 186 302 198 156 344 199 301 332 168
Base: All dents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 148 81 224 212 34 135 365 - 385 115 289 211 147 353 182 318 334 166
I lose respect for people when | find out that 410 188 223 209 129 73 173 184 30 119 292 - 311 100 235 176 118 293 147 263 275 136
they are not religious 82.1% 76.2% 87.8% 77.1% 86.8% 90.2% 77.5% 86.6% 86.6% 87.9% 80.0% - 80.7% 86.9% 81.2% 83.3% 80.2% 82.9% 80.8% 82.8% 82.3% 81.6%
A c* c* F *
Religion does more harm in the world than 309 139 170 152 100 56 128 141 22 87 222 - 234 75 179 129 98 211 120 189 213 95
good 61.7% 56.4% 66.9% 56.3% 67.6% 69.2% 57.4% 66.3% 63.3% 64.3% 60.8% - 60.7% 65.2% 62.0% 61.3% 66.6% 59.7% 65.7% 59.5% 63.9% 57.4%
A * * *
Religious people are better citizens 297 130 167 168 85 44 125 136 18 74 223 - 232 65 161 136 86 211 108 189 192 105
59.4% 52.9% 65.7% 62.0% 57.3% 54.3% 55.9% 64.0% 53.1% 54.9% 61.1% - 60.2% 56.8% 55.8% 64.3% 58.8% 59.6% 59.2% 59.5% 57.6% 63.1%
A * * *
My religion defines me as a person 278 129 149 156 87 35 124 120 16 68 210 - 219 59 149 130 83 195 101 177 180 98
55.7% 52.4% 58.8% 57.6% 58.7% 43.6% 55.5% 56.7% 47.7% 50.1% 57.7% - 56.8% 51.7% 51.4% 61.5% 56.6% 55.3% 55.4% 55.8% 54.0% 58.9%
3 * * * N
I am completely comfortable being around 169 93 76 98 51 21 81 63 10 34 136 - 137 32 93 77 55 115 61 108 113 56
people who have different religious beliefs than 33.9% 37.9% 30.0% 36.3% 34.1% 25.4% 36.2% 29.5% 29.3% 24.8% 37.3% - 35.7% 28.0% 32.1% 36.3% 37.1% 32.6% 33.6% 34.1% 33.8% 34.0%
* * * |
me
Religious practices are an important factor in 156 68 89 94 39 24 62 74 8 32 125 - 128 28 70 86 47 109 47 110 101 55
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 31.3% 27.6% 34.9% 34.7% 26.1% 29.4% 27.5% 35.0% 23.8% 23.5% 34.2% - 33.3% 24.6% 24.3% 40.9% 32.3% 30.9% 25.6% 34.6% 30.2% 33.4%
* * * | N
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Global @dvisor: Religion
NX1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,/},K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Serbia Total Serbia
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to049 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 363 204 159 112 113 138 30 133 167 197 166 5 184 174 168 195 25 338 53 310 232 84
Base: All dents (wtd) 361 207 155 113 110 138 29 131 168 200 161 7 188 166 156 205 23 338 53 309 225 91
I lose respect for people when | find out that 330 189 141 102 103 125 25 111 164 183 147 7 164 159 147 184 21 309 50 281 210 80
they are not religious 91.4% 91.7% 91.1% 90.7% 93.2% 90.6% 84.4% 84.8% 97.2% 91.4% 91.4% 100.0% 87.5% 95.5% 93.8% 89.6% 90.2% 91.5% 94.6% 90.9% 93.2% 87.7%
* * wx G [ L o * *
Religious people are better citizens 248 137 111 69 84 95 20 83 125 137 111 6 119 123 119 129 19 229 36 213 163 49
68.7% 66.3% 72.1% 60.9% 76.4% 69.1% 68.0% 63.4% 74.3% 68.7% 68.8% 81.3% 63.5% 74.1% 76.1% 63.1% 82.8% 67.8% 67.8% 68.9% 72.4% 54.4%
* c* o o ) o * u *
Religion does more harm in the world than 205 113 92 71 55 79 16 78 89 110 95 6 107 92 77 128 13 192 33 172 127 53
good 56.7% 54.7% 59.5% 62.7% 49.9% 57.3% 54.3% 60.0% 53.0% 55.2% 58.7% 79.1% 56.9% 55.5% 49.2% 62.5% 56.1% 56.8% 63.7% 55.6% 56.3% 58.4%
* * o *x N o * *
My religion defines me as a person 176 102 74 55 55 66 12 67 82 91 85 5 87 84 82 94 9 167 22 154 110 46
48.7% 49.5% 47.6% 48.7% 49.8% 47.9% 39.7% 51.1% 48.4% 45.6% 52.6% 68.9% 46.3% 50.5% 52.2% 46.0% 38.1% 49.4% 41.4% 50.0% 48.6% 50.7%
* * o o o * *
Religious practices are an important factor in 171 99 72 53 56 61 12 62 83 94 77 5 78 88 80 91 8 163 19 152 114 33
the moral life of my country’s citizens. 47.3% 47.9% 46.5% 47.2% 51.2% 44.4% 39.9% 47.2% 49.6% 47.1% 47.6% 67.7% 41.5% 53.0% 51.0% 44.5% 33.8% 48.3% 36.1% 49.2% 50.7% 36.3%
* * % *x o * U *
I am completely comfortable being around 40 24 16 17 11 12 3 15 20 26 15 - 20 21 20 21 2 38 7 34 29 6
people who have different religious beliefs than 11.2% 11.7% 10.5% 15.3% 10.4% 8.6% 11.2% 11.8% 121% 12.9% 9.1% - 10.4% 12.6% 12.6% 10.2% 9.7% 113% 12.5% 11.0% 12.9% 6.3%
* * o I3 o * *
me
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